
DRAINAGE DISTRICT 34 MAIN OPEN DITCH
BUENA VISTA COUNTY, IOWA

2020

OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

T93N R37W, BARNES TOWNSHIP

EHLERS KEVIN 0213400005 13-93-37 W 1/2 NW SE 1.00 0.17 $0.42

EHLERS KENNETH TRUST 0213400006 13-93-37 E 1/2 NW SE 18.00 4.81 $12.02

0213400009 13-93-37 SW SE (EX PT LOT A) 2.00 0.58 $1.44

0213400010 13-93-37 SE SE (EX PT LOT A) 34.07 9.29 $23.21

EHLERS DONALD 0213400007 13-93-37 N 1/2 NE SE 11.00 1.65 $4.12

EHLERS RICHARD 0213400008 13-93-37 S 1/2 NE SE 19.00 5.34 $13.32

E & A LIVESTOCK FARMS LLC 0213400011 13-93-37 LOT A IN S 1/2 SE 13.00 2.18 $5.45

ANDERSON E DEAN 0223400003 23-93-37 NE SE (EX PT) 1.00 0.24 $0.61

0223400005 23-93-37 SE SE 17.00 4.00 $9.98

EASTMAN HOMESTEAD INC 0224100003 24-93-37 SW NW W OF RR 11.00 5.18 $12.93

0224100004 24-93-37 SE NW (EX PT) 12.00 4.06 $10.13

0224300001 24-93-37 NW SW 38.00 14.35 $35.83

0224300002 24-93-37 E 1/2 SW W OF RR 22.54 8.54 $21.32

0224300004 24-93-37 SW SW 38.00 11.10 $27.73

STANZEL DONALD D TRUST 0224100005 24-93-37 E 24.64 A SE NW 24.64 11.28 $28.17

0224100007 24-93-37 NE NW (EX PT 437.03' X 

331.3')

11.00 2.57 $6.41

BERTNESS FAMILY FARMS LP 0224200001 24-93-37 NW NE 37.00 8.30 $20.73

0224200002 24-93-37 NE NE 36.85 6.92 $17.27

0224200003 24-93-37 SW NE 40.00 12.02 $30.03

0224200004 24-93-37 SE NE 38.18 10.22 $25.52

0224300003 24-93-37 NE SW E OF RR 28.34 10.97 $27.41

0224300005 24-93-37 SE SW E OF RR 28.12 8.59 $21.45

0224400001 24-93-37 NW SE 40.00 34.30 $85.66

0224400002 24-93-37 NE SE 38.18 17.63 $44.03

0224400003 24-93-37 SW SE 39.00 26.57 $66.35

0224400004 24-93-37 SE SE 37.18 14.89 $37.20
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

HATLEN LINDA L. 0225100001 25-93-37 LOT 2 NW LOT A 43.91 15.37 $38.39

0226200001 26-93-37 NW NE 28.00 7.01 $17.50

0226200002 26-93-37 N 1/2 SW NE 20.00 9.21 $23.00

0226200005 26-93-37 N 1/2 SE NE 19.50 10.78 $26.92

0226200009 26-93-37 NE NE (EX LOT D) 31.90 13.89 $34.69

0234300001 34-93-37 N 1/2 NW SW 19.09 8.11 $20.25

0234300002 34-93-37 S 1/2 NW SW 19.09 7.86 $19.62

0234300004 34-93-37 N 1/2 NE SW 20.00 8.12 $20.27

0234300005 34-93-37 S 1/2 NE SW 20.00 10.66 $26.62

HATLEN LINDA L. 0234100004 34-93-37 NE NW (EX PT) 36.44 13.31 $33.24

0234100005 34-93-37 SE NW 40.00 12.67 $31.64

MOSBO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST; 0225100002 25-93-37 LOT 2 NW LOT B 40.74 24.00 $59.93

0225300001 25-93-37 NW SW 39.00 22.69 $56.68

0225300002 25-93-37 NE SW 40.00 34.28 $85.60

MOSBO ESTHER; 0225300005 25-93-37 SE SW 39.00 22.10 $55.20

0225300006 25-93-37 SW SW (EX 4.74 AC) & (EX LOT 

A)

31.56 16.70 $41.71

MOSBO ROLF E; 0225300007 25-93-37 LOT A IN SW SW 2.08 0.97 $2.41

DOWDY CHAD EDWARD 0225100003 25-93-37 PT. LOT 1 E 1/2 NW & FORMER 

ROW

16.88 4.76 $11.88
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0225100004 25-93-37 LOT 1 NE NW (EX PT) 17.86 5.23 $13.05

0225100005 25-93-37 LOT 1 SE NW (EX PT) 38.40 23.76 $59.35

0225200001 25-93-37 NW NE 39.00 17.90 $44.69

0225200002 25-93-37 NE NE 36.14 17.37 $43.39

0225200003 25-93-37 SW NE 40.00 25.68 $64.14

0225200004 25-93-37 SE NE 38.20 15.89 $39.67

0226100007 26-93-37 PARCEL H IN NW 1/4 41.00 18.30 $45.70

0226100011 26-93-37 PARCEL G IN NW 1/4 6.00 2.00 $5.00

0226400012 26-93-37 S 1/2 S 1/2 NE & N 1/2 SE (EX 

LOT C) & (EX 2 AC SE NE) & 

(EX LOT K)

72.48 41.27 $103.05

0228300001 28-93-37 NW SW 39.00 10.31 $25.76

0228300002 28-93-37 NE SW 40.00 7.88 $19.67

0228300003 28-93-37 SW SW 38.00 13.97 $34.90

0228300004 28-93-37 SE SW (EX 4.70 A) 34.32 7.31 $18.25

0232400004 32-93-37 E 39A SW SE 36.00 12.67 $31.64

0233200003 33-93-37 SW NE 40.00 17.28 $43.15

0233200004 33-93-37 SE NE 38.18 13.79 $34.44

0233200005 33-93-37 NW NE (EX PT LOT A) 34.55 12.80 $31.97

0233200006 33-93-37 NE NE (EX PT LOT A) 34.95 12.35 $30.84

0233400001 33-93-37 NW SE 40.00 21.91 $54.73

0233400002 33-93-37 NE SE 38.18 20.28 $50.65

0233400007 33-93-37 PARC C IN S1/2 SE 69.89 32.40 $80.90

MOSBO ERIK; MOSBO MARIELLEN 0225300004 25-93-37 4.74 AC IN SW SW 4.36 2.10 $5.24

WELLMERLING GLADYS M LIFE EST; 

HANSON DEBRA F

0225400001 25-93-37 NW SE 40.00 27.44 $68.54

0225400002 25-93-37 NE SE 38.15 17.81 $44.48

HANSON DEBRA F 0225400003 25-93-37 SW SE 39.00 17.87 $44.62

0225400004 25-93-37 SE SE 37.20 11.28 $28.17

REMBRANDT ENTERPRISES INC 0226100008 26-93-37 PARCEL F IN NW 1/4 3.00 0.67 $1.68

0226200007 26-93-37 2.00 AC IN SE NE 1.77 0.99 $2.47

0226400009 26-93-37 LOT C IN E 1/2 34.41 20.74 $51.79

0226400013 26-93-37 LOT K IN W 1/2 E 1/2 9.84 8.48 $21.18

HATLEN TERESA LYNN 0226200010 26-93-37 LOT D IN NE NE 6.10 2.37 $5.91

REILING RALPH E & CAROLYN R; FAMILY 

TRUST

0226300001 26-93-37 NW SW 39.00 25.69 $64.15

0226300002 26-93-37 NE SW 40.00 24.84 $62.05

0226300003 26-93-37 SW SW 38.00 16.46 $41.11

0226300004 26-93-37 SE SW 39.00 15.90 $39.71
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

FRANZMEIER MICHAEL P 0226400010 26-93-37 PARCEL I IN SW SE 38.84 20.98 $52.39

FRANZMEIER MYRON L 0226400011 26-93-37 PARCEL J IN S 1/2 SE 38.74 20.86 $52.09

HAROLDSON PHYLLIS LIFE ESTATE 0227100005 27-93-37 SW NW (EX LOT C) 2.00 0.26 $0.64

HALVERSON MERLIN 0227100004 27-93-37 SE NW 14.00 2.77 $6.92

LARSON ERIC A 0227200003 27-93-37 LOT 2 SW NE 28.00 11.29 $28.20

0227200004 27-93-37 LOT 2 SE NE 25.00 7.34 $18.32

0227300004 27-93-37 1 RD NE SW 0.50 0.12 $0.29

0227400005 27-93-37 LOT 3 NW SE (EX LOT B) 35.70 11.60 $28.96

0227400006 27-93-37 LOT 3 NE SE (EX LOT B) 36.65 11.91 $29.74

LORENZEN JAMES R; LORENZEN ROMA C 0227300002 27-93-37 NW SW (EX PT) 31.04 8.04 $20.08

0228400001 28-93-37 NW SE 40.00 7.12 $17.77

0228400002 28-93-37 NE SE 34.00 5.52 $13.78

0228400003 28-93-37 SW SE 39.00 8.70 $21.73

0228400004 28-93-37 SE SE 37.19 5.49 $13.71

MORGAN JEANNA; 0227300003 27-93-37 NE SW (EX 1/2 ACRE) 39.50 8.43 $21.05

0227300008 27-93-37 SE SW (EX 1/2 ACRE) 38.50 10.07 $25.15

REILING RODNEY L; REILING KATHY L 0227300005 27-93-37 SW SW (EX 3.62 ACRES) & (EX 

2.74 ACRES)

31.92 6.07 $15.15

OUR SAVIORS LUTHERAN CHURCH; OF 

REMBRANDT IOWA

0227300006 27-93-37 2.74 AC IN SW SW 2.01 0.21 $0.51

LITTLE SIOUX VALLEY CEMETERY; 0227300007 27-93-37 3.6 ACRES SW SW EXEMPT 3.00 0.22 $0.55

RITTSCHER LARRY G & GALE M; 

REVOCABLE TRUST

0227300009 27-93-37 E 1 RD SE SW 0.50 0.21 $0.53

0227400003 27-93-37 SW SE 39.00 12.74 $31.81

0227400004 27-93-37 SE SE 38.00 12.22 $30.52

HAROLDSON FARMS INC 0227300010 27-93-37 8.13 AC IN NW SW (EX LOT A) 5.80 1.01 $2.51

HAROLDSON MARK 0227300011 27-93-37 LOT A IN NW SW 1.44 0.17 $0.44

DECKER TYLER R; DECKER ALLISON M 0227400007 27-93-37 LOT B IN N1/2 SE 4.17 1.35 $3.38
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

HALVERSON FRANK T 0228100003 28-93-37 SW NW 39.00 5.80 $14.49

0229200007 29-93-37 PT SE NE (700' X 726') 10.00 2.10 $5.24

BLOMBERG DE ETTE 0228100004 28-93-37 SE NW 39.00 7.18 $17.94

0228100005 28-93-37 NW NW (EX PT) 36.96 6.65 $16.60

BLOMBERG DE ETTE J 0228100007 28-93-37 NE NW (EX PT) 19.00 3.66 $9.13

BLOMBERG THOMAS SCOTT 0228100006 28-93-37 TRACT IN N 1/2 NW CONT 8.17 

AC

4.00 0.85 $2.13

HUFFMAN WESLEY 0228200006 28-93-37 SW NE 15.00 2.30 $5.75

ROHWER DEBORAH; 0228300005 28-93-37 PT SE SW (APX 

541.70'X373.50')

4.68 0.70 $1.75

BERTNESS GENEVIEVE C 0229200002 29-93-37 NE NE 4.00 0.52 $1.30

0229200006 29-93-37 SE NE (EX PT) 7.00 1.00 $2.50

0229400002 29-93-37 NE SE 28.00 5.74 $14.34

HALVERSON ALLEN R TRUST 0229400004 29-93-37 SE SE 23.00 7.51 $18.75

0233100002 33-93-37 NE NW 39.00 11.60 $28.96

0233100003 33-93-37 SW NW 39.00 22.10 $55.20

0233100004 33-93-37 SE NW 40.00 13.96 $34.87

0233300001 33-93-37 NW SW 39.00 21.08 $52.63

0233300002 33-93-37 NE SW 40.00 26.76 $66.83

HALVERSON ALLEN 0233300003 33-93-37 SW SW 37.69 20.20 $50.44

0233300004 33-93-37 SE SW 38.70 18.65 $46.57

HALVERSON ALLEN R 0234200001 34-93-37 NW NE 39.00 8.71 $21.75

0234200002 34-93-37 NE NE 38.00 9.31 $23.25

0234200003 34-93-37 SW NE 40.00 12.82 $32.01

0234200004 34-93-37 SE NE 39.00 9.40 $23.48

HALVERSON FAMILY TRUST 0233100001 33-93-37 NW NW 38.00 18.00 $44.94

KELLEN CHARLES S 0232400005 32-93-37 SE SE 37.16 22.20 $55.44

SIENNA FARMS LLC; 0232400007 32-93-37 LOT A IN NE SE 2.00 1.77 $4.42

MOVALL STEVEN L; 0233200007 33-93-37 LOT A IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 6.68 3.32 $8.30

BLANKERS TIMOTHY 0233400006 33-93-37 PARC B IN SE SE 6.37 2.95 $7.37
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

ZINN ARDYCE; 0234100001 34-93-37 NW NW 37.40 10.97 $27.39

0234100002 34-93-37 SW NW 38.18 10.78 $26.92

CRANSTON JAY D 0234100003 34-93-37 PT. NE NW (412' X 294') 2.56 0.83 $2.06

BERGER JUSTIN FAMILY TRUST 0234300003 34-93-37 SW SW 36.89 13.75 $34.33

0234300006 34-93-37 SE SW 38.70 12.84 $32.08

JONES LANE 0234400001 34-93-37 NW SE 40.00 12.79 $31.95

0234400003 34-93-37 NE SE (EX 4.55 A) 34.48 9.03 $22.55

0234400004 34-93-37 SW SE 38.70 13.51 $33.74

BOETTCHER DON W 0234400002 34-93-37 4.55 A NE SE 4.52 1.11 $2.77

HARALDSON RONALD GLENN 0234400005 34-93-37 SE SE 37.70 9.25 $23.11

BRUMMER DOROTHY A 0235100003 35-93-37 SW NW 39.00 8.27 $20.65

0235100004 35-93-37 SE NW 40.00 11.90 $29.72

0235100005 35-93-37 NW NW (EX PT LOT A) 34.62 8.22 $20.53

0235100006 35-93-37 NE NW (EX PT LOT A) 38.65 8.63 $21.56

ABERSON NICHOLAS J 0235100007 35-93-37 LOT A N1/2  NW 3.73 0.84 $2.11

MICKELSON RUTH REV TRUST; 0235200001 35-93-37 NW NE 39.00 14.53 $36.30

0235200002 35-93-37 NE NE 38.00 10.69 $26.69

0235200003 35-93-37 SW NE 40.00 9.63 $24.05

0235200004 35-93-37 SE NE 39.00 8.77 $21.90

HARALDSON JAMES C 0235300001 35-93-37 NW SW 39.00 9.94 $24.83

0235300002 35-93-37 NE SW 40.00 10.20 $25.48
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

MC KIBBEN RANDY; 0235300003 35-93-37 SW SW (EX PT) 37.69 13.55 $33.83

MC KIBBEN G RANDALL; MC KIBBEN 

CATHY S

0235300005 35-93-37 SE SW (EX PT) 30.14 8.83 $22.04

MC KIBBEN GUY R; MC KIBBEN CATHY S 0235400001 35-93-37 W 15 AC OF SE 1/4 14.76 5.61 $14.00

0235400004 35-93-37 SW SE (EX W 7 1/2 AC) 31.44 11.22 $28.03

MC KIBBEN GUY RANDALL; MC KIBBEN 

CATHY

0235400002 35-93-37 NW SE (EX W 7 1/2 AC) 32.50 9.68 $24.18

0235400005 35-93-37 SE SE 37.69 8.59 $21.45

0236100001 36-93-37 NW NW 38.00 12.68 $31.66

0236100002 36-93-37 NE NW 39.00 17.72 $44.25

0235400003 35-93-37 NE SE 39.00 11.65 $29.10

KRAAI KAE L 0235300004 35-93-37 PT. SE SW 8.56 1.56 $3.89

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS; CO (A 

DELAWARE CORP)

0236100005 36-93-37 PT. SE NW (100' X 75') 

ASSESSED BY STATE

0.17 0.10 $0.25

CRONIN PAMELA REV TRUST 0236100006 36-93-37 S 1/2 NW E OF RR & E OF FOR. 

ROW (EX PT 100' X 75')

51.37 19.43 $48.52

RYAN DEE ANN; LIFE USE HUGHES 

KIMBERLY DEE RYAN MICHAEL GEORGE

0236100008 36-93-37 LOT B IN SW NW 14.68 4.41 $11.01

GUSTAFSON ROGER M TRUST 0236100009 36-93-37 LOT C IN SW NW 13.96 3.49 $8.71

JONES PAMELA J 0236200001 36-93-37 NW NE 39.00 10.59 $26.44

0236200002 36-93-37 NE NE 37.20 13.74 $34.31

0236200003 36-93-37 SW NE 39.00 8.07 $20.16

0236200004 36-93-37 SE NE 37.17 12.28 $30.68

PITTS KENNETH G; 0236400002 36-93-37 2.06 A IN W 1/2 SE 1.76 0.20 $0.51

0236400007 36-93-37 PARCEL D IN SE 1/4 (EX 1.76 

AC)

6.79 0.85 $2.12
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
T93N R36W, LEE TOWNSHIP

J AND B HALVERSON FARMS INC 0309400002 09-93-36 NE SE 3.00 0.31 $0.76

0309400006 09-93-36 SW SE (EX LOT C) 0.10 0.02 $0.05

0309400007 09-93-36 SE SE (EX LOT C) 33.30 6.74 $16.84

0311300001 11-93-36 NW SW 7.00 1.17 $2.92

0311300002 11-93-36 NE SW 25.00 4.00 $9.98

0311300003 11-93-36 SW SW 29.00 5.40 $13.49

0311300004 11-93-36 SE SW 39.00 8.20 $20.47

0311400001 11-93-36 NW SE 39.00 7.04 $17.58

0311400002 11-93-36 NE SE 37.00 5.84 $14.59

0311400003 11-93-36 SW SE 39.00 9.43 $23.55

0311400004 11-93-36 SE SE 38.00 7.78 $19.44

0314100001 14-93-36 W 3/4 NW NW 29.25 6.18 $15.44

0314100003 14-93-36 W 3/4 SW NW 30.00 5.53 $13.81

0316200006 16-93-36 PT NE NE N OF RR 31.00 9.64 $24.08

0316200010 16-93-36 PT SE NE N OF RR 2.10 0.82 $2.06

0316200011 16-93-36 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SE NE 0.90 0.25 $0.63

GWS FARMS INC 0309400008 09-93-36 LOT C IN S 1.2 SE 3.60 0.73 $1.82

BWT HOLDINGS LLLP 0310300005 10-93-36 SE SW 11.00 1.33 $3.33

0310300007 10-93-36 SW SW (EX LOT D) 20.00 4.20 $10.49

0314100002 14-93-36 NW NW (EX W 3/4) 9.75 2.54 $6.34

0314100004 14-93-36 SW NW (EX W 3/4) 10.00 1.96 $4.88

0314100008 14-93-36 W 1/2 E 1/2 NW (EX LOT A) 34.85 6.19 $15.46

0315100001 15-93-36 NW NW 38.00 10.32 $25.78

0315100002 15-93-36 NE NW 39.00 4.27 $10.67

0315100003 15-93-36 SW NW N OF RR 18.60 2.86 $7.15

0315100007 15-93-36 SE NW N OF RR 33.90 5.26 $13.14

0315200004 15-93-36 SW NE 39.86 12.25 $30.59

0315200005 15-93-36 SE NE 40.00 7.84 $19.58

0315200006 15-93-36 NW NE (EX PT) 26.00 4.78 $11.94

0315200007 15-93-36 NE NE (EX PT) 14.70 2.07 $5.17

0315400002 15-93-36 NW SE EX RR 37.09 13.40 $33.46

0315400004 15-93-36 NE SE EX RR 36.95 8.96 $22.38

CARLSON JAMES R 0310300008 10-93-36 LOT D IN SW SW 2.36 0.32 $0.79

KNEEDLER ROBERT L TRUSTEE 0310400004 10-93-36 SE SE 1.00 0.11 $0.27

JACOBSON THOMAS F 0311200003 11-93-36 SW NE EX PT 14.00 2.08 $5.19

0311200007 11-93-36 SE NE EX PT 3.00 0.49 $1.22
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

BOVEE FARMS INC 0312200004 12-93-36 SW NE 9.00 1.20 $3.00

0312200005 12-93-36 SE NE 16.00 3.32 $8.29

PORTER HELEN J; 0312300001 12-93-36 NW SW 31.00 5.79 $14.46

0313100001 13-93-36 NW NW 38.00 6.42 $16.02

0313100003 13-93-36 SW NW 39.00 7.25 $18.10

0312300003 12-93-36 SW SW 38.00 7.39 $18.45

PORTER HELEN J LIFE USE; PORTER 

GREGORY S PORTER THOMAS A PORTER 

PAUL D

0312300002 12-93-36 NE SW 28.00 4.18 $10.44

0312300004 12-93-36 SE SW 39.00 8.99 $22.45

0313100002 13-93-36 NE NW 39.00 12.42 $31.01

0313100004 13-93-36 SE NW 40.00 8.96 $22.38

BOVEE RODNEY E 0312400001 12-93-36 NW SE 40.00 8.50 $21.24

0312400003 12-93-36 SW SE 39.00 10.54 $26.32

BOVEE HATTIE TESTAMENTARY TRST 0312400002 12-93-36 NE SE 40.00 11.10 $27.72

0312400004 12-93-36 SE SE 39.00 7.93 $19.81

SCHLEUSENER GRAIN &; LIVESTOCK CO 0313200001 13-93-36 NW NE 39.00 11.20 $27.96

0313200002 13-93-36 NE NE 38.00 9.86 $24.63

HABERMAN WILLIAM F 0313200003 13-93-36 SW NE 40.00 11.15 $27.85

0313200004 13-93-36 SE NE 39.00 11.20 $27.97

HABERMAN WILLIAM 0313400001 13-93-36 NW SE 40.00 7.51 $18.75

0313400002 13-93-36 NE SE 39.00 9.67 $24.15

0313400003 13-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SW 

SE

3.03 0.54 $1.35

0313400004 13-93-36 SW SE 35.97 8.79 $21.96

0313400005 13-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE SE 3.03 0.70 $1.74

0313400006 13-93-36 SE SE 34.97 9.34 $23.33
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

STONE GORDON M; STONE HILDRED 

MADGE

0313300001 13-93-36 NW SW 39.00 6.55 $16.36

0313300002 13-93-36 NE SW 40.00 9.03 $22.55

0313300003 13-93-36 SW SW 38.00 7.49 $18.70

0313300004 13-93-36 SE SW 39.00 6.83 $17.05

0326100001 26-93-36 NW NW 38.00 16.95 $42.33

0326100002 26-93-36 NE NW 35.67 23.91 $59.71

0326100003 26-93-36 SW NW 39.23 26.58 $66.38

0326100004 26-93-36 SE NW 38.09 31.78 $79.38

HERRON NANCY M REV LIVING TST 0314100006 14-93-36 E 1/2 E 1/2 NW 39.50 6.26 $15.64

0314200001 14-93-36 NW NE 39.00 7.82 $19.53

0314200002 14-93-36 NE NE 38.00 7.87 $19.67

0314200003 14-93-36 SW NE 40.00 11.61 $29.01

0314200004 14-93-36 SE NE 39.00 8.08 $20.18

NEW FASHION PORK LLP; 0314100007 14-93-36 LOT A IN W 1/2 E 1/2 NW 1/4 4.65 1.52 $3.79

VAIL GLADYCE REVOCABLE TRUST; 0314300001 14-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 

SW

3.07 0.60 $1.51

0314300002 14-93-36 NW SW 36.93 9.54 $23.83

0314300003 14-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NE 

SW

3.07 0.71 $1.77

0314300004 14-93-36 NE SW 36.93 8.97 $22.41

0314300005 14-93-36 SW SW 39.00 12.46 $31.11

0314300006 14-93-36 SE SW 39.00 8.01 $19.99

VAIL HAROLD A; VAIL GLADYCE TRUSTEE 0322200001 22-93-36 NW NE 39.00 7.36 $18.39

0322200002 22-93-36 NE NE 39.00 12.11 $30.24

VEST CECIL; 0314400001 14-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 

SE

3.07 0.60 $1.49

0314400002 14-93-36 NW SE 36.93 10.23 $25.55

0314400003 14-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NE SE 2.87 1.35 $3.38

0314400004 14-93-36 NE SE 36.13 13.47 $33.64

0314400005 14-93-36 SW SE 39.00 11.20 $27.97

0314400006 14-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE SE 0.20 0.10 $0.25

0314400007 14-93-36 SE SE 37.80 15.16 $37.85

0323200001 23-93-36 NW NE 39.00 14.72 $36.76

0323200002 23-93-36 NE NE 38.00 10.69 $26.68

0323200003 23-93-36 SW NE N OF DD 28.89 18.76 $46.84

0323200004 23-93-36 SE NE N OF DD 16.37 6.62 $16.52
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

INGRAMS INC 0315100004 15-93-36 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SW NW 1.58 0.22 $0.54

0315100008 15-93-36 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SE NW 1.63 0.39 $0.97

0315200003 15-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SW 0.14 0.05 $0.13

0315400001 15-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 2.91 0.97 $2.42

0315400003 15-93-36 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NE SE 3.05 0.74 $1.85

K L BROWN LIVING TRUST 0315100005 15-93-36 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SW NW 1.57 0.21 $0.52

0315100006 15-93-36 NW S OF RR 20.25 4.46 $11.13

0315100009 15-93-36 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SE NW 1.47 0.33 $0.82

HUMES TIMOTHY L 0315200008 15-93-36 37.00 AC IN N 1/2 NE 17.00 3.02 $7.54

D L BROWN LIVING TRUST 0315300001 15-93-36 NW SW 39.00 6.95 $17.35

0315300002 15-93-36 SW SW 38.00 5.43 $13.55

0315300003 15-93-36 ABAN. RR ROW IN NE SW 0.15 0.06 $0.14

0315300004 15-93-36 NE SW 39.85 11.18 $27.93

0315300005 15-93-36 SE SW 39.00 10.21 $25.51

RAVELING JANIS JEAN; 0315400005 15-93-36 PARCEL IN SW SE 4.65 1.17 $2.93

EASTMAN HOMESTEAD INC 0315400006 15-93-36 SW SE EX PT 34.35 9.55 $23.85

0315400007 15-93-36 SE SE 39.00 9.79 $24.44

BALL HARDIE J 0316100003 16-93-36 IRR PARC SW NW 1.00 0.20 $0.49

K AND C FARMS INC 0316100004 16-93-36 SW NW (EX PT) 24.00 4.85 $12.11

0316100005 16-93-36 SE NW 10.00 1.46 $3.65

0321100002 21-93-36 NW NW EX PT 30.09 5.99 $14.97

0321100003 21-93-36 NE NW 39.00 6.82 $17.02

0321100004 21-93-36 SW NW 39.00 10.84 $27.06

0321100005 21-93-36 SE NW 40.00 9.40 $23.47

0328100001 28-93-36 NW NW 37.19 18.90 $47.21

0328100002 28-93-36 NE NW 38.20 21.82 $54.50

0328100004 28-93-36 SE NW 40.00 22.39 $55.91

0328100005 28-93-36 SW NW (EX PARCEL A) 33.70 20.52 $51.26
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

HALVERSON NORMAN G REV TRUST 0316200005 16-93-36 SW NE 2.00 0.29 $0.72

0316200015 16-93-36 PT SE NE S OF RR (EX LOTS A 

& C)

16.00 2.83 $7.07

0316400002 16-93-36 NE SE 39.00 16.24 $40.55

0316400005 16-93-36 SE SE (EX PARC B) 33.72 18.54 $46.30

0323100001 23-93-36 NW NW 39.00 9.14 $22.82

0323100002 23-93-36 SW NW 40.00 6.92 $17.29

0323100005 23-93-36 SE NW 39.94 14.11 $35.24

HOFFMAN CHRISTOPHER K 0316200016 16-93-36 LOT A OF SE NE S OF RR 4.00 0.71 $1.76

0316200017 16-93-36 LOT C OF SE NE S OF RR 0.64 0.09 $0.22

ANDERSON DOYLE E 0316300002 16-93-36 NE SW 40.00 10.10 $25.22

0316300005 16-93-36 SE SW 39.00 8.12 $20.27

0316300006 16-93-36 NW SW 39.00 9.67 $24.14

0316300007 16-93-36 SW SW 39.00 7.35 $18.34

0317400003 17-93-36 PT N 1/2 SE 11.00 1.97 $4.91

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0316400001 16-93-36 NW SE 38.00 6.15 $15.35

0316400003 16-93-36 SW SE 39.00 17.67 $44.13

0323200005 23-93-36 NE S OF DD 29.54 11.24 $28.08

0323400001 23-93-36 NW SE 40.00 11.09 $27.69

0323400013 23-93-36 NE SE (EX 5.32 AC)& (EX LOT 

B)

29.16 11.77 $29.40

0324100002 24-93-36 NE NW 39.00 8.36 $20.88

0324100004 24-93-36 SE NW 40.00 24.15 $60.30

0324100005 24-93-36 NW NW (EX PT LOT A) 36.13 6.45 $16.11

0324100006 24-93-36 SW NW (EX PT LOT A) 37.83 20.25 $50.57

0324200002 24-93-36 NE NE 39.00 13.78 $34.42

0324200003 24-93-36 SW NE 40.00 27.64 $69.02

0324200004 24-93-36 SE NE 40.00 10.75 $26.86

0324200005 24-93-36 NW NE (EX PARCEL B) 26.49 10.39 $25.94

0325200001 25-93-36 NW NE 38.22 26.38 $65.89

0325200002 25-93-36 SW NE 40.00 25.76 $64.34

0325200005 25-93-36 SE NE 40.00 25.54 $63.78

0325200009 25-93-36 NE NE (EX LOT B) 26.23 14.25 $35.58

0325300004 25-93-36 NE SW 40.00 32.28 $80.62

0325300008 25-93-36 SE SW 36.96 31.48 $78.62

0325300009 25-93-36 NW SW (EX PT) 38.01 29.97 $74.84

0325300011 25-93-36 SW SW (EX PT) 31.47 24.92 $62.23

0325400001 25-93-36 NW SE 39.61 25.99 $64.90

0325400002 25-93-36 NE SE N OF DD 34 32.44 27.05 $67.56

0325400003 25-93-36 NE SE S OF DD 34 5.33 3.11 $7.77
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0325400004 25-93-36 SW SE N OF DD 34 0.81 0.66 $1.65

0325400005 25-93-36 SW SE S OF DD 34 36.57 26.53 $66.24

0325400007 25-93-36 SE SE S OF DD 34 (EX LOT A) 34.43 11.54 $28.81

0326300002 26-93-36 NE SW 40.00 24.10 $60.19

0326300004 26-93-36 SE SW 39.00 25.48 $63.64

0326300006 26-93-36 NW SW (EX PT LOT A) 17.54 14.02 $35.02

0326300007 26-93-36 SW SW (EX PT LOT A) 37.07 21.72 $54.24

0326400001 26-93-36 NW SE 40.00 21.14 $52.80

0326400003 26-93-36 SW SE 39.00 28.20 $70.43

0326400004 26-93-36 SE SE 35.12 25.54 $63.79

0326400005 26-93-36 NE SE (EX LOT B) 34.41 22.28 $55.64

0327100001 27-93-36 NW NW 36.69 10.34 $25.82

0327100002 27-93-36 NE NW 37.19 9.86 $24.61

0327100003 27-93-36 SW NW 38.49 11.75 $29.33

0327100004 27-93-36 SE NW 39.00 13.26 $33.11

0328300002 28-93-36 NE SW 40.00 29.19 $72.89

0328300003 28-93-36 SW SW 38.00 35.88 $89.61

0328300004 28-93-36 SE SW 39.00 38.20 $95.41

0328300007 28-93-36 NW SW 40.01 18.52 $46.24

0329300001 29-93-36 NW SW N OF DD 36.49 39.75 $99.26

0329300002 29-93-36 NE SW 40.00 36.40 $90.91

0329300003 29-93-36 S 1/2 SW N OF DD 30.75 35.39 $88.39

0329300004 29-93-36 SW S OF DD 45.03 45.24 $112.97

0329400001 29-93-36 NW SE 40.00 26.47 $66.11

0329400002 29-93-36 NE SE 40.00 25.77 $64.36

0329400003 29-93-36 SW SE 39.83 44.33 $110.70

0329400004 29-93-36 SE SE 37.77 39.61 $98.92

0330100006 30-93-36 LOT C IN PT NW FR 1/4 69.06 48.38 $120.82

0330200001 30-93-36 NW NE 38.46 19.24 $48.05

0330200003 30-93-36 SW NE 40.00 28.91 $72.19

0330200005 30-93-36 NE NE (EX PT LOT A) 35.67 15.97 $39.88

0330200007 30-93-36 SE NE (EX PT LOT A) 36.13 29.28 $73.12

0330300002 30-93-36 NW SW (EX PT) 31.95 24.40 $60.94

0330300003 30-93-36 NE SW 40.00 17.21 $42.97

0330300004 30-93-36 SW SW 33.69 16.20 $40.46

0330300005 30-93-36 SE SW 39.00 21.93 $54.77

0330400001 30-93-36 NW SE 40.00 20.23 $50.52

0330400002 30-93-36 NE SE 39.00 37.14 $92.76

0330400003 30-93-36 SW SE 39.00 21.29 $53.18

0330400004 30-93-36 SE SE 38.00 34.04 $85.01

0331200001 31-93-36 NW NE 39.00 12.65 $31.58

0331200002 31-93-36 NE NE 38.00 21.31 $53.22

0331200003 31-93-36 SW NE 40.00 11.30 $28.23

0331200004 31-93-36 SE NE 39.00 15.79 $39.44
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0331300003 31-93-36 SW SW 34.69 11.27 $28.15

0331400001 31-93-36 NW SE 40.00 14.44 $36.07

0331400006 31-93-36 NE SE (EX E 1128') 5.82 1.85 $4.62

0332100002 32-93-36 NE NW 40.00 31.77 $79.34

0332100003 32-93-36 SW NW 39.00 24.11 $60.20

0332100004 32-93-36 SE NW 40.00 21.61 $53.97

0332100005 32-93-36 LOT A IN NW NW 4.62 2.65 $6.63

0332100006 32-93-36 NW NW (EX LOT A) 34.38 27.69 $69.16

0332200002 32-93-36 NE N OF DD 38.95 45.61 $113.90

0332300010 32-93-36 NW SW (EX S 590') & (EX LOT 

D)

5.90 3.98 $9.95

0332300013 32-93-36 LOT F IN NE SW 2.27 1.29 $3.21

0333100003 33-93-36 PT W 1/2 NW S OF DD 21.68 24.35 $60.81

0333100005 33-93-36 PT W 1/2 NW S OF DD (E 

70.35')

2.35 2.61 $6.53

0333100006 33-93-36 SE NW S OF DD 24.59 26.45 $66.06

0333300001 33-93-36 W 616.45' NW SW 18.68 16.56 $41.35

0333300003 33-93-36 PT NW SW (E 70.35') 2.13 2.17 $5.42

0333300004 33-93-36 NE SW W OF DD 31.39 27.82 $69.47

0333300007 33-93-36 W 616.45' SW SW 18.11 11.99 $29.95

0333300009 33-93-36 PT SW SW (E 70.35') 2.07 1.16 $2.90

0333300010 33-93-36 SE SW (EX PT) 37.06 28.86 $72.08

0333400004 33-93-36 SE 1/4 S & W OF DD (EX PT) 22.75 18.37 $45.87

SPARTAN FARMS INC; 0316400006 16-93-36 PARC B IN SE SE 4.28 2.68 $6.70

0323100008 23-93-36 PARC A IN NE NW 4.59 0.99 $2.47

BOOTH JULIA CHARLOTTE HEYWOOD 0317300001 17-93-36 NW SW 36.00 6.48 $16.17

0317300002 17-93-36 NE SW 29.00 4.91 $12.26

0317300003 17-93-36 SW SW 38.00 6.45 $16.12

0317300004 17-93-36 SE SW 39.00 10.96 $27.38

MADSEN DALE F LTD; 0317400001 17-93-36 NW SE (EX PT) 31.00 9.00 $22.47

0317400002 17-93-36 SW SE 39.00 10.96 $27.38

0317400004 17-93-36 NE SE (EX PT) 18.48 4.08 $10.20

0317400005 17-93-36 SE SE 38.00 9.47 $23.65

KLEAVELAND BROTHERS INC 0318200005 18-93-36 SE NE 14.00 2.90 $7.24

0318400001 18-93-36 NW SE 28.00 5.31 $13.27

0318400002 18-93-36 NE SE 39.00 12.79 $31.93

0318400003 18-93-36 SW SE 39.00 10.47 $26.16

0318400004 18-93-36 SE SE 38.00 8.60 $21.47
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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SMELSER KAREN EHLERS LIVING TRUST 0318300002 18-93-36 NE SW 25.00 7.68 $19.18

0318300004 18-93-36 SE SW 39.00 11.83 $29.53

EHLERS KEVIN 0318300003 18-93-36 SW SW 33.12 6.14 $15.32

0318300005 18-93-36 NW SW & .62 AC SW NW 21.00 3.88 $9.69

MELANDERS INC; 0319100002 19-93-36 NE NW 39.00 7.21 $18.01

0319100003 19-93-36 SW NW 33.44 5.28 $13.19

0319100004 19-93-36 SE NW 40.00 8.40 $20.98

0319100005 19-93-36 NW NW (EX LOT A) 26.78 4.73 $11.80

LANSINK DUANE E 0319100006 19-93-36 LOT A IN NW NW 4.02 0.53 $1.31

L BOGE FAMILY LLC 0319200001 19-93-36 NW NE 39.00 9.68 $24.17

0319200002 19-93-36 NE NE EX PT 462' X 957' 28.90 5.23 $13.07

0319200004 19-93-36 SW NE 40.00 12.11 $30.25

0319200005 19-93-36 SE NE 39.00 8.22 $20.52

GOODCHILD BRANDON 0319200003 19-93-36 PT NE NE (462' X 957') 9.10 2.03 $5.07

FARDAL RANDOLPH G 0319300002 19-93-36 NE SW 40.00 7.68 $19.18

0319300003 19-93-36 SW SW 31.65 12.15 $30.34

0319300004 19-93-36 SE SW 38.36 8.26 $20.63

0319300007 19-93-36 NW SW (EX LOTS B, C & D) 29.13 6.19 $15.46

AXDAHL BRANDON 0319300006 19-93-36 LOT B IN NW SW 2.99 1.41 $3.53

0319300008 19-93-36 LOT C NW SW 2.26 0.65 $1.62

0319300009 19-93-36 LOT D NW SW 0.88 0.25 $0.63

LEIDAHL FARMS LLC 0319400001 19-93-36 NW SE 40.00 12.85 $32.10

0319400002 19-93-36 NE SE 39.00 10.56 $26.37

0319400003 19-93-36 SW SE 37.94 8.54 $21.34

0319400004 19-93-36 SE SE 36.93 13.49 $33.69

0320300001 20-93-36 NW SW 39.00 6.41 $16.01

0320300002 20-93-36 NE SW 40.00 11.23 $28.05

GWS FARMS INC 0320100001 20-93-36 NW NW 38.00 11.72 $29.26

0320100002 20-93-36 NE NW 39.00 12.51 $31.23

0320100003 20-93-36 SW NW 39.00 7.76 $19.39

0320100004 20-93-36 SE NW 40.00 8.37 $20.90

0321300001 21-93-36 NW SW 39.25 16.14 $40.31

0321300002 21-93-36 NE SW 40.25 13.86 $34.60

0329100006 29-93-36 LOT A NE NW 5.34 1.92 $4.80
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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WELDING RICHARD A; 0320200001 20-93-36 NW NE 39.00 10.43 $26.04

0320200002 20-93-36 NE NE 38.00 10.50 $26.22

0320400001 20-93-36 NW SE 40.00 14.19 $35.44

0320400002 20-93-36 SW SE 38.12 14.83 $37.02

0320400003 20-93-36 NE SE EX PT 35.46 9.28 $23.16

0320400005 20-93-36 SE SE EX PT 28.37 11.04 $27.58

SUNDBLAD MARY E LIFE USE; SUNDBLAD 

FARM TRUST SUNDBLAD GREG A 

SUNDBLAD WENDY R

0320200003 20-93-36 SW NE 40.00 9.43 $23.55

0320200004 20-93-36 SE NE 39.00 12.12 $30.27

0329200001 29-93-36 NW NE 38.26 20.97 $52.37

0329200002 29-93-36 NE NE 37.26 20.82 $52.00

0329200003 29-93-36 SW NE 40.00 19.74 $49.31

0329200004 29-93-36 SE NE 39.00 25.04 $62.52

WILLFONG JAY; WILLFONG RISA 0320300003 20-93-36 PT 32 RDS X 25 RDS IN SW SW 4.05 1.49 $3.73

MEYER NELLIE A REVOCABLE TRUST 0320300004 20-93-36 SW SW EX 32 RDS X 25 RDS 33.10 7.71 $19.25

0320300005 20-93-36 SE SW 38.15 6.88 $17.18

0329100004 29-93-36 SE NW 40.00 14.32 $35.77

0329100005 29-93-36 NE NW (EX LOT A) 32.92 11.39 $28.45

SUNDBLAD GREG A; SUNDBLAD WENDY 

R

0320400004 20-93-36 PT NE SE PT SE SE 12.29 5.43 $13.55

LAMBERT JOHN WILEY 0321100001 21-93-36 PT NW NW 7.91 1.43 $3.56

HANDY-WEAVER FARM LLC 0321200001 21-93-36 NW NE 39.00 20.19 $50.43

0321200002 21-93-36 NE NE 38.00 28.85 $72.04

0321200003 21-93-36 SW NE 40.00 18.63 $46.52

0321200004 21-93-36 SE NE 39.00 39.95 $99.76

SCOTT CLARA JOYCE; HUGHES THOMAS 

R

0321300003 21-93-36 SW SW 37.39 11.40 $28.47

0321300004 21-93-36 SE SW 38.35 18.07 $45.12
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MAGNUSSEN DUANE; MAGNUSSEN 

SYNTHIA

0321400001 21-93-36 NW SE 40.00 15.52 $38.76

0321400002 21-93-36 NE SE 39.00 33.11 $82.69

0321400004 21-93-36 SW SE (EX PT) 29.59 12.86 $32.12

0321400005 21-93-36 SE SE 37.14 23.31 $58.21

MAGNUSSEN DUANE P; MAGNUSSEN 

SYNTHIA S

0321400003 21-93-36 PT SW SE (405' X 981') 8.55 5.11 $12.77

0334300003 34-93-36 SW SW 32.68 26.26 $65.58

0334300004 34-93-36 SE SW 33.57 28.96 $72.31

LEE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OF; 0322100001 22-93-36 1/2 A NW NW EXEMPT 0.50 0.06 $0.14

HALVERSON VIRGIL INC 0322100002 22-93-36 NW NW EX 1/2 A 37.50 7.16 $17.89

0322100004 22-93-36 SW NW 39.00 18.07 $45.13

HALVERSON BRIAN 0322100003 22-93-36 NE NW 39.00 5.98 $14.93

0322100005 22-93-36 SE NW 40.00 8.37 $20.90

HALVERSON BRIAN L 0322400001 22-93-36 NW SE 40.00 8.54 $21.33

0322400006 22-93-36 SW SE (EX PT) & (EX LOT A) 27.73 6.99 $17.45

0323100007 23-93-36 NE NW (EX PARC A) 34.41 6.80 $16.98

ANDERSON RAY E 0322200003 22-93-36 SW NE 40.00 14.47 $36.13

0322200004 22-93-36 SE NE 40.00 11.19 $27.95

0322400002 22-93-36 NE SE 40.00 10.70 $26.72

0322400005 22-93-36 SE SE 38.28 12.96 $32.37

0323300001 23-93-36 NW SW 39.38 11.22 $28.03

0323300002 23-93-36 NE SW 37.97 17.70 $44.21

0323300004 23-93-36 SE SW 36.90 25.65 $64.07

0323300005 23-93-36 SW SW (EX PT) 34.36 9.58 $23.92

STONE ALLAN E; 0322300001 22-93-36 NW SW 39.00 25.62 $63.98

0322300003 22-93-36 SW SW 37.18 19.27 $48.13

PRIEBE PARTNERS LLC; 0322300002 22-93-36 NE SW 40.00 18.17 $45.39

0322300004 22-93-36 SE SW EX PT 100' X 545' 37.16 7.99 $19.94

LANDSNESS MERLIN 0322300005 22-93-36 PT. SE SW 100' X 545' 1.12 0.16 $0.40

0322400003 22-93-36 PT. SW SE 519.27' X 545' 5.82 1.67 $4.17

0336100001 36-93-36 NW NW 38.00 31.48 $78.62

0336100002 36-93-36 NE NW 39.00 32.24 $80.51

0336100004 36-93-36 SE NW 40.00 14.67 $36.63

NORTHERN HORIZON FARMS LLC; 0322400007 22-93-36 LOT A IN SW SE 4.73 1.36 $3.40
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ANDERSON LOREN D 0323300006 23-93-36 PT SW SW (578.54' X 334') 4.03 1.55 $3.87

0324300001 24-93-36 NW SW 39.00 21.91 $54.72

0324300002 24-93-36 NE SW 40.00 25.56 $63.84

0324300003 24-93-36 SW SW 37.02 14.26 $35.62

0324300004 24-93-36 SE SW 38.03 12.87 $32.14

180 IOWA LAYERS LLC 0323400008 23-93-36 IRR PARC IN NE SE CONT 5.32 

AC

5.08 1.56 $3.89

0323400014 23-93-36 LOT B IN NE SE 4.76 2.55 $6.37

ANDERSON THOMAS L REV TRUST 0323400009 23-93-36 W 1/2 W 1/2 S 1/2 SE 19.09 9.24 $23.08

ANDERSON LARRY D 0323400010 23-93-36 E 1/2 W 1/2 S 1/2 SE 19.09 5.68 $14.18

ANDERSON RICHARD A 0323400011 23-93-36 N 1/2 E 1/2 S 1/2 SE 19.50 10.73 $26.80

ANDERSON RONNIE D 0323400012 23-93-36 S 1/2 E 1/2 S 1/2 SE 17.69 5.80 $14.48

NAVIGATOR FARMS LLC; 0324100007 24-93-36 LOT A IN W 1/2 NW 3.04 0.77 $1.93

MILLER DAVID R 0324200006 24-93-36 PARCEL B IN NW NE 12.51 4.68 $11.70

EHLERS KENNETH TRUST 0324400001 24-93-36 PT NW SE 39.67 24.46 $61.08

0324400004 24-93-36 PT SW SE 37.97 18.32 $45.76

0336300001 36-93-36 NW SW 39.00 8.67 $21.66

0336300002 36-93-36 NE SW 40.00 10.88 $27.18

LIND TURKEY ENTERPRISES; 0324400002 24-93-36 PT NW SE 0.50 0.10 $0.24

0324400003 24-93-36 NE SE 39.71 11.16 $27.87

0324400005 24-93-36 PT SW SE 0.44 0.23 $0.58

0324400006 24-93-36 SE SE 38.16 21.07 $52.63

0325100001 25-93-36 NW NW 37.41 14.91 $37.25

0325100003 25-93-36 SW NW 39.00 24.65 $61.57

PETERSON CHARIS G LIFE ESTATE; 

PETERSON CHARIS G/CHARLES TST 

PETERSON CHARIS G REV TRUST PARRY 

MARTHA

0325100002 25-93-36 NE NW 38.31 26.25 $65.56

0325100004 25-93-36 SE NW 40.00 28.28 $70.62
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

NAGEL CLARENCE D; NAGEL LINDA K 0325200010 25-93-36 LOT B IN NE NE 11.95 5.92 $14.80

REBHUHN MARK; REBHUHN TERRI 0325300010 25-93-36 PT IN W 1/2 SW 1/4 5.54 4.61 $11.51

EHLERS MICHAEL DAVID 0325400008 25-93-36 LOT A IN SE SE 4.56 2.08 $5.19

EHLERS MICHAEL D 0335200006 35-93-36 LOT A IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 3.82 2.16 $5.39

RAYMER ROBERT C REV TRUST; 0326200001 26-93-36 NW NE 38.19 19.41 $48.46

0326200002 26-93-36 NE NE 37.19 14.81 $36.99

0326200003 26-93-36 SW NE 40.00 27.98 $69.86

0326200004 26-93-36 SE NE 39.00 32.01 $79.95

STONE GORDON; STONE BETTY ANN 0326300005 26-93-36 LOT A IN W 1/2 SW 22.32 14.41 $35.99

BEEK DALLAS MICHAEL 0326400006 26-93-36 LOT B IN NE SE 4.59 1.49 $3.72

KOLB ROBERT H 0327200001 27-93-36 NW NE 36.48 8.83 $22.05

0327200002 27-93-36 NE NE 37.48 12.65 $31.59

0327200003 27-93-36 SW NE 39.00 15.27 $38.13

0327200004 27-93-36 SE NE 40.00 20.06 $50.10

CASKEY DARLEEN K LIFE USE 0327300001 27-93-36 NW SW 38.49 12.06 $30.13

0327300003 27-93-36 SW SW 37.49 16.94 $42.31

CASKEY DARLEEN K TRUST 0327300002 27-93-36 NE SW 39.00 14.46 $36.11

0327300004 27-93-36 SE SW 38.00 10.22 $25.51

GLOVER KALE DAVID 0327400009 27-93-36 LOTS A & B IN NW SE 8.11 4.03 $10.06

BLOMBERG THOMAS 0327400012 27-93-36 LOT D IN N1/2 SE 51.11 24.37 $60.87

LANDSNESS BRENT 0327400013 27-93-36 LOT C IN SE 94.63 45.13 $112.71

VAUDT TRAVIS; VAUDT BRIDGET 0328100006 28-93-36 PARCEL A IN SW NW 5.30 4.11 $10.26

MEYER ERMADEE LIFE ESTATE 0328200001 28-93-36 NW NE 38.24 19.51 $48.72

0328200002 28-93-36 NE NE 36.75 16.48 $41.14

0328200003 28-93-36 SW NE 40.00 23.63 $59.02

0328200004 28-93-36 SE NE 38.49 17.93 $44.78
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

MADSEN EDWIN P FAMILY TRUST; 0328400001 28-93-36 NW SE 40.00 26.29 $65.67

0328400002 28-93-36 NE SE 38.49 13.36 $33.38

0328400003 28-93-36 SW SE 39.00 36.23 $90.49

0328400004 28-93-36 SE SE 37.49 19.10 $47.69

MO-BENSON LLC; 0329100001 29-93-36 NW NW 37.27 16.30 $40.71

0329100003 29-93-36 SW NW 39.00 22.89 $57.17

BERTNESS FAMILY FARMS LP 0330100002 30-93-36 NE NW (EX PT) 36.51 24.11 $60.22

0330100004 30-93-36 SE NW (EX PT) 40.00 17.22 $43.00

TURNQUIST DOROTHY A; 0330100005 30-93-36 LOT B IN NW NW 2.80 0.77 $1.92

FASSLER SCOTT 0330200006 30-93-36 LOT A IN E 1/3 NE 1/4 4.65 2.38 $5.95

MADSEN PAUL A; MADSEN JOY L 0330300001 30-93-36 PARCEL 381' X 402' NW SW 2.99 0.87 $2.16

MADSEN PAUL A; 0332200001 32-93-36 NW NE S OF D.D. 25.88 25.62 $63.99

0332200003 32-93-36 W .82A. NE NE S OF DD 0.84 0.99 $2.47

0332200005 32-93-36 SW NE 40.00 24.99 $62.42

0332200006 32-93-36 W 1.99 A SE NE 1.99 0.89 $2.23

0332400001 32-93-36 NW SE 40.00 25.09 $62.65

0332400002 32-93-36 W 1.99A. NE SE 1.99 1.40 $3.51

0332400004 32-93-36 PT SW SE 19.31 14.10 $35.22

0332400006 32-93-36 .15A IN NW COR. SE SE 0.15 0.09 $0.22

MOEHL VIRGINIA KAREN; 0331100001 31-93-36 NW NW 33.67 7.23 $18.05

0331100002 31-93-36 NE NW 39.00 13.94 $34.81

HALVERSON BOYD 0331100004 31-93-36 SE NW 40.00 14.19 $35.44

0331100005 31-93-36 SW NW (EX LOT A) 29.48 9.51 $23.75

CAVANAUGH TOM 0331100006 31-93-36 LOT A IN SW NW 5.57 1.15 $2.88

CAVANAUGH TOM L 0334200008 34-93-36 NE NE (EX PT) 34.34 19.33 $48.29

0334200011 34-93-36 PT NW NE 12.46 8.22 $20.54

0334200013 34-93-36 SW NE (EX S 33.50 A) 6.34 1.82 $4.55

0334200014 34-93-36 SE NE (EX S 33.50 A) 6.50 3.54 $8.84

0334200015 34-93-36 S 67 A S 1/2 NE 1/4 65.26 35.55 $88.79

BLASKOVICH GABRIEL & FAITH 

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

0331300001 31-93-36 NW SW 35.42 11.67 $29.14

0331300002 31-93-36 NE SW 40.00 13.89 $34.68

BRUMMER DOROTHY A 0331300004 31-93-36 SE SW 38.79 14.85 $37.08
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

IEHL SHARON A 0331400003 31-93-36 SW SE 38.79 16.64 $41.55

0331400004 31-93-36 SE SE 37.79 13.35 $33.35

REMBRANDT ENTERPRISES INC 0331400005 31-93-36 E 1128' NE SE 33.18 12.55 $31.34

0332300011 32-93-36 LOT D IN NW SW 15.67 12.13 $30.29

0332300014 32-93-36 NE SW (EX LOT F), S 590' NW 

SW, SW SW (EX LOTS C & E) & 

SE SW

123.35 99.96 $249.64

0332300015 32-93-36 LOT C IN SW SW 4.02 1.88 $4.70

0332300016 32-93-36 LOT E IN SW SW 4.13 3.74 $9.34

0332400009 32-93-36 LOT G IN SW SE 0.77 0.78 $1.96

MADSEN RICHARD P; MADSEN LINDA M 0332200004 32-93-36 E 7.25A NE NE S. OF D.D. 7.48 8.86 $22.13

0332200007 32-93-36 E 38.01 A SE NE 38.01 30.00 $74.92

0332400003 32-93-36 E 38.01A. NE SE 38.01 30.59 $76.38

0332400007 32-93-36 SE SE EX .15 A IN NW CORNER 38.64 27.39 $68.42

0332400008 32-93-36 PT SW SE (EX LOT G) 18.71 16.24 $40.57

MADSEN VERONICA J; 0333100001 33-93-36 NW NW N OF DD 33.11 39.25 $98.02

0333100002 33-93-36 NE NW 39.28 47.14 $117.74

0333100007 33-93-36 SE NW E OF DD 12.26 14.15 $35.35

0333200001 33-93-36 NW NE 39.00 45.73 $114.21

0333200002 33-93-36 NE NE 37.49 32.77 $81.85

0333200003 33-93-36 SW NE 40.00 43.99 $109.87

0333200004 33-93-36 SE NE 38.48 33.16 $82.83

0333300005 33-93-36 NE SW E OF DD 4.38 3.95 $9.86

0333300006 33-93-36 2 1/2 A NE SW E OF DD 2.07 1.90 $4.74

0333400001 33-93-36 N 1/2 N 1/2 SE 38.45 32.36 $80.81

0333400002 33-93-36 S 1/2 N 1/2 SE E OF DD 36.10 31.71 $79.18

0333400005 33-93-36 SW SE E OF DD 11.99 11.33 $28.30

0333400006 33-93-36 SE SE 32.84 23.86 $59.58

0334100002 34-93-36 NE NW 36.55 24.32 $60.74

0334100003 34-93-36 SW NW 37.17 29.63 $74.00

0334100004 34-93-36 SE NW 37.61 13.06 $32.61

0334100005 34-93-36 NW NW (EX PARCEL B) 19.23 12.99 $32.44
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SASSMAN JOAN M; SASSMAN JOAN M 

LIFE ESTATE SMITH BEVERLY ETAL

0333100004 33-93-36 E 632.65' OF W1249.1' OF W 

1/2 NW S OF DD

20.59 22.25 $55.56

0333300002 33-93-36 W1249.1' NW SW 19.17 18.48 $46.16

0333300008 33-93-36 E 632.65' OF W1249.1' SW SW 18.59 13.66 $34.12

SASSMAN JAY N; SASSMAN TAMMY M 0333400003 33-93-36 PT SE SW (1.87 A) PT SW SE 

(3.00 A)

4.49 2.28 $5.69

MADSEN DANIEL J 0334100006 34-93-36 PARCEL B IN NW NW 18.26 7.46 $18.62

MADSEN DAVID B; 0334200007 34-93-36 PT N 1/2 NE 1/4 26.97 18.38 $45.91

GALBRAITH MERLE R 0334300001 34-93-36 NW SW 36.58 22.15 $55.32

0334300002 34-93-36 NE SW 39.00 17.09 $42.69

HANSEN WARREN A 0334400001 34-93-36 NW SE 35.48 22.42 $55.99

0334400002 34-93-36 NE SE 37.00 27.13 $67.75

0334400007 34-93-36 SE SE (EX LOT C) 33.49 19.50 $48.70

0334400008 34-93-36 SW SE (EX LOT B & C) 23.59 13.74 $34.30

FOX KURT; FOX KRISTEN 0334400006 34-93-36 LOT B IN SW SE 3.35 1.95 $4.87

0334400009 34-93-36 LOT C IN S1/2 SE 12.97 7.55 $18.87

YOUNG DWIGHT A REVOCABLE TRUST; 

YOUNG SUSAN JO REVOCABLE TRUST

0335100001 35-93-36 NW NW 39.00 31.67 $79.10

0335100002 35-93-36 NE NW 39.00 23.45 $58.56

0335100003 35-93-36 SW NW 39.43 34.34 $85.77

0335100004 35-93-36 SE NW 39.98 24.16 $60.33

0335300006 35-93-36 SE SW 38.18 22.54 $56.29

0335300007 35-93-36 NW SW 38.56 31.28 $78.11

0335300008 35-93-36 SW SW 38.18 20.98 $52.38

0335300009 35-93-36 NE SW (EX W 1/2 W 1/2) 28.39 25.25 $63.07
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

GEE WILLIAM LYNN 0335200003 35-93-36 SW NE 40.00 14.77 $36.89

0335200004 35-93-36 SE NE 36.77 26.62 $66.47

0335200005 35-93-36 NW NE (EX PT LOT A) 38.45 17.42 $43.49

0335200007 35-93-36 NE NE (EX PT LOT A) 34.09 19.74 $49.30

0335400001 35-93-36 NW SE 37.92 28.93 $72.25

0335400002 35-93-36 NE SE 37.86 24.14 $60.30

0335400005 35-93-36 SE SE (EX LOT B) 32.84 10.68 $26.66

BLOOM STEPHEN M 0335300010 35-93-36 W 1/2 W 1/2 NE SW 9.52 7.18 $17.94

ALLEN HAROLD J TRUST #3 0335400003 35-93-36 SW SE 38.18 11.69 $29.20

EHLERS KRISTOPHER B 0335400006 35-93-36 LOT B IN SE SE 4.36 1.83 $4.57

BENSON ACRES II LLC 0336100003 36-93-36 SW NW 39.00 30.45 $76.05

BENSON INDUSTRIES INC 0336200001 36-93-36 NW NE 39.00 9.59 $23.94

0336200002 36-93-36 NE NE 38.00 19.94 $49.79

0336200003 36-93-36 SW NE 40.00 13.63 $34.03

0336200004 36-93-36 SE NE 39.00 24.93 $62.27

0336400001 36-93-36 NW SE 40.00 14.26 $35.61

0336400002 36-93-36 NE SE 39.00 28.90 $72.19

0336400003 36-93-36 SW SE 38.18 17.49 $43.68

0336400004 36-93-36 SE SE 37.20 29.19 $72.89

HABIB KAREN 0336300003 36-93-36 SW SW 37.20 11.79 $29.45

0336300004 36-93-36 SE SW 38.18 14.41 $35.99
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
T93N R35W, POLAND TOWNSHIP

WEISHAAR LARRY A; 0402100001 02-93-35 NW NW EX S 30' 32.00 4.55 $11.37

0402100004 02-93-35 NE NW EX S 30' 3.00 0.24 $0.59

0404200007 04-93-35 ABAN RR ROW IN NE 1/4 (EX 2 

PARCELS)

1.92 1.10 $2.75

WEISHAAR LARRY ARTHUR; 0404200001 04-93-35 NW NE 45.07 12.74 $31.82

0404200002 04-93-35 SW NE 37.41 19.68 $49.16

0404200004 04-93-35 NE NE EX RR & 1.25 A 22.73 8.44 $21.07

0404200006 04-93-35 SE NE 37.19 16.46 $41.11

0404400001 04-93-35 NW SE 40.00 13.44 $33.57

0404400002 04-93-35 NE SE 38.88 17.91 $44.72

0404400003 04-93-35 SW SE 39.00 8.94 $22.33

0404400004 04-93-35 SE SE 38.00 10.70 $26.71

WEISHAAR LARRY; 0404200005 04-93-35 1.25 A NE NE 1.25 0.41 $1.01

0409200002 09-93-35 E 13.65 A NW NE 13.31 4.70 $11.75

0409200003 09-93-35 NE NE 37.98 12.30 $30.73

0409200005 09-93-35 E 13.42 A SW NE 13.42 2.02 $5.04

0409200006 09-93-35 SE NE EX PT 29.12 3.62 $9.04

J & C WILLFARMS INC 0402100002 02-93-35 S 30' NW NW 0.30 0.02 $0.06

0402100003 02-93-35 SW NW 16.00 4.10 $10.23

0405400008 05-93-35 TRACT IN S 1/2 SE 2.79 0.82 $2.04

AL-BO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 0402300001 02-93-35 NW SW 5.00 1.18 $2.95

RITTGERS BEN INTER VIVOS TRUST 0403100001 03-93-35 NW NW S OF RR 1.31 0.18 $0.46

0403100004 03-93-35 SW NW S OF RR 28.85 13.37 $33.40

0403100006 03-93-35 SE NW S OF RR 3.60 1.44 $3.59

0403300001 03-93-35 NW SW 39.00 17.99 $44.92

0403300002 03-93-35 NE SW S OF RR 34.50 7.13 $17.80

0403300004 03-93-35 SW SW (EX PT) 27.25 5.09 $12.71

0403300007 03-93-35 SE SW (EX LOT A) 36.06 4.51 $11.27

CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 

STORM LAKE & AGNES O SUNDHOLM 

TRUSTEE

0403100002 03-93-35 NW NW N OF RR 42.66 16.90 $42.20

0403100003 03-93-35 NE NW 46.27 15.33 $38.27

0403100005 03-93-35 SW NW N OF RR 7.15 1.83 $4.56

0403100007 03-93-35 SE NW N OF RR 34.57 8.41 $20.99

0403300003 03-93-35 PT NE SW N OF RR 3.50 0.31 $0.78
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)
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($)

MILLS FARM TRUST; 0403200001 03-93-35 NW NE 46.57 13.65 $34.08

0403200003 03-93-35 SW NE 40.00 5.86 $14.64

0403200005 03-93-35 NE NE (EX PT LOT B) 41.58 12.34 $30.81

0403200006 03-93-35 SE NE (EX PT LOT B) 31.29 4.18 $10.43

0403400001 03-93-35 NW SE S OF RR 8.58 1.53 $3.83

0403400002 03-93-35 NW SE N OF RR 28.36 5.36 $13.39

0403400003 03-93-35 NE SE 39.00 6.03 $15.05

0403400006 03-93-35 ABAN RR ROW IN N 1/2 SE 1/4 3.28 0.94 $2.34

MILLS KEVIN; MILLS WENDY 0403200007 03-93-35 LOT B IN PT NE FR 1/4 12.00 1.41 $3.52

LAWMAN COLE D; 0403300005 03-93-35 11.10 AC IN SW SW 10.75 1.05 $2.61

WHITE SWAN FARMS LLC 0403300008 03-93-35 LOT A IN SE SW 2.94 0.76 $1.91

REMMERS JULIE A; 0403400004 03-93-35 SW SE 38.69 8.04 $20.08

0403400005 03-93-35 SE SE 26.00 3.35 $8.37

MILLS JUDY A; 0403400007 03-93-35 ABAN RR ROW IN S 1/2 SE 1/4 3.00 0.38 $0.96

JOHNSON EUGENE L 0404100001 04-93-35 NW NW 42.95 11.47 $28.65

0404100002 04-93-35 NE NW 44.62 15.75 $39.33

0404100003 04-93-35 SW NW 37.34 13.98 $34.92

0404100004 04-93-35 SE NW 37.42 16.15 $40.34

HAWKEYE LAND COMPANY 0404200003 04-93-35 PT ABAN RR ROW NE 1/4 9.41 5.04 $12.58

BOUGHEY KENNETH 0404300001 04-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 

SW

1.29 0.83 $2.07

0404300004 04-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SW 

SW

2.91 0.46 $1.16

0405400003 05-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NE SE 1.66 0.46 $1.16

0409100002 09-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 

NW

2.80 0.61 $1.52

0409100006 09-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SW 

NW

2.70 0.29 $0.73

0409100008 09-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE 1.00 0.08 $0.21

BOUGHEY KENNETH D 0416200008 16-93-35 LOT E IN SE NE 4.55 1.41 $3.53
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)
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OXENDALE DONALD J N REV TRUST; 

OXENDALE MARY JANE REV TRUST

0404300002 04-93-35 NW SW EX RR 35.66 18.15 $45.33

0404300005 04-93-35 SW SW EX RR 35.09 6.18 $15.44

ANDERSON LARRY L FARMS LTD 0404300003 04-93-35 NE SW 40.00 17.99 $44.92

0404300006 04-93-35 SE SW (EX PT) 29.41 9.24 $23.08

0409300007 09-93-35 NE SW 40.00 7.03 $17.57

0409300008 09-93-35 SE SW 40.00 8.90 $22.22

0409400001 09-93-35 NW SE 40.00 7.64 $19.07

0409400003 09-93-35 SW SE 40.00 8.18 $20.42

0409400004 09-93-35 SE SE 39.00 8.66 $21.63

0409400005 09-93-35 NE SE (EX PT 370' X 750') 33.20 4.35 $10.86

0410300002 10-93-35 S 1/2 NW SW 19.50 4.14 $10.34

0410300003 10-93-35 SW SW 39.00 10.78 $26.93

ANDERSON BRADLEY A FARMS INC 0404300007 04-93-35 10 ACRES IN SE SW 9.59 2.25 $5.61

ANDERSON BRADLEY A 0409400006 09-93-35 PT NE SE (370' X 750') 5.80 0.49 $1.23

NEUMEYER LOWELL D TESTAMENTARY; 

TRUST

0405200001 05-93-35 NW NE 26.00 6.14 $15.33

0405200004 05-93-35 SW NE 27.00 5.69 $14.20

0405200007 05-93-35 NE NE 42.89 7.06 $17.63

0405200008 05-93-35 SE NE 38.77 9.40 $23.48

SMITH TIMOTHY JOY; SMITH RITA KAY 0405300002 05-93-35 NE SW 4.00 0.56 $1.39

0405300004 05-93-35 SE SW 25.00 7.40 $18.48

HANSEN CLIFFORD K TRUST 0405400001 05-93-35 NW SE 40.00 10.63 $26.55

0405400002 05-93-35 NE SE (EX RR ROW) 36.23 6.83 $17.07

0405400006 05-93-35 SW SE (EX PT) 36.36 10.47 $26.15

0405400007 05-93-35 SE SE (EX PT) 34.71 9.94 $24.83

DAVIS MARK E 0407100003 07-93-35 SW NW 24.00 5.95 $14.86

TJEBBEN JOHN O; 0407300001 07-93-35 W 34.87 A NW SW 35.00 9.91 $24.75

0407300004 07-93-35 W 33.73 A SW SW 33.73 9.24 $23.08

BOVEE FARMS INC 0407300002 07-93-35 E 17.38 A NW SW 16.00 3.24 $8.09

0407300003 07-93-35 NE SW 7.00 1.61 $4.02

0407300005 07-93-35 E 16.91 A SW SW 16.91 5.50 $13.73

0407300006 07-93-35 SE SW 36.00 5.82 $14.53
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HANSEN BETTY L TRUST 0407400001 07-93-35 NW SE (EX S 1.07 A) 5.00 0.79 $1.98

0407400008 07-93-35 S 80.51 AC SE 1/4 AS PER 

SURVEY

25.00 7.25 $18.11

FIREBAUGH SANDRA K 0407400007 07-93-35 PT SE SE IN SE CORNER 1.95 0.36 $0.91

BOOGE PROPERTIES 0408100002 08-93-35 NE NW 27.00 8.29 $20.72

0408100004 08-93-35 SE NW 28.00 7.63 $19.05

0408200001 08-93-35 NW NE 38.79 12.80 $31.98

0408200003 08-93-35 SW NE 40.00 10.15 $25.36

BOOGE PROPERTIES LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP

0410300001 10-93-35 N 1/2 NW SW 19.50 3.43 $8.57

0410300004 10-93-35 NE SW 40.00 5.98 $14.94

0410300005 10-93-35 SE SW 40.00 7.05 $17.61

0410400001 10-93-35 NW SE 32.00 5.14 $12.85

0410400003 10-93-35 SW SE 40.00 6.11 $15.26

0410400004 10-93-35 SE SE 39.00 7.19 $17.96

0410400005 10-93-35 NE SE (EX LOT A) 13.00 2.07 $5.17

0415200001 15-93-35 NW NE (EX S .86 AC) 39.63 8.40 $20.97

0415200003 15-93-35 NE NE (EX PT) 37.58 6.30 $15.72

0416200001 16-93-35 NW NE & NE NW E RR 43.40 8.98 $22.42

0416200002 16-93-35 NE NE 39.00 12.23 $30.54

0416200005 16-93-35 SW NE E OF RR 33.10 7.63 $19.06

0416200007 16-93-35 SE NE (EX LOT E) 34.45 10.14 $25.31

0424300001 24-93-35 NW SW 31.00 5.82 $14.53

0424300002 24-93-35 NE SW 29.00 6.30 $15.74

0424300004 24-93-35 SE SW 36.36 8.44 $21.07

0424300005 24-93-35 SW SW (EX PARC A) 33.00 6.44 $16.08

BENSON RICHARD 0408200002 08-93-35 NE NE 34.69 6.55 $16.37

0408200004 08-93-35 SE NE 36.17 7.24 $18.09

CHRISTY DONALD H 0408300002 08-93-35 NE SW 22.00 4.17 $10.41

0408300005 08-93-35 SE SW (EX LOT A) 32.00 5.53 $13.81

0417200001 17-93-35 NW NE 36.87 9.23 $23.05

0417200002 17-93-35 NE NE (EX PT) 33.77 8.98 $22.42

LALLEY MABEL RODER LIFE USE 0408300003 08-93-35 SW SW 18.00 3.87 $9.66

0418300011 18-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SE SW 0.76 0.19 $0.46

0418300013 18-93-35 PT SE SW EX RR 3.37 0.87 $2.17

0418400003 18-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SW 3.06 1.03 $2.57

0418400004 18-93-35 PT SW SE EX RR 23.30 7.64 $19.08

0418400007 18-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE SE 3.06 0.72 $1.80

0418400008 18-93-35 PT SE SE EX RR 23.33 4.60 $11.49
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

ELBERT JEFFREY W 0408300006 08-93-35 LOT A IN SE SW 3.48 0.88 $2.20

FREDRICKS DELORES 0408400001 08-93-35 NW SE 40.00 5.47 $13.65

0408400004 08-93-35 NE SE (EX 3.82 AC NE COR) 32.59 4.37 $10.90

0408400005 08-93-35 N 10 A S 1/2 SE 9.47 1.18 $2.94

0417300006 17-93-35 PT SE SW 9.96 2.91 $7.26

0420100001 20-93-35 NW NW 38.00 7.08 $17.67

0420100002 20-93-35 SW NW 38.51 14.00 $34.95

0420100004 20-93-35 PT NE NW 8.39 2.83 $7.06

0420100007 20-93-35 SE NW 38.36 21.65 $54.06

BALDWIN ANN MARIE 0408400002 08-93-35 S 35 A SW SE 31.79 5.17 $12.90

0408400007 08-93-35 S 35 A SE SE EX PT 29.21 4.85 $12.12

0409100001 09-93-35 NW NW W OF RR 13.53 2.42 $6.03

0409100005 09-93-35 SW NW W OF RR 28.86 3.46 $8.63

COX JAMES C 0408400003 08-93-35 3.82 AC IN NE SE 3.29 0.57 $1.41

SMITH RANDY D; SMITH KELLIE A 0408400006 08-93-35 PAR APPROX 451.50' X 365.39' 

SE SE

3.52 0.42 $1.04

BENSON ACRES II LLC 0409100003 09-93-35 NW NW E OF RR 20.50 7.31 $18.27

0409100004 09-93-35 NE NW 38.78 12.29 $30.69

0409100007 09-93-35 SW NW E OF RR 6.50 0.91 $2.28

0409100009 09-93-35 SE NW EX RR 39.15 5.89 $14.71

0409200001 09-93-35 W 26.41 A NW NE 25.76 9.48 $23.68

0409200004 09-93-35 W 26.89 A SW NE 26.89 4.75 $11.85

0429100001 29-93-35 NW NW 37.04 5.73 $14.31

0429100003 29-93-35 SW NW 39.00 6.65 $16.60

0429100004 29-93-35 SE NW 40.00 11.78 $29.43

0429300001 29-93-35 NW SW 39.00 9.45 $23.59

0429300002 29-93-35 NE SW 40.00 17.25 $43.08

0429300003 29-93-35 SW SW 38.00 8.31 $20.75

0429300005 29-93-35 SE SW (EX LOT A) 31.80 6.39 $15.96

0429400006 29-93-35 LOT B IN S 1/2 SE 63.38 13.10 $32.71

BAILEY LYNN J 0409200007 09-93-35 PARCEL 421.67' X 1133' IN SE 

NE

10.10 1.24 $3.10
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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($)

S & D ERICKSON ACRES CORP; 0409300001 09-93-35 NW SW 38.79 4.78 $11.94

0409300009 09-93-35 SW SW (EX LOTS A & B) 32.97 6.21 $15.50

0416100005 16-93-35 SW NW EX PT 37.74 5.80 $14.49

0416100006 16-93-35 W 6.46 A SE NW 6.46 1.24 $3.10

0416100009 16-93-35 NW NW (EX PT) & (EX LOT F) 32.51 5.85 $14.60

0416100011 16-93-35 NE NW W OF RR & ADJ ABAN 

RR ROW IN N 1/2 N 1/2

35.28 10.23 $25.56

0416100012 16-93-35 LOT A W OF RR & ADJ ABAN RR 

ROW IN S 1/2 N 1/2

39.39 7.34 $18.33

0416400001 16-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 3.00 0.43 $1.07

0416400008 16-93-35 LOT B IN SE 1/4 13.37 3.55 $8.87

0416400009 16-93-35 LOT C IN SE 1/4 33.03 7.38 $18.43

0416400011 16-93-35 LOTS 1 2 SW SE & ABAN. RR 

ROW

26.82 5.24 $13.08

0422100004 22-93-35 PT NW NW S OF RR & PT SW 

NW S OF RR

36.86 4.07 $10.17

0422100007 22-93-35 SE NW S OF RR 31.01 3.43 $8.56

0422300001 22-93-35 NW SW 39.00 4.70 $11.74

0422300002 22-93-35 NE SW 40.00 5.00 $12.48

ERICKSON LARRY R 0409300010 09-93-35 LOT A IN SW SW 1.84 0.32 $0.80

0409300011 09-93-35 LOT B IN SW SW 3.98 0.47 $1.17

0416100010 16-93-35 LOT F IN NW NW 2.38 0.50 $1.25

ERICKSON LARRY R & THERESA M 0416300001 16-93-35 NW SW 38.70 5.19 $12.97

0416300002 16-93-35 NE SW 40.00 8.28 $20.69

0416300003 16-93-35 LOT 1 S/D SW SW 27.89 5.35 $13.37

CORN BELT POWER COOP 0410100001 10-93-35 1 A NW COR NW NW EXEMPT 0.70 0.28 $0.69

ANDERSON DOYLE 0410100002 10-93-35 NW NW EX 1 A 37.00 4.19 $10.46

0410100003 10-93-35 NE NW 39.00 4.02 $10.04

0410100004 10-93-35 SW NW 39.00 3.83 $9.56

0410100005 10-93-35 SE NW 40.00 3.72 $9.28

WATTS WILLIAM BOYD; 0410200003 10-93-35 SW NE 40.00 5.74 $14.34

0410200004 10-93-35 SE NE 8.00 0.36 $0.90

0422200001 22-93-35 PT IN N 1/2 NE (268' X 446') 2.41 0.26 $0.64

PETERSON WILBUR W; 0410200005 10-93-35 N 1/2 NW NE 19.00 3.88 $9.68

0410200006 10-93-35 N 1/2 NE NE 4.00 0.30 $0.75
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(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

ANDERSEN CAROL D 0410200009 10-93-35 N1/2 S1/2 NW NE 10.00 0.96 $2.39

0410200010 10-93-35 N1/2 S1/2 NE NE 1.00 0.04 $0.11

ANDERSEN STEVEN H 0410200011 10-93-35 S1/2 S1/2 NW NE 10.00 0.99 $2.47

0410200012 10-93-35 S1/2 S1/2 NE NE 2.00 0.09 $0.22

NEW FASHION PORK LLP; 0410400006 10-93-35 LOT A IN NE SE 3.00 0.54 $1.35

NFP FARMS LLP; 0425100007 25-93-35 LOT B IN SW NW 5.00 1.30 $3.24

0434300008 34-93-35 LOT B IN S 1/2 SW 4.64 1.25 $3.13

WT & RW SPAHR FAMILY LP; 0414100001 14-93-35 NW NW 38.00 3.97 $9.91

0414100002 14-93-35 NE NW 8.00 0.54 $1.34

0414100003 14-93-35 SW NW 39.00 5.67 $14.15

0414100004 14-93-35 SE NW 40.00 4.53 $11.31

0414200003 14-93-35 SW NE 27.00 2.90 $7.25

POTTHAST ROGER J REV LVG TRUST; 0414300001 14-93-35 NW SW 39.00 7.10 $17.74

0414300002 14-93-35 NE SW 40.00 10.85 $27.11

0414300003 14-93-35 SW SW 38.00 6.30 $15.73

WELLS MARIE 0414300004 14-93-35 SE SW 39.00 10.30 $25.73

LUBINUS ACRES INC; 0414400001 14-93-35 NW SE 20.00 2.19 $5.47

0414400003 14-93-35 SW SE 16.00 2.00 $4.99

SVUBA FARMS INC; 0415100001 15-93-35 NW NW 39.00 12.53 $31.30

0415100002 15-93-35 NE NW 40.00 7.02 $17.54

0415100003 15-93-35 SW NW 39.00 9.44 $23.58

0415100004 15-93-35 SE NW 40.00 6.78 $16.92

0424400002 24-93-35 PT NW SE S OF RR 18.00 2.83 $7.07

0424400003 24-93-35 SW SE 33.00 6.81 $17.00

0427100006 27-93-35 SW NW E OF RR EX PT 24.35 3.88 $9.68

0427100007 27-93-35 SE NW EX PT 30.15 5.33 $13.32

0427200001 27-93-35 NW NE EX 1 A 37.42 8.40 $20.98

0427200002 27-93-35 NE NE 37.10 6.98 $17.44

0427200003 27-93-35 SW NE EX 1 A 39.00 8.38 $20.93

0427200004 27-93-35 SE NE 38.70 6.07 $15.15

0427300002 27-93-35 NE SW 40.00 5.51 $13.77

0427400001 27-93-35 NW SE W 2 A. OF NE 42.00 8.89 $22.20

SVUBA MARY A; 0419400007 19-93-35 SW SE (EX NW 11.48 A) (EX N 

11.08 A)

15.27 6.79 $16.97

0419400008 19-93-35 SE SE (EX N 12.63 A) 24.67 9.69 $24.19
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STETHEM SHIRLEY; 0415200002 15-93-35 SW NE & .86 AC NW NE 41.39 7.16 $17.89

0415200005 15-93-35 SE NE (EX PT) & .52 AC IN NE 

NE

36.01 4.98 $12.45

STETHEM JAMES CECIL; STETHEM 

CARRISSA

0415200004 15-93-35 5.70 AC IN E 1/2 NE 5.32 0.47 $1.18

ERICKSON STANLEY D 0415300001 15-93-35 NW SW 39.00 5.12 $12.79

0415300002 15-93-35 NE SW 40.00 5.03 $12.56

0415300003 15-93-35 SW SW 38.00 4.80 $11.99

0415300004 15-93-35 SE SW 39.00 4.15 $10.36

0417400001 17-93-35 NW SE 38.43 10.79 $26.93

0417400003 17-93-35 SW SE 39.00 7.26 $18.13

0417400005 17-93-35 SE SE (EX PT) 33.56 6.61 $16.51

0417400007 17-93-35 NE SE (EX LOT A) 35.32 6.00 $14.97

SCHLEUSENER GRAIN &; LIVESTOCK CO 0415400001 15-93-35 NW SE 40.00 6.46 $16.13

0415400003 15-93-35 SW SE 39.00 8.25 $20.60

SCHLEUSENER MICHAEL A; 

SCHLEUSENER BERNADINE E

0415400002 15-93-35 NE SE 39.00 4.26 $10.64

0415400004 15-93-35 SE SE 38.00 5.75 $14.36

NAGENGAST PAUL; NAGENGAST JODY 0416100001 16-93-35 PARCEL 383.70' X 518.85' IN W 

1/2 NW

4.06 0.75 $1.88

GARTON JIMMY 0416300004 16-93-35 LOT 2 S/D SW SW 9.76 1.55 $3.87

0416300006 16-93-35 LOT 2 S/D SE SW LOT 3 S/D SE 

SW

14.64 2.19 $5.47

0416300005 16-93-35 LOT 1 S/D SE SW 4.88 0.73 $1.83

0416300009 16-93-35 LOT 6 S/D SE SW 9.76 1.48 $3.69

LONG DARYL H; LONG DOROTHY M 0416300007 16-93-35 LOT 4 S/D SE SW EX PT LOT 5 

S/D SE SW EX PT

7.91 1.18 $2.95

NADING TERRY; 0416300008 16-93-35 PT LOT 4 S/D SE SW PT LOT 5 

S/D SE SW

1.84 0.51 $1.27

BARBER MARLENE TRUST 0416400010 16-93-35 LOT D IN SE 1/2 79.43 18.60 $46.45
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JOWETT BARBARA C TRUST 0417100001 17-93-35 NW NW 38.00 8.99 $22.46

0417100002 17-93-35 NE NW 39.00 7.89 $19.72

0417100003 17-93-35 SW NW 39.00 7.93 $19.81

0417100004 17-93-35 SE NW 40.00 9.35 $23.36

BEHRENS MICHAEL W 0417200003 17-93-35 PT NE NE 3.93 1.01 $2.53

TREMAN RICHARD D TRUST; 0417200004 17-93-35 SW NE 37.78 15.69 $39.19

0417200005 17-93-35 SE NE 38.70 9.91 $24.75

FREDRICKS DELORES J 0417300001 17-93-35 NW SW 39.00 6.13 $15.30

0417300002 17-93-35 NE SW 39.33 10.57 $26.40

0417300003 17-93-35 SW SW 34.90 5.89 $14.72

0417300004 17-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SW 

SW

5.62 1.02 $2.55

0417300005 17-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE 

SW

1.48 0.44 $1.09

0417300007 17-93-35 SE SW EX PT 24.06 7.35 $18.36

BOGE JAMES J 0417400006 17-93-35 PT SE SE (APPROX 615' X 333') 4.09 0.74 $1.84

VANDERHOFF BRIAN; VANDERHOFF 

PATTY

0417400008 17-93-35 LOT A IN NE SE 3.38 0.80 $2.00

SCHULTZE ELDORA E; SCHULTZE 

ELDORA E LIFE USE WENELL SALLY A

0418100005 18-93-35 E 12.25 A NW 12.03 3.76 $9.40

0418200001 18-93-35 W 33.87 A NW NE 32.78 8.97 $22.41

0418200002 18-93-35 E 12.25 A W 1/2 NE 12.03 2.28 $5.69

0418200003 18-93-35 NE NE 37.69 9.54 $23.82

0418200004 18-93-35 W 33.88 A SW NE 33.88 8.64 $21.57

0418200005 18-93-35 SE NE 39.00 9.00 $22.47

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0418100006 18-93-35 LOT F IN W1/2 NW 83.31 21.57 $53.88

0418100007 18-93-35 LOT H IN NW 1/4 85.06 22.02 $55.01

0430100001 30-93-35 NW NW 48.78 30.70 $76.68

0430100004 30-93-35 PT SW NW W OF DD 39.72 19.75 $49.31

0430100006 30-93-35 PT SE NW W OF DD 0.40 0.31 $0.78

0430100010 30-93-35 PT. NE NW W OF DD (EX LOT 

D)

12.57 6.03 $15.06

0430300001 30-93-35 PT NW SW W OF DD 7.33 4.12 $10.28

RODER RYAN ROBERT 0418100008 18-93-35 LOT G IN N1/2 NW 2.90 0.75 $1.88
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HABERMAN WILLIAM 0418300002 18-93-35 SW SW N OF RR 19.81 3.84 $9.59

0418300003 18-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SW SW 1.74 0.40 $0.99

0418300006 18-93-35 E 1/2 SW N OF RR EX E 23.35 

A

27.91 5.87 $14.65

0418300007 18-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN SE SW 1.15 0.29 $0.72

0418300016 18-93-35 NW SW (EX LOT E) 50.21 11.46 $28.62

0418300014 18-93-35 SW SW 47.90 11.10 $27.73

SCHULTZE KERMIT N; SCHULTZE JULIE 

ANN

0418300015 18-93-35 LOT A IN SW SW 2.98 0.47 $1.18

0419100001 19-93-35 NW NW 49.72 11.89 $29.70

0419100002 19-93-35 NE NW 39.00 7.46 $18.64

0419100003 19-93-35 SW NW 50.56 18.54 $46.30

0419100004 19-93-35 SE NW 40.00 15.95 $39.84

BURNS MARTY E 0418300017 18-93-35 LOT E IN NW SW 0.82 0.25 $0.62

RODER DOROTHY M; 0418400010 18-93-35 PARC OF LAND IN SE & E 1/2 

SW (EX N 65.545 AC)

66.22 14.64 $36.56

GWS FARMS INC. 0418400011 18-93-35 N 65.545 A OF A PARC IN SE 

(EX LOT C) & E 1/2 SW

60.07 13.82 $34.51

RODER SHANNON C; RODER TERESA L 0418400012 18-93-35 LOT C IN NE SE 4.80 1.10 $2.75

SCHERB KAY 0419200001 19-93-35 NW NE 39.00 11.29 $28.18

0419200002 19-93-35 SW NE 40.00 11.94 $29.82

0419200004 19-93-35 NE NE (EX 4.27 AC) 34.07 6.60 $16.49

0419200005 19-93-35 SE NE 39.00 9.02 $22.54

SANTAMARIA HIGINIO 0419200003 19-93-35 PT NE NE (414.45' X 448.57') 3.93 0.80 $1.99
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LIND TURKEY ENTERPRISES LTD; 0419300001 19-93-35 NW SW EX 11.40 A 39.00 16.52 $41.26

0419300003 19-93-35 SW SW EX 4.13 A 44.24 29.50 $73.66

0419300004 19-93-35 W 2.89 A SE SW 2.66 0.80 $2.00

0420300003 20-93-35 NW SW S & E OF DD (EX PT) 19.85 9.47 $23.65

0420300010 20-93-35 SW SW (EX 10 AC) & (EX LOT 

B)

25.77 8.89 $22.20

0420300012 20-93-35 PT SW SW (660' X 660') (EX 

LOT C)

7.37 1.43 $3.58

0430100003 30-93-35 PT NE NW E OF DD 16.89 9.04 $22.58

0430100005 30-93-35 PT SW NW E OF DD 8.62 5.47 $13.66

0430100007 30-93-35 PT SE NW E OF DD 39.09 19.12 $47.74

0430300002 30-93-35 NW SW EX PT 40.80 22.16 $55.34

0430300003 30-93-35 NE SW 39.94 20.12 $50.26

0430300004 30-93-35 SW SW 48.06 17.60 $43.95

0430300005 30-93-35 SE SW 38.94 13.29 $33.18

0430400006 30-93-35 LOT B IN SE SE 2.27 0.38 $0.95

LIND TURKEY ENTERPRISES; 0430200001 30-93-35 NW NE 38.03 11.31 $28.23
0430200005 30-93-35 NE NE (EX PT LOT A) 32.84 7.06 $17.63
0430200006 30-93-35 SW NE (EX PT LOT A) 39.42 9.86 $24.62
0430200008 30-93-35 SE NE (EX PT LOT A) 23.05 4.57 $11.42

POCAHONTAS COUNTY IOWA; 0419300002 19-93-35 NE SW, PT. NW SW, PT. SW 

SW, PT. SE SW

60.49 12.28 $30.66

WINKLER DONALD M; WINKLER SARAH M 0419300005 19-93-35 SE SW (EX 2.89 A) & (EX 4.96 

A)

29.65 2.76 $6.89

SASSMAN LORRENE; 0419400001 19-93-35 NW SE EX PT 26.13 8.36 $20.89
0419400002 19-93-35 NE SE EX PT 20.25 7.57 $18.90

BUENA VISTA COUNTY 0419400003 19-93-35 2.7 A IN SW COR NW SE 2.70 0.01 $0.01
0419400004 19-93-35 11.48 A SW SE & PT OF S 1/2 

SE & PT OF N 1/2 SE

63.66 1.57 $3.92

BUENA VISTA COUNTY (GRAVEL PIT) 0420300001 20-93-35 NW SW N & W OF DD EXEMPT 14.43 3.59 $8.97

75
RINK RAY; 0420100003 20-93-35 PT NE NW (APPROX. 457' X 

569')

5.35 1.17 $2.91

MARATHON TOWN OF POLAND 

TOWNSHIP

0420100005 20-93-35 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NE 

NW

2.10 0.70 $1.76

MARATHON CITY OF POLAND TOWNSHIP 0420100006 20-93-35 23.47 A. NE NW EXEMPT 21.84 5.59 $13.96
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WENCK KERRI; 0420200001 20-93-35 NW NE N OF RR 5.50 1.10 $2.74

0420200002 20-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN NW NE 1.52 0.39 $0.97

0420200008 20-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN NE NE 1.17 0.31 $0.78

0420200018 20-93-35 NE NE N OF RR (EX LOTS A & 0.37 0.10 $0.25

AGLER ILA 0420200003 20-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN NW NE 1.52 0.38 $0.96

0420200009 20-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN NE NE 1.08 0.28 $0.71

AGLER ILA LIFE USE 0420200004 20-93-35 NW NE S OF RR 31.96 8.49 $21.21

0420200005 20-93-35 PT SW NE 10.00 2.20 $5.49

0420200011 20-93-35 PT NE NE S OF RR 19.79 4.07 $10.17

0420200013 20-93-35 PT SE NE 9.70 1.66 $4.14

CHRISTIANSON DELORES E 0420200006 20-93-35 PT SW NE 30.00 9.36 $23.37

0420200014 20-93-35 PT SE NE 29.09 5.72 $14.28

JOSEPHSON NOLA 0420200010 20-93-35 ADJ. ABAN. RR ROW IN NE NE 0.44 0.13 $0.34

0420200012 20-93-35 PT NE NE S OF RR 380' X 630' 5.04 0.89 $2.23

BETZ KIRBY H 0420200019 20-93-35 LOTS A & D IN NE NE N OF RR 9.98 2.22 $5.54

MARATHON CITY OF 0420300002 20-93-35 IRREG PARCEL IN NW SW 2.40 2.34 $5.85

CHOW CHEN BEVERLY 0420300004 20-93-35 NE SW 40.47 15.79 $39.42

0420400001 20-93-35 NW SE (EX PT) 28.88 12.01 $29.99

0420400005 20-93-35 NE SE (EX PT) 20.24 4.43 $11.07

NAGEL JOEL D; 0420300006 20-93-35 PT SE SW (417' X 418') 3.48 0.45 $1.12

0420300011 20-93-35 LOTS B & C IN SW SW 4.23 1.02 $2.54

JENSEN JOSEPH CHARLES 0420300007 20-93-35 SE SW (EX 4.00 AC) 34.89 11.62 $29.02

MC LAUGHLIN NITA J; 0420400002 20-93-35 PT NW SE 11.24 3.06 $7.64

0420400003 20-93-35 SW SE 38.51 17.95 $44.82

0420400006 20-93-35 PT NE SE 10.91 2.15 $5.38

0420400008 20-93-35 SE SE (EX LOT E) 33.79 9.45 $23.61

DONALDSON DONNA 0420400004 20-93-35 PT NE SE 7.62 2.14 $5.34

BRUGGMAN JARED M 0420400009 20-93-35 LOT E IN SE SE 3.46 0.90 $2.24

OLNEY NORRIS G JR; 0421451001 21-93-35 PAR 332' X 394' SW SE 2.63 0.32 $0.79
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

GROW ARNOLD 0421451002 21-93-35 S 165' OF W 198' LOT 1 S/D 

SW SE

0.44 0.05 $0.13

0432400004 32-93-35 PARC. 281' X 446' SE SE 2.60 0.30 $0.75

ANDERSON LOREN D 0421451003 21-93-35 SW SE EX 1.05 A & EX PAR 

332' X 394'

33.76 3.37 $8.41

0421476001 21-93-35 SE SE EX RR 33.70 3.63 $9.06

BALDER GARY TRUST 0422100001 22-93-35 NW NW N OF RR (EX PT) 32.61 3.58 $8.93

0422100003 22-93-35 PT SW NW N OF RR 0.45 0.05 $0.13

0422100005 22-93-35 NE NW 39.00 6.80 $16.97

0422100006 22-93-35 SE NW N OF RR 5.92 1.35 $3.36

0422100009 22-93-35 PT IN NW NW 0.80 0.08 $0.21

GROW MELODY L 0422100008 22-93-35 PT IN NW NW 3.32 0.34 $0.84

AXELROD PATRICIA ANN 0422200002 22-93-35 NW NE (EX PT) 36.90 6.48 $16.19

0422200003 22-93-35 SW NE N OF RR 9.62 1.29 $3.22

0422200004 22-93-35 SW NE S OF RR 26.90 4.72 $11.79

0422200005 22-93-35 NE NE (EX PT) 37.69 5.92 $14.78

0422200006 22-93-35 SE NE N OF RR 15.25 2.70 $6.75

0422200007 22-93-35 SE NE S OF RR 20.53 3.05 $7.62

NISSEN RONALD D; NISSEN ROBBIN 0422300003 22-93-35 PARCEL 544' X 320' SW SW 4.00 0.72 $1.81

HOLMES BECKY KISCHER 0422300004 22-93-35 SW SW EX PAR 544' X 320' 33.32 5.27 $13.17

0422300005 22-93-35 W 66' SE SW 2.00 0.37 $0.92

0422300006 22-93-35 E 1254' SE SW 36.32 5.66 $14.13
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

OLSON VICTORIA L; OLSON VICTORIA L 

TRUST

0422400001 22-93-35 NW SE 40.00 6.86 $17.13

0422400002 22-93-35 NE SE 39.00 6.80 $16.99

0422400003 22-93-35 SW SE 37.98 7.78 $19.43

0422400004 22-93-35 SE SE 36.99 7.51 $18.76

0426100004 26-93-35 SE NW 40.00 5.01 $12.50

0426100005 26-93-35 SW NW (EX PT) 37.34 8.79 $21.96

0426300002 26-93-35 NE SW 40.00 6.22 $15.54

0426300005 26-93-35 NW SW (EX PT) 36.50 6.84 $17.07

0435100001 35-93-35 NW NW 37.69 7.45 $18.60

0435100002 35-93-35 PT NE NW N OF DD 17.72 3.08 $7.70

0435100003 35-93-35 PAR IN NE NW N OF DD 17.62 2.96 $7.40

0435100004 35-93-35 NE NW S OF DD 1.81 0.45 $1.12

0435100005 35-93-35 SW NW N OF DD 20.92 5.85 $14.61

0435100006 35-93-35 SW NW S OF DD 14.24 3.23 $8.07

0435100007 35-93-35 SE NW N OF DD 1.71 0.38 $0.96

0435100008 35-93-35 SE NW S OF DD 36.59 7.11 $17.76

THOMAS CHARLES; 0423100001 23-93-35 NW NW 38.00 3.59 $8.96

0423100002 23-93-35 NE NW 39.00 8.45 $21.11

0423100003 23-93-35 SW NW 35.90 4.81 $12.02

0423100004 23-93-35 SE NW 34.95 8.35 $20.85

KISCHER JOYCE U TRUST 0423200001 23-93-35 NW NE 30.00 4.20 $10.48

0423200004 23-93-35 SW NE N OF RR 20.00 3.37 $8.42

0436300001 36-93-35 NW SW 39.00 8.29 $20.70

0436300003 36-93-35 SW SW 6.00 0.43 $1.07

KISCHER KIM R 0423200003 23-93-35 SW NE S OF RR 1.92 0.21 $0.53

0423400001 23-93-35 NW SE 40.00 5.58 $13.94

0423400002 23-93-35 NE SE S OF RR 34.67 4.39 $10.95

0423400003 23-93-35 SW SE 38.61 4.85 $12.11

0423400004 23-93-35 SE SE 37.11 7.51 $18.76

0425300002 25-93-35 NE SW 40.00 9.88 $24.68

0425300004 25-93-35 SE SW 39.00 8.52 $21.29

KISCHER JILL M 0423300001 23-93-35 NW SW 39.00 6.20 $15.47

0423300002 23-93-35 NE SW 40.00 9.30 $23.23
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SIEFER MERRIANNE LIFE USE; SMART 

MELINDA LOU LIFE USE KRUSEMARK 

SHERE ETAL

0423300003 23-93-35 SW SW 37.06 9.08 $22.69

0423300004 23-93-35 SE SW 38.07 8.29 $20.71

0425300001 25-93-35 NW SW 36.73 8.28 $20.67

0425300003 25-93-35 SW SW 35.84 9.29 $23.19

0426100001 26-93-35 NW NW 37.01 10.39 $25.95

0426100002 26-93-35 NE NW 38.32 7.52 $18.77

MASCHHOFFS LLC THE; 0424300006 24-93-35 PARC A IN SW SW 3.86 0.41 $1.02

MAC DONALD LIVING TRUST; 0425100001 25-93-35 NW NW 34.23 8.25 $20.62

0425100002 25-93-35 W 20 A E 1/2 NW 19.03 5.26 $13.14

0425100006 25-93-35 SW NW (EX LOT B) 31.73 5.51 $13.76

0434300001 34-93-35 NW SW 39.00 6.71 $16.76

0434300002 34-93-35 NE SW W OF RR 25.12 5.61 $14.02

0434300006 34-93-35 SW SW (EX PT LOT B) 35.57 7.71 $19.26

0434300007 34-93-35 SE SW W OF RR (EX PT LOT B) 33.93 8.26 $20.62

0434400003 34-93-35 SW SE W OF RR 0.50 0.05 $0.13

JULIE'S FARMS LC 0425100003 25-93-35 E 30 A NE NW 27.66 7.92 $19.79

0425200001 25-93-35 NW NE 38.52 4.84 $12.09

0425200003 25-93-35 NE NE (EX PT) 6.00 0.65 $1.62

NEWELL GLORIA L REV TRUST; NEWELL 

RANDALL L LIVING TRUST NEWELL NILE 

LOYAL REV TRUST FUCHS NANCY L

0425100005 25-93-35 E 30 A SE NW 30.00 5.80 $14.49

0425200004 25-93-35 SW NE 38.00 4.51 $11.27

PETERSON DARLENE R; 0425400001 25-93-35 NW SE 34.00 7.41 $18.51

0425400003 25-93-35 SW SE 35.00 6.04 $15.09

PETERSON NANCY RAE 0426200001 26-93-35 NW NE 37.67 5.63 $14.07

0426200002 26-93-35 NE NE 36.67 8.39 $20.96

0426200003 26-93-35 SW NE 40.00 5.75 $14.36

0426200004 26-93-35 SE NE 39.00 7.22 $18.04

LUNDBERG CAROL JEAN; GALE JANET D 

GALE JAMES S LUNDBERG ARLIN E

0426300003 26-93-35 SW SW 37.70 5.33 $13.32

0426300004 26-93-35 SE SW 39.00 5.30 $13.22

WHITE RONALD; WHITE LINDA 0426300006 26-93-35 PT SW NW PT NW SW (421.59' 

X 409.83')

3.55 0.60 $1.50
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

LINDSTROM BERTHA LIFE ESTATE; 

HEISLER DEE ANN LIFE ESTATE AHERN 

SEAN

0426400001 26-93-35 NW SE 40.00 9.26 $23.13

0426400002 26-93-35 SW SE 39.00 9.02 $22.54

0426400003 26-93-35 NE SE 39.00 8.79 $21.94

0426400005 26-93-35 SE SE (EX PT) 33.92 8.25 $20.60

SCHOSSOW KENNETH W; SCHOSSOW 

SHELLEY L

0426400004 26-93-35 4.35 AC IN SE SE 4.08 1.05 $2.62

NEARY FRED; KINRADE JO ANN ETAL 0427100001 27-93-35 NW NW 37.12 4.51 $11.25

0427100002 27-93-35 NE NW 38.12 7.32 $18.28

0427100003 27-93-35 PT SW NW E OF RR 9.41 1.77 $4.42

0427100004 27-93-35 PT SE NW 9.85 2.19 $5.46

0433200002 33-93-35 E 1/2 W 1/2 NE 39.50 5.97 $14.92

0433200003 33-93-35 NE NE 38.00 6.83 $17.06

0433200004 33-93-35 SE NE 39.00 7.00 $17.49

0434100001 34-93-35 NW NW 38.00 6.01 $15.01

0434100002 34-93-35 NE NW 36.10 8.47 $21.16

0434100003 34-93-35 SW NW 39.00 8.10 $20.24

0434100004 34-93-35 SE NW 37.00 6.89 $17.21

0434200001 34-93-35 W 20 A W 1/2 NE 19.75 2.70 $6.74

ANDERSON DENNIS L 0427100008 27-93-35 LOT A IN SW NW 2.12 0.18 $0.45

0428200009 28-93-35 LOT A IN SE NE 4.08 0.58 $1.45

0428200003 28-93-35 IRREG PARC IN NW NE 

(277.01' X 489.90')

2.53 0.37 $0.92

ANDERSON RAY E 0427300003 27-93-35 SW SW 35.00 8.00 $19.98

0427300005 27-93-35 NW SW (EX RR) & SW NW W 

OF RR (EX LOT A)

37.20 6.76 $16.88

0428200004 28-93-35 NW NE EX NW 10 A & EX 3.06 

A

26.75 2.76 $6.90

0428200005 28-93-35 NE NE EX RR 33.79 3.61 $9.02

0428200006 28-93-35 SW NE 40.00 3.96 $9.89

0428200008 28-93-35 SE NE (EX RR) & (EX LOT A) 34.32 3.88 $9.70

LEEPER ROY V/KATHIE A REV TST; 

BENSON JAMES D REVOCABLE TRUST 

BENSON-ROGERS REVOCABLE TRUST

0427300004 27-93-35 SE SW EX RR 38.90 8.07 $20.14

0428300003 28-93-35 SW SW 37.70 4.18 $10.44

0428300004 28-93-35 SE SW 39.00 4.17 $10.42
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

JOHNSON KEITH R & JOHNSON ALICE L 0427400002 27-93-35 NE SE 38.70 8.91 $22.24

0427400004 27-93-35 SE SE 37.69 6.93 $17.31

BLOOM TRUST 0427400003 27-93-35 SW SE 39.00 7.16 $17.88

0434200002 34-93-35 N 40 AC OF E 60 AC W 1/2 NE 

1/4

39.25 5.85 $14.61

PRIEBE PARTNERS LLC; 0428100001 28-93-35 NW NW 37.30 6.45 $16.10

0428100003 28-93-35 NE NW (EX 6 A) & (EX PT) 30.12 4.10 $10.23

0428100005 28-93-35 SW NW 38.70 6.86 $17.14

0428100006 28-93-35 SE NW 40.00 4.91 $12.27

LIETZ NORMAN; LIETZ DEANNA 0428100002 28-93-35 PT. NE NW (APPROX. 385' X 

363')

2.87 0.42 $1.05

CROSGROVE RAY L LIFE EST 0428100004 28-93-35 E 6 A NE NE NW 5.63 0.63 $1.58

0428200001 28-93-35 NW NW NE EX 1 A 8.53 0.95 $2.36

RAASCH MARK H; LANGAN JOY A 0428200002 28-93-35 1 A NE COR NW NE 0.81 0.09 $0.22

WILLIAMS GEORGE LIFE USE; ETAL 

WEIGART DARLENE LIFE USE ETAL

0428300002 28-93-35 NE SW 40.00 4.68 $11.70

0428300005 28-93-35 NW SW (EX LOT B) 35.80 4.85 $12.12

VICK MICHAEL A; VICK KELLI K 0428300006 28-93-35 LOT B IN NW SW 2.90 0.37 $0.91

HERRIG TYRELL D/CYNTHIA S TST 0428400001 28-93-35 NW SE 40.00 4.17 $10.42

0428400002 28-93-35 NE SE 39.00 4.10 $10.23

0428400003 28-93-35 SW SE 39.00 4.23 $10.56

0428400004 28-93-35 SE SE 38.00 5.30 $13.23

STONE GORDON M; 0429100002 29-93-35 NE NW 37.98 13.92 $34.77

0429200001 29-93-35 NW NE 37.98 19.52 $48.75

0429200005 29-93-35 NE NE (EX LOT A) 35.04 18.12 $45.26

BUEHLER ELLEN, MULLEN ESTHER, 

WHITE RUTH

0429200003 29-93-35 SW NE 40.00 12.98 $32.42

0429200007 29-93-35 SE NE (EX LOT C) 37.50 9.37 $23.39

0429400001 29-93-35 NW SE 40.00 12.05 $30.08

0429400007 29-93-35 NE SE (EX LOT C) 35.97 8.99 $22.44

STONE BRUCE LYLE; STONE LAURIE 0429200006 29-93-35 LOT A IN NE NE 1.63 0.51 $1.27
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

ERICKSON CHARLES W 0429300006 29-93-35 LOT A IN SE SW 7.20 2.04 $5.09

BLOOM STEPHEN 0429400005 29-93-35 SE SE (EX PT LOT B) 13.32 2.72 $6.80

SMITH ANGEL J; SMITH JASON D 0429400008 29-93-35 LOT C IN E 1/2 SEC 29 3.92 0.98 $2.45

DORNSBACH MICHAEL 0430100013 30-93-35 LOT D N 1/2 NW 6.16 2.01 $5.03

LIND HILL TOP FARM INC; 0430200007 30-93-35 LOT A IN NE 1/4 20.77 3.79 $9.46

0430400008 30-93-35 LOT E IN SE SE 2.44 0.56 $1.41

0430400010 30-93-35 LOT F IN SE SE 1.84 0.25 $0.62

ANDERSON ROBERT L 0430400001 30-93-35 NW SE 40.00 14.94 $37.30

0430400003 30-93-35 SW SE 39.00 14.67 $36.64

0431100001 31-93-35 W 1315.75' OF NW NW 39.00 17.85 $44.57

0431100002 31-93-35 NW NW EX W 1315.75' 9.24 5.18 $12.94

0431100003 31-93-35 NE NW 39.12 19.74 $49.30

0431100004 31-93-35 W 1315.75' OF SW NW 40.00 17.80 $44.46

0431100005 31-93-35 SW NW EX W 1315.75' 9.92 4.27 $10.67

0431100006 31-93-35 SE NW 40.12 18.57 $46.37

LIND LOIS J 0430400002 30-93-35 NE SE 39.00 11.81 $29.49

0430400009 30-93-35 SE SE (EX LOTS B, E & F) 31.45 7.90 $19.73

LIND LOIS 0432100001 32-93-35 NW NW 38.00 7.88 $19.68

0432100003 32-93-35 SW NW 39.00 7.89 $19.70

FAMILY LUCKY 7 FARM LLC 0431200002 31-93-35 NE NE 38.00 9.57 $23.89

0431200003 31-93-35 SW NE 40.00 14.69 $36.70

0431200004 31-93-35 SE NE 39.00 9.86 $24.63

0431200005 31-93-35 NW NE (EX LOT A) 35.55 16.51 $41.22

BENNETT DICK J 0431200006 31-93-35 LOT A IN NW NE 3.45 0.76 $1.91

BENSON INDUSTRIES INC 0431300002 31-93-35 E 42.06A N 1/2 SW EX E 4.62A 42.06 16.88 $42.17

0431300004 31-93-35 E 42.06 A S 1/2 SW EX E 4.63 

A

40.18 14.31 $35.74

ANDERSON FAMILY TRUST 0431300005 31-93-35 E 9.25 A SW 9.05 3.56 $8.88

0431400001 31-93-35 NW SE 40.00 17.37 $43.37

0431400002 31-93-35 SW SE 38.18 14.46 $36.11

0431400003 31-93-35 NE SE 39.00 8.29 $20.70

0431400005 31-93-35 SE SE (EX PT) 31.21 6.31 $15.77
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)
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($)

LEEPER KATHIE FARM INC 0431300006 31-93-35 W1/2 W1/2 SW (EX E 13.37 A) 41.61 20.93 $52.25

BENSON KIRK FARM INC 0431300007 31-93-35 E1/2 W1/2 SW (EX E 13.37 A) 41.62 20.93 $52.27

R & J ANDERSON FARMS INC; 0431400004 31-93-35 PT SE SE 5.69 0.76 $1.90

DARYL A GENGLER INC 0432100002 32-93-35 NE NW 39.00 8.14 $20.32

0432100004 32-93-35 SE NW 40.00 9.26 $23.14

J AND B HALVERSON FARMS INC 0432200001 32-93-35 NW NE 39.00 9.31 $23.26

0432200002 32-93-35 NE NE 37.85 10.44 $26.06

0433100001 33-93-35 N 1/2 NW NW 18.35 1.75 $4.37

CHRISTENSON CHARLES TRUST 0432200003 32-93-35 SW NE 40.00 10.27 $25.65

0432200005 32-93-35 SE NE (EX LOT A) 35.54 7.48 $18.69

0433100002 33-93-35 S 1/2 NW NW 19.35 1.81 $4.52

0433100003 33-93-35 SW NW 38.70 4.09 $10.21

0433100004 33-93-35 PT. NE NW 29.25 2.38 $5.95

0433100005 33-93-35 PT. SE NW 30.00 3.01 $7.52

0433100006 33-93-35 E 1/2 E 1/2 E 1/2 NW 1/4 19.75 1.78 $4.44

0433200001 33-93-35 W 1/2 W 1/2 NE 39.50 5.03 $12.57

MEYER SCOTT A; MEYER NICOLE R 0432200006 32-93-35 LOT A IN SE NE 3.16 0.52 $1.29

PETERSEN MERVIN R TRUST; PETERSEN 

PHYLLIS H

0432300001 32-93-35 NW SW 39.00 7.56 $18.88

0432300003 32-93-35 SW SW 37.20 8.26 $20.62

D SCHMITT LLC 0432300005 32-93-35 W 1/2 E 1/2 SW 1/4 39.09 9.03 $22.56

0432300006 32-93-35 E 1/2 E 1/2 SW 1/4 39.09 9.01 $22.50

KISCHER ROMAINE 0432400001 32-93-35 NW SE 39.85 10.65 $26.61

0432400003 32-93-35 NE SE 38.85 4.14 $10.33

0436100001 36-93-35 NW NW 37.91 11.02 $27.53

0436100002 36-93-35 NE NW 39.00 10.73 $26.80

0436100004 36-93-35 SW NW 39.00 9.38 $23.43

0436100005 36-93-35 SE NW 40.00 12.71 $31.74
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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FRANZMEIER FARMS CORP 0432400002 32-93-35 SW SE 38.18 9.33 $23.29

0432400005 32-93-35 SE SE EX PARC. 281' X 446' 34.34 3.53 $8.81

SUNDBLAD MARY E; 0433300001 33-93-35 NW SW 38.70 4.47 $11.15

0433300002 33-93-35 NE SW 40.00 4.90 $12.24

0433300004 33-93-35 SW SW (EX PT) 34.86 3.61 $9.02

0433300005 33-93-35 SE SW 39.00 4.80 $11.99

GWS FARMS INC 0433300003 33-93-35 PT SW SW (365' X 393') 2.93 0.44 $1.09

BALDER DAVID R 0433400001 33-93-35 NW SE 40.00 5.11 $12.76

0433400002 33-93-35 NE SE (EX 7.24 A) 32.14 6.18 $15.43

0433400004 33-93-35 SW SE 39.00 4.24 $10.59

0435300002 35-93-35 NE SW 29.00 5.57 $13.92

0435300003 35-93-35 SW SW 37.69 7.08 $17.67

0435300004 35-93-35 SE SW 14.00 2.40 $6.00

BALDER DAVID 0435300001 35-93-35 NW SW 38.70 7.35 $18.36

BEAN CRAIG J 0433400003 33-93-35 7.24 A IN NE SE 6.86 1.67 $4.16

FULLENWORTH PAUL 0433400005 33-93-35 SE SE 38.00 8.91 $22.24

IES UTILITIES 0434200004 34-93-35 PT NE COR NE (200' X 200') 

(EXCLUSIVE OF ROAD ROW) 

(ELECTRIC SUBSTATION)

0.92 0.26 $0.66

BLOOM CLARENCE A 0434200006 34-93-35 PARCEL 380.96' X 824.48' IN 

NE NE

6.83 1.17 $2.91

0434200007 34-93-35 SE NE 37.33 6.93 $17.30

0434200008 34-93-35 S 20 A OF E 60 AC W 1/2 NE 

1/4

19.78 3.47 $8.68

0434200009 34-93-35 NE NE (EX PT) & (EX PT NE 

COR) & (EX LOT C)

26.81 4.12 $10.30

TRIANGLE B PORK LLC 0434200010 34-93-35 LOT C NE NE 3.17 0.49 $1.22

BJORK CARL R & ETHEL M FAMILY TRUST 0434300003 34-93-35 10.75 A SW E OF RR 10.08 1.54 $3.84

0434400001 34-93-35 NW SE 36.67 7.10 $17.74

0434400002 34-93-35 NE SE 38.36 10.08 $25.17

0434400004 34-93-35 SW SE E OF RR 37.00 8.07 $20.16

0434400005 34-93-35 SE SE 37.69 9.00 $22.48
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HERRIG CRAIG B TRUST 0435200001 35-93-35 NW NE 35.22 10.27 $25.66

0435200002 35-93-35 NE NE 35.82 10.85 $27.09

0435200003 35-93-35 SW NE 40.00 8.66 $21.62

0435200004 35-93-35 SE NE 39.00 7.02 $17.54

SUNDBLAD ROBERT M 0435400001 35-93-35 NW SE 39.00 9.78 $24.43

0435400006 35-93-35 NE SE (EX 4.18A & EX LOT B) 21.90 5.53 $13.80

DRS PORK LLC 0435400007 35-93-35 LOT B IN NE SE 2.92 0.42 $1.05

SUNDBLAD ROBERT MITCHELL 0436300006 36-93-35 7.43 AC IN SE SW 6.91 1.07 $2.68

POHLMAN MATTHEW J; POHLMAN MARY 

K

0436200002 36-93-35 PT NW NE (428' X 509') 2.60 0.55 $1.37

SIDDALL LARRY D 0436200007 36-93-35 SE NE 1.00 0.16 $0.41

BENEKE PATRICIA J SPECIAL LEGACY 

TRUST

0436200008 36-93-35 LOT A IN W 1/2 NE 53.80 14.26 $35.60

BENEKE JANET S REV TRUST 0436200009 36-93-35 LOT B IN NE 1/4 20.00 4.30 $10.74

DE YOUNG MARY ANN TRUST 0436300002 36-93-35 NE SW 40.00 9.40 $23.47

0436300005 36-93-35 SE SW (EX PT) 27.00 5.37 $13.40

SCHLUENZ MICHELE JAYNE CHEEVER 

LIVING TRUST

0436400001 36-93-35 NW SE 26.00 5.81 $14.51

0436400002 36-93-35 NE SE 5.00 1.09 $2.73

0436400003 36-93-35 SW SE 8.00 0.78 $1.94
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
T92N R37W, SCOTT TOWNSHIP

REMBRANDT CITY OF; 0601100001 01-92-37 NW NW W OF RR SW NW W OF 

RR NW SW W OF RR EXEMPT

13.00 7.68 $19.18

OBMAN RICHARD; OBMAN ELOISE 0601100002 01-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN W 1/2 9.80 4.79 $11.97

OBMAN RICHARD H; OBMAN ELOISE A 0601300001 01-92-37 NW SW (EX RR & EX PT) & S 

54.9' SW NW E OF RR

38.53 12.35 $30.85

0601300003 01-92-37 SW SW 37.17 17.46 $43.61

0601300004 01-92-37 SE SW & S .83 A OF NE SW 39.83 15.50 $38.72

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0601100003 01-92-37 PT. NW NW (EX RR) 31.99 17.69 $44.19

0601100005 01-92-37 N 1265.1' SW NW 30.60 15.15 $37.84

0601100007 01-92-37 NE NW (EX PT LOT A) 15.36 8.21 $20.51

0601100008 01-92-37 N 1265.1' SE NW (EX PT LOT A) 12.81 6.57 $16.41

0605100004 05-92-37 SE NW 7.00 0.77 $1.93

0605200002 05-92-37 NE NE (EX PT) 38.73 14.22 $35.52

0605200004 05-92-37 SW NE 39.00 6.38 $15.94

0605200005 05-92-37 SE NE 39.00 8.96 $22.38

0609300001 09-92-37 NW SW 39.00 11.49 $28.71

0609300002 09-92-37 NE SW 40.00 12.51 $31.24

0609300003 09-92-37 SW SW 38.00 9.79 $24.45

0609300005 09-92-37 SE SW (EX LOT B) 34.97 10.05 $25.11

0610200003 10-92-37 SW NE 40.00 16.33 $40.77

0610200009 10-92-37 SE NE (EX LOT E) 34.00 10.14 $25.32

0610300002 10-92-37 NE SW 40.00 9.44 $23.57

0610300004 10-92-37 SE SW 39.00 7.19 $17.95

0610300007 10-92-37 SW SW (EX LOT A) 31.13 7.85 $19.61

0610300009 10-92-37 NW SW (EX LOT D) 35.45 7.11 $17.76

0610400001 10-92-37 NW SE 40.00 18.61 $46.47

0610400003 10-92-37 SW SE 39.00 12.20 $30.46

0610400004 10-92-37 SE SE 38.00 17.00 $42.46

0610400005 10-92-37 NE SE (EX LOT C) 37.10 18.93 $47.28

0611100001 11-92-37 NW NW (EX PT) 33.61 12.66 $31.61

0611100003 11-92-37 NE NW (EX PT) 38.06 21.47 $53.62

0611100004 11-92-37 SW NW 39.00 11.10 $27.71

0611100005 11-92-37 SE NW 40.00 18.42 $45.99

0612200001 12-92-37 W 30 ACRES OF NW NE 27.55 10.83 $27.04

0612200002 12-92-37 E 10 ACRES NW NE 9.77 3.75 $9.36

0612200003 12-92-37 NE NE 37.01 12.81 $31.98

0612200004 12-92-37 W 30 ACRES OF SW NE 28.20 17.10 $42.71
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0612200005 12-92-37 E 10 ACRES SW NE 10.00 4.60 $11.50

0612200007 12-92-37 SE NE (EX LOT B) 28.99 14.25 $35.59

0616100001 16-92-37 NW NW (EX PT) 35.13 8.10 $20.22

0616100004 16-92-37 NE NW (EX PT) 38.07 8.91 $22.26

EASTMAN HOMESTEAD INC 0601100009 01-92-37 LOT A IN E 1/2 NW 56.00 23.38 $58.40

0601200001 01-92-37 NW NE 45.30 16.86 $42.09

0601200002 01-92-37 SW NE (EX S 93.05') 37.18 9.17 $22.91

0601200003 01-92-37 S 93.05' SW NE 2.82 0.86 $2.16

0601200006 01-92-37 NE NE (EX 1 ACRE) 41.76 9.61 $23.99

0601200007 01-92-37 SE NE (EX S 93.05') 35.13 12.17 $30.39

0601200008 01-92-37 S 93.05' SE NE 2.67 1.48 $3.70

0601300002 01-92-37 NE SW (EX S .83 A) & S 54.9' 

SE NW

40.83 13.49 $33.69

0601400001 01-92-37 NW SE 40.00 17.93 $44.78

0601400002 01-92-37 NE SE 37.80 10.04 $25.07

0601400003 01-92-37 SW SE 39.00 17.85 $44.57

0601400004 01-92-37 SE SE 36.80 11.34 $28.32

0629200001 29-92-37 NW NE 39.00 5.05 $12.61

0629200003 29-92-37 SW NE 40.00 7.00 $17.47

SMITH DENNIS; SMITH DONNA 0601200005 01-92-37 1 A NE COR NE NE 1.00 0.28 $0.70

SMITH DENNIS L; SMITH DONNA K 0603100002 03-92-37 PT. N 1/2 NW (466.5' X 388.2') 3.70 1.06 $2.65

SMITH DONNA K; 0634300001 34-92-37 NW SW 38.69 4.15 $10.37

0634300003 34-92-37 SW SW 37.70 7.70 $19.24

HARALDSON RONALD GLENN 0602100001 02-92-37 NW NW 43.87 10.09 $25.20

0602100002 02-92-37 NE NW 45.22 9.67 $24.16

0602100003 02-92-37 SW NW 39.00 15.59 $38.94

0602100004 02-92-37 SE NW 40.00 21.55 $53.81

YOUNG RICHARD GREGG; 0602200001 02-92-37 NW NE 45.55 15.87 $39.64

0602200002 02-92-37 NE NE 44.88 16.27 $40.63

0602200003 02-92-37 SW NE (EX S 4 1/2 AC) 35.50 11.27 $28.16

0602200004 02-92-37 SE NE (EX S 4 1/2 AC) 34.61 15.83 $39.54
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

BOETTCHER LINDA M 0602200005 02-92-37 S 9 ACRES OF NE 1/4 8.89 3.58 $8.94

0602400001 02-92-37 NW SE 40.00 14.36 $35.87

0602400003 02-92-37 SW SE 34.77 17.27 $43.13

0602400006 02-92-37 SE SE (EX PT LOT A) 29.66 10.97 $27.39

0602400007 02-92-37 NE SE (EX PT LOT A) 34.18 12.06 $30.12

0611200001 11-92-37 NW NE 39.00 15.56 $38.85

0611200002 11-92-37 NE NE 31.43 16.97 $42.38

0611200004 11-92-37 SW NE 40.00 17.93 $44.78

0611200005 11-92-37 SE NE 36.07 18.84 $47.04

D SCHMITT LLC 0602300001 02-92-37 NW SW 37.83 12.37 $30.90

0602300002 02-92-37 NE SW 40.00 19.65 $49.08

0602300003 02-92-37 SW SW 35.36 13.92 $34.77

0602300004 02-92-37 SE SW 35.91 16.38 $40.92

0623400001 23-92-37 NW SE 40.00 10.24 $25.58

0623400002 23-92-37 NE SE 39.00 15.57 $38.89

0626100006 26-92-37 LOT A IN PT W 1/2 147.42 26.57 $66.35

MC KIBBEN GUY RANDALL; 0602400005 02-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN E 1/2 

SE 1/4

3.18 1.05 $2.62

0611200003 11-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW 100' 

WIDE E 1/2 NE 1/4

7.28 4.02 $10.03

MC KIBBEN GUY R; 0602400008 02-92-37 LOT A IN E 1/2 SE 8.78 3.50 $8.73

VON TWICKEL CLEMENS; AUGUST 

FREIHERR JR

0603100001 03-92-37 NW NW (EX PT) 43.84 19.17 $47.88

0603100004 03-92-37 SW NW 38.79 19.21 $47.97

0603100005 03-92-37 SE NW 39.32 14.39 $35.95

0603200001 03-92-37 NW NE 44.98 19.32 $48.26

0603200002 03-92-37 NE NE 43.78 14.00 $34.96

0603300001 03-92-37 NW SW 38.79 11.46 $28.62

0603300003 03-92-37 SW SW 37.79 9.53 $23.81

0604200002 04-92-37 NE NE 44.25 29.18 $72.88

0603100003 03-92-37 NE NW (EX PT) 41.71 21.64 $54.03

RIPKE RANDALL R; 0603200005 03-92-37 1.07 AC IN S 1/2 NE 1.07 0.20 $0.50

0603200010 03-92-37 LOT C IN SE NE 1.00 0.23 $0.57
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

RIPKE MELVIN R LIFE USE 0603200008 03-92-37 SW NE (EX PT & EX LOT C) 38.69 8.77 $21.90

0603200009 03-92-37 SE NE (EX PT) 37.64 8.53 $21.31

0603400001 03-92-37 N 1/2 NW SE 19.33 4.17 $10.41

0603400002 03-92-37 S 1/2 NW SE 16.38 6.17 $15.41

0603400005 03-92-37 S 1/2 NE SE 16.48 6.66 $16.62

0603400007 03-92-37 N 20 AC S 1/2 SE 19.12 5.16 $12.89

0603400010 03-92-37 N 1/2 NE SE (EX LOT A) 10.83 4.00 $9.98

RIPKE MELVIN R 0603400008 03-92-37 SW SE (EX N 10 AC) 29.00 12.93 $32.30

0603400009 03-92-37 SE SE (EX N 10 AC) 28.25 12.07 $30.14

HATLEN RODNEY A 0603300002 03-92-37 NE SW 38.42 13.16 $32.86

0603300005 03-92-37 SE SW (EX LOT B) 32.23 10.84 $27.06

0610100001 10-92-37 NW NW 37.48 15.55 $38.83

0610100002 10-92-37 NE NW 39.00 12.03 $30.04

0610200008 10-92-37 W 52 AC N 1/2 NE 50.70 20.72 $51.74

RAH PORK LLC; HATLEN TRENT 0603300006 03-92-37 LOT B IN SE SW 6.77 2.28 $5.69

HATLEN FARMS INC 0610100003 10-92-37 SW NW 38.48 8.25 $20.60

0610100004 10-92-37 SE NW 40.00 14.67 $36.64

RIPKE BRADLEY J 0603400011 03-92-37 LOT A IN N 1/2 NE SE 8.67 4.21 $10.50

VON TWICKEL CLEMENS; VII FREIHERR 0604100001 04-92-37 NW NW 44.98 21.13 $52.77

0604100002 04-92-37 NE NW 45.83 17.61 $43.99

0604100003 04-92-37 SW NW 39.00 19.03 $47.52

0604100004 04-92-37 SE NW 40.00 17.51 $43.73

0604200001 04-92-37 NW NE 45.67 23.51 $58.72

0604200003 04-92-37 SW NE 40.00 16.03 $40.03

0604200004 04-92-37 SE NE 38.79 14.28 $35.66

0604300001 04-92-37 NW SW 39.00 13.71 $34.24

0604300002 04-92-37 NE SW 40.00 12.46 $31.11

0604300003 04-92-37 SW SW 38.00 8.30 $20.72

0604300004 04-92-37 SE SW 39.00 13.61 $34.00

0604400001 04-92-37 NW SE 40.00 16.34 $40.80

0604400002 04-92-37 NE SE 38.79 18.73 $46.77

0604400003 04-92-37 SW SE 39.00 18.02 $44.99

0604400004 04-92-37 SE SE 37.79 13.11 $32.73
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

HALVERSON ALLEN R 0605200001 05-92-37 NW NE 43.00 10.03 $25.04

0605200003 05-92-37 PT. NE NE 6.30 1.80 $4.50

MADSEN DAVID L; 0605400001 05-92-37 NW SE 18.00 2.59 $6.46

0605400002 05-92-37 NE SE 39.00 8.21 $20.49

0605400004 05-92-37 SE SE 15.00 1.30 $3.24

0616200003 16-92-37 S 1/2 SW NE 19.93 1.90 $4.75

0616200006 16-92-37 S 1/2 SE NE 19.25 5.88 $14.69

0616400001 16-92-37 N 1/2 NW SE 20.07 3.78 $9.45

0616400004 16-92-37 N 1/2 NE SE 19.39 2.84 $7.09

HEINSOHN MARSHA 0608200001 08-92-37 NW NE 15.00 5.65 $14.11

0608200007 08-92-37 9.41 AC IN NE NE (500' X 820') 8.79 3.97 $9.91

PEMBERTON ARDYS O REVOC TRUST 0608200002 08-92-37 NE NE (EX PT 500'X1320') 24.23 9.79 $24.46

0608200004 08-92-37 SW NE 19.00 6.25 $15.62

0608200005 08-92-37 SE NE 39.00 19.64 $49.06

ROBBINS NATHANIAL J; 0608200008 08-92-37 5.74 AC IN NE NE (EX LOT B) 2.57 0.60 $1.50

0608200009 08-92-37 LOT B IN PT NE NE 2.41 0.81 $2.02

CHINDLUND CECIL W 0608400001 08-92-37 NW SE 40.00 8.86 $22.12

0608400002 08-92-37 NE SE 39.00 12.95 $32.34

0608400005 08-92-37 SW SE (EX PT) 8.00 1.29 $3.23

0608400009 08-92-37 SE SE (EX PT) & ALL LOT A 31.00 6.03 $15.06

0616200001 16-92-37 NW NE 39.00 11.98 $29.93

0616200002 16-92-37 N 1/2 SW NE 20.00 2.62 $6.53

0616200004 16-92-37 NE NE 37.48 17.62 $44.00

0616200005 16-92-37 N 1/2 SE NE 19.24 8.32 $20.78

SWANSON STEVEN H; SWANSON 

COLLEEN M

0608400008 08-92-37 PT S 1/2 SE 1/4 (EX LOT A) 3.00 0.52 $1.31

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 49 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

ROBESON IOWA FARMS LLC; 0609100001 09-92-37 NW NW 38.00 9.10 $22.73

0609100002 09-92-37 NE NW 39.00 12.04 $30.08

0609100003 09-92-37 SW NW 39.00 19.12 $47.76

0609100004 09-92-37 SE NW 40.00 7.89 $19.71

0611300002 11-92-37 NE SW 40.00 14.77 $36.88

0611300004 11-92-37 SE SW 40.00 15.81 $39.48

0611300005 11-92-37 NW SW (EX PT LOT A) 36.67 17.34 $43.29

0611300006 11-92-37 SW SW (EX PT LOT A) 35.48 16.21 $40.49

0611400001 11-92-37 NW SE 40.00 19.03 $47.54

0611400002 11-92-37 NE SE 39.00 21.40 $53.44

0611400003 11-92-37 SW SE 40.00 19.85 $49.57

0611400004 11-92-37 SE SE 39.00 22.54 $56.29

0612100001 12-92-37 NW NW & W 2.50 AC NE NW 36.79 22.49 $56.17

0612100002 12-92-37 W 10 AC OF E 37.50 AC NE NW 9.50 6.56 $16.39

0612100003 12-92-37 E 37.50 AC NE NW (EX W 10 

AC)

26.73 15.30 $38.21

0612100004 12-92-37 SW NW & W 2.50 AC SE NW 41.50 26.14 $65.28

0612100005 12-92-37 W 10 AC OF E 37.50 AC SE NW 9.39 6.70 $16.74

0612100006 12-92-37 E 37.50 AC SE NW (EX W 10 

AC)

24.57 17.67 $44.13

0612300003 12-92-37 NE SW 39.15 28.02 $69.98

0612300004 12-92-37 N 16 AC SE SW 15.88 11.73 $29.29

0612300005 12-92-37 S 24 AC SE SW 24.00 17.86 $44.59

0612400003 12-92-37 SW SE W OF DD 9.60 7.14 $17.83

0623200002 23-92-37 NW NE (EX PT) 19.48 9.01 $22.49

0623200003 23-92-37 NE NE 38.00 18.86 $47.11

0623200005 23-92-37 SW NE (EX PT) 20.02 6.00 $14.99

0623200006 23-92-37 SE NE 39.00 17.02 $42.51

ANDERSON FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

0609200001 09-92-37 NW NE 39.00 14.02 $35.02

0609200002 09-92-37 NE NE 37.48 14.36 $35.85

BISHOP LYLE E REV TRUST 0609200003 09-92-37 SW NE 40.00 6.69 $16.70

0609200004 09-92-37 SE NE 38.49 11.32 $28.28

JPS FARMS LLC 0609300006 09-92-37 LOT B IN SE SW 4.03 1.16 $2.89
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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CARPER IRL R RESIDUARY TRUST 0609400001 09-92-37 NW SE 40.00 7.78 $19.43

0609400002 09-92-37 NE SE 38.49 6.10 $15.22

0609400003 09-92-37 SW SE 39.00 9.74 $24.32

0609400004 09-92-37 SE SE 37.48 10.90 $27.23

MEYER DENNIS L & STACY D; FAMILY 

TRUST

0610200006 10-92-37 LOT B IN NE NE 5.54 1.15 $2.87

0610200007 10-92-37 NE NE (EX W 12 AC) &(EX LOT 

B)

20.76 8.16 $20.38

SMALL GARY C 0610200010 10-92-37 LOT E IN SE NE 5.00 1.02 $2.54

0610400006 10-92-37 LOT C IN NE SE 1.90 0.44 $1.09

ROBBINS RANDY L; ROBBINS NANCY 

JANE

0610300006 10-92-37 LOT 3 OF LOT A SW SW 3.49 0.50 $1.24

ROBBINS RANDY LEE; ROBBINS NANCY 

JANE

0610300008 10-92-37 LOTS 1 & 2 OF LOT A SW SW 2.86 0.47 $1.18

OMEGA ONE LLC; 0610300010 10-92-37 LOT D IN NW SW 3.03 0.91 $2.28

EICKHOLT RAYMOND 0611100002 11-92-37 5.76 AC IN N 1/2 NW 5.33 1.48 $3.70

MORROW ERIK; MORROW AMI 0611300007 11-92-37 LOT A IN W 1/2 SW 1/4 5.85 3.34 $8.35

FARM NUTRIENTS LLC 0612200008 12-92-37 LOT B IN SE NE 9.02 9.66 $24.12

STORM LAKE FARMS INC; 0612300001 12-92-37 NW SW 39.00 22.07 $55.12

0612300002 12-92-37 SW SW 39.00 19.56 $48.85

0624300001 24-92-37 NW SW 39.00 20.83 $52.01

0624300002 24-92-37 NE SW 40.00 23.15 $57.82

0624300003 24-92-37 SW SW 39.00 17.78 $44.39

0624300004 24-92-37 SE SW 40.00 17.12 $42.75

HOOVER ANN E 0612400001 12-92-37 NW SE 37.82 26.12 $65.23

0612400004 12-92-37 SW SE E OF DD (EX PT) 25.87 15.72 $39.25

0612400007 12-92-37 NE SE (EX PT LOT A) 37.02 24.53 $61.26

0612400008 12-92-37 SE SE (EX 1.25 ACRES) & (EX 

PT LOT A)

27.77 17.94 $44.81
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ZINSER ARTHUR BENJAMIN; BYPASS 

TRUST

0612400006 12-92-37 PT. S 1/2 SE (1800' X 50') 0.24 0.18 $0.46

0613200001 13-92-37 NW NE 40.00 32.43 $81.00

0613200002 13-92-37 NE NE 37.55 28.72 $71.72

0613200003 13-92-37 SW NE 40.00 27.93 $69.76

0613200004 13-92-37 SE NE 37.59 26.23 $65.51

BINDER TRUCKING INC 0612400009 12-92-37 LOT A IN E 1/2 SE 8.51 5.18 $12.93

DIERWECHTER FARMS INC 0613100002 13-92-37 NE NW 40.00 28.27 $70.61

0613100003 13-92-37 SW NW 39.00 19.03 $47.52

0613100004 13-92-37 SE NW 40.00 21.54 $53.79

0613100005 13-92-37 NW NW (EX LOT A) 36.33 20.94 $52.29

VICTOR DOUGLAS J; 0613100006 13-92-37 LOT A IN NW NW 2.67 1.12 $2.81

BIRR ELIZABETH 0613300001 13-92-37 NW SW 39.00 17.15 $42.83

0613300002 13-92-37 NE SW 40.00 17.76 $44.36

0613300003 13-92-37 SW SW 38.00 11.56 $28.87

0613300004 13-92-37 SE SW 39.00 14.46 $36.11

0613400001 13-92-37 NW SE 40.00 21.56 $53.85

0613400002 13-92-37 NE SE 37.59 23.89 $59.65

0613400003 13-92-37 SW SE 39.00 22.16 $55.34

0613400004 13-92-37 SE SE 36.60 21.47 $53.61

ROBESON KYLE TRUSTEE; 0614100001 14-92-37 NW NW 39.00 18.61 $46.47

0614100002 14-92-37 NE NW 40.00 18.63 $46.52

0614100003 14-92-37 SW NW 39.00 13.19 $32.95

0614100004 14-92-37 SE NW 40.00 12.67 $31.65

0614200001 14-92-37 NW NE 40.00 18.31 $45.72

0614200002 14-92-37 NE NE 39.00 17.11 $42.73

0614200003 14-92-37 SW NE 40.00 22.00 $54.94

0614200004 14-92-37 SE NE 39.00 16.85 $42.09

0614300001 14-92-37 NW SW 39.00 15.02 $37.52

0614300002 14-92-37 NE SW 40.00 13.10 $32.71

0614300003 14-92-37 SW SW 38.00 15.11 $37.74

0614300004 14-92-37 SE SW 39.00 14.10 $35.21

0614400001 14-92-37 NW SE 40.00 12.69 $31.68

0614400002 14-92-37 NE SE 39.00 10.23 $25.55

0614400003 14-92-37 SW SE 39.00 17.81 $44.49

0614400004 14-92-37 SE SE 38.00 12.84 $32.06
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)

ASSESSMENT 
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KOLB SARA E 0615100005 15-92-37 LOT B IN NW 1/4 152.73 54.29 $135.59

BRAKE EDITH M TRUST 0615200001 15-92-37 NW NE 39.00 23.67 $59.12

0615200002 15-92-37 NE NE 38.00 17.56 $43.87

0615200003 15-92-37 SW NE 40.00 19.36 $48.35

0615200004 15-92-37 SE NE 39.00 14.37 $35.88

0629300001 29-92-37 NW SW 39.00 5.07 $12.65

0629300002 29-92-37 NE SW 40.00 6.03 $15.05

0629300004 29-92-37 SE SW 38.56 6.88 $17.17

0629300007 29-92-37 SW SW (EX LOTS B & C) 27.17 4.16 $10.39

0630200002 30-92-37 PT. NE NE 31.06 4.86 $12.15

0630200003 30-92-37 PT NE NE 6.94 1.10 $2.74

SCOTT CIVIL TOWNSHIP OF; (SCOTT 

TOWNSHIP SCHOOL HOUSE)

0615300006 15-92-37 1 AC IN SW COR SW SW 0.65 0.06 $0.15

MORGAN RODNEY; MORGAN LAURA 0615300009 15-92-37 LOT A IN W 1/2 SW 1/4 4.62 0.58 $1.45

KOLB WILLIAM P & LINDA M TRUST 0615300010 15-92-37 LOT C IN W 1/2 152.73 33.67 $84.09

OHNSTAD MARLENE F REV TRUST 0615400001 15-92-37 NW SE 40.00 18.52 $46.25

0615400002 15-92-37 NE SE 39.00 6.07 $15.15

0615400003 15-92-37 SW SE 39.00 9.32 $23.27

0615400004 15-92-37 SE SE 38.00 7.43 $18.55

PETERSON JAN; 0616100002 16-92-37 PT NW NW 2.87 0.39 $0.96

0616100003 16-92-37 PT NE NW 0.93 0.10 $0.25

0628300009 28-92-37 LOT C IN SW SW 33.19 7.22 $18.03

PINE CONE ACRES & CO; 0616100005 16-92-37 SW NW 39.00 11.34 $28.32

0616100006 16-92-37 SE NW 40.00 5.79 $14.45

HURLEY ELDON S 0616300001 16-92-37 NW SW 38.00 3.81 $9.52

0616300002 16-92-37 NE SW 40.00 4.07 $10.16
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(%)
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SCHLUENZ MICHELE JAYNE CHEEVER 

LIVING TRUST

0616300003 16-92-37 SW SW 38.00 7.92 $19.77

0616300004 16-92-37 SE SW 40.00 9.68 $24.18

0621100001 21-92-37 NW NW 39.00 5.97 $14.91

0621100002 21-92-37 NE NW 40.00 5.10 $12.75

0621100003 21-92-37 SW NW 39.00 3.76 $9.40

0621100004 21-92-37 SE NW 40.00 4.86 $12.14

0621300001 21-92-37 NW SW 39.00 4.65 $11.62

0621300002 21-92-37 NE SW 40.00 5.45 $13.61

0621300003 21-92-37 SW SW 38.00 6.63 $16.55

0621300005 21-92-37 SE SW (EX LOT A) 32.56 3.96 $9.88

0621400003 21-92-37 SW SE 39.00 5.81 $14.51

0628100002 28-92-37 NE NW 39.00 4.70 $11.73

0628100004 28-92-37 SE NW 40.00 8.24 $20.58

FABRIZIO POLLY S REV TRUST 0616400002 16-92-37 S 1/2 NW SE 20.00 4.01 $10.01

0616400005 16-92-37 S 1/2 NE SE 19.32 3.07 $7.66

WHITE BETTY JEAN; 0616400003 16-92-37 SW SE 40.00 6.72 $16.77

0616400006 16-92-37 SE SE 38.48 4.92 $12.28

ANDERSON E DEAN 0617200001 17-92-37 NW NE 12.00 3.56 $8.89

0617200003 17-92-37 SW NE 29.00 3.66 $9.15

0617200004 17-92-37 SE NE 39.00 13.00 $32.46

0617200005 17-92-37 NE NE (EX LOT A) 29.00 9.64 $24.07

ROBBINS SCOTT R; ROTERT-FLINK ANNA 

MAE

0617200006 17-92-37 LOT A IN NE NE 5.00 0.94 $2.35

INGRAM MICHAEL L 0617400001 17-92-37 NW SE 24.00 2.95 $7.36

INGRAM MICHAEL L 0617400003 17-92-37 NE SE (EX PT) 32.99 8.58 $21.43

INGRAM MICHAEL & INGRAM MARSHA 

REV TRUST

0617400007 17-92-37 SW SE (EX PT OF S50 AC) 4.00 0.27 $0.67

INGRAM MICHAEL & INGRAM MARSHA 

REV TRUST

0617400008 17-92-37 SE SE (EX PT OF S50 AC) 11.27 1.82 $4.55

INGRAM TERRY L & INGRAM KATHIE M 

FAMILY TRUST

0617400009 17-92-37 S 50 ACRES SE 1/4 35.80 5.29 $13.22

BRILEY MICHAEL J 0617400004 17-92-37 4.94 AC IN E 1/2 SE 4.76 0.74 $1.86

0617400005 17-92-37 PT NE SE PT SE SE 4.60 0.75 $1.88
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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PEDERSEN RONALD J; 0619400002 19-92-37 S 1/2 N 1/2 SE 2.00 0.19 $0.48

0629100002 29-92-37 NW NW (EX PT) 29.24 2.47 $6.17

0629100003 29-92-37 NE NW 39.00 5.76 $14.40

PEDERSEN RONALD J; PEDERSEN KELLI 

A

0620300010 20-92-37 LOT A IN NW SW 5.00 0.48 $1.20

0634100007 34-92-37 PT NW NW & PT SW NW 35.96 5.01 $12.51

0634100008 34-92-37 NE NW & PT SE NW 39.53 5.42 $13.52

ANDERSON TODD LAVERN 0619400004 19-92-37 NW SE SE 1.00 0.14 $0.36

0619400005 19-92-37 S 1/2 SW SE 9.00 0.75 $1.88

0619400006 19-92-37 SW SE SE 8.00 1.20 $3.00

0619400007 19-92-37 E 1/2 SE SE 18.50 1.73 $4.31

ANDREWS NANCY A LIFE ESTATE 0620200001 20-92-37 NW NE 12.00 1.18 $2.95

0620200002 20-92-37 NE NE 38.00 4.86 $12.14

0620200003 20-92-37 SW NE 31.00 5.77 $14.42

0620200004 20-92-37 SE NE 39.00 4.49 $11.21

0620300002 20-92-37 NE SW 34.00 5.09 $12.72

0620300004 20-92-37 SE SW 39.00 7.81 $19.50

0620300006 20-92-37 E 10 A NW SW 9.00 1.77 $4.43

0620300008 20-92-37 E 10 A SW SW 9.75 2.06 $5.15

PEDERSEN ALLAN R LIVING TRUST; 0620300007 20-92-37 SW SW (EX E 10 A) 28.25 5.25 $13.11

0620300009 20-92-37 NW SW (EX E 10 A) & (EX LOT 

A)

15.00 2.12 $5.29

0631200003 31-92-37 NE NE 12.00 1.40 $3.48

CITIZENS 1ST NATL BANK OF STORM 

LAKE

0620400001 20-92-37 NW SE 40.00 4.78 $11.93

0620400002 20-92-37 NE SE 39.00 3.62 $9.04

0620400003 20-92-37 SW SE 39.00 4.71 $11.76

0620400004 20-92-37 SE SE 38.00 4.74 $11.84

DEMERS LEE A 0621200001 21-92-37 NW NE 40.00 10.99 $27.44

0621200002 21-92-37 NE NE 38.70 9.01 $22.51

BINDER FLOYD E TRUST 0621200003 21-92-37 SW NE 40.00 11.23 $28.06

0621200004 21-92-37 SE NE 38.70 4.45 $11.12

0621400001 21-92-37 NW SE 40.00 7.59 $18.95

0621400002 21-92-37 NE SE 38.64 5.50 $13.74

0621400004 21-92-37 SE SE 37.68 5.82 $14.54
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TRIMBLE RAY; TRIMBLE JONI 0621300006 21-92-37 LOT A IN SE SW 6.44 1.03 $2.58

TRIMBLE RAY ALAN; 0628400001 28-92-37 NW SE 40.00 5.63 $14.05

0628400002 28-92-37 NE SE (EX PT) 29.30 5.50 $13.73

DEMERS JOHN T 0622100001 22-92-37 NW NW 37.70 7.44 $18.57

0622100002 22-92-37 NE NW 39.00 9.61 $23.99

0622100003 22-92-37 SW NW 38.69 7.86 $19.62

0622100004 22-92-37 SE NW 40.00 8.45 $21.09

0635200003 35-92-37 PT. NE NE 36.80 10.15 $25.35

0635200006 35-92-37 SE NE 39.00 7.23 $18.04

0635200007 35-92-37 LOT A IN W 1/2 NE 1/4 41.00 10.61 $26.49

0635200008 35-92-37 SW NE (EX RR) & (EX PT LOT 

A)

24.79 4.47 $11.17

0635300008 35-92-37 SW E OF RR 1.13 0.21 $0.52

0635400002 35-92-37 NW SE (EX RR) 39.64 6.97 $17.40

0635400006 35-92-37 SW SE (EX PT) 35.08 7.08 $17.68

DEMERS FARMS 0626100001 26-92-37 PT. NW NW (750' X 392.05') 5.91 1.24 $3.10

DEMERS JOHN 0626100002 26-92-37 PT. NW NW 32.09 6.07 $15.17

0626100003 26-92-37 NE NW 39.00 7.14 $17.82

KEVANE FAMILY TRUST 0622200001 22-92-37 NW NE 39.00 10.90 $27.22

0622200003 22-92-37 SW NE 40.00 8.49 $21.21

0622400001 22-92-37 NW SE 40.00 9.68 $24.18

0622400002 22-92-37 NE SE 39.00 7.12 $17.78

NORWEST BANK DES MOINES N A; 

TRUSTEE SALLY BAKER TRUST

0622200002 22-92-37 NE NE 38.00 11.74 $29.31

0622200004 22-92-37 SE NE 39.00 6.50 $16.24

SMITH GINGER STEELE; 0622300001 22-92-37 NW SW 38.63 4.52 $11.28

0622300002 22-92-37 NE SW 40.00 3.20 $8.00

0622300003 22-92-37 SW SW (EX PT 359.95' X 

526.53')

28.24 3.44 $8.58

0622300006 22-92-37 SE SW 35.95 4.41 $11.01

0622400003 22-92-37 SW SE 37.75 5.22 $13.03

0622400005 22-92-37 SE SE (EX PT) 33.43 6.39 $15.96

LARSEN DALE F 0622300004 22-92-37 PT. SW SW 5.47 0.49 $1.22

0622300005 22-92-37 PT. SW SW (359.95' X 526.53') 3.97 0.61 $1.53
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MEYER CHRISTOPHER L; MEYER JESSICA 

L

0622400006 22-92-37 PT SE SE 4.34 0.56 $1.39

SIEVERS ROGER D; 0623100001 23-92-37 NW NW 38.00 6.62 $16.53

0623100003 23-92-37 SW NW 39.00 5.60 $13.99

SIEVERS RONNIE L; 0623100002 23-92-37 NE NW 39.00 7.38 $18.43

0623100004 23-92-37 SE NW 40.00 10.19 $25.45

SIEVERS RONNIE L; SIEVERS MARJORIE 

E

0623200004 23-92-37 W 658' NE 1/4 (EX PT 390' X 

812')

32.53 7.00 $17.49

WERNIMONT MARVIN L 0623200001 23-92-37 PT NW NE (390' X 812') 6.97 1.36 $3.40

DEMAN DAVID GENE 0623300001 23-92-37 PT. NW SW (177.28' X 430') 1.42 0.14 $0.34

SMITH BARRY A; SMITH KATHY C 0623300006 23-92-37 LOT E IN S1/2 SW & SW SE 76.94 21.86 $54.61

BAY BREEZE LLC 0623300007 23-92-37 LOT D IN N1/2 SW 79.77 22.67 $56.62

BEAL NATHAN 0623400010 23-92-37 LOTS A, B, C & F IN SW SE 5.65 1.61 $4.01

ENGELMANN BRUCE E 0623400012 23-92-37 LOT G IN S1/2 SE 68.99 19.60 $48.96

0628300005 28-92-37 N 1/2 N 1/2 SW 39.50 6.35 $15.87

0633300004 33-92-37 SE SW (EX PT) 29.37 4.56 $11.39

0633300005 33-92-37 8.05 A IN SE SW 7.83 1.01 $2.53

0633400002 33-92-37 NE SE 38.69 6.59 $16.45

0633400004 33-92-37 SE SE 37.70 5.21 $13.00

ENGELMANN BRUCE 0633300001 33-92-37 NW SW 40.00 6.29 $15.70

0633300002 33-92-37 SW SW 39.00 6.96 $17.38

0633300003 33-92-37 NE SW 40.00 7.72 $19.29

0635400003 35-92-37 NE SE 39.00 5.37 $13.42

0635400005 35-92-37 SE SE 37.34 7.09 $17.72

SMALL GARY C 0624100005 24-92-37 N1/2 NW NW 18.50 8.60 $21.48

0624100007 24-92-37 N1/2 NE NW 19.00 8.83 $22.06

GREENE BENNETT L & GREENE KAREN A 

FAMILY TRUST

0624100006 24-92-37 S1/2 NW NW 19.50 9.07 $22.64

0624100008 24-92-37 S1/2 NE NW 20.00 9.30 $23.23

SMALL LARRY D 0624100009 24-92-37 N1/2 SW NW 19.50 9.07 $22.64

0624100011 24-92-37 N1/2 SE NW 20.00 9.30 $23.23
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GRABINSKI MARCIA L 0624100010 24-92-37 S1/2 SW NW 19.50 9.07 $22.64

0624100012 24-92-37 S1/2 SE NW 20.00 9.30 $23.23

KLAHS FRANK 0624200001 24-92-37 NW NE 39.00 13.37 $33.39

0624200002 24-92-37 SW NE 40.00 22.16 $55.33

0624200003 24-92-37 NE NE (EX 3.30 AC) 34.30 12.79 $31.94

0624200005 24-92-37 SE NE (EX 4.69 AC) 34.10 15.17 $37.88

0624400002 24-92-37 NE SE 38.23 24.31 $60.71

KLAHS FRANK E II 0624200004 24-92-37 7.99 AC IN E 1/2 NE 6.98 3.23 $8.07

KLAHS JAN LOUISE 0624400001 24-92-37 NW SE 40.00 20.09 $50.17

0624400003 24-92-37 SW SE 38.89 16.21 $40.47

0624400004 24-92-37 SE SE 36.08 19.82 $49.49

0625200001 25-92-37 3.938 AC IN NW NE 3.94 2.44 $6.09

0626300003 26-92-37 SW SW 38.00 6.73 $16.82

0626300004 26-92-37 SE SW 39.00 6.75 $16.87

HEUTON GLADYS LIEBSCH TRUST 0625100001 25-92-37 NW NW 38.57 19.44 $48.55

0625100002 25-92-37 NE NW 40.00 20.28 $50.65

0625100003 25-92-37 SW NW 39.00 15.26 $38.11

0625100004 25-92-37 SE NW 40.00 23.95 $59.80

0626400001 26-92-37 NW SE 40.00 9.10 $22.74

0626400002 26-92-37 NE SE 39.00 9.04 $22.57

0626400003 26-92-37 SW SE 38.77 9.49 $23.69

0626400004 26-92-37 SE SE 37.74 11.70 $29.21

MORGAN MARY ELLEN; 0625200002 25-92-37 NW NE (EX 3.938 AC) 36.06 17.30 $43.19

0625200003 25-92-37 NE NE 38.16 11.90 $29.72

0625200004 25-92-37 SW NE 40.00 20.30 $50.71

0625200005 25-92-37 SE NE 38.16 18.14 $45.30
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SCHALLER COMPANY THE; 0625300001 25-92-37 NW SW 39.00 17.38 $43.41

0625300002 25-92-37 NE SW 40.00 22.33 $55.77

0625300003 25-92-37 SW SW 37.36 9.11 $22.76

0625300004 25-92-37 SE SW 38.30 11.57 $28.90

0625400001 25-92-37 NW SE 40.00 17.99 $44.92

0625400002 25-92-37 NE SE 38.11 15.85 $39.57

0625400003 25-92-37 SW SE 38.23 12.02 $30.01

0625400004 25-92-37 SE SE 36.30 14.97 $37.38

0634200001 34-92-37 NW NE 37.02 5.07 $12.65

0634200002 34-92-37 NE NE 36.12 4.37 $10.92

0634200003 34-92-37 SW NE 40.00 7.99 $19.96

0634200004 34-92-37 SE NE 39.00 4.67 $11.67

0634400001 34-92-37 NW SE 40.00 7.10 $17.72

0634400002 34-92-37 NE SE 39.00 6.40 $15.99

0634400003 34-92-37 SW SE 39.00 4.97 $12.41

0634400004 34-92-37 SE SE 38.00 4.91 $12.26

0635100001 35-92-37 NW NW 36.27 5.15 $12.86

0635100002 35-92-37 NE NW 38.28 10.92 $27.28

0635100003 35-92-37 SW NW 39.00 4.38 $10.93

0635100004 35-92-37 SE NW (EX RR) 39.09 8.25 $20.60

PETERSON DORIS R; 0626200001 26-92-37 NW NE (EX PT) 35.28 11.18 $27.92

0626200002 26-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN W 1/2 

NE

6.65 1.56 $3.89

0626200003 26-92-37 NE NE 37.57 15.98 $39.91

0626200004 26-92-37 SW NE (EX PT) 36.97 5.52 $13.79

0626200005 26-92-37 SE NE 39.00 8.31 $20.75

KAY DWAYNE H 0626300005 26-92-37 NW SW (EX PT LOT A) 10.15 2.60 $6.50

KITCHEN ANNETTE S TRUST 0627100001 27-92-37 NW NW 37.70 5.25 $13.10

0627100002 27-92-37 NE NW 39.00 6.05 $15.10

0627100003 27-92-37 SW NW 38.69 8.05 $20.10

0627100004 27-92-37 SE NW 40.00 6.68 $16.67

0627200001 27-92-37 NW NE 39.00 6.58 $16.42

0627200002 27-92-37 NE NE 38.00 6.84 $17.07

0627200003 27-92-37 SW NE 40.00 6.68 $16.69

0627200004 27-92-37 SE NE 39.00 7.32 $18.27

SMITH SUSAN D 0627300005 27-92-37 N 45 A OF SW 44.27 6.27 $15.67

SMITH BRADLEY S 0627300006 27-92-37 SW 1/4 (EX N 45 AC & EX S 83 

AC)

31.48 4.69 $11.72

SMITH JACK W 0627300007 27-92-37 S 83 A IN SW 79.55 11.62 $29.01
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NYDENE LUELLA A; 0627400001 27-92-37 NW SE 40.00 4.12 $10.28

0627400003 27-92-37 SW SE 39.00 4.19 $10.46

NYDENE DALE R; 0632200003 32-92-37 N 29.25 ACRES SW NE 29.25 3.65 $9.11

0632200004 32-92-37 S 9.75 ACRES SW NE 9.75 0.84 $2.10

0632200006 32-92-37 N 30 ACRES SE NE 30.00 5.03 $12.56

0632200007 32-92-37 S 10 ACRES SE NE 10.00 1.06 $2.64

NYDENE DALE R; NYDENE LUELLA A 0632300002 32-92-37 NE SW 39.00 4.45 $11.11

0632300004 32-92-37 SE SW 36.00 2.76 $6.90

RUSSELL SCOTT L; 0627400002 27-92-37 NE SE 39.00 6.08 $15.19

0627400004 27-92-37 SE SE 37.29 5.52 $13.80

ENGELMANN BRYANT E 0628100001 28-92-37 NW NW 38.00 5.55 $13.86

0628100003 28-92-37 SW NW 39.00 3.69 $9.22

ENGELMANN BRYANT 0633300006 33-92-37 2.00 A IN SE SW 1.80 0.30 $0.75

0633400001 33-92-37 NW SE 40.00 7.63 $19.05

0633400003 33-92-37 SW SE 39.00 6.26 $15.63

TRIMBLE FRANK & JEANETTE A; FAMILY 

TRUST

0628200001 28-92-37 NW NE 39.00 7.06 $17.64

0628200002 28-92-37 NE NE 37.70 6.62 $16.52

0628200003 28-92-37 SW NE 40.00 4.86 $12.14

0628200004 28-92-37 SE NE 38.69 4.49 $11.21

WEILAND CORY D; WEILAND MELINDA L 0628300006 28-92-37 S 1/2 N 1/2 SW 39.50 7.83 $19.54

WEILAND CORY D 0628300010 28-92-37 LOT B IN S 1/2 SW 1/4 33.19 6.35 $15.86

0634100009 34-92-37 SW NW (EX PT) 31.07 2.61 $6.52

0634100010 34-92-37 SE NW (EX PT) 38.08 5.51 $13.76

0634100011 34-92-37 PARC B IN W 1/2 NW 4.16 0.55 $1.38

POST JOSEPH S 0628300008 28-92-37 LOT A IN SE SW 8.00 1.21 $3.02

ZOCH EARL; 0628400003 28-92-37 PT. NE SE (708.3' X 615') 9.39 1.57 $3.91
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MOSBACH LYLE J REV TRUST; MOSBACH 

JOYCE M REV TRUST

0628400004 28-92-37 SW SE 38.32 7.94 $19.82

0628400005 28-92-37 SE SE 37.66 7.57 $18.90

VITHAYASAB DOUANG; VITHAYASAB JOY 0629100001 29-92-37 PT. W 1/2 NW (APPROX 1321' X 

354')

8.76 1.08 $2.69

SAMUELSON CLARA E TRUST 0629100004 29-92-37 SW NW (EX PT) 39.00 6.34 $15.83

0629100005 29-92-37 SE NW 40.00 4.42 $11.05

BINDER DENNIS C TRUST 0629200002 29-92-37 NE NE 38.00 6.91 $17.26

0629200004 29-92-37 SE NE 39.00 5.17 $12.92

HEINSOHN BRIAN 0629300006 29-92-37 LOT B IN SW SW 3.00 0.26 $0.65

HEINSHOHN BRIAN 0629300008 29-92-37 LOT C SW SW 7.39 0.87 $2.16

BINDER DONALD L TRUST 0629400001 29-92-37 NW SE 40.00 5.39 $13.46

0629400002 29-92-37 NE SE 39.00 8.54 $21.34

0629400005 29-92-37 SW SE (EX PT LOT A) 31.56 5.53 $13.80

0629400006 29-92-37 SE SE (EX PT LOT A) 33.88 6.90 $17.23

BINDER DANIEL C 0629400007 29-92-37 LOT A IN S 1/2 SE 1/4 8.11 0.86 $2.15

STANBERRY SHARON B TRUST; 0630100002 30-92-37 NE NW & .01 A SE NW 9.00 1.14 $2.86

BRAKE LOREN K 0630200001 30-92-37 NW NE 38.80 5.70 $14.24

SAMUELSON FAMILY TRUST 0630200004 30-92-37 SW NE 27.00 5.10 $12.74

0630200005 30-92-37 SE NE 39.00 6.21 $15.51

0630400002 30-92-37 NE SE (EX 2 ACRES) 26.00 3.75 $9.36

0630400005 30-92-37 SE SE 16.00 2.73 $6.82

ANDERSON SHIRLEY A LIFE ESTATE 0630400001 30-92-37 NW SE 8.00 1.36 $3.40
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SANKEY WILLIAM K 0630400003 30-92-37 2A NE SE 1.79 0.32 $0.80

REHNSTROM MERRILL E REV TRUST; 

REHNSTROM PHYLLIS A REV TRUST

0631200005 31-92-37 SE NE 7.00 0.69 $1.73

EDWARDS CELESTA M TRUST 0632100001 32-92-37 NW NW 36.51 6.04 $15.08

0632100002 32-92-37 NE NW 37.00 4.39 $10.97

0632200010 32-92-37 NE NE (EX PT LOT D) 36.29 5.86 $14.64

0632200011 32-92-37 NW NE (EX PTS) & (EX PT LOT 

D)

27.22 2.72 $6.79

0633200001 33-92-37 NW NE 38.12 4.97 $12.42

0633200003 33-92-37 SW NE 40.00 8.79 $21.95

REHNSTROM CRAIG A; REHNSTROM 

MARY J

0632100003 32-92-37 SW NW 38.49 6.73 $16.80

NYDENE CORY D; NYDENE KELLY LYNN 0632100004 32-92-37 SE NW 39.00 5.75 $14.37

EDWARDS BRUCE A 0632200002 32-92-37 PT. NW NE (200' X 250') 1.00 0.08 $0.19

0632200009 32-92-37 5.64 AC IN NW NE 5.64 0.61 $1.52

0633100001 33-92-37 NW NW 38.33 7.54 $18.82

0633100002 33-92-37 SW NW 40.00 4.44 $11.08

0633100005 33-92-37 NE NW (EX 3.18 ACRES) 35.29 4.63 $11.56

0633100006 33-92-37 SE NW 40.00 5.77 $14.42

0633200004 33-92-37 SE NE 38.69 7.76 $19.38

EDWARDS KERRY 0632200012 32-92-37 LOT D IN N 1/2 NE 4.85 0.41 $1.03

PEDERSEN TYLER J; PEDERSEN CARA L 0632300001 32-92-37 NW SW 17.00 1.89 $4.73

PEDERSEN TYLER J; BADERTSCHER CARA 

L

0632400011 32-92-37 LOTS B & C IN NW SE 7.94 0.77 $1.92

BENGTSON FAMILY FARMS LLC 0632400002 32-92-37 NE SE 40.00 5.31 $13.26

0632400004 32-92-37 SE SE 39.00 6.27 $15.66

0632400005 32-92-37 SW SE (EX PT) 34.01 3.74 $9.34

0632400010 32-92-37 NW SE (EX LOTS B & C) 31.06 3.26 $8.14
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IOWA SELECT FARMS L P AN IOWA 

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

0632400006 32-92-37 PT SW SE 3.99 0.36 $0.90

0634300006 34-92-37 PT SE SW 2.86 0.70 $1.74

POST DONALD R 0633100007 33-92-37 IRR. PARC. IN NE NW 3.18 0.54 $1.35

EDWARDS KENNETH R TRUST 0633200002 33-92-37 NE NE 36.49 5.98 $14.92

BUENA VISTA COUNTY 

(COMMUNICATIONS CENTER TOWER)

0634100002 34-92-37 PT. NW 1/4 (40' X 83') 0.04 0.01 $0.02

BUENA VISTA COUNTY 0634100012 34-92-37 PARC C IN SW NW 3.98 0.41 $1.03

SIDETRACK INC; 0634300002 34-92-37 NE SW 40.00 4.76 $11.89

0634300005 34-92-37 SE SW (EX PT) 36.14 5.85 $14.62

GUSTAFSON NEIL D 0635100005 35-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE 

NW

0.91 0.10 $0.25

0635200001 35-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 

NE

6.76 3.65 $9.11

0635200004 35-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SW 

NE

5.17 1.14 $2.83

KNOFFLOCH ORREN E 0635300001 35-92-37 PT. NW SW (382' X 428') 3.44 0.57 $1.43

MESTER BONNIE M; STEINKAMP JEAN M 0635300002 35-92-37 NW SW (EX PT 382' X 428') 35.56 6.57 $16.40

0635300003 35-92-37 NE SW 37.35 7.11 $17.77

0635300005 35-92-37 SW SW 37.71 5.28 $13.19

0635300006 35-92-37 SE SW 34.54 5.23 $13.05

SWANSON ANDREW J; 0635300004 35-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NE 

SW

2.65 0.45 $1.13

0635300007 35-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE 

SW

3.02 0.54 $1.35

0635400001 35-92-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN NW 

SE

0.36 0.09 $0.23

HANSEN DAVID E 0635400007 35-92-37 PT SW SE 3.47 0.50 $1.26
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DJP REVOCABLE TRUST 0636100001 36-92-37 NW NW 37.02 6.36 $15.89

0636100002 36-92-37 NE NW 38.07 10.83 $27.05

0636100004 36-92-37 SE NW 40.00 15.13 $37.78

0636100005 36-92-37 SW NW (EX LOT A) 34.73 9.57 $23.90

0636200001 36-92-37 NW NE 38.12 16.82 $42.00

0636200002 36-92-37 NE NE (EX HWY ROW) 35.02 17.17 $42.88

0636200003 36-92-37 SW NE 40.00 16.80 $41.96

0636200004 36-92-37 SE NE 36.80 14.29 $35.70

HOCKING JUSTIN 0636100006 36-92-37 LOT A IN SW NW 4.27 0.79 $1.98

DEMERS DANIEL J 0636300001 36-92-37 NW SW 39.00 8.83 $22.06

0636300002 36-92-37 NE SW 40.00 8.17 $20.41

0636300003 36-92-37 SW SW (EX PT) 34.72 5.70 $14.24

0636300005 36-92-37 SE SW 38.49 7.46 $18.64

DEMERS DANNY 0636300004 36-92-37 PT. SW SW (395' X 354') 2.76 0.33 $0.83

YON L C 0636400001 36-92-37 NW SE 40.00 7.70 $19.23

0636400003 36-92-37 SW SE 38.49 5.74 $14.35

0636400007 36-92-37 NE SE (EX HWY ROW & EX PT 

LOT B)

36.66 6.27 $15.66

0636400008 36-92-37 SE SE (EX HWY ROW & EX PT 

LOT B)

20.83 3.56 $8.90

KIES FRANCIS & KIES CAROLYN REV 

TRUST

0636400009 36-92-37 LOT B E1/2 SE 14.99 2.56 $6.40
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T92N R36W, LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

BENSON ACRES II LLC 0701100001 01-92-36 F.D. NW NW 44.61 23.58 $58.88

0701100002 01-92-36 F.D. NE NW 45.33 17.94 $44.80

0701100003 01-92-36 F.D. SW NW 39.00 17.29 $43.17

0701100004 01-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 12.17 $30.40

DAHL ARTHUR 0701200001 01-92-36 F.D. NW NE 45.06 20.52 $51.24

0701200002 01-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 15.08 $37.66

0701200005 01-92-36 F.D. NE NE (EX PT) 41.81 25.28 $63.13

0701200006 01-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 22.25 $55.58

0712200001 12-92-36 F.D. NW NE 39.00 18.66 $46.59

0712200002 12-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 13.45 $33.60

0712200003 12-92-36 F.D. NE NE (EX PT) 34.62 22.09 $55.18

0712200005 12-92-36 F.D. SE NE (EX PT) 34.43 14.61 $36.49

ANDERSON DAVID A 0701200003 01-92-36 F.D. PT NE NE 0.89 0.33 $0.82

0701200004 01-92-36 F.D. PT NE NE 1.10 0.68 $1.70

BRUMMER ROBERT L 0701300001 01-92-36 F.D. NW SW 38.37 23.63 $59.01

0701300002 01-92-36 F.D. NE SW 36.47 20.04 $50.06

0701300003 01-92-36 F.D. SW SW 33.91 28.23 $70.49

0701300004 01-92-36 F.D. SE SW 39.00 19.68 $49.14

0701400001 01-92-36 F.D. NW SE 39.57 26.29 $65.67

0701400003 01-92-36 F.D. SW SE 38.25 31.15 $77.78

HABIB KAREN 0701400002 01-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 23.66 $59.08

0701400004 01-92-36 F.D. SE SE 38.00 21.75 $54.31

LPW FARMLAND HOLDINGS LLC 0702100001 02-92-36 NW NW 44.08 36.27 $90.59

0702100003 02-92-36 SW NW 36.14 11.02 $27.53

0702100004 02-92-36 SE NW 36.07 13.21 $32.98

0702100005 02-92-36 NE NW (EX LOT A) 43.32 16.76 $41.86

NEWELL PIG II LLP 0702100006 02-92-36 LOT A IN NE NW 2.15 0.83 $2.08

ALLEN HAROLD J TRUST #1 0702200001 02-92-36 F.D. NW NE 45.68 11.00 $27.48

0702200002 02-92-36 F.D. NE NE 44.74 16.43 $41.03

0702200003 02-92-36 F.D. SW NE 39.70 15.07 $37.63

0702200004 02-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 15.52 $38.76

MUNS RALPH W REVOCABLE TRUST; 0702300001 02-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SW 38.85 11.92 $29.77

0702300002 02-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SW 39.84 13.64 $34.06

0702300003 02-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SW 37.85 13.29 $33.20

0702300004 02-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SW 38.85 17.87 $44.62
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SMITH LAVOHN 0702400005 02-92-36 E 109 AC IN SE 100.49 56.72 $141.64

SMITH LAVOHN LIFE USE 0702400006 02-92-36 NW SE (EX E 14.5 AC) 22.91 11.04 $27.58

0702400007 02-92-36 SW SE (EX E 14.5 AC) 22.61 13.63 $34.03

WEAVER KENNETH L; 0703100001 03-92-36 NW NW 44.06 24.46 $61.09

0703100002 03-92-36 NE NW 45.62 17.01 $42.48

0703100003 03-92-36 SW NW 38.48 28.09 $70.14

0703100004 03-92-36 SE NW 38.63 23.71 $59.21

EDDIE RUSSELL J 0703200001 03-92-36 PT NW NE 41.99 19.29 $48.18

0703200007 03-92-36 PT NE NE (EX LOT A) 32.13 17.19 $42.92

CERNY DOROTHY C REVOCABLE TRST 0703200002 03-92-36 PT NW NE 3.75 2.25 $5.61

0703200003 03-92-36 SW NE 37.00 26.33 $65.75

0703200005 03-92-36 PT NE NE 3.59 3.21 $8.02

0703200006 03-92-36 SE NE 35.19 28.32 $70.73

S & B PORK LC; 0703200008 03-92-36 LOT A IN NE NE 8.49 6.53 $16.30

MADSEN EUNICE REVOCABLE TRUST; 0703300001 03-92-36 NW SW (EX PT) 38.28 17.30 $43.20

0703300002 03-92-36 NE SW W OF DD 34 14.13 9.50 $23.74

0703300004 03-92-36 SW SW W OF DD 34 14.48 12.52 $31.27

0707200002 07-92-36 E 36.12 A NW NE 35.12 21.82 $54.50

0707200003 07-92-36 NE NE 38.00 33.15 $82.79

0707200004 07-92-36 E 36.12 A SW NE 36.12 23.30 $58.20

0707200005 07-92-36 SE NE 39.97 25.74 $64.29

0707400002 07-92-36 NE SE 36.01 20.76 $51.85

0707400004 07-92-36 S 37.02 A SE SE 35.02 22.03 $55.03

0718300001 18-92-36 NW SW 36.95 26.81 $66.96

0718300002 18-92-36 NE SW 40.00 23.46 $58.60

0718300003 18-92-36 SW SW 36.11 18.83 $47.03

0718300004 18-92-36 SE SW 38.79 24.42 $60.97

0719300001 19-92-36 NW SW 37.47 23.33 $58.27

0719300002 19-92-36 NE SW 40.07 23.62 $58.99

0719300003 19-92-36 SW SW 34.54 20.31 $50.73

0719300004 19-92-36 SE SW 39.07 25.89 $64.66

0719400001 19-92-36 NW SE 40.00 23.02 $57.50

0719400002 19-92-36 NE SE 38.96 22.94 $57.30

0719400003 19-92-36 SW SE 39.03 24.57 $61.36

0719400004 19-92-36 SE SE (EX PT) 26.45 12.81 $31.99
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ROBERT IEHL A 0703300003 03-92-36 NE SW E OF DD 34 22.09 17.02 $42.52

0703300005 03-92-36 SW SW E OF DD 34 & .10 A IN 

NW SW

19.01 15.07 $37.64

0703300006 03-92-36 SE SW 38.97 23.62 $58.99

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0703400001 03-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SE 39.85 27.09 $67.66

0703400002 03-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SE 38.85 18.46 $46.10

0703400003 03-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SE 38.84 20.31 $50.73

0703400005 03-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SE EX PT 33.06 12.37 $30.89

0706100004 06-92-36 NE NW (EX PT) 41.91 11.91 $29.75

0706100005 06-92-36 SE NW 40.00 13.55 $33.85

0706200001 06-92-36 NW NE 45.53 18.60 $46.44

0706200003 06-92-36 SW NE 40.00 16.80 $41.97

0706300001 06-92-36 NW SW 36.11 26.55 $66.32

0706300002 06-92-36 NE SW 40.00 24.38 $60.89

0706300006 06-92-36 SW SW (EX PT LOT A) 33.34 24.04 $60.03

0706300007 06-92-36 SE SW (EX PT LOT A) 33.74 17.41 $43.49

0706400001 06-92-36 NW SE 40.00 24.74 $61.79

0706400002 06-92-36 NE SE 39.00 21.20 $52.96

0706400003 06-92-36 SW SE 39.00 17.38 $43.41

0706400004 06-92-36 SE SE 38.00 28.57 $71.34

0709100009 09-92-36 E 16 A SE NW 16.00 13.77 $34.38

0709100011 09-92-36 E 16 A NE NW (EX PT 330' X 

132')

14.70 7.00 $17.48

0709200001 09-92-36 W 16A NW NE 15.60 8.32 $20.77

0709200004 09-92-36 W 16 A SW NE 16.00 9.42 $23.53

0709300001 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SW 40.06 23.23 $58.02

0709300002 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SW 40.11 28.62 $71.48

0709300004 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SW 39.12 19.68 $49.15

0709300005 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SW (EX LOT E) 34.59 16.33 $40.78

0709400001 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SE 40.10 22.13 $55.27

0709400002 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SE (EX PT) 33.91 19.86 $49.60

0709400004 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SE 39.14 14.28 $35.67

0709400006 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SE (EX PT) 30.79 18.38 $45.89

0710300002 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SW 36.91 18.77 $46.87

0710300003 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SW 35.60 13.13 $32.78

0710300004 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SW 39.00 11.42 $28.52

0710300005 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SW (EX LOT B) 35.26 18.05 $45.08

0710300006 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. LOT B IN NW SW 1.15 0.59 $1.47

SASSMAN RYAN; 0703400004 03-92-36 LINC. F.D. PT SE SE 4.64 2.11 $5.26
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MADSEN EDWIN P FAMILY TRUST; 0704100003 04-92-36 SW NW 40.00 25.72 $64.23

0704100004 04-92-36 SE NW 40.00 23.99 $59.90

0704100005 04-92-36 NW NW (EX PT PARCEL A) 31.36 16.07 $40.14

0704100006 04-92-36 NE NW (EX PT PARCEL A) 41.98 25.70 $64.18

MADSEN RONALD F; 0704100007 04-92-36 PARCEL A IN NW NW 18.99 11.45 $28.59

MADSEN VERONICA J; MADSEN EDWIN P 

FAMILY TRUST

0704200001 04-92-36 NW NE 42.52 21.67 $54.11

0704200002 04-92-36 NE NE 44.27 21.91 $54.72

0704200003 04-92-36 SW NE 36.43 22.48 $56.14

0704200004 04-92-36 SE NE 38.48 16.83 $42.04

MADSEN DALE F LTD; 0704300001 04-92-36 NW SW 40.00 24.65 $61.55

0704300002 04-92-36 NE SW 40.00 30.15 $75.30

0704300003 04-92-36 SW SW 35.78 26.36 $65.82

0704300004 04-92-36 SE SW 34.95 23.32 $58.24

0704400001 04-92-36 NW SE 38.84 20.35 $50.82

0704400002 04-92-36 NE SE 36.12 24.48 $61.13

0704400003 04-92-36 SW SE 33.68 26.49 $66.16

0704400004 04-92-36 SE SE 35.57 31.07 $77.59

0708100002 08-92-36 NW NW EX PT 36.65 26.94 $67.27

0708100003 08-92-36 NE NW 39.00 25.12 $62.74

0708100004 08-92-36 SW NW 39.00 26.41 $65.97

0708100005 08-92-36 SE NW 40.00 26.16 $65.32

0708300001 08-92-36 NW SW 39.00 29.44 $73.52

0708300002 08-92-36 NE SW 40.00 30.71 $76.69

0708300003 08-92-36 SW SW 38.00 19.20 $47.95

0708300004 08-92-36 SE SW 39.00 20.09 $50.18

0708400001 08-92-36 NW SE 36.47 35.21 $87.94

0708400002 08-92-36 NE SE 40.00 38.03 $94.98

0708400003 08-92-36 SW SE 35.70 22.86 $57.08

0708400004 08-92-36 SE SE 38.56 29.88 $74.63

0709100001 09-92-36 W 32 A NW NW 31.20 22.53 $56.27

0709100006 09-92-36 W 32 A SW NW 32.00 19.46 $48.60
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ROBESON IOWA FARMS LLC; 0705100001 05-92-36 NW NW 45.01 15.52 $38.76

0705100004 05-92-36 SW NW 39.00 22.66 $56.58

0705100007 05-92-36 W 2.09 AC NE NW 2.04 0.56 $1.41

0705100008 05-92-36 E 45.16 AC NE NW 44.00 19.77 $49.37

0705100009 05-92-36 W 1.77 AC SE NW 1.77 0.82 $2.04

0705100010 05-92-36 E 38.23 AC SE NW 38.23 15.43 $38.52

0705200001 05-92-36 NW NE 46.08 28.19 $70.39

0705200002 05-92-36 NE NE 46.11 30.34 $75.78

0705200003 05-92-36 SW NE 40.00 19.63 $49.03

0705200004 05-92-36 SE NE 40.00 31.28 $78.12

0705400001 05-92-36 NW SE 40.00 30.34 $75.77

0705400002 05-92-36 NE SE 40.00 22.89 $57.17

0705400003 05-92-36 SW SE 39.00 29.37 $73.35

0705400004 05-92-36 SE SE 37.53 24.82 $61.97

0724400005 24-92-36 F.D. SE SE (EX PT) 16.19 3.80 $9.49

0724400006 24-92-36 F.D. E 23.4 AC S 1/2 SE 21.81 5.03 $12.56

0724400009 24-92-36 F.D. E 2.4 AC NW SE 2.40 0.51 $1.27

0724400011 24-92-36 F.D. SW SE 39.00 11.24 $28.07

0724400012 24-92-36 F.D. NW SE (EX E 18.70 AC) 21.30 7.27 $18.15

0724400013 24-92-36 F.D. E 18.70 AC NW SE (EX E 

2.40 AC)

16.30 4.96 $12.40

RUNCHEY ROBERT W REV TRUST 0705300001 05-92-36 NW SW 39.00 24.02 $59.99

0705300002 05-92-36 NE SW 40.00 17.65 $44.07

0705300003 05-92-36 SW SW 38.00 30.90 $77.17

0705300004 05-92-36 SE SW 39.00 19.18 $47.91

FRANZMEIER FARMS CORP 0706100001 06-92-36 NW NW 40.62 10.64 $26.58

0706100006 06-92-36 SW NW (EX LOT B) 32.34 14.39 $35.93

0728300001 28-92-36 NW SW EX PT 32.15 19.04 $47.54

0728300002 28-92-36 NE SW EX PT 30.72 21.72 $54.24

WAGENER TRAVIS T; 0706100003 06-92-36 IRR PAR NE NW (APP. 294' X 

465.73')

3.31 0.58 $1.45

FRANZMEIER MICHAEL P 0706100007 06-92-36 LOT B IN SW NW 3.78 1.07 $2.67
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PINGEL FAMILY LIVING TRUST; HAHM 

GORDON D/ELDONA L REV TST

0706200002 06-92-36 NE NE 44.84 14.70 $36.71

0706200004 06-92-36 SE NE 39.00 17.85 $44.57

WALKER JACK C; WALKER KAY L 0706300005 06-92-36 LOT A IN S 1/2 SW 7.08 4.88 $12.19

DEMERS JOHN T 0707100001 07-92-36 NW NW EX S .83 A 34.37 25.01 $62.45

0707100002 07-92-36 NE NW EX S .84 A 38.16 25.86 $64.57

0707200001 07-92-36 W 3.88 A NW NE 3.88 3.02 $7.53

HARALDSON JAMES C 0707100003 07-92-36 SW NW 38.86 21.59 $53.91

0707100004 07-92-36 SE NW 40.00 23.38 $58.40

CAVANAUGH FARMS CORP 0707300002 07-92-36 NE SW 40.00 28.65 $71.56

0707300004 07-92-36 SE SW 38.87 30.64 $76.52

0707300005 07-92-36 NW SW (EX PT LOT A) 35.31 25.89 $64.66

0707300007 07-92-36 SW SW (EX PT LOT A) 23.95 16.22 $40.51

CAVANAUGH BART T 0707300006 07-92-36 LOT A IN W 1/2 SW 14.50 6.11 $15.25

CAVANAUGH TOM L 0707400001 07-92-36 NW SE 40.00 31.52 $78.72

0707400003 07-92-36 SW SE 38.97 27.09 $67.65

NIELSEN ROSS A; NIELSEN TONYA D 0708100001 08-92-36 LINC. PARCEL 325' X 214' IN 

NW NW

1.35 0.40 $1.01

SKELTON ROGER D; SKELTON KRISTIN G 0708200001 08-92-36 PT NW NE (463.43' X 502.87') 5.00 1.53 $3.82

MADSEN BRIAN D; MADSEN MELISSA 

MADSEN DALE F LTD

0708200002 08-92-36 NW NE (EX PT) 33.28 18.32 $45.74

0708200003 08-92-36 NE NE 35.01 24.52 $61.24

0708200004 08-92-36 SW NE 36.48 26.52 $66.22

0708200005 08-92-36 SE NE 40.00 25.38 $63.37

WHITE JEAN E TRUST; 0709100002 09-92-36 E 8 A NW NW 7.80 3.23 $8.06

0709100007 09-92-36 E 8 A SW NW 8.00 6.54 $16.34

0709100008 09-92-36 W 24 A SE NW 24.00 19.91 $49.73

0709100012 09-92-36 W 24 A NE NW (EX 2.50 AC) 21.12 7.75 $19.34
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BOGUE BRADLEY J 0709100013 09-92-36 PT NE NW CONT 3.50 AC 3.18 1.43 $3.56

HOFFMAN PATRICIA 0709200002 09-92-36 E 24 A NW NE 23.40 15.89 $39.69

0709200003 09-92-36 NE NE 37.19 13.65 $34.09

0709200005 09-92-36 E 24 A SW NE 24.00 8.07 $20.16

0709200006 09-92-36 SE NE 38.49 20.85 $52.07

COLT FARMS LLC 0709300006 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. LOT E IN SW SW 4.48 2.66 $6.65

REBHUHN MICHAEL R; REBHUHN 

DEBORAH K

0709426001 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. REBHUHN'S S/D LOT 

C

5.19 1.78 $4.44

0709426002 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. REBHUHN'S S/D LOT 

A

0.97 1.16 $2.89

0709426003 09-92-36 LINC. F.D. REBHUHN'S S/D LOT 

B

2.42 2.39 $5.97

KIELHORN FARMS INC 0710100001 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW NW 37.19 17.35 $43.32

0710100002 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE NW 39.00 16.67 $41.63

0710100003 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW NW 38.49 13.99 $34.95

0710100004 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE NW 40.00 13.47 $33.64

NELSEN ROBERT J REV TRUST 0710200001 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW NE 38.85 20.82 $51.99

0710200002 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE NE 37.84 13.41 $33.49

0710200003 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW NE 39.85 15.33 $38.28

0710200004 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE NE 38.85 19.97 $49.88

0710400001 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SE 36.79 21.38 $53.40

0710400003 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SE 38.73 16.68 $41.66

0710400004 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SE 37.72 13.72 $34.27

0710400010 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SE (EX LOTS A & 

C)

32.03 18.08 $45.14

0711300003 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SW 37.70 13.06 $32.61

0711300004 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SW 36.66 15.12 $37.76

0711400001 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SE 40.00 14.90 $37.22

0711400002 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SE 40.00 13.84 $34.56

0711400003 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW SE 34.80 16.62 $41.50

0711400004 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SE 39.00 16.07 $40.14
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NELSEN JAMES R 0710400007 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. LOT A IN NE SE (EX 

LOT 1 OF LOT A)

1.90 0.51 $1.28

0710400009 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. LOT C NE SE 1.00 0.38 $0.96

0711300001 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SW 35.32 12.70 $31.72

0711300002 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SW 38.32 17.98 $44.91

NELSEN ALAN J; NELSEN KARNA D 0710400008 10-92-36 LINC. F.D. LOT 1 OF LOT A IN 

NE SE

0.75 0.31 $0.78

GALYEN RANCH LLC 0711100001 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW NW 37.70 17.47 $43.64

0711100003 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW NW 38.69 18.51 $46.23

0711100004 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE NW 40.00 18.42 $46.01

0711100005 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE NW (EX LOT A) 36.93 20.90 $52.19

FMP I LLP 0711100006 11-92-36 LINC. F.D. LOT A IN NE NW 

(LINDQUIST SITE)

2.07 1.81 $4.51

BLACKROCK FARMS LLC 0711200001 11-92-36 F.D. NW NE 39.00 18.97 $47.38

0711200002 11-92-36 F.D. NE NE 39.00 25.17 $62.87

0711200003 11-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 14.63 $36.53

0711200004 11-92-36 F.D. SE NE 40.00 24.49 $61.17

BUTLERS HOLE FARMS LLC 0712100001 12-92-36 F.D. NW NW 39.00 29.37 $73.34

0712100002 12-92-36 F.D. NE NW 39.00 19.45 $48.59

0712100003 12-92-36 F.D. SW NW 40.00 23.84 $59.54

0712100004 12-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 19.28 $48.16

PETERS CHAD 0712200004 12-92-36 F.D. PT. SE NE PT. NE NE 7.95 2.72 $6.78

MITTELSTADT KIMROI & LUETTA J 

FAMILY TRUST

0712300001 12-92-36 F.D. NW SW 40.00 27.06 $67.59

0712300002 12-92-36 F.D. NE SW 40.00 25.04 $62.53

0712300003 12-92-36 F.D. SW SW 39.00 27.85 $69.55

0712300004 12-92-36 F.D. SE SW 39.00 25.68 $64.14

MITTELSTADT FAMILY TRUST 0735200004 35-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 13.78 $34.41

0735200005 35-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 22.44 $56.05
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MAXPLY FARMLAND HOLDINGS LLC; 0712400001 12-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 13.47 $33.63

0712400002 12-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 16.88 $42.16

0712400003 12-92-36 F.D. SW SE 39.00 11.15 $27.84

0712400004 12-92-36 F.D. SE SE 38.00 11.59 $28.95

FONDROY DORIS E 0713100001 13-92-36 F.D. NW NW 39.00 17.11 $42.74

0713100002 13-92-36 F.D. NE NW 39.00 24.78 $61.89

0713100003 13-92-36 F.D. SW NW 40.00 19.21 $47.98

0713100004 13-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 22.61 $56.46

0714300002 14-92-36 F.D. NE SW 40.00 8.79 $21.95

0714300004 14-92-36 F.D. SE SW 38.79 12.00 $29.96

0714400001 14-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 18.46 $46.10

0714400002 14-92-36 F.D. NE SE 40.00 16.55 $41.33

0714400004 14-92-36 F.D. SE SE 38.79 15.90 $39.70

0714400007 14-92-36 SW SE (EX LOT A & B) 32.45 13.94 $34.81

HEUTON JACOB DEAN 0714400006 14-92-36 LOT A SW SE 3.92 0.91 $2.27

0714400008 14-92-36 LOT B IN SW SE 2.42 1.04 $2.60

GARBERDING LARRY G TRUST 0713200001 13-92-36 F.D. NW NE 39.00 18.87 $47.13

0713200002 13-92-36 F.D. NE NE 38.00 11.50 $28.72

0713200003 13-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 18.46 $46.09

0713200004 13-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 18.39 $45.92

JOBSON JOYCE M 0713300001 13-92-36 F.D. NW SW 40.00 21.53 $53.78

0713300002 13-92-36 F.D. NE SW 40.00 23.18 $57.90

0713300004 13-92-36 F.D. SE SW 38.79 17.63 $44.02

0713300005 13-92-36 F.D. SW SW (EX LOT A) 34.37 17.48 $43.67

CROWN FARM PARTNERS IV INC 0713300006 13-92-36 F.D. LOT A IN SW SW 4.42 3.03 $7.56

FULLENWORTH PAUL R 0713400001 13-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 22.23 $55.53

0713400002 13-92-36 F.D. SW SE 38.79 22.37 $55.87

0713400003 13-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 19.72 $49.24

0713400004 13-92-36 F.D. SE SE (EX 4.04 A) 34.50 20.74 $51.79

SCHULTZ JASON; SCHULTZ LEIGH 0713400005 13-92-36 F.D. 4.04 A IN SE SE 3.29 1.39 $3.47

BEHRENS KELLY D 0714100001 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW NW 37.85 15.06 $37.62

0714100002 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE NW 38.84 18.12 $45.25

0714100003 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW NW 38.85 15.82 $39.52

0714100004 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE NW 39.85 12.82 $32.01
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GRIEWE LARRY & NORMA REV TRUST 0714200001 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW NE 39.00 11.74 $29.32

0714200002 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE NE 39.00 21.91 $54.72

0714200003 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW NE 40.00 22.87 $57.11

0714200004 14-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE NE 40.00 26.78 $66.88

FRIDERES ARLO E 0714300001 14-92-36 F.D. NW SW 38.69 13.46 $33.60

0714300003 14-92-36 F.D. SW SW 37.64 11.23 $28.03

IEHL ROGER W 0715100002 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW NW (EX N 725') 17.35 12.99 $32.45

0715100003 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW NW N OF DD & 

NW SW N OF DD

35.80 17.35 $43.32

0715100004 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. W 1/2 E 1/2 NW (EX 

N 725')

27.37 21.50 $53.68

0715100005 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. E 1/2 E 1/2 NW 39.50 22.01 $54.98

0715100006 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. N 725' NW NW & N 

725' W 1/2 E 1/2 NW (EX 

PARCEL A)

15.15 4.42 $11.03

LINDQUIST KEVIN J; LINDQUIST JAMIE J 0715100007 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. PARCEL A IN N 1/2 

NW 1/4

15.15 3.90 $9.74

LINDQUIST KENNY D; LINDQUIST PAULA 

J

0715200001 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW NE 39.00 14.39 $35.93

0715200002 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE NE 37.70 17.23 $43.04

PRIEBE PARTNERS LLC; 0715200003 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. SW NE 40.00 11.99 $29.95

0715200004 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE NE 38.70 22.25 $55.56

0715400001 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. NW SE 40.00 19.57 $48.87

0715400002 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SE 38.69 20.66 $51.60

KAM FARMLAND HOLDINGS LLC 0715300001 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. N 1/2 SW W OF DD 

& SW NW S OF DD

37.66 26.71 $66.70

0715300003 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. S 1/2 SW W OF DD 36.11 25.31 $63.21

SUMARICO FARMS LLC; 0715300002 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. NE SW 38.56 30.42 $75.96

0715300004 15-92-36 LINC. F.D. SE SW 36.49 27.87 $69.59
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HEUTON TIMOTHY 0715400003 15-92-36 F.D. SW SE 38.64 22.06 $55.10

0724100001 24-92-36 F.D. NW NW 37.79 10.58 $26.41

0724100007 24-92-36 F.D. SW NW 39.00 13.40 $33.46

HUBBARD JAMES 0715400004 15-92-36 F.D. SE SE 37.64 13.14 $32.83

KIBURZ KENT 0716100001 16-92-36 NW NW 38.00 23.56 $58.84

0716100002 16-92-36 NE NW 39.00 28.56 $71.32

0716100003 16-92-36 SW NW 39.00 29.90 $74.67

0716100004 16-92-36 SE NW 40.00 25.28 $63.15

0716200001 16-92-36 NW NE 39.00 20.18 $50.39

0716200002 16-92-36 NE NE 34.27 14.41 $35.99

0716200003 16-92-36 SW NE 40.00 14.97 $37.40

0716200004 16-92-36 SE NE 36.81 22.02 $54.98

0716300001 16-92-36 NW SW 39.00 28.26 $70.58

0716300002 16-92-36 NE SW 40.00 25.97 $64.84

0716300003 16-92-36 SW SW 34.17 19.50 $48.69

0716300004 16-92-36 SE SW 36.93 32.94 $82.25

0716400001 16-92-36 NW SE 40.00 27.15 $67.81

0716400002 16-92-36 NE SE 38.49 19.93 $49.76

0716400003 16-92-36 SW SE 36.90 32.10 $80.17

0716400004 16-92-36 SE SE 35.71 27.06 $67.57

GRAFF'S D & G CORPORATION 0717100003 17-92-36 SW NW 39.00 27.41 $68.45

0717100004 17-92-36 SE NW 40.00 27.23 $68.00

0717100005 17-92-36 NW NW (EX LOT A) 30.30 17.98 $44.91

0717100006 17-92-36 NE NW (EX LOT A) 34.10 19.49 $48.68

0717300001 17-92-36 SW N OF DD 14.85 12.50 $31.23

BOETTCHER TODD D 0717100007 17-92-36 LOT A IN N 1/2 NW 12.60 3.13 $7.82

RIVERBEND FARMS INC 0717200001 17-92-36 NW NE 35.64 28.40 $70.93

0717200003 17-92-36 SW NE 36.21 29.29 $73.15

0717200005 17-92-36 NE NE (EX PT LOT B) 35.16 26.10 $65.18

0717200006 17-92-36 SE NE (EX PT LOT B) 38.96 28.92 $72.23

0717400003 17-92-36 SE N OF DD 21.38 18.73 $46.78

KFC FARMS LLC 0717200007 17-92-36 LOT B IN E1/2 NE 2.88 2.14 $5.34
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ANDERSON DENNIS V 0717300002 17-92-36 NW SW S OF DD 27.34 20.80 $51.94

0717300003 17-92-36 NE SW S OF DD 30.82 24.02 $59.99

0717300004 17-92-36 SW SW 37.79 25.02 $62.48

0717300005 17-92-36 SE SW 38.79 22.93 $57.28

0717400001 17-92-36 NW SE S OF DD 33.43 19.64 $49.06

0717400002 17-92-36 NE SE S OF DD 16.92 10.44 $26.08

0717400004 17-92-36 SW SE 38.79 23.45 $58.57

0717400005 17-92-36 SE SE 37.36 18.88 $47.16

MORGAN MARY ELLEN; 0718100001 18-92-36 NW NW 35.68 27.59 $68.90

0718100002 18-92-36 NE NW 36.83 29.50 $73.67

0718100003 18-92-36 SW NW 36.82 28.29 $70.65

0718100004 18-92-36 SE NW 38.20 30.19 $75.39

0718200001 18-92-36 NW NE 38.13 27.18 $67.88

0718200002 18-92-36 NE NE 38.00 27.00 $67.42

0718200003 18-92-36 SW NE 37.22 29.05 $72.56

0718200004 18-92-36 SE NE 37.79 28.30 $70.67

BOUSLOUGH BETTY 0718400001 18-92-36 NW SE 38.61 30.43 $75.98

0718400002 18-92-36 NE SE 36.90 29.14 $72.78

0718400003 18-92-36 SW SE 38.79 29.58 $73.87

0718400004 18-92-36 SE SE 37.79 29.26 $73.07

MICKELSON ROGER REV TRUST; 0719100001 19-92-36 LINC. NW NW 36.00 15.58 $38.92

0719100002 19-92-36 N 1/2 SW NW 18.64 8.15 $20.35

0719100003 19-92-36 S 1/2 SW NW 18.64 10.06 $25.12

0719100004 19-92-36 NE NW 38.79 22.14 $55.29

0719100005 19-92-36 SE NW 40.00 17.29 $43.17

KIRKPATRICK ROSEMARY 0719200001 19-92-36 NW NE 38.79 21.15 $52.81

0719200002 19-92-36 NE NE 37.79 22.99 $57.43

0719200003 19-92-36 SW NE 40.00 19.34 $48.29

0719200004 19-92-36 SE NE 39.00 26.24 $65.53

MADSEN EDWIN A III; 0719400005 19-92-36 PT SE SE 11.55 2.46 $6.15

LINDQUIST MARIAN; 0720100001 20-92-36 NW NW 37.79 26.03 $65.02

0720100003 20-92-36 SW NW 39.00 22.32 $55.75

0720100004 20-92-36 SE NW 40.00 19.04 $47.54

0720100005 20-92-36 NE NW (EX PT) 9.84 5.42 $13.52
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LINDQUIST MARION K; LINDQUIST 

KENNETH

0720100006 20-92-36 PT NE NW (1,143.15 X 

1,143.15)

28.95 17.15 $42.83

BLASS ALONZO 0720200001 20-92-36 NW NE 38.79 24.07 $60.12

0720200003 20-92-36 SW NE 40.00 20.19 $50.41

0720200004 20-92-36 SE NE 40.00 12.55 $31.34

0720200005 20-92-36 NE NE (EX PT) 9.84 5.46 $13.63

0720200006 20-92-36 PT NE NE (1,143.15 x 

1,143.15)

28.95 18.23 $45.52

SANSON EVELYN LIFE USE; SANSON 

KENNETH D JR TRUST

0720300001 20-92-36 NW SW 39.00 21.09 $52.68

0720300002 20-92-36 NE SW 40.00 23.57 $58.87

0720300003 20-92-36 SW SW 38.00 10.99 $27.46

0720300004 20-92-36 SE SW 39.00 19.54 $48.79

0720400001 20-92-36 NW SE 40.00 25.86 $64.59

0720400002 20-92-36 NE SE 40.00 24.75 $61.82

0720400003 20-92-36 SW SE 39.00 23.83 $59.50

0720400004 20-92-36 SE SE 39.00 26.45 $66.06

TRUSTEES OF THE ANN SMELTZER; 

CHARITABLE TRUST

0721100001 21-92-36 NW NW 38.33 25.35 $63.31

0721100002 21-92-36 NE NW 38.33 26.39 $65.91

0721100003 21-92-36 SW NW 40.00 19.53 $48.78

0721100004 21-92-36 SE NW 40.00 26.78 $66.88

0721200001 21-92-36 NW NE 38.33 29.05 $72.55

0721200002 21-92-36 NE NE 35.40 23.70 $59.19

0721200003 21-92-36 SW NE 40.00 23.30 $58.19

0721200004 21-92-36 SE NE 35.65 30.13 $75.25

0721300001 21-92-36 NW SW 40.00 27.33 $68.26

0721300002 21-92-36 NE SW 40.00 25.19 $62.91

0721300003 21-92-36 SW SW 39.00 33.58 $83.85

0721300004 21-92-36 SE SW 39.00 25.62 $63.99

0721400001 21-92-36 NW SE 40.00 25.41 $63.45

0721400002 21-92-36 NE SE 34.62 26.75 $66.82

0721400004 21-92-36 SE SE 34.42 22.17 $55.36

0721400005 21-92-36 SW SE (EX LOT A) 31.99 16.52 $40.61

WEST BRIAN 0721400006 21-92-36 LOT A IN SW SE 7.01 3.36 $9.04
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PARJIM FARMLAND HOLDINGS LLC; 0722100001 22-92-36 F.D. NW NW 33.49 28.33 $70.74

0722100002 22-92-36 F.D. NE NW 38.52 25.98 $64.89

0722100003 22-92-36 F.D. SW NW 38.00 27.06 $67.58

0722100004 22-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 23.79 $59.42

0722300001 22-92-36 F.D. NW SW 38.48 21.13 $52.77

0722300002 22-92-36 F.D. NE SW 40.00 24.04 $60.04

0722300003 22-92-36 F.D. SW SW 37.49 29.40 $73.44

0722300004 22-92-36 F.D. SE SW 39.00 29.01 $72.45

HUBBARD MARYANNA 0722200001 22-92-36 F.D. NW NE 38.79 21.84 $54.55

0722200002 22-92-36 F.D. NE NE 37.79 11.36 $28.37

0722200003 22-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 20.77 $51.86

0722200004 22-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 10.24 $25.57

NEHRING LYNN J TESTMNTRY TRST; 

NEHRING JANICE M

0722400001 22-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 14.95 $37.34

0722400002 22-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 11.75 $29.35

0722400003 22-92-36 F.D. SW SE 39.00 9.18 $22.91

0722400004 22-92-36 F.D. SE SE 38.00 8.03 $20.06

0725200001 25-92-36 F.D. NW NE 39.00 20.24 $50.55

0725200002 25-92-36 F.D. NE NE 38.00 12.96 $32.37

BWT HOLDINGS LLLP 0723100002 23-92-36 F.D. NE NW 38.79 10.29 $25.69

0723100003 23-92-36 F.D. SW NW 39.00 13.64 $34.05

0723100004 23-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 14.22 $35.52

0723100006 23-92-36 F.D. NW NW (EX LOT A) 28.66 8.52 $21.27

0723200001 23-92-36 F.D. NW NE 38.79 16.84 $42.05

0723200002 23-92-36 F.D. NE NE 37.79 15.06 $37.61

0723200003 23-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 19.82 $49.50

0723200004 23-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 19.90 $49.69

CEDAR FLATS LLC 0723100005 23-92-36 F.D. LOT A IN NW NW 9.13 1.25 $3.11

GRAU DORIS W TRUST 0723300001 23-92-36 F.D. NW SW 39.00 13.02 $32.52

0723300002 23-92-36 F.D. W 165' NE SW 5.01 2.11 $5.28

0723300004 23-92-36 F.D. SW SW 38.00 22.05 $55.06

0723300005 23-92-36 F.D. W 165' SE SW 4.88 2.95 $7.37

0730200001 30-92-36 NW NE 36.92 22.89 $57.16

0730200002 30-92-36 NE NE 35.87 15.24 $38.07

0730200003 30-92-36 SW NE 40.00 26.81 $66.95

0730200004 30-92-36 SE NE 39.00 24.58 $61.39
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MIRABEAU FARMS INC; 0723300003 23-92-36 F.D. NE SW (EX PT) 34.93 15.56 $38.87

0723300006 23-92-36 F.D. SE SW (EX PT) 34.14 19.26 $48.09

0723400001 23-92-36 F.D. NW SE 39.77 18.84 $47.05

0723400003 23-92-36 F.D. SW SE 38.69 18.40 $45.95

0723400005 23-92-36 F.D. NE SE (EX PT LOT B) 17.65 8.77 $21.91

0723400006 23-92-36 F.D. SE SE (EX PT LOT B) 17.12 8.25 $20.59

KRANTZ BRENT A 0723400007 23-92-36 F.D. LOT B IN E 1/2 SE 41.73 11.46 $28.61

0724300005 24-92-36 F.D. LOT A IN SW 1/4 137.78 51.75 $129.23

MC GUIRE DANIEL J; MC GUIRE ANDREA 

H

0724100002 24-92-36 F.D. NE NW 38.79 12.65 $31.60

0724100004 24-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 16.17 $40.39

HERRIG BROTHERS 0724200001 24-92-36 F.D. NW NE 38.79 18.96 $47.34

0724200006 24-92-36 F.D. NE NE (EX LOT A) 23.64 9.83 $24.54

HARRIS LINDA R 0724200003 24-92-36 F.D. N 1/2 S 1/2 NE 39.50 12.16 $30.38

0724200004 24-92-36 F.D. S 1/2 S 1/2 NE 39.50 15.36 $38.35

BREEZY MEADOWS INC 0724200005 24-92-36 F.D. LOT A IN NE NE 14.15 7.95 $19.86

FARRELL THOMAS A 0724300006 24-92-36 F.D. LOT B IN SW SW 18.66 3.22 $8.05

LOVING BYRON J; LOVING BYRON J 

TRUST LOVING BARBARA A TRUST

0724400002 24-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 10.54 $26.33

SIEPKER GARY N; SIEPKER CAROL J 0725100001 25-92-36 F.D. NW NW 38.00 20.10 $50.21

0725100002 25-92-36 F.D. NE NW 39.00 17.53 $43.77

0725100003 25-92-36 F.D. SW NW 39.00 13.43 $33.54

0725100004 25-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 19.94 $49.80

BLOMGREN BETH A LIFE USE 0725200003 25-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 12.34 $30.81

0725200004 25-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 13.82 $34.51

0725400001 25-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 12.34 $30.81

TOOMER JERRY E REV TRUST; 0725300001 25-92-36 F.D. NW SW 39.00 12.48 $31.18

0725300002 25-92-36 F.D. NE SW 40.00 12.01 $29.99

0725300003 25-92-36 F.D. SW SW 37.60 15.24 $38.05

0725300004 25-92-36 F.D. SE SW 38.61 10.11 $25.26

GEBAUER TERESA E 0725400002 25-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 10.57 $26.40

0725400004 25-92-36 F.D. SE SE 37.61 11.80 $29.48
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GEBAUER WILLIAM D III 0725400003 25-92-36 F.D. SW SE 38.62 15.62 $39.01

DEMERS ROBERT F TESTMENTARY TRUST 0726100001 26-92-36 F.D. NW NW 39.00 24.98 $62.40

0726100002 26-92-36 F.D. NE NW 39.00 19.33 $48.27

0726100003 26-92-36 F.D. SW NW 40.00 22.78 $56.90

0726100004 26-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 15.98 $39.91

0726200002 26-92-36 F.D. NE NE 38.00 15.03 $37.54

0726200003 26-92-36 F.D. SW NE 40.00 19.49 $48.67

0726200004 26-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 21.22 $52.99

0726200005 26-92-36 F.D. NW NE (EX LOT A) 35.31 20.93 $52.28

A & T PORK LLC 0726200006 26-92-36 F.D. LOT A IN NW NE 3.69 2.43 $6.07

LENZ RAY P; LENZ CAROL J 0726300001 26-92-36 F.D. NW SW 40.00 24.93 $62.26

0726300002 26-92-36 F.D. NE SW 40.00 22.95 $57.30

0726300003 26-92-36 F.D. SW SW 37.35 20.54 $51.29

0726300004 26-92-36 F.D. SE SW 38.30 23.64 $59.03

0726400001 26-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 16.19 $40.43

0726400002 26-92-36 F.D. SW SE 38.30 20.59 $51.43

LENZ SARA A; 0726400006 26-92-36 F.D. SE SE 37.29 21.83 $54.53

0726400007 26-92-36 F.D. N 1/2 NE SE 19.50 5.48 $13.69

0726400008 26-92-36 F.D. S 1/2 NE SE 19.50 8.80 $21.97

NELSON DEBRA; 0727100001 27-92-36 F.D. NW NW 37.49 22.28 $55.64

0727100002 27-92-36 F.D. NE NW 38.00 18.37 $45.88

0727100003 27-92-36 F.D. SW NW 38.50 22.45 $56.06

0727100004 27-92-36 F.D. SE NW 39.00 19.58 $48.89

0727300001 27-92-36 F.D. NW SW 38.50 25.12 $62.73

0727300002 27-92-36 F.D. NE SW 39.00 22.00 $54.93

0727300003 27-92-36 F.D. SW SW 36.44 18.85 $47.06

0727300004 27-92-36 F.D. SE SW (EX PT) 31.49 17.42 $43.51

JOHANNSEN JONI P 0727200002 27-92-36 F.D. NE NE 39.00 19.54 $48.81

0727200005 27-92-36 F.D. NW NE (EX LOT B) 35.01 10.14 $25.32

JOHNSON-DREYER JANET M LIFEUSE 0727200004 27-92-36 F.D. SE NE 40.00 19.14 $47.81

0727200007 27-92-36 F.D. SW NE (EX PT LOT A) 35.83 9.48 $23.67

0727400002 27-92-36 F.D. NE SE 40.00 20.47 $51.12

0727400003 27-92-36 F.D. SW SE 34.74 15.25 $38.07

0727400004 27-92-36 F.D. SE SE 35.70 22.28 $55.64

0727400005 27-92-36 F.D. NW SE (EX PT LOT A) 36.31 14.17 $35.38
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PORK RIDGE I LLP; 0727200006 27-92-36 F.D. LOT B IN NW NE 2.99 2.08 $5.19

JONES KELLI 0727200008 27-92-36 F.D. LOT A IN SW NE & NW SE 5.86 2.49 $6.21

HOGREFE DENNIS L 0727300005 27-92-36 F.D. 3.85 AC IN SE SW 3.23 1.79 $4.47

0734400004 34-92-36 F.D. SE SE 38.00 13.91 $34.73

0734400005 34-92-36 F.D. NE SE (EX N 466.7' OF E 

466.7')

34.35 7.80 $19.48

KRUSE JANICE E 0728100001 28-92-36 NW NW 38.00 28.14 $70.28

0728100002 28-92-36 NE NW 39.00 29.89 $74.65

0728100003 28-92-36 SW NW 39.00 29.36 $73.33

0728100004 28-92-36 SE NW 39.46 30.73 $76.74

0728200001 28-92-36 NW NE 35.31 24.40 $60.95

0728200002 28-92-36 SW NE 36.39 26.11 $65.22

0728200003 28-92-36 NE NE 37.11 26.61 $66.46

0728200005 28-92-36 SE NE EX PARCEL 700' X 

676.86'

28.39 15.46 $38.62

0728200006 28-92-36 PT SE NE (700' X 476.86') 7.12 4.01 $10.01

0732200001 32-92-36 NW NE EX PT 36.75 16.62 $41.52

0732200003 32-92-36 SW NE 40.00 23.01 $57.46

0732400004 32-92-36 SE SE 38.00 14.74 $36.81

KRUSE JASON J 0728200007 28-92-36 LOT A IN SE NE 2.98 1.14 $2.86

JOHANNSEN JOEL P 0728300003 28-92-36 PT SW SW 5.11 2.65 $6.61

MAGNUSSEN DUANE; MAGNUSSEN 

SYNTHIA

0728300004 28-92-36 PT NW SW 4.96 1.81 $4.52

0728300005 28-92-36 PT NE SW 6.59 5.09 $12.70

0728300006 28-92-36 SW SW EX PT 31.68 22.98 $57.40

0728300007 28-92-36 SE SW 34.83 25.80 $64.44

CURRY DONNA 0728400001 28-92-36 NW SE 39.06 28.55 $71.30

0728400002 28-92-36 NE SE 38.50 24.42 $61.00

0728400003 28-92-36 SW SE 37.39 24.83 $62.02

0728400004 28-92-36 SE SE 34.38 20.39 $50.92

YOUNGDAHL MARLYS; 0729100005 29-92-36 LOT C IN N 1/2 147.82 100.00 $249.74

BREYFOGLE JANICE 0729200005 29-92-36 LOT D IN N 1/2 160.81 97.19 $242.71
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SWEET GEORGE & BETTY FAM TRUST; 

SWEET L DEAN

0729300001 29-92-36 NW SW 39.00 23.65 $59.05

0729300003 29-92-36 SW SW 37.19 24.24 $60.53

ACKERMAN J NICHOLAS 0729300002 29-92-36 NE SW 40.00 23.95 $59.82

0729300004 29-92-36 SE SW 38.16 20.15 $50.32

SIEVERS MARIGRACE A FAMILY TST; 0729400001 29-92-36 PT NW SE 21.29 15.47 $38.65

0729400004 29-92-36 SW SE (EX PT) 38.06 21.06 $52.61

0729400006 29-92-36 PT SE SE 21.76 11.25 $28.11

MAXWELL MARJORIE; 0729400002 29-92-36 PT NW SE 16.49 11.88 $29.66

0729400003 29-92-36 NE SE 39.21 20.51 $51.23

0729400005 29-92-36 PT SW SE & PT SE SE N OF DD 13.41 9.02 $22.52

OHNSTAD DONALD L REV TRUST 0730100001 30-92-36 NW NW 36.21 12.91 $32.23

0730100002 30-92-36 NE NW 37.48 12.29 $30.70

0730100003 30-92-36 SW NW 37.62 16.27 $40.62

0730100004 30-92-36 SE NW 40.00 21.32 $53.24

PIERCE KEITH W TRUST; PIERCE KEITH 

W FAMILY TRUST

0730300001 30-92-36 NW SW 37.62 17.44 $43.54

0730300002 30-92-36 NE SW 40.00 17.80 $44.46

0730300006 30-92-36 SW SW (EX 12.74 AC) 25.40 10.22 $25.51

0730300007 30-92-36 SE SW 38.09 14.98 $37.41

VREDENBURG CULLEN; 0730300003 30-92-36 3.35 A SW SW 3.35 1.25 $3.13

AL'S CORNER OIL CO INC 0730300004 30-92-36 PARCEL IN SW SW 4.59 3.49 $8.72

PEPEK WALLY; PEPEK MARGARET 0730300005 30-92-36 PT. IN SW SW (325' X 449.8') 3.11 2.03 $5.06

BUELT LLOYD 0730400010 30-92-36 A.C.T. LINCOLN LOT A IN W1/2 69.19 32.59 $81.40

RICHTER RUTH FREDA 0730400011 30-92-36 LOT B IN SE 69.19 28.85 $72.06

RICHTER CHRIS E 0730400007 30-92-36 5.10 AC IN E 1/2 SE 4.77 1.47 $3.66

0730400009 30-92-36 PT SE SE 11.35 5.45 $13.60
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BALLOU HOLDINGS LLC 0731100001 31-92-36 NW NW (EX HWY ROW) 34.28 9.72 $24.29

0731100002 31-92-36 NE NW 37.30 10.97 $27.40

0731100003 31-92-36 SW NW (EX HWY ROW) 37.40 14.38 $35.91

0731100004 31-92-36 SE NW 40.00 16.40 $40.96

0731200001 31-92-36 NW NE 37.30 15.22 $38.02

0731200002 31-92-36 NE NE 36.30 10.62 $26.52

0731200003 31-92-36 SW NE 40.00 16.36 $40.86

0731200004 31-92-36 SE NE 39.00 18.24 $45.54

DEMERS MARY E 0731300001 31-92-36 NW SW (EX HWY ROW) 37.40 10.77 $26.91

0731300004 31-92-36 SW SW (EX PT) & (EX HWY 

ROW)

34.37 8.10 $20.22

PEARSON PETER J; BJORGE INA MARIE & 

HEISLER DEE ANN

0731300002 31-92-36 NE SW 40.00 15.76 $39.37

0731300005 31-92-36 SE SW 39.00 14.18 $35.42

0731400001 31-92-36 W 32 A NW SE 32.00 7.64 $19.09

0731400004 31-92-36 W 32 A SW SE 31.20 11.30 $28.22

FASSLER DAVID 0731300003 31-92-36 PT SW SW (290'X490') & (EX 

HWY ROW)

2.22 0.24 $0.61

DEMERS TERRI D; DEMERS DOUGLAS A 0731400002 31-92-36 E 8 A NW SE 8.00 2.20 $5.48

0731400003 31-92-36 NE SE 39.00 18.60 $46.44

0731400007 31-92-36 SE SE (EX PT PARCEL A) 34.22 12.39 $30.95

0731400008 31-92-36 E 8 A SW SE (EX PT PARCEL A) 3.97 1.44 $3.59

M & S FARMS LLC 0731400009 31-92-36 PARCEL A IN S1/2 SE 7.61 2.76 $6.88

CRADIT DARLENE A TRUST 0732100001 32-92-36 NW NW 37.20 19.21 $47.97

0732100002 32-92-36 NE NW 38.20 21.69 $54.18

0732100004 32-92-36 SE NW 40.00 13.33 $33.29

ACKERMAN NICK J 0732100003 32-92-36 SW NW 39.00 8.00 $19.99

ZAVALA SAMUEL 0732200002 32-92-36 PT NW NE 1.45 0.33 $0.81

WHITE BETTY JEAN; ETAL 0732200004 32-92-36 NE NE 37.16 21.31 $53.22

0732200005 32-92-36 SE NE 39.00 17.04 $42.56

0732300004 32-92-36 NE SW 40.00 15.86 $39.61

0732300005 32-92-36 SE SW 39.00 14.12 $35.26

0732400001 32-92-36 NW SE 40.00 22.71 $56.72

0732400002 32-92-36 NE SE 39.00 21.45 $53.57

0732400003 32-92-36 SW SE 39.00 21.04 $52.54
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LINCOLN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OF; 0732300001 32-92-36 2 A NW SW EXEMPT 2.00 0.32 $0.79

REBHUHN EDNA C; 0732300002 32-92-36 NW SW EX CEM 37.00 9.87 $24.66

0732300008 32-92-36 SW SW (EX LOTS A & B) 32.62 10.25 $25.61

REBHUHN DOUGLAS R; WELSH REBHUHN 

MARCIA C

0732300009 32-92-36 LOT B IN SW SW 4.14 1.31 $3.28

ODIE FARMS LLP 0732300010 32-92-36 LOT A IN SW SW 1.24 0.68 $1.69

PROCTOR MARY 0733100001 33-92-36 NW NW 37.15 22.30 $55.70

0733100002 33-92-36 NE NW W OF DD 26.51 12.47 $31.14

0733100004 33-92-36 SW NW 39.00 20.88 $52.15

0733100005 33-92-36 SE NW W OF DD 36.24 14.79 $36.93

0733200003 33-92-36 LOT 2 SW NE W OF DD 4.67 2.13 $5.31

LEIMER ORLANDO; LEIMER LOIS 0733100003 33-92-36 LOT 2 E 1/2 NW E OF D.D. 9.60 7.60 $18.99

0733200001 33-92-36 NW NE 38.20 19.71 $49.23

0733200002 33-92-36 NE NE 36.77 17.58 $43.91

0733200004 33-92-36 SW NE E OF DD 32.53 12.69 $31.68

0733200005 33-92-36 SE NE 38.49 16.63 $41.53

ARMSTRONG DALE ALAN 0733300001 33-92-36 NW SW 39.00 25.46 $63.60

0733300003 33-92-36 SW SW 38.00 22.55 $56.32

0734300001 34-92-36 NW SW 35.40 18.10 $45.20

0734300002 34-92-36 NE SW 39.00 23.82 $59.48

0734300003 34-92-36 SW SW 37.86 18.54 $46.31

0734300004 34-92-36 SE SW 38.00 19.09 $47.68

ARMSTRONG DARLENE M 0733300002 33-92-36 NE SW 40.00 21.73 $54.28

0733300007 33-92-36 SE SW (EX LOTS A & B) 36.09 24.32 $60.73

HARDER JAKE F 0733300009 33-92-36 LOTS A & B IN SE SW 2.91 0.86 $2.16

LETSCHE LORENE ANN; LETSCHE LYLE 0733400001 33-92-36 NW SE 36.16 12.35 $30.84

0733400002 33-92-36 NE SE 36.99 13.11 $32.74

0733400003 33-92-36 SW SE 37.97 17.43 $43.53

0733400004 33-92-36 SE SE 32.99 19.04 $47.55

BOETTCHER DALE 0734100001 34-92-36 NW NW 34.97 19.53 $48.78

0734100002 34-92-36 NE NW 36.87 16.00 $39.95

0734100003 34-92-36 SW NW 36.05 17.77 $44.38

0734100004 34-92-36 SE NW 39.00 18.18 $45.39
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BRUMMER LEONARD D 0734200001 34-92-36 F.D. NW NE 37.42 8.46 $21.13

0734200002 34-92-36 F.D. NE NE 37.42 23.88 $59.63

STERN MERLYN E & BERNICE M 

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

0734200003 34-92-36 F.D. SW NE 39.00 8.54 $21.33

0734200004 34-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 12.65 $31.59

BENEDICT CAROL A 0734400001 34-92-36 F.D. NW SE 39.00 18.98 $47.40

HOGREFE GARY L 0734400003 34-92-36 F.D. SW SE 38.00 20.80 $51.94

0735400002 35-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 17.40 $43.46

HOGREFE GARY 0735400004 35-92-36 F.D. SE SE 38.00 17.17 $42.89

NFP FARMS LLP; 0734400006 34-92-36 F.D. N 466.7 OF E 466.7' IN NE 

SE

4.65 0.87 $2.18

BOLTE LE ANNA M LIFE USE 0735100001 35-92-36 F.D. NW NW 37.24 27.25 $68.07

0735100002 35-92-36 F.D. NE NW 38.25 22.19 $55.41

0735100003 35-92-36 F.D. SW NW 39.00 19.11 $47.72

0735100004 35-92-36 F.D. SE NW 40.00 15.47 $38.63

0735300010 35-92-36 F.D. NE SW (EX PT LOT C) 32.02 19.38 $48.39

0735300011 35-92-36 F.D. NW SW (EX PT LOT C) 31.24 9.81 $24.50

0735300012 35-92-36 F.D. LOT C IN PT SW 1/4 77.29 34.65 $86.54

KRUSE ROLLIE W 0735200001 35-92-36 F.D. W 1/2 NW NE 19.03 9.60 $23.98

0735200002 35-92-36 F.D. E 1/2 NW NE 19.03 9.36 $23.37

0735200003 35-92-36 F.D. NE NE 37.05 20.71 $51.73

0736100005 36-92-36 F.D. E 1/2 E 1/2 NW 38.89 18.24 $45.55

GARBERDING DAVID 0735300009 35-92-36 F.D. LOT B IN SE SW 12.46 5.44 $13.58

BENEDICT CAROL 0735400001 35-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 13.78 $34.41

0735400003 35-92-36 F.D. SW SE 39.00 14.01 $34.99

KRUSE ROGER DEAN 0736100001 36-92-36 F.D. NW NW 36.78 16.86 $42.09

0736100002 36-92-36 F.D. N 1/2 SW NW 19.50 9.45 $23.60

0736100003 36-92-36 F.D. S 1/2 SW NW 19.50 9.09 $22.71

0736100004 36-92-36 F.D. W 1/2 E 1/2 NW 38.89 19.52 $48.74

HULSEBUS MICHAEL 0736200002 36-92-36 F.D. NE NE 36.79 17.51 $43.73

0736200004 36-92-36 F.D. SE NE 39.00 14.74 $36.81
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GWS FARMS INC 0736200005 36-92-36 F.D. W 1/2 NW NE 18.88 8.02 $20.03

0736200006 36-92-36 F.D. E 1/2 NW NE 18.88 11.53 $28.79

0736200007 36-92-36 F.D. W 1/2 SW NE 20.00 10.44 $26.06

0736200008 36-92-36 F.D. E 1/2 SW NE 20.00 8.87 $22.16

MINDEN RAYNOLD & MARILYN L; FAMILY 

TRUST

0736300001 36-92-36 F.D. NW SW 39.00 22.14 $55.30

0736300002 36-92-36 F.D. SW SW 38.00 19.91 $49.73

LEE ELMERNA A TRUST; 0736300003 36-92-36 F.D. NE SW 40.00 27.36 $68.33

0736300004 36-92-36 F.D. SE SW (EX PT) & (EX LOT 

A)

28.95 15.38 $38.41

BUENA VISTA AUTO SALES INC 0736300006 36-92-36 F.D. PT SE SW (EX LOT A) 8.43 4.73 $11.82

MCH PIG LLC; 0736300007 36-92-36 F.D. LOT A IN SE SW 1.62 0.79 $1.97

RIPKE NEEDRA SUE; BAYLISS BRENDA 

MAE VEENCAMP YVONNE JOYCE RIPKE LE 

ANN KAY

0736400001 36-92-36 F.D. NW SE 40.00 23.18 $57.88

0736400002 36-92-36 F.D. NE SE 39.00 12.76 $31.87

0736400003 36-92-36 F.D. SW SE 39.00 19.28 $48.15

0736400004 36-92-36 F.D. SE SE 38.00 10.25 $25.61
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T92N R35W, FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP

SUNDBLAD VIVIAN E; 0802100001 02-92-35 NW NW 43.22 10.15 $25.35

0802100003 02-92-35 SW NW 38.68 7.83 $19.55

SUNDBLAD VIVIAN E 0802100005 02-92-35 W1/2 E1/2 NW 42.24 5.57 $13.91

SUNDBLAD PHILIP J 0802100006 02-92-35 E1/2 E1/2 NW 42.24 6.52 $16.29

LIND KARL A; 0802200003 02-92-35 SW NE 16.00 2.25 $5.61

ARONSON MELVIN J 0802300001 02-92-35 NW SW 38.70 9.62 $24.02

0802300002 02-92-35 NE SW 40.00 7.39 $18.46

0802300003 02-92-35 SW SW 37.69 11.92 $29.76

0802300004 02-92-35 SE SW 39.00 9.58 $23.93

JOHNSON FLORENCE H 0802400001 02-92-35 NW SE 31.00 4.78 $11.93

0802400003 02-92-35 SW SE 20.00 3.09 $7.71

YOUNGBERG ARLYN K TRUST; 

YOUNGBERG E LENORE TRUST

0803100001 03-92-35 W 1232.8' OF NW NW 40.57 9.33 $23.31

0803100004 03-92-35 W 1232.8' OF SW NW 36.36 8.22 $20.53

0803300001 03-92-35 NW SW 39.00 8.05 $20.10

0803300002 03-92-35 SW SW 35.58 6.66 $16.64

JONAS MICHAEL 0803100007 03-92-35 PT N 1/2 W OF DD 72.56 14.50 $36.22

HERRIG BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP 0803200003 03-92-35 NW NE E OF RR 27.37 6.18 $15.44

0803200004 03-92-35 3.40 AC IN SW NE E OF RR 3.18 0.99 $2.47

0803200005 03-92-35 SW NE E OF RR (EX 3.40 AC) 10.40 3.15 $7.88

0803200006 03-92-35 NE NE 43.22 12.72 $31.77

0803200007 03-92-35 7.34 AC IN SE NE 7.10 1.21 $3.02

0803200008 03-92-35 SE NE (EX PT) 31.69 7.62 $19.02

0803300003 03-92-35 W 25 AC E 1/2 SW 1/4 N OF DD 24.30 6.02 $15.04

0803300004 03-92-35 NE SW (EX PT) 19.92 5.39 $13.46

0803300006 03-92-35 SE SW (EX PT) 2.75 0.57 $1.42
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SMITH RANDY DEAN; SMITH KELLIE A 0803200009 03-92-35 PT OF N 1/2 W OF RR & E OF 

DD

46.18 10.82 $27.02

0803400001 03-92-35 NW SE LYING W OF RR 32.46 8.36 $20.89

0803400005 03-92-35 SW SE 39.00 7.33 $18.32

0803400006 03-92-35 SE SE LYING W OF RR 5.96 0.79 $1.98

HERRIG TYRELL D TRUST 0803300005 03-92-35 1.08 A IN NE SW 0.62 0.21 $0.52

0803300007 03-92-35 14.28 A IN SE SW 12.73 3.60 $9.00

0803300008 03-92-35 10.35 A IN SE SW 9.69 2.50 $6.24

0803300009 03-92-35 4.90 A IN SE SW 4.56 1.05 $2.62

ERICKSON DAWN 0803400002 03-92-35 NW SE LYING E OF RR 3.27 0.36 $0.90

0803400008 03-92-35 NE SE (EX PT & EX LOT A) 36.78 9.68 $24.18

0803400009 03-92-35 SE SE (EX PT & EX LOT A) 

LYING E OF RR

27.71 7.29 $18.21

HUBER AARON 0803400004 03-92-35 2.70 AC IN E 1/2 SE LYING E 

OF RR

2.39 0.26 $0.66

0803400010 03-92-35 LOT A IN SE SE 0.15 0.04 $0.10

CHRISTENSEN DON H TRUST 0804100003 04-92-35 SW NW 38.79 4.22 $10.55

0804100004 04-92-35 SE NW 40.00 3.23 $8.07

0804100005 04-92-35 NW NW (EX PT 550' X 800') 35.28 3.99 $9.96

0804100007 04-92-35 NE NW (EX LOT A) 43.60 4.01 $10.00

0816300006 16-92-35 W 1/2 E 1/2 SW 39.35 8.55 $21.34

0816300007 16-92-35 E 1/2 E 1/2 SW 39.35 10.40 $25.98

0816300010 16-92-35 E 12.35 AC NW SW 12.15 2.50 $6.24

CHRISTENSEN KIRK A 0804100006 04-92-35 PT NW NW (550' X 800') 9.60 1.00 $2.50

0804300002 04-92-35 PT NE SW PT NW SW 43.54 4.90 $12.23

0804300003 04-92-35 PT NW SW 5.42 0.84 $2.09

0804300004 04-92-35 PT NW SW PT NE SW PT SW 

SW

44.14 5.02 $12.53
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FMP II LLP 0804100008 04-92-35 LOT A IN NE NW (DON'S HOME 

SITE)

2.15 0.39 $0.96

0821300006 21-92-35 LOT A IN NW SW (GREEN 

ACRES SITE)

2.15 0.78 $1.96

CARLSON JOHN E & CARLSON KIM R 

FAMILY TRUST

0804200001 04-92-35 NW NE 45.41 6.37 $15.90

0804200002 04-92-35 NE NE (EX PT) 36.85 7.84 $19.59

0804200004 04-92-35 SW NE 40.00 8.57 $21.40

0804200005 04-92-35 SE NE 39.00 6.90 $17.22

STUCHLIK ZACHARY N; STUCHLIK 

KARISA J

0804200003 04-92-35 7.38 A IN NE NE 7.22 1.95 $4.86

FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIP 

TRUSTEES OF

0804300001 04-92-35 1A NW SW EXEMPT 1.00 0.04 $0.11

0815300004 15-92-35 6.52 AC SW SW EXEMPT 5.86 0.74 $1.86

BENSON ACRES II LLC 0804300005 04-92-35 S 30A SW SW 28.09 2.95 $7.37

0804300006 04-92-35 SE SW 39.00 4.26 $10.63

0806200001 06-92-35 NW NE 45.57 9.30 $23.22

0806200002 06-92-35 NE NE 44.30 7.88 $19.68

0806200003 06-92-35 SW NE 40.00 8.60 $21.48

0806200004 06-92-35 SE NE 39.00 9.74 $24.33

ANDERSON CLAIRE 0804400005 04-92-35 SE 1/4 (EX LOT D) 78.29 16.50 $41.20

0804400006 04-92-35 LOT D IN SE 1/4 79.01 16.66 $41.59

FULLENWORTH PAUL R 0805100001 05-92-35 NW NW 44.42 13.48 $33.67

0805100003 05-92-35 SW NW 39.00 10.28 $25.67
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FULLENWORTH PAUL 0805100002 05-92-35 NE NW 45.75 11.68 $29.18

0805100004 05-92-35 SE NW 40.00 12.41 $30.99

0805200001 05-92-35 NW NE 45.55 5.19 $12.95

0805200002 05-92-35 NE NE 44.29 5.10 $12.75

0805200003 05-92-35 SW NE 40.00 5.44 $13.58

0805200004 05-92-35 SE NE 38.79 4.57 $11.42

0818100001 18-92-35 NW NW 50.87 10.99 $27.46

0818100002 18-92-35 NE NW 39.00 5.86 $14.63

0818100003 18-92-35 SW NW 51.74 10.22 $25.52

0818100004 18-92-35 SE NW 40.00 5.98 $14.94

NICOSKI-REX FARM LLC; 0805300002 05-92-35 NE SW 40.00 10.35 $25.86

0805300005 05-92-35 NW SW (EX LOT A) 33.80 7.24 $18.08

0806400001 06-92-35 NW SE 40.00 9.76 $24.36

0806400002 06-92-35 NE SE 39.00 7.87 $19.65

0806400003 06-92-35 SW SE 39.00 10.36 $25.86

0806400004 06-92-35 SE SE 38.00 11.20 $27.97

FELDMAN MYRNA TRUST 0805300003 05-92-35 SW SW 38.00 11.88 $29.68

0805300004 05-92-35 SE SW 39.00 9.05 $22.59

0807200005 07-92-35 NW NE (EX PT LOT A) 33.25 5.42 $13.53

0807200006 07-92-35 NE NE (EX PT LOT A) 36.12 8.56 $21.37

MILLER NICHOLAS; 0805300006 05-92-35 LOT A IN NW SW 5.20 0.63 $1.58

POTTER LINDA TRUST; POTTER ROBERT 

J OBYE PATRICA P STEWART MAXINE P

0805400001 05-92-35 NW SE 40.00 6.01 $15.01

0805400002 05-92-35 NE SE 38.79 3.59 $8.97

0805400003 05-92-35 SW SE 39.00 5.95 $14.85

0805400004 05-92-35 SE SE 37.79 4.58 $11.44

WENDEL SUSAN 0806100009 06-92-35 LOT C IN N┬╜ NW 62.85 32.12 $80.23

0806100011 06-92-35 LAUR. MARA. FAIRFIELD LOT E 

IN E1/2 NW

5.16 1.73 $4.33

WENDEL SUSAN; AMLIE THOMAS 

ROBERT AHLERICH ROSEMARY AMLIE 

RODNEY B TRUST

0806100010 06-92-35 SW NW 62.85 26.93 $67.25

BENSON INDUSTRIES INC 0806100002 06-92-35 22 A NE NW 20.70 6.61 $16.51

0806100008 06-92-35 LOT G IN E 1/2 NW 1/4 41.65 9.13 $22.80

CAM FARMS LTD 0806300009 06-92-35 LOT B IN S 1/2 SW 6.42 1.50 $3.73

0806300010 06-92-35 EAST 50 AC OF SW 1/4 49.37 20.45 $51.07
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MILLER COLLEEN A 0806300011 06-92-35 SW 1/4 (EX E 50 AC & EX LOT 

B)

125.00 51.77 $129.29

PETERSON LUKAS; 0807100003 07-92-35 SW NW 52.06 12.66 $31.62

0807100004 07-92-35 SE NW 40.00 10.82 $27.03

D SCHMITT LLC 0807100005 07-92-35 NW NW (EX PT LOT C) 47.81 20.89 $52.18

0807100006 07-92-35 NE NW (EX PT LOT C) 38.51 7.84 $19.59

PECK MARTIN ROBERT; 0807100007 07-92-35 LOT C IN N 1/2 NW FR 3.79 0.76 $1.90

EHLERS KRISTOPHER B 0807200007 07-92-35 LOT A IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 7.63 2.07 $5.18

EHLERS KENNETH TRUST 0807200008 07-92-35 N 1/2 S 1/2 NE 39.50 9.34 $23.32

0818200001 18-92-35 NW NE 39.00 6.25 $15.62

0818200002 18-92-35 NE NE 38.00 7.29 $18.21

EHLERS MICHAEL D 0807200009 07-92-35 S 1/2 S 1/2 NE 39.50 10.73 $26.80

KOLANDER MYRON W 0807300002 07-92-35 PT NW SW 3.19 0.59 $1.47

0807300007 07-92-35 LOT B IN NW SW 1.21 0.24 $0.59

ECKERT HARVEY ROBERT FAM TRUST 0807300003 07-92-35 NE SW 40.00 7.60 $18.97

0807300004 07-92-35 SW SW 50.96 9.98 $24.93

0807300005 07-92-35 SE SW 39.00 9.38 $23.42

0807300006 07-92-35 NW SW (EX 3.19 ACRES & LOT 

B)

47.61 11.16 $27.87

ANDERSON CLARENCE R E 0807400001 07-92-35 NW SE 40.00 7.57 $18.89

0807400004 07-92-35 SW SE 39.00 6.96 $17.39
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FELDMAN MARLOWE NED 0807400002 07-92-35 NE SE (EX PT) 35.11 7.77 $19.40

0807400005 07-92-35 SE SE (EX PT) 32.84 8.37 $20.90

ZOCH EARL 0807400006 07-92-35 PAR 640' X 650' E 1/2 SE 1/4 

(EX LOT F)

4.87 0.84 $2.11

0807400007 07-92-35 LOT F IN E 1/2 SE 1/4 4.18 0.73 $1.82

TIMMERMAN PROPERTIES LLC; 0808100001 08-92-35 NW NW 38.00 8.43 $21.05

0808100002 08-92-35 NE NW 39.00 9.74 $24.33

0808100003 08-92-35 SW NW 39.00 9.17 $22.90

0808100004 08-92-35 SE NW 40.00 8.50 $21.22

PAULSEN ORVILLE & DORIS TRUST; 0808200001 08-92-35 NW NE 39.00 5.26 $13.13

0808200002 08-92-35 NE NE 37.79 4.82 $12.03

0808200003 08-92-35 N 1/2 S 1/2 NE 39.40 6.33 $15.80

BEAN MERLYNN C 0808200004 08-92-35 S 40 A NE 39.39 4.34 $10.84

0808400001 08-92-35 NW SE 40.00 3.43 $8.57

BEAN MERLYNN 0808400005 08-92-35 NE SE (EX PARC A) 35.37 3.78 $9.45

JOBSON JOYCE M 0808300001 08-92-35 NW SW 39.00 8.11 $20.24

0808300002 08-92-35 SW SW 38.00 5.43 $13.57

PETERSON THOMAS V; 0808300003 08-92-35 W 629.40' OF E 1/2 SW 37.59 6.69 $16.71

0808300004 08-92-35 E 689.02' SW EX PT IN SE 

CORNER

37.85 5.62 $14.05

PETERSON THOMAS V; PETERSON JAMES 

E

0819200006 19-92-35 N 925' OF W 375'NW NE 7.62 1.30 $3.24

SCANTLING ROBERTA L; 0808300005 08-92-35 PT 383' X 408.67' SE SW 3.28 0.30 $0.74

LINDGREN DONNA M LIFE ESTATE; 

LINDGREN DENNIS ETAL

0808400003 08-92-35 SW SE 39.00 3.84 $9.59

0808400004 08-92-35 SE SE 37.79 4.61 $11.52

BEAN CRAIG J 0808400006 08-92-35 PARC A IN NE SE 3.42 0.23 $0.59
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VEGORS LAND AND LIVESTOCK CO; A 

CORPORATION

0809100002 09-92-35 NE NW 39.00 6.45 $16.10

0809100003 09-92-35 SW NW 38.79 6.87 $17.15

0809100004 09-92-35 SE NW 40.00 7.21 $17.99

0809100005 09-92-35 NW NW (EX LOT A) 33.47 4.96 $12.40

0821400001 21-92-35 NW SE 40.00 7.11 $17.75

0821400002 21-92-35 NE SE 39.00 7.63 $19.07

0821400004 21-92-35 SE SE 38.00 13.58 $33.91

0821400005 21-92-35 SW SE (EX LOT B) 36.65 11.83 $29.53

0822200001 22-92-35 NW NE 38.79 11.22 $28.03

0822200002 22-92-35 NE NE 37.15 10.85 $27.09

0822200003 22-92-35 SW NE 40.00 12.03 $30.04

0822200004 22-92-35 SE NE 38.37 12.51 $31.25

SPUD FARMS LLC 0809100006 09-92-35 LOT A IN NW NW 4.32 0.64 $1.60

0821400006 21-92-35 LOT B IN SW SE 2.35 0.76 $1.90

KISCHER ROMAINE 0809200001 09-92-35 NW NE 39.00 7.13 $17.81

0809200002 09-92-35 NE NE 34.62 8.27 $20.65

0809200003 09-92-35 SW NE 40.00 6.53 $16.31

0809200004 09-92-35 SE NE 35.73 8.59 $21.46

DAHL ARTHUR L 0809300001 09-92-35 NW SW 38.79 7.34 $18.33

0809300002 09-92-35 NE SW 40.00 6.46 $16.13

0809300003 09-92-35 SW SW 37.79 6.54 $16.33

0809300004 09-92-35 SE SW 39.00 6.51 $16.26

0816100005 16-92-35 NE NW 39.00 6.05 $15.12

0816100008 16-92-35 SE NW 40.00 8.36 $20.88

0816100009 16-92-35 NW NW (EX PT) 28.01 5.32 $13.30

0816100010 16-92-35 SW NW (EX PT) 20.08 5.56 $13.88

0816200001 16-92-35 NE W OF DD 36.40 10.15 $25.36

DAHL ARTHUR 0816300008 16-92-35 NW SW (EX PT 203.775' X 

1320')

32.61 5.28 $13.20

0816300009 16-92-35 SW SW (EX PT 498.2' X 

1116.2') & (EX PT 203.775' X 

1320')

20.26 4.68 $11.69
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FORSBERG ALLEN 0809400001 09-92-35 NW SE 36.99 7.23 $18.04

0809400002 09-92-35 NE SE 38.38 8.96 $22.38

0810300001 10-92-35 NW SW 39.00 7.65 $19.10

0810300002 10-92-35 NE SW 40.00 11.73 $29.29

0810300003 10-92-35 SW SW 38.00 13.99 $34.94

0810300004 10-92-35 SE SW 39.00 13.49 $33.69

FORSBERG ALLEN J 0809400003 09-92-35 PT SW SE APPROX 816' X 1307' 22.35 4.49 $11.22

0810200004 10-92-35 SE NE EX RR 35.69 8.65 $21.60

0810400001 10-92-35 NW SE 40.00 11.57 $28.89

0810400002 10-92-35 NE SE 38.09 7.87 $19.65

0810400003 10-92-35 SW SE 39.00 13.31 $33.23

0810400004 10-92-35 SE SE 37.79 14.66 $36.61

ANDERSON FAMILY TRUST 0809400004 09-92-35 SW SE EX PT 13.72 3.32 $8.28

0809400005 09-92-35 SE SE EX PT 35.67 5.70 $14.23

BROWN DAROLD A JR 0809400006 09-92-35 PT SE SE 2.33 0.30 $0.75

BOYANOVSKY BRIAN L TRUST 0810100002 10-92-35 NE NW 39.00 10.50 $26.23

0810100003 10-92-35 SW NW 39.00 8.42 $21.03

0810100004 10-92-35 SE NW 40.00 14.11 $35.23

0810100005 10-92-35 NW NW (EX LOT A) 34.41 8.04 $20.08

EHLERS DAN 0810100006 10-92-35 LOT A IN NW NW 2.22 0.44 $1.11

EMERALD LAND COMPANY LLC 0810200001 10-92-35 NW NE 39.00 8.79 $21.95

0810200002 10-92-35 NE NE EX RR 34.79 7.74 $19.32

0810200003 10-92-35 SW NE 40.00 9.61 $23.99

PRIEBE PARTNERS LLC; 0811100001 11-92-35 W 1/2 NW NW 18.29 5.95 $14.86

0811100002 11-92-35 E 1/2 NW NW 19.50 7.63 $19.05

0811100003 11-92-35 NE NW 39.00 11.54 $28.81

0811100004 11-92-35 W 1/2 SW NW 18.79 3.37 $8.41

0811100005 11-92-35 E 1/2 SW NW 20.00 6.15 $15.35

0811100006 11-92-35 SE NW 40.00 10.12 $25.28

BENNA CARL T LIFE USE 0811200001 11-92-35 NW NE 14.00 3.30 $8.23
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BALDER DAVID R 0811200003 11-92-35 SW NE 10.00 2.07 $5.16

0811400001 11-92-35 NW SE 34.00 9.87 $24.65

0811400003 11-92-35 SW SE EX PT 36.82 9.43 $23.56

0811400004 11-92-35 PARCEL 433' X 259' IN SW SE 2.18 0.65 $1.62

0811400005 11-92-35 SE SE 19.00 5.41 $13.52

BALDER DAVID 0829200002 29-92-35 NE NE 37.79 5.92 $14.77

0829200004 29-92-35 SE NE 38.79 7.42 $18.54

AG PARTNERS LLC 0811300001 11-92-35 IRREG PARCEL IN W 1/2 SW W 

OF R.R.

2.10 0.98 $2.46

0814102001 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT OF 

FORMER RR ROW & STRIP ADJ 

TO RR NW NW

2.00 1.13 $2.81

0814154001 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT OF 

FORMER RR ROW & STRIP ADJ 

SW NW

1.00 0.57 $1.42

0814177002 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT SE NW 

E OF RR & STRIP E OF & ADJ 

TO RR

4.70 3.43 $8.57

WESTHOLM MARILYN; DANIELSON JANET 

N GUTHRIE VICTORIA L

0811300002 11-92-35 NW SW E OF RR 34.80 7.98 $19.93

0811300003 11-92-35 NE SW 40.00 10.80 $26.98

0811300005 11-92-35 SW SW E OF RR 25.30 5.86 $14.65

0811300006 11-92-35 SE SW 39.00 10.85 $27.08

WESSMAN THOMAS R; 0811300004 11-92-35 PAR IN SW SW W OF RR 9.48 1.93 $4.81

VESKRNA LOUIS J LIFE ESTATE; 

VESKRNA TERRANCE LEE VESKRNA 

RODNEY LOUIS

0811400002 11-92-35 NE SE 2.00 0.51 $1.28

LOVING SCOTT; LOVING TERESA 0814102003 14-92-35 W 1/2 NW E OF RR (EX PT LOT 

B)

9.15 3.06 $7.64

0832200008 32-92-35 LOT C IN NE NE 1.24 0.19 $0.48

0833100008 33-92-35 4.88 AC IN W 1/2 NW 4.48 0.74 $1.84

0833100011 33-92-35 PT NW NW (59.4' X 488.4') 0.62 0.10 $0.25

0833100015 33-92-35 LOT D IN NW 1/4 89.13 21.42 $53.49

LOVING FARMS INC AN IA CORP; LOVING 

SCOTT LOVING TERESA

0832200006 32-92-35 4.13 AC IN NE NE 4.13 0.46 $1.15

BUSE KEVIN R 0814200001 14-92-35 NW NE 38.00 11.32 $28.27

0814200002 14-92-35 NE NE 4.00 1.03 $2.58
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PETERSON FARM TRUST; 0815100001 15-92-35 NW NW (EX PT) 35.93 11.63 $29.04

0815100005 15-92-35 NE NW 39.00 10.92 $27.26

ARONSON THOMAS 0815100002 15-92-35 PT 818' X 479.27' W 1/2 NW 8.64 2.26 $5.65

WENELL DALE R; WENELL GARY E 

GARDNER DELORES R

0815100003 15-92-35 N 744.75' SW NW (EX PT) 15.40 4.76 $11.88

0815100006 15-92-35 N 744.75' SE NW 22.54 6.19 $15.45

HOLMBERG MARY BETH 0815100004 15-92-35 S 575.25' SW NW 17.03 3.98 $9.93

0815100007 15-92-35 S 575.25' SE NW 17.46 4.64 $11.58

MILLER SANDRA M; 0815200001 15-92-35 NW NE 39.00 11.45 $28.59

0815200002 15-92-35 NE NE 37.79 11.07 $27.65

0815200003 15-92-35 SW NE 40.00 12.13 $30.30

0815200004 15-92-35 SE NE 38.79 10.74 $26.82

BLOOM HAROLD D TRUST 0815300001 15-92-35 NW SW 39.00 9.70 $24.23

0815300002 15-92-35 NE SW 40.00 10.79 $26.96

0815300003 15-92-35 SW SW (EX 7.23 AC) 30.13 10.39 $25.94

0815300007 15-92-35 SE SW (EX 3.17 AC) & (EX PT 

LOT A)

29.88 11.26 $28.12

0815426001 15-92-35 NE SE EX PT 28.59 8.59 $21.45

0815476002 15-92-35 SE SE EX PT 13.39 5.44 $13.58

0815300005 15-92-35 3.17 AC SE SW &.71 AC SW SW 

EXEMPT

2.94 0.70 $1.76

JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER E 0815300008 15-92-35 LOT A IN S 1/2 6.75 2.55 $6.37

LINKE IONE; AHLBERG ELAINE JOHNSON 

ALICE

0815401001 15-92-35 NW SE 40.00 9.95 $24.84

0815451002 15-92-35 SW SE (EX PT LOT A & ALL LOT 

B)

28.68 8.38 $20.92

HOGREFE MERLE W & SHIRLEY A 0815426003 15-92-35 PT E 1/2 SE 11.82 3.05 $7.63
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(%)
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ALBERT CITY CITY OF 0815451003 15-92-35 LOT B IN SW SE 9.70 4.01 $10.02

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (SEWER DISP 

PLANT)

0815476001 15-92-35 1.85A SE SE EXEMPT 1.47A SE 

SE STORM SEWER

1.85 1.00 $2.50

WESTCOTT JEFFREY J; WESTCOTT 

SANDRA K

0815476003 15-92-35 PAR SE SE 460' X 385' 3.42 1.01 $2.52

OLSON SCOTT D; OLSON JULIE V 0815476004 15-92-35 PT SE SE (405' X 108') 0.85 0.21 $0.53

OLSON SCOTT; OLSON JULIE 0815476008 15-92-35 PT SE SE(561 X 215) & (156 X 

108)

2.86 0.71 $1.78

HOLT ROYCE L 0815476006 15-92-35 S 497' OF SE SE 12.53 4.61 $11.51

ALBERT CITY THRESHERMEN AND 

COLLECTORS INC

0816100001 16-92-35 PT 543' X 504' NW NW EX PT 

270' X 182'

4.86 0.81 $2.03

0817200003 17-92-35 PARCEL IN NE NE PARCEL IN 

SE NE EXEMPT

13.24 2.73 $6.81

0817200006 17-92-35 LOT A IN E 1/4 NE 35.43 5.23 $13.07

ALBERT CITY THRESHERMEN AND 

COLLECTORS ASSOCIATION INC

0816100003 16-92-35 PT NW NW (25' X 360') 0.19 0.01 $0.03

0816100011 16-92-35 TRACT IN W 1/2 NW 1/4 13.00 1.87 $4.66

NIXON JERRY J; NIXON GAYLENE H 0816100002 16-92-35 PT 270' X 182' NW NW 0.96 0.08 $0.20

OTTO GARLAND A; OTTO SANDRA 0816100006 16-92-35 SW SW NW 9.39 1.67 $4.17

ERLANDSON JAY 0816200002 16-92-35 NW NE E OF DD 20.62 4.66 $11.63

0816200003 16-92-35 NE NE 38.00 9.57 $23.90

0816200004 16-92-35 SW NE E OF DD 15.48 4.36 $10.89

0816200005 16-92-35 SE NE E OF DD 39.00 10.33 $25.80

DANIELSON LLOYD V 0816300003 16-92-35 PT 498.2' X 1116.2' SW SW 11.25 1.98 $4.95

BEHRENS DARREL W REV TRUST 0816400001 16-92-35 NW SE 37.51 9.81 $24.50

0816400002 16-92-35 NE SE 36.76 12.17 $30.40

0816400003 16-92-35 SW SE 38.70 11.99 $29.95

0816400004 16-92-35 SE SE 36.46 10.20 $25.47
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 

STORM LAKE & ED SUNDHOLM TRUSTEE

0817100001 17-92-35 NW NW 38.00 9.14 $22.82

0817100002 17-92-35 NE NW 39.00 4.29 $10.72

0817100003 17-92-35 SW NW 39.00 7.23 $18.07

0817100004 17-92-35 SE NW 40.00 6.55 $16.36

0817200001 17-92-35 NW NE 39.00 5.45 $13.62

0817200004 17-92-35 SW NE 40.00 4.68 $11.69

0817200007 17-92-35 SE NE (EX PT) & (EX PT LOT A) 27.88 3.46 $8.65

0817300001 17-92-35 NW SW 39.00 6.44 $16.08

0817300002 17-92-35 NE SW 40.00 5.13 $12.81

0817300003 17-92-35 SW SW 37.79 5.73 $14.30

0817300004 17-92-35 SE SW 38.79 4.92 $12.28

0817400001 17-92-35 NW SE 40.00 4.80 $12.00

0817400003 17-92-35 SW SE 38.79 5.64 $14.08

CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

TRUSTEE OF ED SUNDHOLM TRUST

0817400006 17-92-35 LOT F IN SE SE (EX 1 AC) 33.94 4.07 $10.15

KRUCKMAN ALLEN J 0817400005 17-92-35 1 A SE SE 1.00 0.19 $0.48

SUNDBLAD PHILIP; SUNDBLAD BRENDA 0817400007 17-92-35 LOT B IN NE SE 12.74 1.82 $4.55

OLSON DENNIS H; OLSON PHYLLIS A 0817400008 17-92-35 LOT C IN NE SE 5.68 0.68 $1.69

SUNDBLAD PHILLIP; SUNDBLAD BRENDA 

EVANGELICAL ALLIANCE MISSION ETAL

0817400009 17-92-35 LOT D IN E 1/2 NE SE 11.57 1.52 $3.79

SUNDBLAD H DEAN; SUNDBLAD VIVIAN 

EVANGELICAL ALLIANCE MISSION ETAL

0817400010 17-92-35 LOT E IN E 1/2 SE 11.51 1.99 $4.96

BENSEN LYLE W 0818200003 18-92-35 SW NE 40.00 6.93 $17.30

0818200005 18-92-35 SE NE (EX PT) 34.24 5.55 $13.87

MADSEN DANIEL J 0818200006 18-92-35 IRR PT IN SE NE 4.76 0.86 $2.14
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WILSON CAROLYN E; 0818300001 18-92-35 NW SW 51.61 15.81 $39.49

0818300002 18-92-35 NE SW 40.00 8.82 $22.03

0818300003 18-92-35 SW SW 50.27 17.82 $44.51

0818300004 18-92-35 SE SW 38.79 11.05 $27.59

DAHLSTROM ARNOLD F 0818400001 18-92-35 NW SE 40.00 8.15 $20.35

0818400002 18-92-35 NE SE 39.00 7.01 $17.50

0818400005 18-92-35 SW SE (EX PT LOT B) 36.72 6.89 $17.20

0818400006 18-92-35 SE SE (EX PT LOT B) 36.62 6.16 $15.39

0819300002 19-92-35 NE SW 40.00 9.89 $24.70

DAHLSTROM ARNOLD 0819100003 19-92-35 S 26.79 AC SW NW 26.28 5.61 $14.01

0819300001 19-92-35 NW SW 51.11 12.38 $30.93

BKE ENTERPRISE LLC 0818400007 18-92-35 LOT B IN S1/2 SE 3.24 0.47 $1.18

MATTES JUDITH M; MATTES CARL F 0819100001 19-92-35 NW NW 50.15 14.34 $35.80

0819100002 19-92-35 SW NW (EX S 26.79 AC) 24.95 5.79 $14.46

SUNDHOLM AGNES O TRUST; 0819100004 19-92-35 NE NW 38.79 5.34 $13.34

0819100005 19-92-35 SE NW 40.00 8.32 $20.78

0820200004 20-92-35 SW NE 40.00 6.74 $16.84

0820400003 20-92-35 SW SE 39.00 8.66 $21.63

0820400004 20-92-35 SE SE 37.79 12.55 $31.33

0820200006 20-92-35 NW NE (EX LOT C) 24.21 4.69 $11.72

CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 

STORM LAKE & AGNES O SUNDHOLM 

TRUSTEE

0820200003 20-92-35 NE NE 37.58 7.22 $18.02

0820200005 20-92-35 SE NE 38.79 9.71 $24.25

SWANSON AGRI-ENTERPRISES LLC; 0819200002 19-92-35 NE NE 37.79 9.65 $24.09

0819200003 19-92-35 SW NE 40.00 6.90 $17.24

0819200004 19-92-35 SE NE 39.00 8.28 $20.67

0819200005 19-92-35 NW NE (EX N 925' OF W 375') 31.17 5.11 $12.76
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LOVING BYRON J; LOVING BYRON J 

TRUST LOVING BARBARA A TRUST

0819300003 19-92-35 SW SW 49.98 12.78 $31.91

0819300004 19-92-35 SE SW 39.00 9.54 $23.83

0820300001 20-92-35 NW SW 39.00 5.56 $13.88

0820300003 20-92-35 SW SW 38.00 8.51 $21.24

LOVING BYRON J TRUST; LOVING 

BARBARA A TRUST

0830400001 30-92-35 NW SE 40.00 8.21 $20.50

0830400002 30-92-35 NE SE 39.00 7.91 $19.75

ROBESON IOWA FARMS LLC; 0819400002 19-92-35 NE SE 39.00 6.50 $16.24

0819400004 19-92-35 SE SE 38.00 6.25 $15.61

0819400005 19-92-35 W 4.4 AC W 1/2 SE 4.34 0.93 $2.33

0819400006 19-92-35 NW SE (EX W 2.2 AC) 37.80 6.67 $16.67

0819400007 19-92-35 SW SE (EX W 2.2 AC) 36.86 5.88 $14.68

DAHL ROSELYN & ARTHUR 0820100004 20-92-35 SE NW 40.00 7.35 $18.37

0820100005 20-92-35 NW NW (EX LOT A) 36.40 4.91 $12.27

0820100006 20-92-35 SW NW (EX LOT A) 37.42 7.31 $18.26

0820100008 20-92-35 NE NW (EX LOT B) 31.87 5.48 $13.69

PETERSON JAMES E; PETERSON THOMAS 

V

0820100007 20-92-35 LOT A IN W 1/2 NW 2.97 0.39 $0.98

0820100009 20-92-35 LOT B IN NE NW 6.92 0.77 $1.92

PETERSON JAMES E; PETERSON DIANN 

PETERSON THOMAS V

0820200007 20-92-35 NW NE 14.58 2.24 $5.59

WILKENS WALTER H REV TRUST; 

WILKENS LUCILLE A REV TRUST

0820300002 20-92-35 NE SW 40.00 8.54 $21.34

0820300004 20-92-35 SE SW 39.00 9.03 $22.55

KISCHER KIM R 0820400001 20-92-35 NW SE 40.00 5.36 $13.38

0820400002 20-92-35 NE SE 38.79 10.88 $27.17

CHRISTENSEN MARLENE 0821100001 21-92-35 NW NW 37.48 7.73 $19.31

0821100002 21-92-35 NE NW 38.70 12.29 $30.70

0821100003 21-92-35 SW NW 38.79 11.70 $29.23

0821100004 21-92-35 SE NW 40.00 13.11 $32.75

0821300002 21-92-35 NE SW 40.00 12.79 $31.95

0821300005 21-92-35 NW SW (EX LOT A) 36.64 12.27 $30.64

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 100 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SWENSON KENNETH; SWENSON 

LORRAINE

0821200001 21-92-35 NW NE 38.70 9.82 $24.52

0821200002 21-92-35 NE NE 37.69 11.28 $28.17

0822300001 22-92-35 PT OF N 1/2 SW 1/4 W OF 

CENTER LINE OF DD #34 41.48 

A

38.90 10.16 $25.38

0821200005 21-92-35 N 1/2 S 1/2 NE 39.50 9.61 $23.99

SWENSON GLEN A; SWENSON BETTY J 0821200006 21-92-35 S 1/2 S 1/2 NE 39.50 9.90 $24.72

MITTELSTADT FAMILY TRUST 0821300003 21-92-35 SW SW 37.79 10.50 $26.23

0821300004 21-92-35 SE SW 39.00 12.76 $31.87

BOLTE HENRY H 0822100001 22-92-35 NW NW 34.77 11.07 $27.65

0822100002 22-92-35 NE NW 38.79 7.42 $18.52

0822100003 22-92-35 SW NW 35.86 12.26 $30.63

0822100004 22-92-35 SE NW 40.00 7.77 $19.40

0822300002 22-92-35 N 1/2 SW E OF DD #34 36.95 15.45 $38.59

MADSON DUANE H; MADSON SHERRYL 0822300003 22-92-35 SW SW 34.14 12.20 $30.46

0822300004 22-92-35 SE SW 38.52 10.98 $27.41

MADSON DUANE; 0832200007 32-92-35 LOT B IN W 1/2 NE 1/4 58.64 13.62 $34.01

PETERSON MYRLE E REV TRUST; 0822400001 22-92-35 NW SE 40.00 11.11 $27.74

0822400002 22-92-35 NE SE (EX PT) 35.00 12.92 $32.26

0827200001 27-92-35 NW NE 24.00 7.11 $17.75

0827200003 27-92-35 SW NE 20.00 5.90 $14.73

STRUSS DEAN; STRUSS COLLEEN 0822400003 22-92-35 PT SE COR NE SE (APPROX 

432' X 395')

3.41 1.36 $3.40

SIEVERS DONALD W; 0822400004 22-92-35 SW SE 39.00 12.27 $30.63

0822400005 22-92-35 SE SE 27.00 8.76 $21.87

PETERSON STANLEY D 0823300002 23-92-35 PT SW SW APPROX 313.74' X 

437.38'

2.73 0.28 $0.71
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GNEWUCH LOREN K REV LIVING TST 0823300008 23-92-35 SW SW (EX PT) & (EX S 22') 5.00 0.61 $1.53

DIERWECHTER FARMS INC 0827100002 27-92-35 NE NW 39.00 10.82 $27.03

0827100003 27-92-35 SW NW 39.00 11.33 $28.30

0827100004 27-92-35 SE NW 26.00 7.57 $18.90

0827100005 27-92-35 NW NW (EX LOT B) 34.31 8.15 $20.36

SIEVERS NICHOLAS A; 0827100006 27-92-35 LOT B IN NW NW 3.66 0.82 $2.06

SMITH KELLIE ANN; ELLRICH KATHLEEN 

RENEE ELLIS MARY ELLEN

0827300001 27-92-35 NW SW 39.00 7.13 $17.82

0827300003 27-92-35 SW SW 33.00 8.36 $20.87

NORDINE EVERETT R REV TRUST; 

NORDINE SANDRA T REV TRUST

0827300002 27-92-35 NE SW 23.00 6.38 $15.95

0827300005 27-92-35 SE SW (EX LOT A) 8.00 1.29 $3.21

LOVING JEROME A TRUST; LOVING 

NORMA A

0828100001 28-92-35 NW NW 37.79 10.58 $26.43

0828100002 28-92-35 NE NW 39.00 12.56 $31.36

0828100003 28-92-35 SW NW 38.79 10.54 $26.33

0828100004 28-92-35 SE NW N OF DD 39.82 9.38 $23.42

0828300001 28-92-35 SW N OF DD 41.66 14.95 $37.34

0829400002 29-92-35 NE SE 38.79 9.06 $22.62

0829400004 29-92-35 SE SE 33.67 9.61 $24.00

HALVERSON LA DONNA REV TRUST 0828200002 28-92-35 NE NE 33.93 14.02 $35.01

0828200003 28-92-35 SW NE 35.84 11.90 $29.73

0828200005 28-92-35 SE NE (EX LOT B) 33.29 11.14 $27.81

0828200007 28-92-35 NW NE (EX LOT C) 33.50 12.94 $32.33

MOBLEY CHAD M; 0828200006 28-92-35 LOT B IN SE NE 5.68 1.14 $2.84

NORTHERN HORIZON FARMS LLC; 0828200008 28-92-35 LOT C IN NW NE 5.40 1.88 $4.70

GEE BERNADINE 0828300002 28-92-35 N 1/2 SW S OF DD 31.93 9.59 $23.95

0828300003 28-92-35 SW SW S OF DD 35.91 13.36 $33.35

0828300004 28-92-35 SE SW 38.30 10.58 $26.42

0828400001 28-92-35 NW SE 39.99 14.54 $36.32

0828400002 28-92-35 NE SE 39.00 11.92 $29.77

0828400003 28-92-35 SW SE 38.30 10.76 $26.86

0828400004 28-92-35 SE SE 37.30 9.61 $24.00
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HULSEBUS MICHAEL TRUST 0829100001 29-92-35 NW NW 38.00 9.87 $24.64

0829100003 29-92-35 SW NW 39.00 6.57 $16.42

HULSEBUS MICHAEL 0830300004 30-92-35 SW SW EX PT 36.18 14.10 $35.22

0830300008 30-92-35 SE SW EX PT 28.09 7.49 $18.71

KRUSE ROLLIE W 0829100004 29-92-35 SE NW (EX PT) 39.94 4.97 $12.40

0829100005 29-92-35 NE NW (EX PT) 29.02 7.79 $19.45

0829100009 29-92-35 LOT A IN E 1/2 NW 4.94 1.09 $2.72

J & S ACRES INC 0829100008 29-92-35 LOT B IN E 1/2 NW 5.10 0.61 $1.53

BALDER ARNOLD M TRUST 0829200001 29-92-35 NW NE 39.00 5.67 $14.15

0829200003 29-92-35 SW NE 40.00 3.99 $9.96

HADENFELDT MILDRED V 0829300001 29-92-35 NW SW 39.00 5.93 $14.81

0829300002 29-92-35 NE SW 40.00 5.95 $14.86

0829300003 29-92-35 SW SW 37.17 5.68 $14.19

0829300004 29-92-35 SE SW 38.17 5.36 $13.39

0829400001 29-92-35 NW SE 40.00 5.99 $14.97

0829400003 29-92-35 SW SE 35.23 8.31 $20.75

FRANZMEIER JAMES A 0830100003 30-92-35 PT SW NW 3.95 1.98 $4.95

0830100005 30-92-35 E 5.99 ACRES SW NW 5.99 2.88 $7.20

0830100008 30-92-35 SE NW 40.00 11.70 $29.22

0830100012 30-92-35 NW NW (EX LOT A) 46.41 14.13 $35.29

0830100013 30-92-35 NE NW 39.00 9.63 $24.06

0830300001 30-92-35 PT NW SW 1.05 0.66 $1.66

0830300005 30-92-35 PT NE SW 6.98 1.89 $4.73

LOVING DONALD A; LOVING RENAE K 0830100010 30-92-35 LOT A IN NW NW 3.25 0.97 $2.42

NEHRING JANICE M; 0830100011 30-92-35 LOT B IN W FR 1/2 54.94 21.05 $52.56

STOUT JEAN R 0830200001 30-92-35 NW NE 39.00 12.24 $30.57

0830200002 30-92-35 NE NE 38.00 11.19 $27.94

0830200003 30-92-35 SW NE 40.00 9.84 $24.58

0830200004 30-92-35 SE NE 39.00 9.38 $23.43

JOSEPHSON NOLA 0830300003 30-92-35 PT SW SW 13.34 4.70 $11.73

0830300006 30-92-35 NE SW EX PT 33.01 9.83 $24.55

0830300007 30-92-35 PT SE SW 10.46 1.98 $4.93

0830300009 30-92-35 NW SW (EX 2 PTS) 36.23 12.96 $32.37
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LOVING PAULETTE; 0830400003 30-92-35 SW SE 38.53 7.19 $17.96

0830400004 30-92-35 SE SE 37.53 5.17 $12.90

CARLSON DELMAR D 0831100001 31-92-35 PT. NW NW 9.53 4.38 $10.93

RADINTZ ARDIS E REVOCABLE TRST; 

RADINTZ JOHN L REVOCABLE TRST

0831100002 31-92-35 NW NW (EX PT) 38.19 19.28 $48.15

0831100003 31-92-35 SW NW EX S 20.92 A 27.73 14.71 $36.74

0831100004 31-92-35 S 20.92 A SW NW 20.92 8.49 $21.19

0831100006 31-92-35 SE NW 38.66 11.61 $28.99

BECKFIELD VIRGINIA 0831100005 31-92-35 NE NW 37.88 13.42 $33.51

0831200001 31-92-35 NW NE 37.08 5.64 $14.09

0831200005 31-92-35 N 1/2 NE NE 17.38 3.48 $8.69

0831200006 31-92-35 S 1/2 NE NE 16.47 6.12 $15.28

OLSON RUTH H TRUSTEE; OLSON 

WILLARD A TRUSTEE

0831200003 31-92-35 SW NE 36.85 11.79 $29.44

0831200004 31-92-35 SE NE 39.00 7.13 $17.80

GNEWUCH AVIS LIVING TRUST 0831300001 31-92-35 NW SW W OF DD 44.34 13.28 $33.15

0831300003 31-92-35 SW SW W OF DD 35.44 6.40 $15.98

0831300007 31-92-35 NE SW N OF DD 7.27 3.29 $8.21

LICHTER ANDREW; LICHTER LAUREN 0831300004 31-92-35 W 1/2 SW E OF DD 8.52 3.92 $9.80

WHITE JEAN E TRUST; 0831300005 31-92-35 SE SW 39.00 11.02 $27.53

0831300006 31-92-35 NE SW (EX N OF DD) 29.89 9.42 $23.53

SIEVERS HAROLD L & VIRGINIA E; 

TRUST AGREEMENT

0831400001 31-92-35 NW SE 40.00 7.96 $19.88

0831400002 31-92-35 NE SE 39.00 11.32 $28.27

0831400003 31-92-35 SW SE 39.00 12.37 $30.90

0831400004 31-92-35 SE SE 38.00 5.78 $14.45

MALCOM BENJAMIN; MALCOM JUDITH 0832100001 32-92-35 N PT NW NW 25.86 8.42 $21.03

0832100004 32-92-35 N PT NE NW 25.59 7.48 $18.68
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MALCOM JUDITH; MALCOM BENJAMIN L 0832100002 32-92-35 S PT NW NW 8.27 3.17 $7.91

0832100005 32-92-35 S PT NE NW 9.14 4.36 $10.89

0832100007 32-92-35 SW NW (EX PT LOT A) 3.63 0.82 $2.04

0832100008 32-92-35 SE NW (EX PT LOT A) 3.72 1.47 $3.66

0832300001 32-92-35 NW SW 39.00 8.34 $20.84

0832300002 32-92-35 NE SW 40.00 7.02 $17.53

0832300004 32-92-35 SE SW 39.00 5.14 $12.83

MALCOM BENJAMIN; MALCOM JUDITH 

ANN

0832300005 32-92-35 SW SW (EX PT) 37.50 4.46 $11.15

0832300006 32-92-35 PT SW SW 0.50 0.08 $0.21

CARLSON JEAN M 0832100009 32-92-35 LOT A IN S 1/2 NW 71.99 14.80 $36.96

LOVING KURT; 0832200009 32-92-35 LOT D IN NE 1/4 89.67 17.11 $42.73

ALBRECHT JAMES C LIFETIME 0832400001 32-92-35 NW SE 40.00 6.52 $16.27

0832400003 32-92-35 SW SE 39.00 5.97 $14.90

0832400006 32-92-35 NE SE (EX PT) 34.00 4.62 $11.53

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC 0832400005 32-92-35 PT NE SE (400' X 235') 1.94 0.18 $0.45

COTTON DEE ANN TRUST 0833100014 33-92-35 LOT E IN NW 1/4 60.01 12.96 $32.38

GIROTTO JAY R & GIROTTO LYNN R 0833200005 33-92-35 LOT B IN E 1/2 76.00 27.51 $68.69

MC GUIRE DANIEL J; MC GUIRE ANDREA 

H

0833200006 33-92-35 LOT C IN E 1/2 46.00 11.41 $28.49

STANGE JO ANN; 0833300001 33-92-35 NW SW 9.00 1.60 $3.99
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ASSESSMENT 

($)
T91N R37W, WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

ARMSTRONG DARLENE M 1001100001 01-91-37 NW NW 37.31 9.01 $22.50

1001100003 01-91-37 SW NW 39.00 5.82 $14.53

KUKER BUILDING INC 1001100002 01-91-37 NE NW 38.02 10.06 $25.13

1001100004 01-91-37 SE NW 40.00 7.08 $17.68

1001200003 01-91-37 SW NE 40.00 8.10 $20.23

1001200004 01-91-37 SE NE (EX HWY ROW) 35.93 6.75 $16.87

BRUMMER GARY R 1001200002 01-91-37 NE NE (EX HWY ROW) 33.24 9.20 $22.97

1001200005 01-91-37 NW NE (EX LOT A) 34.93 8.78 $21.92

RICHTER JON A; 1001200006 01-91-37 LOT A IN NW NE 2.79 0.38 $0.94

EDDIE LOWELL DEAN LIFE USE 1001300001 01-91-37 NW SW 39.00 5.29 $13.20

1001300002 01-91-37 NE SW 40.00 7.57 $18.91

1001300003 01-91-37 SW SW 37.75 4.49 $11.22

1001300004 01-91-37 SE SW 38.56 5.85 $14.62

1002200005 02-91-37 PT. SE NE (648.40' X 571.80') 7.61 1.19 $2.96

EDDIE RUSSELL JAMES 1001400001 01-91-37 NW SE 40.00 4.42 $11.04

1001400002 01-91-37 NE SE (EX HWY ROW) 36.10 6.08 $15.19

1001400003 01-91-37 SW SE 37.82 5.48 $13.69

1001400004 01-91-37 SE SE (EX HWY ROW) 36.39 5.39 $13.46

IOWA LAKES REGIONAL WATER 

TRUESDALE CITY OF

1002101003 02-91-37 LOT B IN FR NW 1/4 4.26 0.55 $1.38

MOSBACH LYLE J REV TRUST; MOSBACH 

JOYCE M REV TRUST

1002151001 02-91-37 ALL S OF N 58.30A NW (EX 

11.81 A)

36.85 4.59 $11.46

1003200001 03-91-37 NW NE 37.58 3.20 $7.98

1003200002 03-91-37 WASH. NE NE (EX PT) 35.00 5.58 $13.94

1009100003 09-91-37 PAR SW NW CONT 10 A 9.57 0.75 $1.87

SAUDER K D TRUST; 1002200007 02-91-37 SW NE (EX PT LOT A) 27.93 3.00 $7.48

1002200008 02-91-37 SE NE (EX PT) & (EX PT LOT A) 23.11 3.32 $8.30

1002400001 02-91-37 NW SE LOT 1 36.61 3.99 $9.97

1002400002 02-91-37 NE SE LOT 1 38.00 4.12 $10.28

1002400003 02-91-37 SW SE LOT 1 36.10 4.24 $10.59

1002400004 02-91-37 SE SE LOT 1 37.24 4.78 $11.94
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

DEMERS JOHN 1002351001 02-91-37 N 10A SW SW 9.75 1.66 $4.14

1002376001 02-91-37 NW 7 A SE SW 7.00 1.13 $2.82

DEMERS FARMS A PARTNERSHIP 1002351002 02-91-37 LOT 5 SW SW 28.25 3.27 $8.17

1002376002 02-91-37 LOT 5 SE SW 14.83 1.95 $4.87

SMITH NICHOLAS J; 1002377004 02-91-37 PT ABAN RR ROW IN SE SW 

(TRACT 2)

3.35 0.40 $1.00

ROBINSON LEROY E; ROBINSON MARGIE 1003100001 03-91-37 PT NW NW (450' X 600') 5.30 0.61 $1.52

HECK FAMILY TRUST 1003100002 03-91-37 NW NW (EX PT) 30.21 5.80 $14.47

1003100003 03-91-37 NE NW 37.19 5.68 $14.18

1003100004 03-91-37 SW NW 38.70 7.19 $17.97

1003100005 03-91-37 SE NW 40.00 6.94 $17.33

ARAIZA JENNIFER 1003200003 03-91-37 WASH. PT. NE NE 1.97 0.17 $0.42

FABRIZIO POLLY S REV TRUST 1003200004 03-91-37 SW NE 40.00 4.11 $10.25

1003200005 03-91-37 SE NE (EX PT) 37.03 4.87 $12.15

1003300001 03-91-37 NW SW 38.70 6.24 $15.58

1003300002 03-91-37 NE SW 40.00 3.55 $8.87

1003300003 03-91-37 SW SW 36.82 6.09 $15.20

1003300004 03-91-37 SE SW 38.70 4.13 $10.32

1003400001 03-91-37 NW SE 40.00 5.71 $14.27

1003400002 03-91-37 NE SE 39.00 3.82 $9.55

1003400004 03-91-37 SW SE (EX PT) 37.65 2.43 $6.08

1003400005 03-91-37 SE SE 37.88 4.03 $10.07

BINDER NEIL A 1003200006 03-91-37 PAR IN SE NE 1.97 0.15 $0.38

MEYER DAVID L; MEYER CYNTHIA L 1003400003 03-91-37 PT. SW SE 1.24 0.14 $0.36
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SIDETRACK INC; 1004100003 04-91-37 W 1/2 S 1/2 NW FR 1/4 38.95 6.79 $16.95

1004100006 04-91-37 E 1/2 S 1/2 NW FR 1/4 38.90 9.43 $23.54

1004300002 04-91-37 NE SW 40.00 6.57 $16.41

1004300005 04-91-37 SE SW 39.00 4.89 $12.21

1004400001 04-91-37 NW SE 40.00 5.94 $14.84

1004400002 04-91-37 NE SE 38.70 7.61 $19.00

1004400003 04-91-37 SW SE 39.00 6.64 $16.58

1004400005 04-91-37 SE SE (EX LOT A) 30.23 4.60 $11.48

1005200003 05-91-37 SW NE 39.00 7.83 $19.56

1005200004 05-91-37 SE NE 40.00 7.40 $18.47

1009200003 09-91-37 SW NE 40.00 7.08 $17.69

1009200004 09-91-37 SE NE 39.00 5.31 $13.27

1009200005 09-91-37 NW NE (EX PT) 35.04 6.07 $15.17

1009200007 09-91-37 NE NE (EX LOT B) 33.70 5.75 $14.36

WEILAND CORY D; WEILAND MELINDA L 1004100007 04-91-37 W 1/2 N 1/2 NW FR 1/4 37.92 7.61 $19.01

ENGELMANN BRUCE E 1004100008 04-91-37 E 1/2 N 1/2 NW FR 1/4 37.93 7.09 $17.70

1004200002 04-91-37 SW NE 40.00 7.43 $18.55

1004200007 04-91-37 NW NE (EX LOT C) 34.08 5.47 $13.65

1010100001 10-91-37 NW NW 37.71 3.40 $8.49

1010100002 10-91-37 NE NW 35.05 3.35 $8.36

1016300006 16-91-37 SE SW (EX PT) & (EX LOT A) 12.00 1.26 $3.14

BLACKROCK FARMS LLC 1004200003 04-91-37 NE NE 34.33 6.21 $15.50

1004200005 04-91-37 SE NE (EX PT 270' X 390') 36.55 8.25 $20.60

ULVEN FRED; ULVEN MARTY 1004200004 04-91-37 PT. SE NE (270' X 390') 2.15 0.17 $0.43

NDL PORK LLC; 1004200006 04-91-37 LOT C IN NW NE 2.53 0.25 $0.63

1011100016 11-91-37 LOT A IN SW NW 3.41 0.43 $1.09

MAGNUSSEN DAVID L 1004300001 04-91-37 NW SW 40.00 5.62 $14.04

1004300006 04-91-37 W 1/2 SW SW (EX LOT B) 15.91 1.10 $2.75

1024300002 24-91-37 S 1/2 N 1/2 SW 39.50 2.85 $7.11

1024300005 24-91-37 SE SW 39.00 4.00 $10.00

MAGNUSSEN DAVID 1004300004 04-91-37 E 1/2 SW SW 19.50 1.82 $4.54

MAGNUSSEN PAUL D; MAGNUSSEN 

JENNIFER L

1004300007 04-91-37 LOT B IN SW SW 3.59 0.29 $0.72

1024300003 24-91-37 SW SW (EX PT) 33.67 3.42 $8.53
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

EDWARDS KYLE J 1004400006 04-91-37 LOT A IN SE SE 7.58 0.86 $2.15

TURNER RUBY ANNA LIFE EST; 

VANDERLINDEN DONNA LIVING TRST 

ETAL

1005100002 05-91-37 NE NW 32.00 3.83 $9.56

1005100004 05-91-37 SE NW 16.00 2.55 $6.37

1005300002 05-91-37 NE SW 2.00 0.18 $0.45

NYDENE LUELLA; 1005200001 05-91-37 NW NE 35.65 4.45 $11.11

DEMERS DOUGLAS A 1005200002 05-91-37 NE NE 36.63 7.39 $18.46

HOERNER THOMAS A 1005400001 05-91-37 NW SE 36.00 4.49 $11.22

1005400003 05-91-37 SW SE 7.00 0.64 $1.60

GUSTAFSON JIM & MARY FAM TRUST 1005400002 05-91-37 NE SE 40.00 4.99 $12.47

1005400007 05-91-37 SE SE (EX LOTS A & B) 26.00 2.57 $6.42

1009300001 09-91-37 NW SW 39.00 5.35 $13.35

1009300002 09-91-37 NE SW 40.00 7.72 $19.29

CULLERS DONALD WAYNE 1005400009 05-91-37 LOTS A & B IN SE SE 4.00 0.30 $0.76

GUTEL DAVID TRUST 1008200004 08-91-37 SE NE 19.00 2.58 $6.44

1008400005 08-91-37 NE SE (EX PT LOT A) 9.00 1.56 $3.89

1008400006 08-91-37 SE SE (EX PT LOT A) 19.00 1.97 $4.93

STROCK STEVEN; STROCK JAMES 1008200005 08-91-37 NE NE (EX LOT B) 1.00 0.06 $0.14

1009100001 09-91-37 NW NW 38.00 3.01 $7.51

1009100002 09-91-37 NE NW 39.00 4.12 $10.29

GUTEL WILLIAM E LIFE ESTATE 1008400007 08-91-37 LOT A IN E 1/2 SE 4.00 0.57 $1.44

TURNQUIST STEVEN LAWRENCE; 

TURNQUIST DAVID R TURNQUIST LAURA 

L

1009100004 09-91-37 SW NW (EX PT CONT 10 

ACRES)

29.43 2.53 $6.32

1009100005 09-91-37 SE NW 40.00 5.04 $12.58

IOWA SELECT FARMS L P AN IOWA 

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1009200006 09-91-37 PT NW NE 3.96 0.56 $1.40

BAY BREEZE LLC 1009200008 09-91-37 LOT B IN NE NE 4.30 0.32 $0.79

GUSTAFSON BILLIE LEE 1009300003 09-91-37 SW SW 38.00 4.74 $11.84

1009300004 09-91-37 SE SW 39.00 3.16 $7.90
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

BENSON DONNA LYNNE 1009400001 09-91-37 NW SE 40.00 9.61 $23.99

1009400002 09-91-37 NE SE 39.00 5.15 $12.86

1009400003 09-91-37 SW SE 39.00 2.94 $7.35

1009400004 09-91-37 SE SE 38.00 2.94 $7.35

D SCHMITT LLC 1010100003 10-91-37 SW NW 39.00 4.03 $10.06

1010100004 10-91-37 SE NW 37.07 3.55 $8.88

1010200003 10-91-37 SW NE 39.00 4.79 $11.96

1010200004 10-91-37 SE NE 39.00 3.74 $9.34

1010300001 10-91-37 NW SW (EX PT) 29.00 3.90 $9.75

1010300002 10-91-37 PT. NW SW 10.00 1.64 $4.09

1010300003 10-91-37 PT. NE SW 10.00 1.35 $3.38

1010300004 10-91-37 NE SW (EX PT) 27.53 3.56 $8.90

1010300005 10-91-37 SW SW 38.00 4.23 $10.57

1010300007 10-91-37 SE SW (EX LOTS B & C) 32.77 4.09 $10.21

1010400001 10-91-37 NW SE 38.80 4.05 $10.11

1010400003 10-91-37 SW SE 37.48 5.34 $13.34

1010400005 10-91-37 NE SE (EX PT LOT A) 37.48 3.66 $9.15

1010400006 10-91-37 SE SE (EX PT LOT A) 35.40 4.01 $10.01

HANSON EVELYN LIFE USE 1010200001 10-91-37 NW NE 31.68 3.85 $9.62

1010200002 10-91-37 NE NE 36.44 4.07 $10.16

KAY DWAYNE 1010300008 10-91-37 LOTS B & C IN SE SW 4.21 0.30 $0.75

BROWN THOMAS 1010400007 10-91-37 LOT A IN E 1/2 SE 4.20 0.56 $1.41

DIERWECHTER PROPERTIES LTD 1011100001 11-91-37 NW NW 36.33 4.93 $12.31

1015400006 15-91-37 TRACT IN SE 1/4 6.36 0.35 $0.88
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

STULL TERRY A TRUST; STULL 

MARGARET M TRUST

1011100004 11-91-37 SE NW 40.00 3.64 $9.08

1011200001 11-91-37 NW NE 38.03 3.42 $8.53

1011200002 11-91-37 NE NE (EX PT) 24.41 3.86 $9.63

1011200004 11-91-37 SW NE 40.00 5.00 $12.48

1011200009 11-91-37 LOT D IN PT N 1/2 NE 9.14 1.18 $2.96

1024400005 24-91-37 LOT B IN SE 1/4 95.85 11.54 $28.82

1024400006 24-91-37 LOT C IN SE 1/4 50.30 7.53 $18.81

1025300003 25-91-37 E 1/2 NE SW 20.00 2.69 $6.71

1025300006 25-91-37 S 300' OF SW SE SW 3.79 0.24 $0.61

1025300007 25-91-37 SE SW (EX S 300' SW SE SW) 34.48 3.42 $8.53

1025400001 25-91-37 NW SE 40.00 3.31 $8.26

1025400004 25-91-37 NW SW SE 10.00 0.73 $1.83

1025400005 25-91-37 SW SW SE 9.31 0.77 $1.92

1025400006 25-91-37 E 1/2 SW SE 19.09 1.51 $3.77

1026200009 26-91-37 NE NE (EX SW NE NE) 28.00 2.49 $6.23

1026200010 26-91-37 SW NE NE 10.00 0.65 $1.62

1026200013 26-91-37 N 1/2 NW NE 19.00 2.06 $5.15

1026200014 26-91-37 S 1/2 NW NE 20.00 3.12 $7.78

1036400003 36-91-37 N 1/2 S 1/2 SE (EX HWY ROW) 38.57 1.32 $3.29

1011100015 11-91-37 SW NW (EX LOT A) 35.59 4.70 $11.74

ZETTERMAN BONNIE K; 1011100006 11-91-37 NE NE NW 8.77 1.42 $3.56

1011100011 11-91-37 NW NE NW & W 1/2 SW NE NW 13.76 2.27 $5.68

1011100013 11-91-37 E 1/2 SW NE NW 5.00 0.72 $1.81

1011100014 11-91-37 SE NE NW 10.00 1.55 $3.87

1026200003 26-91-37 SW NE 40.00 3.32 $8.29

1026200004 26-91-37 SE NE 39.00 3.29 $8.21

BAKEWELL INVESTMENT COMPANY 1011200005 11-91-37 SE NE 39.00 5.01 $12.50

1011400001 11-91-37 NW SE 40.00 3.80 $9.48

1011400002 11-91-37 NE SE (EX PT 408' X 492') 34.70 4.44 $11.08

BRAL JAYMES EUGENE 1011200008 11-91-37 LOT C IN PT N 1/2 NE 3.55 0.45 $1.12
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

ANDERSON ROGER 1011300001 11-91-37 NW SW 39.00 4.22 $10.55

1011300005 11-91-37 ABANDONED RR ROW IN SE 

SW

1.18 0.16 $0.39

1011300009 11-91-37 S 1/2 SW (EX LOT A) & (EX E 

OF RR ROW) & (EX RR ROW IN 

SE SW)

35.48 3.09 $7.72

ANDERSON CAROLL & ANDERSON ARDYS 

JT REV TST

1011300002 11-91-37 NE SW 40.01 5.51 $13.77

1011300006 11-91-37 S 1/2 SW E OF RR 38.14 5.05 $12.61

SAMMONS JASON R; SAMMONS 

JENNIFER K

1011300008 11-91-37 LOT A SW SW 2.20 0.20 $0.50

HOFFMAN BRUCE K 1011400003 11-91-37 PT. NE SE (408' X 492') 4.30 0.44 $1.10

HENNEBERRY JOHN R & MARION J JOINT 

TENANCY TRUST

1011400004 11-91-37 SW SE 39.00 5.42 $13.54

1011400005 11-91-37 SE SE 38.00 5.24 $13.07

LAMOUREUX CRAIG L 1012100001 12-91-37 NW NW 37.95 4.13 $10.32

1012100006 12-91-37 NE NW (EX LOT A) 35.17 4.06 $10.14

MERTEN JOLEEN M LIVING TRUST; 1012100003 12-91-37 SW NW 39.00 4.90 $12.24

1012100004 12-91-37 SE NW 40.00 5.08 $12.68

1012300001 12-91-37 NW SW 39.00 5.06 $12.64

1012300002 12-91-37 SW SW (EX PT 241' X 447') 35.36 4.88 $12.19

1012300004 12-91-37 NE SW 39.50 6.01 $15.02

1012300005 12-91-37 SE SW 38.98 5.37 $13.42

HARTJE ROBERT E 1012100005 12-91-37 LOT A IN NE NW 3.62 0.24 $0.60

YON L C 1012200001 12-91-37 NW NE 38.43 5.88 $14.69

1012200002 12-91-37 NE NE 33.82 5.63 $14.06

1012200003 12-91-37 SW NE 40.00 4.61 $11.50

1012200004 12-91-37 SE NE 35.34 3.50 $8.74

SMITH THOMAS M; SMITH LORI L 1012300003 12-91-37 PT SW SW (241' X 447') 2.14 0.34 $0.85

BARKER SHELLEY 1012400001 12-91-37 NW SE 40.00 5.37 $13.41

1012400002 12-91-37 SW SE 38.48 4.56 $11.38

1012400004 12-91-37 SE SE (EX PT) & (EX HWY 

ROW)

31.73 4.29 $10.71

1012400006 12-91-37 NE SE (EX HWY ROW) & (EX PT 

600'X1100')

20.56 2.36 $5.90
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

CAVANAUGH TIMOTHY DALE 1012400005 12-91-37 PT. SE SE 3.40 0.44 $1.09

CROUCH CRAIG D 1012400008 12-91-37 PARC 600' X 1100' IN NE SE 

(EX LOT B)

11.56 0.99 $2.46

1012400009 12-91-37 LOT B IN NE SE 3.59 0.35 $0.88

ZINSER ARTHUR BENJAMIN; BYPASS 

TRUST

1013100001 13-91-37 NW NW 37.50 5.10 $12.73

1013100002 13-91-37 NE NW 38.48 6.72 $16.77

1013100003 13-91-37 SW NW 39.00 5.32 $13.29

1013100004 13-91-37 SE NW 40.00 7.44 $18.57

GEISINGER SUSAN K 1013200001 13-91-37 NW NE 38.48 6.99 $17.47

1013200002 13-91-37 NE NE (EX PT) & (EX HWY 

ROW)

33.11 4.11 $10.26

1013200004 13-91-37 SW NE 40.00 6.92 $17.27

1013200005 13-91-37 SE NE (EX PT) & (EX HWY 

ROW)

35.78 6.29 $15.71

FLORES SALVADOR O 1013200003 13-91-37 PT. NE NE PT. SE NE (EX HWY 

ROW)

5.82 0.87 $2.18

MC KENNA J F FARMS INC; 1013300002 13-91-37 NE SW 40.00 5.47 $13.66

1013300010 13-91-37 SE SW (EX LOT C) 29.86 2.96 $7.40

1013400001 13-91-37 NW SE 40.00 4.33 $10.81

1013400002 13-91-37 NE SE (EX HWY ROW) 37.11 4.96 $12.38

1013400003 13-91-37 SW SE 39.00 3.53 $8.82

1013400005 13-91-37 SE SE (EX LOT D) 32.12 5.10 $12.73

1022200001 22-91-37 NW NE 37.31 2.98 $7.44

1022200002 22-91-37 NE NE 38.00 6.05 $15.11

1035100001 35-91-37 NW NW 38.19 3.33 $8.30

1035100002 35-91-37 NE NW 37.20 3.82 $9.54

1035326001 35-91-37 NE SW 38.00 0.68 $1.70

1035400001 35-91-37 NW SE 40.00 1.42 $3.56

1035400002 35-91-37 NE SE 38.18 0.98 $2.44

1035400003 35-91-37 SW SE 38.48 0.97 $2.41

1035400004 35-91-37 SE SE 36.69 1.25 $3.11

1036100006 36-91-37 PT. NE NW PT. NW NW 46.82 2.18 $5.44

1036100007 36-91-37 SW NW 38.18 1.65 $4.11

1036100008 36-91-37 SE NW 40.00 1.36 $3.40
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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STANLEY MARK EDWARD; STANLEY 

SANDRA JEAN

1013300009 13-91-37 PT SW SW (324.95' X 374.32') 

& LOT A IN SW SW

3.48 0.31 $0.78

STANLEY MARK E; STANLEY SANDRA J 1016300005 16-91-37 PT. SE COR. SE SE SW (563' X 

600')

3.00 0.21 $0.53

1024200011 24-91-37 LOT E IN NE NE 11.15 0.94 $2.35

STANLEY MARK; STANLEY SANDRA 1024200008 24-91-37 LOT F IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 29.27 3.17 $7.92

MC KENNA KEVIN J; MC KENNA JANET M 1013300011 13-91-37 LOT C IN SE SW 9.14 0.79 $1.97

GERTSMEIER MYRTLE 1013300012 13-91-37 NW SW (EX PT LOT B) 36.09 5.90 $14.73

1013300013 13-91-37 SW SW (EX LOT A )& EX PT 

324.95' X 374.32')& EX PT LOT 

B)

32.43 3.03 $7.58

1013300014 13-91-37 LOT B IN W 1/2 SW 1/4 5.00 0.75 $1.88

MC KENNA JASON J; MC KENNA 

KIMBERLY M

1013400006 13-91-37 LOT D IN SE SE 3.90 0.29 $0.72

HOFFMAN STEVEN 1014100001 14-91-37 NW NW 38.30 4.51 $11.27

1014100002 14-91-37 NE NW 39.28 4.80 $11.99

1014100003 14-91-37 N 1/2 S 1/2 NW 39.29 4.61 $11.50

1014200002 14-91-37 NE NE (EX PT) 35.98 5.20 $13.00

1014200003 14-91-37 .88 ACRES IN NE NE 0.86 0.16 $0.39

1014200006 14-91-37 SE NE 38.94 5.20 $12.98

1014200008 14-91-37 SW NE (EX W 15.03 AC) 25.07 3.50 $8.74

1014200010 14-91-37 W 15.03 AC SW NE 15.03 2.37 $5.92

1014200012 14-91-37 W 15.03 AC NW NE (EX LOT B) 5.29 0.62 $1.55

1014200013 14-91-37 NW NE (EX W 15.03 AC) & (EX 

LOT C)

18.43 2.64 $6.60

STULL CAROLYN A; 1014100004 14-91-37 S 1/2 S 1/2 NW 39.50 4.59 $11.47

1014300001 14-91-37 N 1/2 N 1/2 SW 39.50 5.13 $12.81

1014300002 14-91-37 S 1/2 N 1/2 SW 39.50 4.59 $11.48

1014300003 14-91-37 SW SW 38.00 3.91 $9.78

1014300004 14-91-37 SE SW 39.00 4.10 $10.24

1025300001 25-91-37 NW SW 39.00 3.45 $8.62

1025300002 25-91-37 W 1/2 NE SW 20.00 2.36 $5.88

1025300004 25-91-37 1 ACRE IN SW SW 0.65 0.03 $0.08

1025300005 25-91-37 SW SW (EX 1 ACRE) 36.62 2.64 $6.59
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LULLMAN RANDALL J; LULLMAN KARLENE 1014200004 14-91-37 1.31 A IN NE NE 1.13 0.18 $0.45

HOFFMAN TURKEY FARM LLC 1014200011 14-91-37 LOTS B & C IN NW NE 15.38 2.86 $7.13

STILLE H DWAYNE TRUSTEE; STILLE 

JOYCE E TRUSTEE

1014400001 14-91-37 NW SE 40.00 3.32 $8.29

1014400002 14-91-37 NE SE 39.00 4.64 $11.58

1014400003 14-91-37 SW SE 39.00 3.41 $8.51

1014400005 14-91-37 SE SE (EX LOT A) 33.87 2.72 $6.80

1023200007 23-91-37 NE NE (EX 1.85 AC) 36.42 3.41 $8.52

PRANSCHKE DENNIS L; PRANSCHKE 

LYNN A

1014400006 14-91-37 LOT A IN SE SE 4.13 0.30 $0.74

1023200006 23-91-37 PARCEL IN NE NE 1.58 0.10 $0.24

LINDGREN JODINE; 1015100001 15-91-37 NW NW 38.00 5.21 $13.01

WORTHAN GARY T REV TRUST; 1015100002 15-91-37 N 1/2 SW NW 19.50 2.72 $6.80

1015100003 15-91-37 S 1/2 SW NW 19.50 2.77 $6.93

1015100005 15-91-37 SE NW 38.32 3.23 $8.06

1015300004 15-91-37 SW SW 38.00 4.57 $11.40

1015300005 15-91-37 SE SW 37.33 4.97 $12.41

WORTHAN JANICE E REV TRUST; 1015100004 15-91-37 NE NW 37.34 4.30 $10.74

TUTT WILLIAM D LIFE ESTATE; TUTT 

VALERIA J LIFE ESTATE TUTT RANDALL 

WILLIAM ETAL

1015200001 15-91-37 PT NW NE 1.03 0.08 $0.21

BROCK EARL W 1015200002 15-91-37 PT. NW NE 0.35 0.02 $0.05

1015200003 15-91-37 PT. NW NE (94.3' X 80' & PARC. 

20' X 285')

0.27 0.01 $0.04

SCHWALLER REV TRUST 1015200004 15-91-37 2.72 A IN NW NE 2.20 0.12 $0.29

NELSON SYLVIA R; 1015200005 15-91-37 NW NE (EX PT) 33.55 3.45 $8.61

1015200006 15-91-37 NE NE (EX 6.00 ACRES) 32.41 2.91 $7.28

JARAMILLO MARCO ANTONIO 1015200007 15-91-37 6.00A IN NE NE 5.59 0.37 $0.92

NELSON BRUCE M; 1015200011 15-91-37 LOT B IN SW NE 2.94 0.23 $0.58
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ANDERSON STEPHANIE A 1015200012 15-91-37 NELSON'S S/D PT S 1/2 NE 1/4 

LOT 1

6.36 0.71 $1.77

NELSON AMANDA J; 1015200013 15-91-37 NELSON'S S/D PT S 1/2 NE 1/4 

LOT 2

6.36 0.70 $1.75

PICK JULIE M 1015200014 15-91-37 NELSON'S S/D PT S 1/2 NE 1/4 

LOT 3

6.36 0.70 $1.76

PEDERSEN CYNTHIA M; 1015200015 15-91-37 NELSON'S S/D PT S 1/2 NE 1/4 

LOT 4

18.82 2.15 $5.38

1015200016 15-91-37 NELSON'S S/D PT S 1/2 NE 1/4 

LOT 5

18.70 1.82 $4.54

1015200017 15-91-37 NELSON'S S/D PT S 1/2 NE 1/4 

LOT 6

18.70 1.76 $4.40

GIDDINGS JEAN E 1015300003 15-91-37 EAST 1/3 N 1/2 SW 24.99 3.00 $7.50

1015300006 15-91-37 W 13.33 A IN NE SW 13.33 1.66 $4.15

1015300007 15-91-37 NW SW 39.00 4.87 $12.16

DIERWECHTER FARMS INC 1015400001 15-91-37 NW SE 38.36 4.08 $10.19

1015400002 15-91-37 NE SE 39.00 2.96 $7.40

1015400003 15-91-37 SW SE (EX PT) 33.75 3.82 $9.53

1015400005 15-91-37 SE SE (EX PT) 34.14 2.60 $6.49

DIERWECHTER JEWELL L TRUST 1015400007 15-91-37 LOT A IN SE 1/4 1.10 0.08 $0.19

KRUGER DIANE R 1016100006 16-91-37 LOT D IN NW 1/4 18.00 2.46 $6.16

DIERENFIELD RONALD L 1016100007 16-91-37 LOT B IN NW 1/4 4.41 0.34 $0.84

1016100008 16-91-37 LOT C IN NW 1/4 33.00 2.02 $5.04

1016100010 16-91-37 LOT F IN NW 1/4 26.00 1.84 $4.60

MARK CLARENCE L; 1016200001 16-91-37 NW NE 39.00 2.85 $7.11

1016200002 16-91-37 NE NE 38.00 3.68 $9.19

1016200003 16-91-37 SW NE 40.00 3.55 $8.88

1016200004 16-91-37 SE NE (EX PT 542.30' X 

826.25')

29.13 3.67 $9.16

BAUTISTA VICTOR 1016200005 16-91-37 PT SE NE (542.30' X 826.25') 10.28 0.79 $1.96

MILLER ARTHUR J & ELIZABETH A; 

FAMILY TRUST

1016300002 16-91-37 NE SW 28.00 2.08 $5.20
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PLAGMANN MARY R; 1016400001 16-91-37 NW SE (EX PT) 25.28 2.45 $6.13

1016400002 16-91-37 NE SE (EX PT) 24.69 1.73 $4.32

RUEBEL HELEN REVOCABLE TRUST; 1016400003 16-91-37 PT. NW SE 14.89 1.58 $3.96

1016400004 16-91-37 PT. NE SE 14.54 1.38 $3.43

1016400005 16-91-37 SW SE (EX PT) 37.99 3.35 $8.37

1016400007 16-91-37 SE SE (EX PT) 36.66 5.15 $12.87

MEYER PAUL E LIFE USE; MEYER KIM 1016400006 16-91-37 PT. S 1/2 SE (407.50' X 

341.75')

2.90 0.21 $0.51

DIERENFELD DAVID D 1017200003 17-91-37 PT N 1/2 N 1/2 NE 4.00 0.70 $1.74

EDWARDS KURT EUGENE 1017200009 17-91-37 N 1/2 N 1/2 NE (EX PT)&(EX PT 

LOT A)

2.00 0.21 $0.53

MILLARD DARRELL; MILLARD LAURA 1020400003 20-91-37 SW SE 4.00 0.17 $0.43

TY NIE ENTERPRISE LLC; 1020400005 20-91-37 SE (EX LOT B) 15.00 1.06 $2.64

KOCH RANDAL 1020400006 20-91-37 B IN SE SE 5.00 0.26 $0.65

DAVIS LINDA K CHRISTIAN 1021200001 21-91-37 NW NE 2.00 0.12 $0.31

1021200003 21-91-37 SW NE 8.00 0.49 $1.22

1021200004 21-91-37 SE NE 39.00 3.39 $8.46

1021200005 21-91-37 NE NE (EX PT) 32.70 2.89 $7.21

LENHART NED; LENHART DEBRA 1021200006 21-91-37 5.79 AC IN NE NE 5.05 0.35 $0.87

PORTER MICHAEL E & VIRGINIA A; 

LIVING TRUST

1021300003 21-91-37 W 1/2 SW SW 18.00 1.71 $4.28

1021300006 21-91-37 E 1/2 SE SW 19.50 2.73 $6.83

1021300008 21-91-37 NE SW (EX PT LOT 2 OF PARC 

A)

17.00 1.90 $4.76

1021300009 21-91-37 E 1/2 SW SW (EX LOT 1 & PT 

LOT 2 OF PARC A)

12.00 1.09 $2.72

1021300012 21-91-37 W 1/2 SE SW (EX PT LOT 2 OF 

PARC A)

18.06 1.76 $4.40

1021300007 21-91-37 NW SW(EX PT LOT 2 OF PARC 

A)

1.00 0.04 $0.11

HARTSOCK NORMAN J 1021300010 21-91-37 LOT 2 OF PARC A IN SW 5.00 0.24 $0.61

HARTSOCK GAIL A 1021300011 21-91-37 LOT 1 OF PARC A IN SW 3.48 0.23 $0.58
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EAST VIEW FARM INC 1021400001 21-91-37 NW SE 36.00 2.18 $5.45

1021400002 21-91-37 NE SE 39.00 4.30 $10.73

1021400003 21-91-37 SW SE 39.00 5.21 $13.02

1021400004 21-91-37 SE SE 38.00 3.95 $9.86

FOSTER JOHN 1022100001 22-91-37 PT. NW NW (640.35' X 586') 7.71 0.31 $0.77

1022100003 22-91-37 PT NW NW (683.25' X 586') 8.67 0.61 $1.53

NORTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE; 

COMPANY

1022100002 22-91-37 PT. NW NW (241' X 208') 

ASSESSED BY STATE

1.00 0.04 $0.10

MARK PATRICIA L; 1022100004 22-91-37 NW NW (EX PT) 20.64 1.85 $4.63

1022100005 22-91-37 NE NW 37.37 5.57 $13.90

JENSEN ROBERT D JR 1022100006 22-91-37 SW NW 39.00 3.64 $9.09

1022100007 22-91-37 SE NW 38.48 2.64 $6.60

1022300001 22-91-37 NW SW 39.00 4.21 $10.50

1022300002 22-91-37 NE SW 38.48 2.77 $6.93

1022300003 22-91-37 SW SW 38.00 3.07 $7.66

1022300004 22-91-37 SE SW 37.48 3.10 $7.75

1026100002 26-91-37 NE NW 39.00 2.67 $6.68

1026100004 26-91-37 SE NW 40.00 4.54 $11.33

1026100005 26-91-37 NW NW (EX PT PARC A) 36.60 3.85 $9.63

1026100006 26-91-37 SW NW (EX PT PARC A) 38.14 4.17 $10.43

DAKOTA ACCESS LLC 1022200003 22-91-37 SW NE (EX PT) 21.03 2.00 $5.00

1022200005 22-91-37 SE NE 38.82 5.27 $13.16

1023100003 23-91-37 FORMER RR ROW IN SW NW 2.49 0.45 $1.13

HAMILTON WILLIS J 1022200004 22-91-37 PT SW NE 17.22 1.56 $3.89

PETERS FARMING LLC; 1022400001 22-91-37 NW SE 38.16 4.11 $10.26

1022400002 22-91-37 NE SE W OF R.R. 30.87 3.29 $8.21

1022400003 22-91-37 R.R. ROW 100' WIDE ACROSS 

SE 1/4

6.18 0.74 $1.84

1022400006 22-91-37 SE SE W OF R.R. 24.94 2.94 $7.33

1022400012 22-91-37 SW SE (EX LOT B) 7.16 0.43 $1.08

BUENA VISTA RIFLE AND PISTOL CLUB 1022400004 22-91-37 IRR. PARC. APPROX. 

245.95X1066X1078.63 IN NE 

SE E OF RR

4.00 0.03 $0.07

1022400010 22-91-37 E 30' OF 1.05 A IN SE COR OF 

NE SE E OF RR & 2.95 A IN NE 

COR OF SE SE E OF RR

0.41 0.01 $0.01
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BUENA VISTA RIFLE AND PISTOL CLUB 

INC

1022400009 22-91-37 1.05 A IN SE COR OF NE SE E 

OF RR & 2.95 A IN NE COR OF 

SE SE E OF RR (EX E 30')

3.59 0.01 $0.01

ROBERTS ROLLY F 1022400008 22-91-37 SE SE E OF RR (EX PT) 9.03 0.71 $1.78

ROBERTS ROLLY 1027200005 27-91-37 PT .64 ACRES NE NE NE COR E 

OF RR

0.64 0.06 $0.16

GUTEL BRENT D 1022400011 22-91-37 LOT B IN SW SE 30.00 2.14 $5.34

LESSMEIER MICHAEL L; RINEHART 

SHERRILL L

1023100001 23-91-37 NW NW 38.09 4.84 $12.09

1023100002 23-91-37 NE NW 39.00 4.07 $10.17

GRAVES SUSAN F TRUST 1023100004 23-91-37 SW NW EX RR 36.51 2.70 $6.74

1023100005 23-91-37 SE NW 40.00 2.27 $5.67

1023200001 23-91-37 NW NE 39.00 2.70 $6.75

1023200003 23-91-37 SW NE 40.00 3.02 $7.53

1023200004 23-91-37 PT. SE NE 31.85 2.48 $6.20

MAGANA ERIK; 1023200005 23-91-37 PT SE NE 7.15 0.52 $1.29

GEISINGER LAND TRUST 1023300001 23-91-37 NW SW 40.00 3.55 $8.87

1023300002 23-91-37 NE SW 40.00 3.51 $8.77

1023300003 23-91-37 SW SW 39.00 3.14 $7.83

1023300004 23-91-37 SE SW 39.00 3.87 $9.67

1027100004 27-91-37 PT. SE NW 11.21 1.30 $3.25

NAKAYAMA MARY E TRUST; GEISINGER 

FRANCES E TRUST

1023400001 23-91-37 NW SE 40.00 3.49 $8.72

1023400002 23-91-37 NE SE 39.00 2.78 $6.94

1023400003 23-91-37 SW SE 39.00 3.52 $8.80

1023400004 23-91-37 SE SE 38.00 3.85 $9.61

LENHART SHANE T; LENHART NANCY M 1024100001 24-91-37 43.09 AC IN N 1/2 NW 40.48 5.10 $12.74

O BANNON PROPERTIES LLC; 1024100003 24-91-37 PT NW NW & .17AC SW NW 9.85 1.09 $2.73

JSDS LP 1024100004 24-91-37 PT N 1/2 NW 26.69 3.16 $7.89

1024100005 24-91-37 PT SW NW (EX .17 A) 38.71 5.45 $13.61

1024100006 24-91-37 SE NW 39.87 5.52 $13.79

1024300001 24-91-37 N 1/2 N 1/2 SW 1/4 39.46 3.32 $8.30
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BURNS FAMILY TRUST THE 1024200003 24-91-37 SW NE 40.00 5.14 $12.84

1024200006 24-91-37 SE NE (EX HWY ROW) & (EX 

LOT A)

34.75 4.11 $10.28

LENHART MICHAEL G; LENHART RETHA A 1024200005 24-91-37 LOT A IN SE NE 2.50 0.24 $0.60

STANTON THOMAS; STANTON LORIE 1024200010 24-91-37 LOT G IN N 1/2 NE 30.62 2.73 $6.82

BENNA DANA 1024300004 24-91-37 PT SW SW 4.33 0.55 $1.38

CITIZENS 1ST NATL BANK OF STORM 

LAKE

1025100001 25-91-37 NW NW 38.00 4.90 $12.24

1025100002 25-91-37 NE NW 39.00 4.01 $10.02

1025100003 25-91-37 SW NW 39.00 4.65 $11.60

1025100004 25-91-37 SE NW 40.00 5.42 $13.54

1025200001 25-91-37 NW NE 39.00 3.64 $9.10

1025200004 25-91-37 SW NE 40.00 3.75 $9.36

LENHART ROBERT F; LENHART FRANCES 

J

1025200002 25-91-37 PT NE NE (EX HWY ROW) 12.96 1.56 $3.88

LENHART MICHAEL G; LENHART RETHA 

LENHART PATRICK G LENHART CAROL J

1025200003 25-91-37 PT NE NE (EX HWY ROW) 23.49 2.79 $6.97

1025200005 25-91-37 SE NE (EX HWY ROW) 37.47 4.25 $10.62

LENHART BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP; 1025400002 25-91-37 PT NE SE (871' X 500') 10.00 1.10 $2.74

LENHART PATRICK G; LENHART MICHAEL 

G

1025400003 25-91-37 NE SE (EX PT) 27.42 2.89 $7.23

1025400007 25-91-37 SE SE 35.08 3.97 $9.91

BUENA VISTA AUTO SALES INC 1026100007 26-91-37 PARC A IN W 1/2 NW 2.22 0.15 $0.38

GEISINGER RICHARD J/BARBARA A 

FAMILY TRUST

1026300001 26-91-37 NW SW 39.00 3.05 $7.61

1026300002 26-91-37 NE SW 40.00 2.79 $6.97

1026300003 26-91-37 SW SW 37.20 4.03 $10.06

1026300004 26-91-37 SE SW 38.19 3.24 $8.09

1027200008 27-91-37 NE NE E OF RR (EX PT) 1.56 0.12 $0.30

1027200011 27-91-37 SE NE E OF RR 25.29 3.78 $9.45

1027400004 27-91-37 NE SE E OF RR 28.47 3.61 $9.02

1027400014 27-91-37 SE SE E OF RR (EX 1A) 34.70 2.30 $5.75
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DEMERS ROBERT F TESTMENTARY TRUST 1026400001 26-91-37 NW SE 40.00 2.39 $5.97

1026400002 26-91-37 NE SE 39.00 2.61 $6.51

1026400003 26-91-37 SW SE 38.18 1.22 $3.04

1026400004 26-91-37 SE SE 37.18 1.39 $3.47

GUTEL DAVID E TRUST 1027100001 27-91-37 NW NW 38.00 3.62 $9.03

1027100002 27-91-37 NE NW 37.56 4.62 $11.54

1028200001 28-91-37 NW NE 39.00 3.66 $9.13

1028200003 28-91-37 NE NE 38.00 3.39 $8.47

WEIFENBACH KEVIN; WEIFENBACH 

CHRISTY

1027100005 27-91-37 IRREG PARCEL IN SE NW (575' 

X 222.7')

2.67 0.17 $0.43

BROCK DOUGLAS E 1027100006 27-91-37 PT SE NW (575' X 221') 2.92 0.36 $0.91

RICKARDS BRIAN M; RICKARDS VALERIE 1027100007 27-91-37 PT SE NW (575' X 221') 2.92 0.47 $1.17

GEISINGER STEPHEN CHARLES TST 1027100010 27-91-37 PT SE NW (225' X 575') 2.97 0.43 $1.07

1033100002 33-91-37 NE NW 38.18 1.40 $3.49

1033100004 33-91-37 SE NW 40.00 1.84 $4.61

1033200001 33-91-37 NW NE 38.18 1.60 $4.00

1033200003 33-91-37 SW NE 40.00 1.71 $4.27

GEISINGER FAMILY FARMS L C 1027200001 27-91-37 NW NE 37.00 4.32 $10.80

1027200002 27-91-37 NE NE W OF RR 18.75 2.30 $5.75

1027200009 27-91-37 SW NE 38.00 3.95 $9.86

1027200010 27-91-37 SE NE W OF RR 7.00 0.60 $1.51

1027400002 27-91-37 E 1/2 NW SE 20.00 2.11 $5.26

1027400003 27-91-37 NE SE W OF RR 5.14 0.68 $1.69

1027400015 27-91-37 PT SW SE 6.25 0.56 $1.41

1027400020 27-91-37 E 1/2 W 1/2 NW SE 10.00 0.86 $2.16

1032200001 32-91-37 NW NE 22.00 1.00 $2.51

1032200002 32-91-37 NE NE 36.00 2.21 $5.51

1032200005 32-91-37 SE NE (EX S 13.50 A)& (EX PAR 

358' X 400')

11.00 0.38 $0.95

1033200002 33-91-37 NE NE 36.41 3.31 $8.26

1033200004 33-91-37 SE NE 38.18 1.88 $4.70

STORM LAKE CITY OF; 1027200003 27-91-37 RR ROW IN E 1/2 SECTION 27 

EXEMPT

12.07 1.15 $2.88

1029400006 29-91-37 LOT B IN SE SE 5.00 0.20 $0.50
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STORM LAKE CITY OF; (WELL SITE) 1032200006 32-91-37 PT SE NE (358' X 400') 3.29 0.11 $0.28

GUNTREN ROBERT 1027200004 27-91-37 IRR PT. NE NE E OF RR 

(APPROX 354.4' X 215.4')

1.75 0.15 $0.37

1027200006 27-91-37 IRR PT. NE NE E OF RR 

(APPROX.316'X577.9')

3.58 0.29 $0.73

ENGELKE CRAIG W 1027200007 27-91-37 N 16.51A E 1/2 E 1/2 (EX N 

531.4')

9.48 0.51 $1.28

HULTGREN IMPLEMENT INC 1027400010 27-91-37 PT. SW SE (410.45' X 201.05') 1.72 0.14 $0.36

BOUROMMAVONG KHAMKENG 1027400011 27-91-37 PT SE COR SW SE (410.95' X 

218.90')

1.97 0.10 $0.25

1027400021 27-91-37 IRR. PT. SE SE (146' X 297.5') 1.00 0.05 $0.13

GEISINGER HAROLD II 1027400019 27-91-37 W 1/2 W 1/2 NW SE 8.56 0.84 $2.09

VILAS ARLENE LIVING TRUST 1028100001 28-91-37 NW NW 38.00 2.80 $7.00

1028100002 28-91-37 N 17 A SW NW 16.57 1.60 $3.99

VILAS DWAIN W; TESTAMENTARY TRUST 1028100003 28-91-37 S 23 A SW NW 22.43 2.58 $6.45

1028300001 28-91-37 NW SW 39.00 3.03 $7.57

1028300004 28-91-37 NE SW 40.00 1.76 $4.40

1028300006 28-91-37 SW SW (EX PT 732' X 

1190')&(EX PT LOT D)

19.27 1.27 $3.16

1028300007 28-91-37 SE SW (EX PT LOT D) 32.12 1.18 $2.95

HANSEN FARMS INC AN IOWA CORP 1028100004 28-91-37 NE NW 39.00 4.24 $10.58

1028100005 28-91-37 SE NW 40.00 4.50 $11.24

1028400001 28-91-37 NW SE 40.00 1.71 $4.28

1028400002 28-91-37 SW SE 38.21 2.39 $5.97

1028400003 28-91-37 NE SE 39.00 4.20 $10.49

1028400007 28-91-37 SE SE (EX PT LOT A) 32.53 3.14 $7.83

CARLSON LARRY G 1028200002 28-91-37 SW NE 40.00 1.58 $3.93

1028200004 28-91-37 SE NE (EX PT) 37.38 2.57 $6.42

GOODMAN KATHLEEN 1028200005 28-91-37 PT SE NE (APPROX 266' X 298') 1.62 0.08 $0.21
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BILL AND MARVES TURKEY FARMS OF 

IOWA INC

1028300003 28-91-37 PT SW SW 18.35 2.17 $5.41

EDWARDS BROS FARMS LLP 1028300008 28-91-37 LOT D IN S 1/2 SW 1/4 6.24 0.27 $0.67

THAYER DONALD & PHYLLIS; FAMILY 

TRUST

1028400006 28-91-37 LOT A IN SE SE 4.89 0.23 $0.58

HOLMES ROBERT J 1029100004 29-91-37 SW NW 27.00 0.92 $2.30

D & W FARM INC 1029100005 29-91-37 N 37 A SE NW 36.00 1.90 $4.74

1029100006 29-91-37 S 3 ACRES SE NW 3.00 0.10 $0.26

1029300001 29-91-37 NW SW 7.00 0.24 $0.60

1029300002 29-91-37 NE SW 38.00 1.31 $3.26

1029300004 29-91-37 SE SW 20.00 0.69 $1.72

1029400001 29-91-37 NW SE 40.00 2.39 $5.96

1029400003 29-91-37 SW SE 38.33 1.39 $3.48

BRUNS FAMILY TRUST 1029200001 29-91-37 NW NE 30.00 1.47 $3.68

1029200003 29-91-37 SW NE 40.00 2.80 $7.00

1029200004 29-91-37 SE NE 39.00 2.15 $5.38

1029200005 29-91-37 NE NE (EX LOT A) 31.46 1.92 $4.79

MERTEN WILLIAM H LIVING TRUST; 1029200006 29-91-37 LOT A IN NE NE 6.54 0.35 $0.87

ZYLSTRA REBECCA M; 1029400002 29-91-37 NE SE 39.00 3.52 $8.79

1029400005 29-91-37 SE SE (EX LOT B) 32.16 1.67 $4.16

YOUNIE MATTHEW W; YOUNIE CHANDRA 

C

1032200008 32-91-37 PT SE NE (375.52' X 290') 2.13 0.11 $0.26

GUTZ AUDREY M CO TRUSTEE 1035100003 35-91-37 SW NW 38.79 3.83 $9.57

1035100004 35-91-37 SE NW 38.00 4.50 $11.24

1035301002 35-91-37 NW SW (EX PT) 36.64 2.96 $7.38

CHRISTEN JOAN M TRUST 1035200001 35-91-37 NW NE 37.38 2.48 $6.21

1035200002 35-91-37 NE NE 36.44 1.27 $3.16

1035200004 35-91-37 PT. SW NE 36.64 2.34 $5.85

1035200005 35-91-37 SE NE 38.18 1.08 $2.71

NEUROTH KEVIN; NEUROTH DEANNE 1035200003 35-91-37 PT SW NE (168' X 763.4') 2.36 0.16 $0.39
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

BEDEL ANTHONY FREDERICK 1036100002 36-91-37 PT NW NW (APPROX 

227.5'X244')

1.27 0.03 $0.08

1036100003 36-91-37 PT NW NW 1.39 0.02 $0.05

BEDEL ANTHONY 1036100009 36-91-37 17.34 A (EX LOTS A & B) IN 

NW COR N 1/2 NW 1/4

10.82 0.35 $0.88

DAVIS JAMES M 1036100004 36-91-37 IRR PT N 1/2 NW 9.30 0.21 $0.53

LULLMANN KEVIN L 1036100005 36-91-37 IRREG PARC NE NW 

CONTAINING 1.06 ACRES

0.89 0.09 $0.23

BEDELS COUNTRY VILLAGE LLC 1036100010 36-91-37 LOT A IN NW NW 2.54 0.07 $0.17

1036100011 36-91-37 LOT B IN NW NW 1.76 0.04 $0.09

GUSTAFSON STEVE P 1036200001 36-91-37 NW NE 38.19 2.22 $5.54

1036200002 36-91-37 NE NE 34.85 3.64 $9.08

1036200003 36-91-37 N 1/2 S 1/2 NE 38.21 1.59 $3.96

GUSTAFSON STEVE PAUL 1036200004 36-91-37 S 1/2 S 1/2 NE (EX HWY ROW) 38.04 1.30 $3.24

1036300001 36-91-37 NW SW 38.18 1.55 $3.86

1036300002 36-91-37 NE SW 40.00 1.11 $2.78

1036300003 36-91-37 SW SW 36.69 1.15 $2.88

1036300004 36-91-37 SE SW 38.48 1.08 $2.69

1036400001 36-91-37 NW SE 40.00 1.23 $3.08

1036400002 36-91-37 NE SE (EX HWY ROW) 36.67 1.45 $3.62

MORGAN PATRICK J; MORGAN DONNA J 1036400004 36-91-37 S 1/2 S 1/2 SE (EX HWY ROW) 35.37 0.95 $2.37
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
T91N R36W, GRANT TOWNSHIP

HOGREFE MARLYN C & VALERIE C 

FAMILY TRUST

1101100002 01-91-36 NE NW 40.10 15.52 $38.77

1101100009 01-91-36 NW NW (EX LOTS B & C) 32.59 16.20 $40.46

1101100011 01-91-36 LOT B IN NW NW 1.86 1.01 $2.51

1101100013 01-91-36 LOT A IN NW 1/4 6.26 2.95 $7.36

1101100014 01-91-36 W 1/2 SW NW (EX PT LOT A) 18.97 5.89 $14.71

1101100015 01-91-36 E 1/2 SW NW (EX PT LOT A) 18.67 6.25 $15.60

1101100016 01-91-36 SE NW (EX PT LOT A) 37.34 11.62 $29.02

NFP FARMS LLP; 1101100010 01-91-36 LOT C IN NW NW 4.65 3.25 $8.11

NEW FASHION PORK LLP; 1121100006 21-91-36 PARCEL E IN NW NW 2.52 0.76 $1.89

EHLERS HARLAN 1101200001 01-91-36 NW NE 40.96 21.18 $52.90

1101200002 01-91-36 NE NE 39.99 15.61 $38.99

1101200003 01-91-36 SW NE 40.00 19.16 $47.84

1101200004 01-91-36 SE NE N OF DD 28.53 15.14 $37.80

1101400001 01-91-36 SE N OF DD 43.87 22.66 $56.60

BRUMMER ROBERT L 1101200005 01-91-36 SE NE S OF DD 7.48 4.43 $11.06

1101400003 01-91-36 SW SE S OF DD 33.83 15.89 $39.69

1101400005 01-91-36 N 1/2 SE S OF DD (EX PT LOT 

D)

34.56 14.05 $35.08

1101400006 01-91-36 SE SE (EX PT LOT D) 35.64 14.55 $36.34

SIEVERS RANDAL H; SIEVERS JANET L 

(TENANTS IN COMMON)

1101300001 01-91-36 NW SW 39.00 14.18 $35.43

1101300002 01-91-36 NE SW 40.00 17.98 $44.91

1101300004 01-91-36 SE SW (EX PT) 29.19 16.97 $42.38

1101300007 01-91-36 SW SW (EX PT & EX LOT E) 31.78 16.66 $41.60

1111400001 11-91-36 NW SE 38.49 21.37 $53.38

1111400002 11-91-36 NE SE 37.49 19.47 $48.63

1111400003 11-91-36 SW SE 39.00 19.21 $47.99

1111400004 11-91-36 SE SE 38.00 18.36 $45.84

1114100003 14-91-36 SW NW 40.00 9.88 $24.67

1114100004 14-91-36 SE NW 39.00 9.68 $24.16

1128300007 28-91-36 LOT A IN SE SW 6.21 0.28 $0.70
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SIEVERS JANET L; 1111100002 11-91-36 NW NW (EX PT) 30.98 10.98 $27.41

1111100004 11-91-36 NE NW (EX PT) 38.75 12.44 $31.06

1111100005 11-91-36 SW NW (EX 7 ACRES) 31.12 8.08 $20.17

1111100011 11-91-36 LOT B IN S 1/2 18.22 4.21 $10.52

1111200001 11-91-36 NW NE 40.05 14.30 $35.72

1121400001 21-91-36 NW SE 40.00 5.81 $14.50

1121400002 21-91-36 NE SE 38.49 9.38 $23.42

1121400003 21-91-36 SW SE (EX LOTS C & D) 35.45 6.52 $16.29

1121400005 21-91-36 SE SE 37.40 11.57 $28.91

SIEVERS RANDAL H; 1114200001 14-91-36 NW NE 39.00 10.19 $25.45

1114200002 14-91-36 NE NE 39.00 17.90 $44.71

1114200003 14-91-36 SW NE 38.00 14.81 $37.00

1114200004 14-91-36 SE NE 38.00 24.79 $61.91

SIEVERS RANDAL; SIEVERS JANET 1123200011 23-91-36 LOT D IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 (EX E 

40 A)

29.35 5.19 $12.96

HOGREFE MITCHELL C & ROBYN E 1101300005 01-91-36 PT SW SW 0.32 0.21 $0.52

1101300006 01-91-36 PT SE SW 7.26 2.79 $6.97

1112100001 12-91-36 NW NW 38.87 20.56 $51.35

1112100002 12-91-36 NE NW 40.00 20.28 $50.65

1112100006 12-91-36 SE NW 38.49 14.76 $36.86

1112100007 12-91-36 SW NW (EX PT) 24.58 9.62 $24.02

HOGREFE MITCHELL C 1110200007 10-91-36 LOT A IN SE NE 4.47 1.56 $3.89

BUSBY GEORGE 1101300008 01-91-36 LOT E IN SW SW 3.77 1.24 $3.09

SMALL CHARLES; SMALL HEIDI 1101400007 01-91-36 LOT D IN SE 1/4 3.97 1.13 $2.83

DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 1102100001 02-91-36 NW NW 39.02 11.91 $29.75

1102100002 02-91-36 NE NW 40.27 13.59 $33.93

1102100003 02-91-36 SW NW 39.00 7.93 $19.81

1102100004 02-91-36 SE NW 40.00 13.16 $32.86

1102300006 02-91-36 PT SW 1/2 & PT W 1/2 SE 1/4 21.58 8.00 $19.99

1111100001 11-91-36 PT NE NW PT NW NW 0.53 0.26 $0.66

H A & D LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1102200001 02-91-36 NW NE 40.52 11.44 $28.57

1102200003 02-91-36 SW NE 40.00 9.15 $22.86
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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EHLERS DWAYNE R LIFE ESTATE 1102200002 02-91-36 NE NE 39.77 16.30 $40.70

1102200005 02-91-36 N 1/3 SE NE 13.00 5.68 $14.19

1102200006 02-91-36 S 2/3 SE NE 26.00 8.88 $22.16

1102400004 02-91-36 SE SE 35.82 20.70 $51.70

1102400005 02-91-36 N 2/3 NE SE 26.00 10.46 $26.13

1102400006 02-91-36 S 1/3 NE SE 13.00 6.26 $15.64

BWT HOLDINGS LLLP 1102300005 02-91-36 PARCEL A IN S 1/2 213.33 64.28 $160.54

1110200009 10-91-36 LOT C IN PT NE 1/4 60.16 29.84 $74.52

1110200011 10-91-36 LOT B IN PT NE 1/4 (EX LOT 1 

OF LOT B) & LOT D

65.23 32.08 $80.11

1115400008 15-91-36 LOT C IN PT E 1/2 56.76 22.76 $56.84

1121100002 21-91-36 NE NW 39.00 12.46 $31.12

1121100003 21-91-36 SW NW 39.00 7.53 $18.81

1121100004 21-91-36 SE NW 40.00 9.00 $22.48

1121100005 21-91-36 NW NW (EX PARCEL E) 35.48 7.87 $19.66

1124300001 24-91-36 NW SW 39.00 18.13 $45.29

1124300002 24-91-36 NE SW 40.00 16.93 $42.27

1124300004 24-91-36 SE SW 39.00 8.02 $20.04

1124300005 24-91-36 SW SW (EX LOT F) 35.04 8.28 $20.68

HARTJE ELSIE TRUST 1103100001 03-91-36 NW NW 37.23 14.25 $35.59

1103100002 03-91-36 NE NW (EX PT 482' X 388') 34.78 18.05 $45.07

1103100004 03-91-36 SW NW 35.10 17.43 $43.52

1103100005 03-91-36 SE NW 39.25 18.91 $47.22

WITTE GARY; 1103100003 03-91-36 PT NE NW (482' X 388') 4.29 2.49 $6.21

HOGREFE DENNIS 1103200001 03-91-36 NW NE 39.39 23.25 $58.07

1103200003 03-91-36 SW NE 40.00 18.35 $45.82

1103300001 03-91-36 NW SW 37.02 19.09 $47.68

1103300003 03-91-36 SW SW 37.49 19.99 $49.92

1103400001 03-91-36 NW SE 35.43 17.84 $44.56

1103400002 03-91-36 PT IN SW COR NE SE 0.16 0.12 $0.29

1103400004 03-91-36 SW SE 39.00 21.44 $53.53

GROTE LARRY 1103200002 03-91-36 NE NE 38.72 19.05 $47.58

1103200004 03-91-36 SE NE 38.46 16.58 $41.40

1103400003 03-91-36 NE SE EX PT IN SW COR 38.55 22.91 $57.21

1136400001 36-91-36 NW SE 36.30 10.53 $26.30

1136400003 36-91-36 SW SE 38.00 4.52 $11.28
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BOESE KENNETH F & JEANETTE C FAMILY 

TRUST

1103300002 03-91-36 NE SW 36.97 19.60 $48.95

1103300004 03-91-36 SE SW 39.00 21.45 $53.58

1109200004 09-91-36 E 20 A W 1/2 NE 19.75 6.15 $15.35

1109200005 09-91-36 NE NE 37.49 13.16 $32.88

1109200006 09-91-36 SE NE 38.49 13.12 $32.77

1110200010 10-91-36 W 20 A OF N 60 A NE (EX LOT 

D) & LOT 1 OF LOT B

19.11 7.90 $19.74

BENEDICT CAROL 1103400005 03-91-36 SE SE 34.29 18.30 $45.70

BAY BREEZE LLC 1104100002 04-91-36 NE NW 38.35 18.78 $46.89

1104100004 04-91-36 SE NW 40.00 11.01 $27.50

1104100005 04-91-36 NW NW (EX LOT A) 33.54 16.76 $41.86

1104100007 04-91-36 SW NW (EX LOT H) 36.21 10.96 $27.37

1104200001 04-91-36 NW NE 38.45 19.68 $49.16

1104200004 04-91-36 SW NE 40.00 19.42 $48.50

1104200006 04-91-36 NE NE (EX LOT B) 33.30 11.25 $28.10

1104200010 04-91-36 SE NE (EX LOT F & EX LOT G) 29.93 13.76 $34.38

CARLEM CORPORATION 1104100006 04-91-36 LOT A IN NW NW 3.71 1.29 $3.21

RICHTER ISAAC A 1104100008 04-91-36 LOT H IN SW NW 2.79 0.84 $2.11

ARMSTRONG GLEN 1104200007 04-91-36 LOT B IN NE NE 2.30 0.88 $2.20

ICR PORK LLC 1104200009 04-91-36 LOT F IN SE NE 7.13 6.16 $15.39

1104200011 04-91-36 LOT G IN SE NE 0.89 0.41 $1.02

TOOMER JERRY E & LINDA A; 

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

1104300006 04-91-36 LOT E IN E 1/2 SW 1/4 77.90 31.20 $77.92

REBHUHN DOUGLAS R; REBHUHN 

MARCIA C WELSH

1104300007 04-91-36 LOT D IN W 1/2 SW 1/4 78.15 34.12 $85.20

1105300004 05-91-36 E 35 A E 1/2 SW 34.66 9.00 $22.46

1105400001 05-91-36 NW SE 40.00 12.26 $30.61

1105400002 05-91-36 NE SE 39.00 11.34 $28.32

1105400003 05-91-36 SW SE 39.00 15.63 $39.03

1105400004 05-91-36 SE SE 38.00 12.49 $31.20

LUSSMAN MYRA M; 1104400001 04-91-36 NW SE 40.00 19.34 $48.31

1104400009 04-91-36 NE SE (EX E 25.87 A) 14.13 6.97 $17.40

1104400010 04-91-36 E 25.87 A IN NE SE 24.36 14.67 $36.63

LUSSMAN PAUL W; 1104400006 04-91-36 LOT C IN SW SE 4.45 0.90 $2.24
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GLOVER NICOLE L 1104400007 04-91-36 S 1/2 SE (EX LOT C)& (EX E 

49.35 A)

25.43 10.65 $26.61

GLOVER KALE D 1104400008 04-91-36 E 49.35 A IN S 1/2 SE 1/4 46.61 22.43 $56.02

ACKERMAN J NICHOLAS 1105100001 05-91-36 NW NW EX S 2 A 35.25 6.25 $15.61

1105100002 05-91-36 NE NW EX .74 A 37.49 10.43 $26.04

1105100005 05-91-36 E 17.50 A SE NW 17.50 3.17 $7.91

1105200001 05-91-36 W 14.71 A W 1/2 NE 14.56 4.05 $10.12

PRIEBE PARTNERS LLC; 1105200002 05-91-36 E 32.71 A NW NE 31.02 12.12 $30.26

1105200003 05-91-36 NE NE 37.20 15.71 $39.24

1105200004 05-91-36 E 33 A SW NE 32.64 9.84 $24.57

1105200005 05-91-36 SE NE 39.00 15.24 $38.06

DEMERS DOUGLAS A 1105300006 05-91-36 LOT B IN SW 1/4 & NW FR 1/4 80.00 23.97 $59.87

DEMERS DONALD A 1105300007 05-91-36 LOT A (EX PARC C) IN W 1/2 

SW 1/4 & W 1/2 NW FR 1/4

102.63 27.87 $69.61

MILLER DUANE R; MILLER DEBORAH S 1105300008 05-91-36 PARC C IN LOT A IN W 1/2 SW 

1/4 & W 1/2 NW FR 1/4

3.01 0.49 $1.23

PRICHARD JAMES Y; PRICHARD THOMAS 

W PRICHARD JANE E

1106100001 06-91-36 NW NW 36.36 7.37 $18.41

1106100002 06-91-36 NE NW 37.98 7.84 $19.57

1106100003 06-91-36 SW NW 27.57 5.35 $13.37

1106100004 06-91-36 SE NW 40.00 9.26 $23.12

BUENA VISTA COUNTY, IOWA    FBO: 

BUENA VISTA COUNTY CONSERVATION 

BOARD (SWAN SITE)

1106100005 06-91-36 PARC IN SW NW (CONT 10.88 

AC)

10.88 1.18 $2.95

BUENA VISTA COUNTY FBO: BUENA 

VISTA COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD 

(WILDLIFE HABITAT)

1120400013 20-91-36 LOT D IN S 1/2 SE 28.08 4.85 $12.12

GLIENKE BRIAN 1106200001 06-91-36 NW NE 38.09 8.85 $22.11

1106200003 06-91-36 SW NE 40.00 7.67 $19.15

DEMERS DANNY 1106200002 06-91-36 NE NE 37.20 10.15 $25.35

1106200005 06-91-36 SE NE (EX LOT A) 37.26 5.94 $14.84

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 129 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

COFFEE CHRISTOPHER T 1106200006 06-91-36 LOT A IN SE NE 1.74 0.26 $0.65

EDDIE KYLE D 1106300005 06-91-36 LOT E IN N 1/2 SW 55.28 7.18 $17.92

EDDIE KEVIN REV LIVING TST 1106300006 06-91-36 LOT D IN SW 44.44 5.02 $12.53

1107100001 07-91-36 NW NW (EX HWY ROW) 36.91 6.64 $16.58

EDDIE KIRBY L REVOCABLE TRUST 1106300007 06-91-36 LOT C IN S 1/2 SW 55.28 8.39 $20.94

DEMERS MARY DELPHINE REV TRUST 1106400001 06-91-36 NW SE 40.00 6.39 $15.96

1106400002 06-91-36 NE SE 39.00 8.24 $20.59

1118100001 18-91-36 NW NW (EX HWY ROW) 35.64 3.86 $9.64

1118100003 18-91-36 NE NW 38.42 5.50 $13.73

SUMP WAYNE; 1106400003 06-91-36 SW SE 39.03 5.54 $13.84

SUMP WAYNE F; 1107200005 07-91-36 SW NE (EX PT) 37.79 6.55 $16.35

1107200007 07-91-36 SE NE (EX PT) & (EX LOT A) 31.94 4.40 $10.99

1107200010 07-91-36 LOT 2 OF LOT A IN SE NE 1.36 0.26 $0.66

1107400006 07-91-36 NE SE (EX PT) 26.83 5.52 $13.80

1107400007 07-91-36 NW SE (EX PT) 39.83 6.57 $16.40

FRANZMEIER MICHAEL 1106400004 06-91-36 SE SE 38.08 9.42 $23.54

EDDIE DARRELL & BETTY RLT 1107100002 07-91-36 NE NW 39.00 5.49 $13.71

HOFFMAN BRUCE 1107100005 07-91-36 LOT B IN W 1/2 NW 10.60 1.95 $4.88

STILES & BYRON LLC 1107100006 07-91-36 LOT C IN W FR 1/2 141.50 19.25 $48.08

FRANZMEIER MYRON 1107200001 07-91-36 NW NE 39.30 5.85 $14.60

1107200002 07-91-36 NE NE 38.34 4.42 $11.03

HARDER JOHN F 1107200009 07-91-36 LOT 1 OF LOT A IN SE NE 1.24 0.34 $0.84

HOFFMAN STEVEN C 1107300001 07-91-36 PT 676.20' X 375' IN NW SW 

(EX HWY ROW)

5.20 0.71 $1.77

SCHLUENZ MICHELE JAYNE CHEEVER 

LIVING TRUST

1107300004 07-91-36 SW SW (EX HWY ROW) 37.00 6.44 $16.08

1107300005 07-91-36 SE SW 38.48 6.33 $15.80

1107400004 07-91-36 SW SE 38.49 5.64 $14.09

1107400005 07-91-36 SE SE 37.64 6.63 $16.55

1118200001 18-91-36 NW NE 38.49 5.58 $13.95

1118200003 18-91-36 NE NE 37.49 6.45 $16.11
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PIERCY KEVIN L; PIERCY GLORIA J 1107400003 07-91-36 PT NE SE 3.46 0.56 $1.40

SCHULTZ LARRY M; SCHULTZ CAROLYN Y 1107400008 07-91-36 IRREG PARC IN E 1/2 15.45 3.79 $9.48

CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 

STORM LAKE

1108100001 08-91-36 NW NW 38.00 7.77 $19.40

1108100002 08-91-36 NE NW 39.00 12.44 $31.06

1108100003 08-91-36 SW NW 39.00 10.26 $25.61

1108100004 08-91-36 SE NW 40.00 6.79 $16.95

FRANZMEIER FARMS CORP 1108200008 08-91-36 N75 A 1/2 NE 72.31 24.94 $62.30

FRANZMEIER MYRON 1108200009 08-91-36 SW NE (EX LOT A & PT N1/2) 37.86 6.98 $17.44

1108200010 08-91-36 SE NE (EX PT) 37.27 9.43 $23.54

SIEVERS RANDAL, JANET 1113100002 13-91-36 NE NW 39.00 14.76 $36.87

1113100003 13-91-36 SW NW 39.00 21.06 $52.61

1113100004 13-91-36 SE NW 40.00 15.66 $39.10

SIEVERS RANDAL 1113100005 13-91-36 NW NW (EX LOT F) 22.87 7.48 $18.67

SIEVERS STANLEY J 1113100006 13-91-36 LOT F NW NW 15.13 3.07 $7.67

1113300001 13-91-36 NW SW 39.00 23.25 $58.06

1113300002 13-91-36 NE SW 40.00 22.29 $55.67

1113300007 13-91-36 LOT G IN SE SW 5.34 1.72 $4.31

S5 LLC 1113300005 13-91-36 SW SW (EX LOT G) 36.40 21.35 $53.31

S5 LLC 1113300006 13-91-36 SE SW (EX LOT G) 34.24 17.48 $43.65

BAY BREEZE LLC. 1123100001 23-91-36 LOT 2 N 1/2 NW 0.79 0.23 $0.58

1123100004 23-91-36 LOT 3 S 1/2 NW S OF DD 34.67 19.50 $48.70

1123300001 23-91-36 NW SW EX 3.02 A 35.98 15.25 $38.09

1123300003 23-91-36 NE SW EX 2.25 A 36.71 12.84 $32.07

1123300005 23-91-36 SW SW 38.00 12.54 $31.33

1123300006 23-91-36 PT SE SW 28.90 7.46 $18.63

1123300008 23-91-36 PT. SE SW EX W 275' 7.06 3.62 $9.04

1123400001 23-91-36 PT SE W OF DD 4.08 1.42 $3.56

1123400004 23-91-36 SW SE W OF DD 7.13 3.38 $8.44

MANDERNACH RICKY D 1108200003 08-91-36 PT NE 1/4 (560' X 544.50') 6.59 1.01 $2.51

FMP I LLP 1108200007 08-91-36 LOT A IN SW NE (MJS SITE) 1.97 0.43 $1.09
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FRANZMEIER FARMS CORP 1108300001 08-91-36 N 27.50 A NW SW 26.40 6.94 $17.33

1108300005 08-91-36 N 27.50 A NE SW 27.50 6.72 $16.79

1108400002 08-91-36 NE SE 39.00 7.18 $17.92

1108400008 08-91-36 SE SE (EX PT & EX LOT B) 34.31 8.09 $20.21

1109100001 09-91-36 N 34.4 A OF W 120 A NW 1/4 32.33 12.10 $30.23

1110300001 10-91-36 NW SW 37.08 15.80 $39.45

1110300003 10-91-36 SW SW 37.69 11.92 $29.77

1116300002 16-91-36 NW SW EX PT 34.70 9.82 $24.52

1116300004 16-91-36 SW SW 38.00 12.12 $30.26

1117200001 17-91-36 NW NE 38.48 16.77 $41.88

1117200002 17-91-36 NE NE 37.50 15.47 $38.63

1117200003 17-91-36 SW NE 40.00 13.34 $33.31

1117200004 17-91-36 SE NE 39.00 12.25 $30.59

1117400001 17-91-36 NW SE 40.00 10.50 $26.23

1117400002 17-91-36 NE SE 39.00 9.71 $24.25

1117400005 17-91-36 SW SE (EX LOT A) 36.26 7.44 $18.58

1117400006 17-91-36 SE SE (EX LOT A) 37.08 8.30 $20.73

1120100001 20-91-36 NW NW 38.00 6.73 $16.81

1120100003 20-91-36 SW NW 39.00 6.35 $15.87

KRUSE KEVIN 1108300002 08-91-36 W 1/2 S 25 A N 1/2 SW 12.25 3.67 $9.17

1108300003 08-91-36 SW SW (EX PT) 36.37 7.49 $18.71

1108300004 08-91-36 PT SW SW PT SE SW 3.03 0.94 $2.34

KRUSE WAYNE 1108300006 08-91-36 E 1/2 S 25 A N 1/2 SW 12.50 4.11 $10.26

1108300007 08-91-36 SE SW (EX PT) 36.58 9.64 $24.06

1120300012 20-91-36 LOT C IN E 1/2 SE SW 1.17 0.08 $0.21

KRUSE WAYNE R 1108400001 08-91-36 NW SE 40.00 12.50 $31.21

1108400006 08-91-36 SW SE (EX PT) 32.18 9.24 $23.09

KRUSE KEVIN W 1108400007 08-91-36 7 AC IN SW SE 6.30 2.98 $7.45

JOHANNSEN JONI 1108400010 08-91-36 PT SE SE (323.68' X 333.46') & 

LOT B IN SE SE

3.15 0.98 $2.45

FRANZMEIER DOROTHY P 1109100002 09-91-36 S 16.95 A NW NW 16.52 4.63 $11.56

1109100003 09-91-36 SW NW 39.00 13.74 $34.33

1109100004 09-91-36 PT W 1/2 E 1/2 NW 28.65 11.25 $28.10

GLIENKE BEVERLY 1109100005 09-91-36 E 1/2 E 1/2 NW 39.50 14.28 $35.67

1109200002 09-91-36 PT OF W 30 A NW NE 19.75 7.09 $17.70

1109200003 09-91-36 W 30 A SW NE 30.00 6.94 $17.33

1109200007 09-91-36 PT NW NE 6.54 2.50 $6.24

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 132 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

THAMMATHAI VANH; THAMMATHAI SOM 1109200008 09-91-36 PT IN NW NE 2.96 0.48 $1.21

PAEPER KURT; 1109300001 09-91-36 NW SW 39.00 12.15 $30.34

1109300002 09-91-36 NE SW 40.00 12.74 $31.82

1109300006 09-91-36 PT SE SW 30.90 9.37 $23.40

THOMAS ANN M; 1109300003 09-91-36 3.63 A IN SW SW 2.86 1.01 $2.53

SIEVERS MICHAEL S; SIEVERS KIMBERLY 

K

1109300004 09-91-36 SW SW (EX 3.63 A) 34.64 9.20 $22.97

1113200009 13-91-36 LOT A IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 8.89 1.69 $4.23

1113200011 13-91-36 LOT D IN W 1/2 NE 54.47 22.48 $56.15

STILLE KARYN L; 1109300005 09-91-36 PT SE SW 7.58 2.58 $6.45

HARTJE BARBARA L 1109400002 09-91-36 NE SE 38.49 15.55 $38.84

1109400004 09-91-36 SE SE 37.00 12.64 $31.57

DEMERS MARY E 1109400005 09-91-36 W 1/2 W 1/2 SE 39.48 13.65 $34.09

1109400006 09-91-36 E 1/2 W 1/2 SE 39.48 12.42 $31.02

LULLMANN ELMER D; LULLMANN IDA 

MAXINE REV TRUST

1110100001 10-91-36 NW NW 37.49 20.85 $52.06

1110100002 10-91-36 NE NW 39.00 15.78 $39.41

1110100003 10-91-36 SW NW 36.99 13.41 $33.48

1110100004 10-91-36 SE NW 38.51 11.79 $29.45

LULLMANN KENT L 1110300005 10-91-36 LOT F IN E 1/2 SW 1/4 38.02 14.96 $37.37

LULLMANN KEVIN L 1110300006 10-91-36 LOT G IN E 1/2 SW 1/4 38.02 17.60 $43.96

LULLMANN TAYLOR L 1110300007 10-91-36 LOT E IN E 1/2 SW 1/4 1.74 0.89 $2.22

BOETTCHER IRIS F 1110400001 10-91-36 NW SE 36.58 18.19 $45.42

1110400002 10-91-36 NE SE 35.87 15.59 $38.94

BOETTCHER EVERETT H 1110400003 10-91-36 SW SE 38.57 18.16 $45.36

1110400004 10-91-36 SE SE 34.89 12.31 $30.74

REGENNITTER JIMMY D; REGENNITTER 

JACKIE J

1111100003 11-91-36 IRREG PARCEL IN NW NW 4.65 2.11 $5.28
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ZION EVANGELICAL; LUTHERAN CHURCH 1111100009 11-91-36 E 3 1/2 AC SW NW & S 1/2 SE 

NW (EX PT)

11.81 3.02 $7.54

HAAKINSON MICHAEL 1111100012 11-91-36 LOT A IN S 1/2 NW 7.59 2.21 $5.52

PETERSEN ARLENE LIFE USE; ETAL 

PETERSEN RALPH A TRUST

1111200002 11-91-36 NE NE 38.98 22.25 $55.57

1111200003 11-91-36 SW NE (EX PT) 38.20 19.33 $48.27

1111200005 11-91-36 SE NE (EX PT 290' X 375') 35.04 18.17 $45.39

LICHTER THOMAS G; LICHTER VALERIE P 1111200004 11-91-36 PT SE NE (290' X 375') 2.50 0.70 $1.74

1112100003 12-91-36 2.63 A IN SW NW (21 RDS X 20 

RDS)

1.98 0.96 $2.39

BOETTCHER JEFFREY 1111300001 11-91-36 PARCEL 200' X 270' IN NW SW 1.09 0.27 $0.67

BOETTCHER LORENZ 1111300002 11-91-36 PT 474' X 700' NW SW EX PT 

200' X 270'

5.00 1.54 $3.85

1111300003 11-91-36 NW SW EX PT 474' X 700' 31.40 6.15 $15.35

1111300004 11-91-36 NE SW 38.49 9.33 $23.30

MANDERNACH EILEEN 1111300005 11-91-36 SW SW 38.00 9.27 $23.16

1111300006 11-91-36 SE SW 39.00 8.20 $20.47

MANDERNACH EILEEN B; 1126400005 26-91-36 1 A SE SE 0.88 0.33 $0.82

NIELSEN LEONARD; NIELSEN ARLENE 1112100004 12-91-36 PT SW NW 11 RDS X 20 RDS 1.17 0.33 $0.82

HUSKAMP JOHN R 1112100008 12-91-36 IRREG PAR IN SW NW 9.77 2.98 $7.44

GIBBINS JORJA 1112200001 12-91-36 NW NE 40.00 19.75 $49.32

1112200002 12-91-36 NE NE 38.49 16.36 $40.86

1112200004 12-91-36 SE NE 35.43 17.30 $43.19

1112200005 12-91-36 SW NE (EX LOT E) 31.20 14.74 $36.80

KELLY ANDREW J 1112200006 12-91-36 LOT E IN SW NE 7.43 3.17 $7.92

HOBERMAN WILBERT L TRUST 1112300001 12-91-36 NW SW 37.49 11.24 $28.07

1112300002 12-91-36 NE SW EX 3 A 35.58 15.04 $37.56

1112300005 12-91-36 SW SW (EX PT) 33.32 8.34 $20.84

1112300006 12-91-36 SE SW 39.00 15.70 $39.20
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SIEVERS JEFF; 1112300004 12-91-36 PT SW SW 4.68 0.92 $2.30

SIEVERS JEFFREY J; SIEVERS KIMBERLY 

K

1122200001 22-91-36 NW NE 39.00 17.92 $44.75

1122200004 22-91-36 SW NE 40.00 16.13 $40.29

1122200005 22-91-36 SE NE 39.00 21.28 $53.13

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST; GRANT 

TOWNSHIP CEMETERY ASSOCIATION 

(CEMETERY)

1112300007 12-91-36 3 A NE COR SW (EX 1.43 AC) 

EXEMPT

1.32 0.33 $0.82

GRANT TOWNSHIP (CEMETERY) 1112300008 12-91-36 1.43 AC IN NE SW EXEMPT 1.40 0.20 $0.50

HOBERMAN ARLO J TRUST 1112400001 12-91-36 NW SE 38.49 12.33 $30.80

1112400002 12-91-36 NE SE 37.49 11.68 $29.16

HOBERMAN JON M REVOCABLE TRUST 1112400003 12-91-36 SW SE 39.00 8.78 $21.93

1112400004 12-91-36 SE SE 38.00 14.30 $35.72

WITT THOMAS W; 1113200006 13-91-36 SE NE 38.94 14.78 $36.91

1113200008 13-91-36 NE NE (EX PT LOT A) 37.70 10.67 $26.65

1113200010 13-91-36 W 1/2 NE (EX LOTS A & D) 15.65 6.48 $16.18

SWANSON AGRI-ENTERPRISES LLC; 1113400001 13-91-36 NW SE 40.00 23.72 $59.25

1113400002 13-91-36 NE SE 39.00 20.86 $52.10

1113400005 13-91-36 SE SE (EX PARC B) 33.34 19.39 $48.41

1124200001 24-91-36 W 1/2 W 1/2 NE 39.24 22.09 $55.17

1124200002 24-91-36 E 1/2 W 1/2 NE 39.24 19.02 $47.50

1113400008 13-91-36 SW SE (EX LOT C) 34.11 16.37 $40.88

CARTHAGE FARMS INC 1113400006 13-91-36 PARC B IN SE SE 4.15 3.72 $9.30

SIEVERS MICHAEL; SIEVERS JEFFREY 1113400007 13-91-36 LOT C IN SW SE 4.53 1.80 $4.50

SIEVERS DANNY R; SIEVERS JULIE R 1114100005 14-91-36 NW NW (EX W 33 A) 6.82 1.61 $4.03

1114100006 14-91-36 W 33 A IN N 1/2 NW 32.18 7.53 $18.80

1114100007 14-91-36 NE NW (EX LOT B) 0.72 0.16 $0.39

1115200002 15-91-36 NW NE E OF DD 2.30 1.04 $2.59

1115200003 15-91-36 NE NE (EX PT W OF DD) 38.07 10.25 $25.60

1115200005 15-91-36 SW NE E OF DD PT SE NE E OF 

DD

0.78 0.42 $1.06

1115200007 15-91-36 S 1/2 NE E OF DD NE SE E OF 

DD (EX PT)

30.60 17.76 $44.36

EHLERS AUSTIN JAMES 1114100008 14-91-36 LOT B IN NE NW 37.28 8.09 $20.22
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GUTZ AUDREY M CO TRUSTEE 1114300001 14-91-36 NW SW 38.44 12.18 $30.41

1114300002 14-91-36 NE SW (EX PT) 35.50 6.29 $15.71

1114300004 14-91-36 SW SW 35.25 15.91 $39.74

1114300005 14-91-36 SE SW 35.73 8.62 $21.53

JOINES GARY 1114300003 14-91-36 PT NE SW 3.50 0.67 $1.68

EHLERS BRENT 1114400003 14-91-36 PT SW SE 4.68 2.69 $6.73

EHLERS BRENT K 1114400004 14-91-36 SW SE (EX PT) 31.10 15.05 $37.58

1114400005 14-91-36 SE SE 37.50 24.96 $62.34

1122100006 22-91-36 PT NE NW (195' X 425.84') 1.59 0.61 $1.53

SIEVERS JOHN R; 1114400007 14-91-36 LOT A IN NE SE 3.23 2.71 $6.76

1114400008 14-91-36 N 1/2 N 1/2 SE 39.00 24.30 $60.68

1114400009 14-91-36 S 1/2 N 1/2 SE (EX LOT A) 35.77 22.92 $57.23

SIEVERS JOHN; SIEVERS JAMI 1123200012 23-91-36 E 40 A OF LOT D IN N 1/2 NE 

1/4

37.52 15.21 $38.00

HARTJE LEONARD TRUST 1115100001 15-91-36 NW NW 37.49 10.97 $27.39

1115100002 15-91-36 NE NW 38.00 18.08 $45.15

1115100003 15-91-36 SW NW 38.49 10.50 $26.23

1115100004 15-91-36 SE NW 39.00 17.99 $44.92

1116200001 16-91-36 NW NE 38.48 8.01 $20.01

1116200002 16-91-36 NE NE 37.01 10.45 $26.11

MAGNUSSEN COLE; 1115200010 15-91-36 LOT B IN PT E 1/2 74.49 41.83 $104.47

OHNSTAD DONALD L REV TRUST 1115300001 15-91-36 NW SW 38.49 14.19 $35.45

1115300002 15-91-36 NE SW (EX PT) 26.64 14.27 $35.63

1115300004 15-91-36 SW SW 37.49 12.24 $30.58

1115300005 15-91-36 SE SW 38.00 13.44 $33.57

1128200001 28-91-36 NW NE 38.80 7.34 $18.33

1128200002 28-91-36 NE NE 37.37 8.14 $20.33

1128200003 28-91-36 SW NE 40.00 6.48 $16.19

1128200004 28-91-36 SE NE 38.49 8.34 $20.83
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LUCHT LARRY 1115300003 15-91-36 PT NE SW 12.36 4.23 $10.57

1125200003 25-91-36 SW NE 39.00 5.81 $14.52

1125200004 25-91-36 SE NE 39.00 10.17 $25.39

1125300003 25-91-36 SW SW 35.88 9.97 $24.89

1125300005 25-91-36 SE SW (EX LOT B) 31.60 7.47 $18.66

1125300006 25-91-36 LOT B SE SW 6.19 1.46 $3.65

1125400001 25-91-36 NW SE 39.00 11.17 $27.91

1125400003 25-91-36 SW SE 37.79 10.31 $25.76

1130100005 30-91-36 LOT C IN NW NW 5.53 0.49 $1.21

1130100009 30-91-36 LOT 1 OF LOT A IN NW FR 1/4 1.18 0.08 $0.19

1130100010 30-91-36 LOT 2 OF LOT A IN NW FR 1/4 1.27 0.07 $0.17

KRUSE ROLLIE W 1115400003 15-91-36 SW SE 38.00 11.27 $28.14

1115400004 15-91-36 SE SE 38.74 18.25 $45.58

BEHRENS DON 1115400007 15-91-36 LOT A IN E 1/2 18.15 9.97 $24.89

RICHARDSON MATTHEW D; 

RICHARDSON MEGAN M

1116100001 16-91-36 10 A N OF CREEK NW NW 8.11 2.82 $7.04

BOETTCHER WILLIAM L REV TRUST 1116100002 16-91-36 NW NW EX 10 A N OF CREEK 29.39 11.99 $29.95

1116100003 16-91-36 NE NW 38.48 7.89 $19.71

1116100004 16-91-36 SW NW 39.00 12.94 $32.31

1116100005 16-91-36 SE NW 40.00 16.75 $41.83

BURNSIDE SUSAN K REV TRUST 1116200006 16-91-36 LOT C IN E 1/2 112.29 36.73 $91.72

PETERSEN DANA; 1116300001 16-91-36 PT NW SW 4.30 1.23 $3.08

GEISINGER STEPHEN CHARLES TRST 1116300003 16-91-36 NE SW 40.00 9.82 $24.52

1116300005 16-91-36 SE SW 39.00 13.53 $33.80

ELLEFSON ROBBIE L 1116400003 16-91-36 PT NE SE 0.93 0.16 $0.39

1116400015 16-91-36 LOT J IN NE SE 6.59 2.16 $5.38

1116400018 16-91-36 PT NE SE (426.8' X 215') EX 

LOT H

1.12 0.44 $1.10

TRIPLE L PORK LLC 1116400007 16-91-36 LOT 1 IN SW SE (199' X 264') 1.01 0.19 $0.48

1116400009 16-91-36 LOT 2 IN SW SE (199' X 264') 1.01 0.16 $0.41

1116400013 16-91-36 LOT E IN SW SE 2.53 0.83 $2.07
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BURNSIDE GREGORY C 1116400016 16-91-36 LOT G SE SE 18.86 6.26 $15.62

1116400019 16-91-36 LOT H NE SE 0.50 0.20 $0.49

1116400022 16-91-36 LOT D IN E 1/2 (EX LOT E & 

LOT J)

70.74 23.14 $57.78

BURNSIDE RHONDA L 1116400017 16-91-36 LOT F SE SE 18.86 6.26 $15.63

NEHRING JOYCE G TRUST; 1117100001 17-91-36 NW NW 37.50 5.08 $12.68

1117100002 17-91-36 NE NW 38.48 8.85 $22.09

1117100003 17-91-36 SW NW 39.00 8.71 $21.76

1117100004 17-91-36 SE NW 40.00 15.21 $37.97

1118400001 18-91-36 N 1/2 NW SE 20.00 2.25 $5.61

1118400002 18-91-36 S 1/2 NW SE 20.00 2.56 $6.38

1118400004 18-91-36 N 1/2 NE SE 19.50 2.75 $6.88

1118400005 18-91-36 S 1/2 NE SE 19.50 3.62 $9.03

1118400007 18-91-36 SW SE (EX PT LOT B) 38.40 6.44 $16.09

1118400008 18-91-36 SE SE (EX PT LOT B) 36.21 5.68 $14.18

MEYER RONOVAN R; MEYER JANE E 1117300001 17-91-36 NW SW 39.00 7.58 $18.93

1117300002 17-91-36 NE SW 40.00 10.70 $26.73

1117300003 17-91-36 SW SW 38.00 6.32 $15.77

1117300004 17-91-36 SE SW 39.00 5.73 $14.31

1118300003 18-91-36 PT SW SW (EX HWY ROW) 9.91 1.34 $3.35

MEYER RONOVAN R; MEYER JANE 1118100004 18-91-36 SE NW 40.00 5.48 $13.69

1118300004 18-91-36 NE SW 40.00 5.19 $12.95

1118300009 18-91-36 SE SW (EX LOT A) 28.97 4.07 $10.17

PORK RIDGE I LLP; 1117400008 17-91-36 TRACT 2 OF LOT A IN S 1/2 SE 

1/4

1.34 0.25 $0.62

1117400009 17-91-36 TRACT 1 OF LOT A IN S 1/2 SE 

1/4

2.32 0.58 $1.44

KNACK LAURA LIFE USE 1118100002 18-91-36 SW NW (EX HWY ROW) 37.11 6.58 $16.43

1118300001 18-91-36 NW SW (EX HWY ROW) 37.64 6.24 $15.58

1118300002 18-91-36 SW SW EX PT & EX HWY ROW 26.88 3.39 $8.46
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WILKENS GILBERT; WILKENS SALLY 1118200002 18-91-36 SW NE 40.00 6.09 $15.21

1118200006 18-91-36 SE NE (EX PT) 36.50 8.36 $20.88

1119400001 19-91-36 NW SE 40.00 4.25 $10.62

1119400003 19-91-36 SW SE 39.00 4.95 $12.37

1119400005 19-91-36 NE SE (EX LOT A) 36.31 5.12 $12.78

1120300011 20-91-36 E 1/2 E 1/2 SW (EX LOT C) 38.33 6.56 $16.39

1120400001 20-91-36 W 30 A NW SE 30.00 4.29 $10.71

1120400008 20-91-36 W 30 A SW SE (EX LOTS A & B) 25.28 2.88 $7.19

1119400008 19-91-36 SE SE (EX LOT A) & (EX LOT B) 19.02 2.38 $5.95

MERTEN PAUL; MERTEN STEFANI 1119400007 19-91-36 LOT A IN E 1/2 SE 6.34 0.50 $1.24

1119400009 19-91-36 LOT B IN SE SE 13.96 1.31 $3.28

HAYS STEPHANIE A 1118200005 18-91-36 PT SE NE (443' X 265') 2.50 0.61 $1.52

LIETZ DANIEL P; 1118300008 18-91-36 LOT A IN S 1/2 SE SW 10.03 0.87 $2.17

CHINCHILLA-CARDONA JORGE M 1118400009 18-91-36 LOT B IN S 1/2 SE 2.39 0.25 $0.62

STULL LONNY D; 1119100001 19-91-36 NW NW (EX PT) & (EX HWY 

ROW DEEDED)

13.22 1.38 $3.44

1119100005 19-91-36 NE NW EX PT 15.99 2.50 $6.25

SHANNON DAVID; SHANNON CAROLYN 1119100002 19-91-36 PT NW NW (EX HWY ROW 

DEEDED)

10.83 1.26 $3.16

MAGNUSSEN DAVID L 1119100003 19-91-36 PT NW NW 12.51 1.56 $3.90

1119100004 19-91-36 SW NW (EX HWY ROW) 38.33 4.75 $11.85

1119100006 19-91-36 PT NE NW 23.01 3.13 $7.81

1119100007 19-91-36 SE NW 40.00 5.68 $14.19

MC KENNA STEPHEN F; 1119200001 19-91-36 NW NE (EX PT) 35.33 4.09 $10.22

1119200003 19-91-36 NE NE (EX PT) 17.49 2.95 $7.36

1119200004 19-91-36 SW NE 40.00 6.23 $15.56

1119200005 19-91-36 SE NE 39.00 7.06 $17.63

MC KENNA STEPHEN E; 1119200002 19-91-36 25 A IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 24.18 2.89 $7.22
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WILLIAMS STEVE LIFE ESTATE 1119300001 19-91-36 NW SW (EX HWY ROW) 38.35 4.36 $10.90

1119300002 19-91-36 NE SW 40.00 5.01 $12.50

WILLIAMS STEVE 1119300003 19-91-36 SW SW (EX HWY ROW) 36.62 5.42 $13.53

1119300004 19-91-36 SE SW 36.23 5.33 $13.32

1126100006 26-91-36 N1/2 SW NW 20.00 5.90 $14.73

1126100008 26-91-36 N1/2 SE NW 20.00 5.21 $13.00

KRAHN LAWRENCE A JR TRUST 1120100002 20-91-36 NE NW 39.00 6.68 $16.67

1120100004 20-91-36 SE NW 40.00 7.95 $19.86

DEMERS CONNIE J 1120200001 20-91-36 NW NE 39.00 8.47 $21.14

1120200002 20-91-36 NE NE 38.00 7.11 $17.76

1120200003 20-91-36 SW NE 40.00 7.48 $18.69

1120200004 20-91-36 SE NE 39.00 8.95 $22.35

MC KENNA K J; MC KENNA JANET MARIE 1120300001 20-91-36 NW SW 39.07 5.23 $13.06

1120300002 20-91-36 SW SW EX PT 23.08 2.53 $6.32

1120300009 20-91-36 PT W 1/2 E 1/2 SW 35.73 4.96 $12.39

ALLEN PAUL A 1120300003 20-91-36 PAR APPROX 207.35' X 556.10' 

SW COR SW SW

1.68 0.15 $0.38

FITZPATRICK WILLIAM L 1120300004 20-91-36 PAR APPROX 210.05' X 548.94' 

SW SW

1.92 0.15 $0.38

1120300005 20-91-36 PT APPROX 243' X 533' SW SW 2.70 0.46 $1.14

1120300007 20-91-36 PT APPROX 404' X 611' SW SW 4.70 0.61 $1.51

GOSCH JERRY L 1120300006 20-91-36 PT APPROX 168' X 527' SW SW 2.06 0.23 $0.57

WELLS ROBERT L; 1120300008 20-91-36 PT IN S 1/2 SW 4.95 0.87 $2.18

DEMERS DEAN E 1120400003 20-91-36 NE SE 39.00 8.72 $21.78

1120400011 20-91-36 E 1/2 E 1/2 W 1/2 SE (EX PT 

LOT D)

14.09 1.93 $4.82

1120400012 20-91-36 SE SE (EX PT LOT D) 15.58 1.68 $4.20

TAYLOR DARWIN E; TAYLOR JODY L 1120400010 20-91-36 LOTS A & B IN SW SE 3.97 0.66 $1.66
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GERDES RUTH 1121200001 21-91-36 NW NE 39.00 10.05 $25.11

1121200003 21-91-36 SW NE 40.00 9.45 $23.60

1121200004 21-91-36 SE NE 38.49 8.79 $21.95

1121200005 21-91-36 NE NE 31.37 5.79 $14.47

SOLEM MICHAEL D; SOLEM KATIE L 1121200006 21-91-36 LOT A IN NE NE 6.19 1.11 $2.77

LUSSMAN DARWIN C REV TRUST 1121300001 21-91-36 NW SW 39.21 7.09 $17.71

LUSSMAN DARWIN C REV TRUST 1121300003 21-91-36 SW SW 38.20 5.73 $14.32

GUSTAFSON JANELLE 1121300005 21-91-36 NE SW (EX S 6.42A) 33.76 6.21 $15.50

LUSSMAN JEFFREY E 1121300006 21-91-36 STORM LAKE GRANT S 6.42A 

OF NE SW &  SE SW (EX LOT 

G)

39.30 6.36 $15.89

ARMSTRONG CAROLYN 1121300007 21-91-36 LOT G IN SE SW 6.28 0.54 $1.36

DAHM TIMOTHY J 1121400006 21-91-36 LOT C IN SW SE 1.69 0.19 $0.48

MEYER LESLI 1121400007 21-91-36 LOT D IN SW SE 1.69 0.19 $0.48

BUENGER ROXANN 1122100003 22-91-36 SW NW 38.49 19.00 $47.45

1122100004 22-91-36 SE NW 40.00 14.18 $35.40

1122100005 22-91-36 NE NW (EX PT) 37.41 14.07 $35.14

1122100007 22-91-36 NW NW (EX LOT A) 33.89 10.47 $26.14

BODHOLDT PETER C 1122100008 22-91-36 LOT A IN NW NW 3.60 0.85 $2.12

CHRIST STEVEN WAYNE 1122200006 22-91-36 NE NE 37.36 13.94 $34.83

MORSE MERVIN; MORSE DONNA 1122300002 22-91-36 NE SW 40.00 15.21 $37.98

1122300004 22-91-36 SE SW 39.00 12.90 $32.23

1122300005 22-91-36 NW SW (EX PT LOT B) 36.06 10.90 $27.23

1122300006 22-91-36 SW SW (EX PT LOT B) 36.76 10.79 $26.94

MORSE JEREMIAH J; NORRIS ASHLYN M 1122300007 22-91-36 LOT B IN W 1/2 SW 1/4 3.16 1.03 $2.57

WILLIAMS MARK LIFE ESTATE 1122400001 22-91-36 NW SE 40.00 21.98 $54.90

1122400004 22-91-36 SW SE 39.00 10.37 $25.91

WILLIAMS MARK 1122400002 22-91-36 W 1/2 NE SE 20.00 11.26 $28.12

1122400005 22-91-36 W 1/2 SE SE 19.50 8.74 $21.84

1126300008 26-91-36 LOT B IN W1/2 80.00 23.41 $58.45

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 141 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

LEHMANN ARLIN W; LEHMANN ARLIN W 

LIFE USE GOYETTE LINDA

1122400003 22-91-36 E 1/2 NE SE 19.00 7.55 $18.85

1122400006 22-91-36 E 1/2 SE SE 18.50 8.14 $20.34

1126200002 26-91-36 NE NE 39.00 8.70 $21.73

1126200003 26-91-36 SW NE 34.77 13.60 $33.97

1126200004 26-91-36 SE NE 39.37 14.90 $37.21

LEHMANN ARLIN; LEHMANN ARLIN W 

LIFE USE GOYETTE LINDA

1126200001 26-91-36 NW NE 34.94 10.91 $27.25

COOK DONNA LEE BETTIS LIFE EST 1123100006 23-91-36 LOT 2 S 1/2 NW 18.80 8.74 $21.82

1123200003 23-91-36 SW NE 40.00 6.20 $15.48

1123200004 23-91-36 SE NE 39.00 12.94 $32.32

1123300004 23-91-36 2.25 A NE SW 1.45 0.92 $2.30

MURRAY FARMS LTD; 1123100007 23-91-36 LOT C IN NW 1/4 90.80 28.88 $72.14

FUNK JOHAN G 1123200006 23-91-36 LOT A IN NW NE 4.56 0.78 $1.94

1123200008 23-91-36 LOT B IN NW NE 4.30 1.01 $2.53

GUTZ HARLAN H TRUST OF 1123200010 23-91-36 LOT E IN N 1/2 NE 1/4 0.26 0.08 $0.20

FIRME MONICA L 1123300002 23-91-36 NW SW PAR 3.02A 3.02 1.12 $2.79

SIEVERS PAUL A; HOFFARD MARCIA 

COWLHAM MARCIA

1123300007 23-91-36 PAR 451.0' X 275.0' SE SW 2.63 0.56 $1.40

MILLER DORIS F; 1123400002 23-91-36 NW SE E OF DD 33.10 7.84 $19.57

1123400003 23-91-36 NE SE 39.00 7.66 $19.13

1123400005 23-91-36 SW SE E OF DD 27.57 7.95 $19.86

1123400007 23-91-36 SE SE (EX LOT E) 33.26 4.42 $11.05

LEWIS STACI L; LEWIS LAWRENCE E JR 1123400008 23-91-36 LOT E IN SE SE 4.74 0.63 $1.57

MARTIN BRIAN L; MARTIN SANDRA J 1124100001 24-91-36 NW NW 37.50 20.61 $51.48

1124100007 24-91-36 LOT B SW NW 2.28 0.80 $1.99

S5 LLC 1124100002 24-91-36 NE NW 38.48 13.43 $33.53

1124100004 24-91-36 SE NW 40.00 19.90 $49.70

MARTIN BRIAN L 1124100005 24-91-36 SW NW (EX LOTS A & B) 33.97 17.38 $43.40

MART BUILDINGS LC; 1124100006 24-91-36 LOT A SW NW 2.75 2.36 $5.88
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EHLERS LAWRENCE P LIFE USE 1124200005 24-91-36 W 1/2 E 1/2 NE 39.50 14.46 $36.12

1124200006 24-91-36 E 1/2 E 1/2 NE 37.50 8.85 $22.10

KNOLL FORREST D 1124300006 24-91-36 LOT F IN SW SW 2.96 0.50 $1.25

SCHOENFELD SHARON TRUSTEE; 

ARENDS KEITH TRUST ARENDS KEITH 

TESTAMENTARY TRST ARENDS SHARON 

TRSTEE

1124400001 24-91-36 W 1/2 NW SE 20.00 3.75 $9.37

1124400002 24-91-36 E 1/2 NW SE 20.00 3.90 $9.73

1124400004 24-91-36 W 1/2 SW SE 19.50 3.35 $8.37

1124400005 24-91-36 E 1/2 SW SE 19.50 4.91 $12.26

ARENDS KEITH V TESTAMENTARY TRUST 1124400007 24-91-36 NE SE (EX LOTS C & D) 33.66 6.94 $17.33

1124400009 24-91-36 SE SE (EX LOTS C & D) 36.48 6.82 $17.02

MILLER JAY L; MILLER ROBIN J 1124400008 24-91-36 LOTS C & D E 1/2 SE 6.86 1.45 $3.63

PETERS CONNIE; PETERS ROBERT 1125100001 25-91-36 NW NW 39.00 5.07 $12.66

1125100003 25-91-36 SW NW 40.00 4.27 $10.66

KREBS REYNOLDS E 1125100002 25-91-36 NE NW 38.00 4.99 $12.46

1125100004 25-91-36 SE NW (EX PT) 31.05 4.72 $11.79

WAGENER TIMOTHY RAYE; 1125100006 25-91-36 PT SE NW (372' X 1019') (EX 

LOT A)

3.75 0.27 $0.67

ADAMS JAMES M 1125100007 25-91-36 LOT A IN SE NW 4.18 0.40 $1.01

JORGENSEN KEITH 1125200001 25-91-36 NW NE 38.00 8.73 $21.81

1125200006 25-91-36 W 15A IN NE NE 14.62 2.90 $7.26

1136200001 36-91-36 NW NE 37.79 5.26 $13.13

1136200003 36-91-36 SW NE 39.00 6.70 $16.72

JORGENSEN RONALD 1125200005 25-91-36 NE NE (EX W 15A) 23.38 4.65 $11.60

HENNINGSEN FAMILY FARM TRUST 1125300001 25-91-36 NW SW 38.85 12.93 $32.30

1125300002 25-91-36 NE SW 39.00 5.90 $14.74
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NEHRING KAREN; 1125400002 25-91-36 NE SE 39.00 11.11 $27.76

1125400004 25-91-36 SE SE EX PT 32.01 9.65 $24.11

1136200002 36-91-36 NE NE 38.79 6.59 $16.45

1136200004 36-91-36 SE NE 40.00 6.66 $16.64

NEHRING KAREN K; 1125400005 25-91-36 PT SE SE 5.78 1.61 $4.02

1132200001 32-91-36 NW NE 38.79 1.85 $4.61

1132200003 32-91-36 SW NE 40.00 2.08 $5.18

WILLIAMS FARMS INC 1126100001 26-91-36 NW NW 39.00 14.87 $37.13

1126100002 26-91-36 NE NW 38.44 12.06 $30.12

WILLIAMS ORGANIC FARM INC 1126100005 26-91-36 S1/2 SW NW 20.00 8.48 $21.17

1126100009 26-91-36 S1/2 SE NW (EX LOT B) 3.38 1.40 $3.51

1126300001 26-91-36 NW SW 40.00 16.27 $40.63

1126300003 26-91-36 SW SW 38.79 16.64 $41.56

1126300006 26-91-36 NE SW (EX LOT B) 6.69 2.28 $5.69

1126300007 26-91-36 SE SW ( EX PT & EX LOT B) 5.53 2.61 $6.53

1135100002 35-91-36 NE NW 38.79 13.66 $34.11

JOHNSON GRAIG A 1126300004 26-91-36 PAR 329.2' X 462' SE SW 3.19 1.41 $3.52

JORGENSEN ELDA L 1126400001 26-91-36 NW SE 39.65 12.54 $31.31

1126400003 26-91-36 SW SE 38.79 9.69 $24.20

JEWELL BRYAN 1126400002 26-91-36 NE SE 35.36 14.95 $37.34

1126400004 26-91-36 SE SE EX 1 A 37.28 7.32 $18.29

KOHL KRIS D 1127100001 27-91-36 PT NW NW 3.97 0.68 $1.70

MAD FARM INC; 1127100002 27-91-36 NW NW EX PT 33.51 6.04 $15.09

1127100003 27-91-36 NE NW 39.00 7.95 $19.86

1127100004 27-91-36 N 1/2 S 1/2 NW 39.24 8.11 $20.26

1127200001 27-91-36 NW NE 39.00 12.93 $32.29

1127200002 27-91-36 NE NE 39.00 18.22 $45.49

1127200003 27-91-36 SW NE 40.00 13.44 $33.55

1127200004 27-91-36 SE NE 40.00 15.64 $39.05

DEMERS DAVID 1127100005 27-91-36 S 1/2 S 1/2 NW 39.24 9.25 $23.11

1127300002 27-91-36 NW SW (EX PT) 34.94 5.98 $14.92

1127300003 27-91-36 NE SW 40.00 10.26 $25.62
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DEMERS DAVID L 1129200001 29-91-36 NW NE 39.00 4.49 $11.22

1129200002 29-91-36 NE NE 38.00 4.93 $12.31

1129200003 29-91-36 SW NE 40.00 2.83 $7.06

1129200004 29-91-36 SE NE 39.00 4.90 $12.24

1134100004 34-91-36 NE NW 38.79 8.02 $20.03

1134100005 34-91-36 SE NW (EX PT) 34.85 4.82 $12.04

1134200002 34-91-36 8.79 AC IN NW NE 8.34 1.29 $3.23

BOESE KEITH M 1127300001 27-91-36 PT NW SW (404.18' X 431.09') 3.54 0.35 $0.88

DICK MIKE 1127300004 27-91-36 PT SW SW 2.27 0.35 $0.88

FRIEDRICHSEN ALICE J 1127300005 27-91-36 SW SW EX PT 35.00 5.71 $14.26

1127300006 27-91-36 SE SW 38.79 8.00 $19.99

1127400003 27-91-36 SW SE 38.79 7.86 $19.64

1128100003 28-91-36 SW NW 39.00 6.11 $15.26

1128100004 28-91-36 SE NW 40.00 5.44 $13.58

1128100007 28-91-36 NW NW (EX PT LOT B) 22.11 2.48 $6.18

1128100009 28-91-36 NE NW (EX LOT C) & (EX PT 

LOT B)

14.40 3.45 $8.61

DEMERS GEORGIA J 1127400001 27-91-36 NW SE 40.00 12.77 $31.90

1134200001 34-91-36 PT NW NE (214.5' X 492.16') 2.22 0.19 $0.48

1134200003 34-91-36 NW NE (EX PT) 28.23 5.52 $13.78

1134200004 34-91-36 SW NE 40.00 5.21 $13.02

1134200005 34-91-36 NE NE 38.79 9.13 $22.80

1134200006 34-91-36 SE NE 40.00 6.31 $15.77

MESECK ROBERT; 1127400002 27-91-36 NE SE 40.00 12.79 $31.95

1127400005 27-91-36 SE SE (EX PT) 35.50 7.46 $18.64

MESECK ROBERT G; MESECK ARLENE A 1127400004 27-91-36 PT. SE SE (285' X 543') 3.29 0.42 $1.05

FETROW MICHAEL J 1128100006 28-91-36 LOT C IN NE NW 20.09 3.76 $9.38

HAMANN JOSHUA C 1128100010 28-91-36 LOT D BEING A PART OF  LOT B 

IN N 1/2 NW 1/4

12.88 2.54 $6.35

ROGERS CHRISTOPHER A 1128100011 28-91-36 LOT B IN N 1/2 NW 1/4 (EX 

LOT D)

7.52 1.39 $3.48

CHRISTA LLLP 1128300001 28-91-36 NW SW 39.00 3.08 $7.68

1128300002 28-91-36 NE SW 40.00 5.40 $13.48

1128300003 28-91-36 N 1/2 SW SW 19.50 0.69 $1.72

1128300005 28-91-36 S 1/2 SW SW EX PT 17.51 0.71 $1.78

1128300008 28-91-36 SE SW (EX LOT A) 32.58 2.94 $7.34
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BUENA VISTA COUNTY 1128300004 28-91-36 PT SW COR S 1/2 SW SW 0.34 0.02 $0.06

RICHARDSON DONALD W REV TRUST; 1128400001 28-91-36 NW SE 40.00 5.76 $14.39

1128400002 28-91-36 NE SE 38.49 6.60 $16.48

1128400003 28-91-36 SW SE 38.79 6.14 $15.34

1128400005 28-91-36 SE SE (EX PT 144' X 327') 36.49 4.97 $12.42

RICHARDSON BETTY JEAN REV TRST; 1129300001 29-91-36 NW SW 39.00 2.67 $6.67

1129300004 29-91-36 SW SW (EX PT) 31.58 1.50 $3.75

1130400002 30-91-36 NE SE 39.00 5.25 $13.10

1133200003 33-91-36 NE NE EX 4.29 A 33.88 1.80 $4.50

1133200006 33-91-36 SE NE 38.48 2.66 $6.63

RICHARDSON BRUCE; RICHARDSON 

DEBORAH

1128400006 28-91-36 PT SE SE (144' X 327') 0.78 0.18 $0.44

RICHARDSON BRUCE D; RICHARDSON 

DEBORAH L

1129300003 29-91-36 PT SW SW 6.21 0.47 $1.18

AUTEN JOHN W 1129100001 29-91-36 1 A NW NW 0.84 0.06 $0.14

SCOTT GLEN WALTER 1129100002 29-91-36 NW NW EX 1 A 37.16 4.11 $10.27

1129100003 29-91-36 NE NW 39.00 4.74 $11.84

1129100004 29-91-36 SW NW 39.00 4.39 $10.95

1129100005 29-91-36 SE NW 40.00 2.51 $6.26

FULLENWORTH BETTY J 1129300006 29-91-36 SE SW (EX LOT A) 32.37 1.63 $4.07

1129300009 29-91-36 NE SW (EX N 550') 23.33 1.34 $3.35

1129400003 29-91-36 SW SE 38.79 2.19 $5.48

1129400004 29-91-36 SE SE 37.79 1.98 $4.93

1129400007 29-91-36 NW SE (EX N 550') 23.33 1.41 $3.51

1129400008 29-91-36 NE SE (EX N 550') 22.76 1.11 $2.78

BAKER PATRICIA A 1129300007 29-91-36 LOT A IN SE SW 6.42 0.25 $0.61

FULLENWORTH GEORGE 1129300008 29-91-36 N 550' OF NE SW 16.67 1.19 $2.98

1129400005 29-91-36 N 550' OF NW SE 16.67 0.96 $2.40

1129400006 29-91-36 N 550' OF NE SE 16.24 0.70 $1.75

1134400001 34-91-36 NW SE 40.00 3.95 $9.87

1134400002 34-91-36 SW SE EX PT 35.24 2.78 $6.94

1134400004 34-91-36 NE SE 40.00 4.58 $11.44

1134400005 34-91-36 SE SE EX PT 38.17 3.21 $8.02

1135100001 35-91-36 NW NW 38.79 13.16 $32.86

1135100003 35-91-36 SW NW 40.00 11.86 $29.61

1135100004 35-91-36 SE NW 40.00 5.95 $14.87
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EDDY CHARLES E 1130100007 30-91-36 LOT B IN NW FR 1/4 76.17 8.69 $21.69

GUSTAFSON JANELLE D 1130100008 30-91-36 LOT A IN NW FR 1/4 (EX LOTS 

1 & 2)

71.66 9.52 $23.78

1131300002 31-91-36 NE SW 40.00 1.35 $3.38

1131300005 31-91-36 NW SW (EX HWY ROW) & (EX 

LOT A)

37.05 1.10 $2.75

1131100001 31-91-36 NW NW (EX HWY ROW) 39.49 3.42 $8.54

1131100002 31-91-36 NE NW 38.79 4.36 $10.90

1131100006 31-91-36 SE NW 40.00 2.86 $7.13

1131100007 31-91-36 SW NW (EX PT) & (EX LOT C) & 

(EX HWY ROW)

28.91 2.57 $6.43

GUTZ LOIS 1130200001 30-91-36 NW NE 35.78 5.86 $14.64

1130200002 30-91-36 NE NE 32.58 4.79 $11.96

1130200003 30-91-36 SW NE 40.00 6.43 $16.07

1130200004 30-91-36 SE NE 39.00 5.34 $13.34

GEISINGER LAND TRUST 1130300001 30-91-36 NW SW (EX HWY ROW) 39.77 4.99 $12.46

1130300002 30-91-36 NE SW 40.00 3.62 $9.03

1130300003 30-91-36 SW SW (EX HWY ROW) 38.32 3.75 $9.36

1130300004 30-91-36 SE SW 38.79 4.70 $11.73

1130400001 30-91-36 NW SE 40.00 3.75 $9.35

1130400003 30-91-36 SW SE PT 29.75 3.60 $8.99

MILLER JEAN E; 1130400004 30-91-36 PT SW SE 9.04 0.74 $1.84

MILLER JOHN J 2015 TRUST; MILLER 

MARY L 2015 TRUST

1130400005 30-91-36 SE SE 37.79 3.10 $7.74

1136100001 36-91-36 NW NW 36.11 11.28 $28.17

1136100002 36-91-36 NE NW EX PT 32.56 5.21 $13.00

1136100004 36-91-36 SW NW 37.27 11.32 $28.27

LUSSMAN MARK; LUSSMAN DARLENE 1131100008 31-91-36 LOT C IN SW NW 4.40 0.26 $0.64

1131300006 31-91-36 LOT A IN NW SW 4.27 0.10 $0.24

LUSSMAN JEFF; 1131100009 31-91-36 PT SW NW (EX HWY ROW) & 

(EX LOT D)

7.54 0.85 $2.11

1131100010 31-91-36 LOT D IN SW NW 1.23 0.05 $0.12

LUSSMAN LORNA M 1131200001 31-91-36 W 1/2 NW NE 19.40 1.46 $3.63

1131200002 31-91-36 E 1/2 NW NE 19.39 0.40 $1.00

1131200004 31-91-36 W 1/2 SW NE 20.00 0.63 $1.58

1131200005 31-91-36 E 1/2 SW NE 20.00 0.70 $1.76
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LUSSMAN WILLIS H 1131200003 31-91-36 NE NE 37.79 1.44 $3.59

1131200006 31-91-36 SE NE 39.00 1.78 $4.44

SCHABLE RAYMOND; SCHABLE 

LYNNETTE

1131300007 31-91-36 SW SW (EX HWY ROW)& (EX PT 

LOT E)

36.26 0.74 $1.84

1131300008 31-91-36 SE SW (EX PT LOT E) 38.60 1.03 $2.57

SCHABLE JACOB A; SCHABLE JESSICA M 1131300009 31-91-36 LOT E IN S 1/2 SW 1/4 2.91 0.08 $0.19

HINDE WILLIAM CRAIG TRUST 1131400002 31-91-36 NE SE 39.00 1.34 $3.34

1131400004 31-91-36 SE SE 37.70 1.61 $4.02

SMITH KENT K; SMITH CYNTHIA 1131400006 31-91-36 LOT B IN SW SE 6.62 0.20 $0.50

SMITH KENT K; SMITH CYNTHIA G 1131400007 31-91-36 W 1/2 SE (EX LOT B) 72.59 2.38 $5.94

BAKEWELL INVESTMENT COMPANY 1132100001 32-91-36 NW NW 37.79 1.97 $4.91

1132100002 32-91-36 NE NW 38.79 1.64 $4.09

1132100003 32-91-36 SW NW 39.00 1.49 $3.72

1132100004 32-91-36 SE NW 40.00 2.00 $4.99

1132300001 32-91-36 NW SW 39.00 1.71 $4.28

1132300002 32-91-36 NE SW 40.00 1.68 $4.20

WALTERS ELIZABETH JANE REV LIVING 

TRUST

1132200002 32-91-36 NE NE 37.79 1.99 $4.98

1132200004 32-91-36 SE NE 39.00 2.01 $5.03

1132400001 32-91-36 NW SE 40.00 1.94 $4.85

1132400002 32-91-36 NE SE 39.00 2.01 $5.03

1132400003 32-91-36 SW SE 38.70 1.97 $4.93

1132400004 32-91-36 SE SE 37.70 1.76 $4.39

ASHBAUGH CAROLYN 1132300003 32-91-36 SW SW 37.70 1.83 $4.58

1132300004 32-91-36 SE SW 38.71 1.10 $2.75

JESSE MARVIN E REVOCABLE TRUST 1133100001 33-91-36 NW NW 37.79 2.30 $5.74

1133100002 33-91-36 NE NW 38.79 2.38 $5.94

1133100003 33-91-36 SW NW 39.00 2.48 $6.19

1133100004 33-91-36 SE NW 40.00 2.42 $6.05

1133200001 33-91-36 NW NE EX PT 37.79 2.00 $4.99

1133200005 33-91-36 SW NE 40.00 2.78 $6.95

1133300005 33-91-36 S 620' OF SW 1/4 34.79 1.61 $4.02

SLIGHT ALAN J; SLIGHT RHONDA K 1133200002 33-91-36 1 ACRE NW NE 1.00 0.04 $0.09
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

ERLANDSON DENNIS D 1133200004 33-91-36 4.29A IN E 1/2 NE 1/4 3.43 0.49 $1.22

JESSE FARMS INC 1133300001 33-91-36 NW SW 39.00 1.81 $4.51

1133300002 33-91-36 NE SW 40.00 1.60 $4.00

1133300003 33-91-36 SW SW EX S 620' 20.68 0.97 $2.41

1133300004 33-91-36 SE SW EX S 620' 21.21 0.88 $2.19

MURRAY PAUL M REVOCABLE TRUST; 1133400001 33-91-36 NW SE 40.00 2.90 $7.24

1133400002 33-91-36 NE SE 38.42 2.76 $6.89

1133400003 33-91-36 SW SE 39.00 1.94 $4.86

1133400005 33-91-36 SE SE (EX 7.25 AC) 30.59 2.82 $7.04

THAMMATHAI SIVATH; CHANTHAVONG 

PANY

1133400006 33-91-36 7.25 AC IN SE SE 6.67 0.47 $1.17

DEMERS LEE A 1134100001 34-91-36 NW NW 37.27 5.06 $12.64

1134100002 34-91-36 SW NW (EX PT) 33.61 2.41 $6.02

KILLEBREW FARMS LLC 1134100003 34-91-36 5.06 A SW NW 4.87 0.28 $0.69

1134100006 34-91-36 5.15 A SE NW 5.15 0.35 $0.86

1134300001 34-91-36 NW SW 38.48 2.63 $6.57

1134300002 34-91-36 NE SW 40.00 2.36 $5.90

1134300003 34-91-36 N 57.03 A S 1/2 SW 55.90 4.49 $11.22

GRAVES RICHARD J 1134300004 34-91-36 S 22.97 A S 1/2 SW 1/4 20.58 1.63 $4.08

KELLY SHANNON T 1134400003 34-91-36 PARCEL IN SE SE PARCEL IN 

SW SE

4.59 0.59 $1.46

PETERSON LEONARD L; PETERSON 

TRUDY TSTMENTARY TST

1135200001 35-91-36 NW NE 38.79 6.21 $15.50

1135200002 35-91-36 NE NE 38.54 9.02 $22.53

1135200003 35-91-36 SW NE 40.00 6.03 $15.05

1135200004 35-91-36 SE NE 39.71 8.91 $22.25

1135400001 35-91-36 NW SE 40.00 6.33 $15.81

1135400002 35-91-36 NE SE 40.00 7.31 $18.25

1135400003 35-91-36 SW SE 39.00 3.47 $8.66

1135400004 35-91-36 SE SE 39.00 5.49 $13.72

KOLB WILLIAM PAUL LIFE EST 1135300001 35-91-36 NW SW 40.00 7.00 $17.49

1135300002 35-91-36 NE SW 40.00 8.72 $21.77

1135300003 35-91-36 SW SW 39.00 4.47 $11.16

1135300004 35-91-36 SE SW 39.00 4.79 $11.96

KNAPTON ROBERT F TRUST 1136100003 36-91-36 PT NE NW 5.23 1.34 $3.36
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)
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GROTE JANENE ANN 1136100005 36-91-36 SE NW 39.00 12.27 $30.64

1136300001 36-91-36 NW SW 35.87 10.52 $26.27

1136300002 36-91-36 NE SW 37.30 7.47 $18.65

GROTE JANENE 1136300005 36-91-36 LOT B IN S 1/2 SW 52.85 12.20 $30.47

LUFT JEFF 1136300006 36-91-36 SE SW (EX PT LOT B) 19.75 2.30 $5.75

MORROW MILDRED J; 1136400002 36-91-36 NE SE 37.58 13.15 $32.83

1136400005 36-91-36 SE SE (EX LOT A) 36.07 4.81 $12.01

SUNDINE HOWARD; BUCKNER MARY 1136400006 36-91-36 LOT A IN SE SE 2.93 0.38 $0.95
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T91N R35W COON TOWNSHIP

BUSKE CAROL 1205100001 05-91-35 NW NW 40.05 8.03 $20.04

EHLERS GWENN P REV TRUST 1205100002 05-91-35 NE NW 23.00 4.32 $10.79

1205100004 05-91-35 SE NW 33.00 7.11 $17.76

1205400001 05-91-35 NW SE 15.00 1.91 $4.77

1207400001 07-91-35 NW SE 40.00 24.91 $62.20

1207400005 07-91-35 NE SE (EX LOT A) 35.69 13.07 $32.64

OPPLIGER DIANE; 1205100003 05-91-35 SW NW 39.00 8.91 $22.26

EHLERS JAMES H REV TRUST 1205300001 05-91-35 NW SW 39.00 7.37 $18.41

1205300002 05-91-35 NE SW 39.90 5.59 $13.96

1205300004 05-91-35 SE SW 37.00 6.34 $15.84

EHLERS FARMS LTD 1205300003 05-91-35 SW SW 37.49 7.23 $18.05

1208100002 08-91-35 NE NW 29.00 4.28 $10.70

1208400006 08-91-35 PT SE SE 3.50 0.13 $0.33

1208400007 08-91-35 PT SE SE 1.22 0.03 $0.07

1218100003 18-91-35 SW NW 43.34 6.67 $16.66

1218100004 18-91-35 SE NW 40.00 9.49 $23.71

1218300001 18-91-35 NW SW 42.99 11.07 $27.66

1218300002 18-91-35 NE SW 40.00 4.13 $10.31

1218300003 18-91-35 SW SW 41.64 13.90 $34.70

1218300004 18-91-35 SE SW 39.00 5.48 $13.68

SCHUMANN DALE M 1206100001 06-91-35 NW NW (EX E 6.90 A & EX DD) 34.83 18.17 $45.37

1206100002 06-91-35 E 13.48 A OF W 1/2 NW 13.31 4.54 $11.34

1206100003 06-91-35 NE NW (EX PT) 35.77 16.84 $42.06

1206100006 06-91-35 SW NW (EX E 6.58 A & EX DD) 37.41 15.65 $39.09

1206100007 06-91-35 SE NW (EX PT) 31.98 11.24 $28.07

1222100006 22-91-35 E 25A SE NW 6.00 0.37 $0.93

1222100007 22-91-35 E 25A NE NW (EX LOT D) 4.00 0.14 $0.35

MAGNUSSEN DUANE 1206100008 06-91-35 PT NE NW (EX PT LOT A) 3.65 1.46 $3.64

1206100009 06-91-35 PT SE NW (EX PT LOT A) 3.89 0.93 $2.33

1207100003 07-91-35 SW NW 44.30 20.11 $50.23

1207100004 07-91-35 SE NW 40.00 13.00 $32.48

MAGNUSSEN DUANE P; MAGNUSSEN 

SYNTHIA S

1207300005 07-91-35 PT SE SW (437' X 560') 5.29 1.35 $3.38

1207300006 07-91-35 PT E 1/2 SE SW (33' X 560') 0.40 0.20 $0.50
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($)

ARK MANAGEMENT II LLP 1206100010 06-91-35 LOT A IN E1/2  NW 5.71 2.45 $6.12

SIEVERS DONALD W; SIEVERS MARILYN 

P

1206200001 06-91-35 NW NE 41.00 12.98 $32.41

1206200002 06-91-35 NE NE 40.00 7.36 $18.38

1206200003 06-91-35 SW NE 40.00 8.51 $21.25

1206200005 06-91-35 SE NE (EX LOT B) 36.64 6.50 $16.23

FX FARMS LLC 1206200006 06-91-35 LOT B IN SE NE 2.36 0.42 $1.05

NAGLESTAD STEVEN T REV TRUST; 1206300001 06-91-35 NW SW 44.58 12.87 $32.14

1206300002 06-91-35 NE SW 40.00 21.95 $54.82

1206300003 06-91-35 SW SW 42.98 22.07 $55.11

1206300005 06-91-35 SE SW (EX PT) 36.09 14.49 $36.19

MUMMERT SARAH; GROW JARED 1206300004 06-91-35 PT SE SW (382.8' X 323.0') 2.40 0.51 $1.27

EHLERS STEVEN C REV TRUST 1206400001 06-91-35 NW SE 40.00 11.92 $29.76

1206400003 06-91-35 SW SE 38.49 12.86 $32.12

FRANZMEIER JAMES A 1206400002 06-91-35 NE SE 39.00 7.42 $18.54

1206400004 06-91-35 SE SE (EX PT) 34.48 10.92 $27.27

1206400005 06-91-35 PT SE SE 3.02 0.91 $2.27

GUTZ DENNIS W REV TRUST 1207100002 07-91-35 NE NW 38.50 13.85 $34.60

1207100005 07-91-35 NW NW (EX LOT D) 36.25 17.58 $43.92

1208300001 08-91-35 NW SW 39.00 7.74 $19.32

1208300003 08-91-35 SW SW 38.00 8.39 $20.94

SIEVERS BAILEY J; SIEVERS MATTHEW M 1207100006 07-91-35 LOT D IN NW NW 6.63 3.22 $8.03

LARSEN DONNA J TRUST 1207200001 07-91-35 NW NE 38.49 8.00 $19.99

1207200002 07-91-35 NE NE 37.49 8.03 $20.04

1207200003 07-91-35 SW NE 40.00 21.83 $54.51

1207200005 07-91-35 SE NE (EX LOT E) 36.88 8.32 $20.79

1207300001 07-91-35 NW SW 44.12 21.11 $52.71

1207300004 07-91-35 W 1/2 SE SW (EX PT) 14.21 3.71 $9.26

1207300008 07-91-35 SW SW (EX LOT B) 40.11 14.58 $36.42

NEWELL PIG II LLP 1207200006 07-91-35 LOT E IN SE NE 2.12 0.48 $1.19

LARSEN DONNA J REVOCABLE LIV TRUST 1207300002 07-91-35 NE SW 40.00 16.44 $41.05

1207300007 07-91-35 E 1/2 SE SW (EX PT 33' X 560') 19.10 6.47 $16.16
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CLOVER HILL PORK LLP 1207300009 07-91-35 LOT B IN SW SW 2.84 0.99 $2.47

WILKENS WALTER H REV TRUST; 

WILKENS LUCILLE A REV TRUST

1207400003 07-91-35 SW SE 39.00 16.12 $40.25

BEHRENS HERBERT W LIVING TRUST 1207400004 07-91-35 SE SE 38.00 22.57 $56.36

1208100001 08-91-35 NW NW 37.50 7.37 $18.41

1208100003 08-91-35 SW NW 39.00 4.54 $11.35

1217100001 17-91-35 NW NW 38.00 9.70 $24.22

1217100002 17-91-35 NE NW 39.00 5.35 $13.36

1217100003 17-91-35 SW NW 39.00 6.47 $16.16

1217100004 17-91-35 SE NW 40.00 3.39 $8.46

MARTIN MARK LLC; 1207400006 07-91-35 LOT A IN NE SE 3.31 0.90 $2.26

EHLERS BETTY JANE REV TRUST 1208100004 08-91-35 SE NW 40.00 1.31 $3.27

1221200003 21-91-35 SW NE 40.00 2.33 $5.82

1221200004 21-91-35 SE NE 39.00 1.95 $4.87

1221400001 21-91-35 NW SE 40.00 3.09 $7.71

1221400003 21-91-35 SW SE 39.00 4.49 $11.21

1221400004 21-91-35 SE SE 38.00 4.49 $11.21

1221400005 21-91-35 NE SE (EX LOT A) 36.85 3.73 $9.31

DARROW SPECIAL TRUST 1208200005 08-91-35 SW NE 14.00 0.61 $1.54

RICHTER JERRY; 1208300002 08-91-35 NE SW 40.00 2.28 $5.70

1208300007 08-91-35 SE SW (EX PT) & (EX LOT A) 31.18 4.02 $10.04

RICHTER RANDALL G; RICHTER RHONDA 

L

1208300006 08-91-35 PT SE SW (180' X 242') 0.82 0.22 $0.54

1208300008 08-91-35 LOT A IN SE SW 7.00 2.33 $5.81

SIEVERS KENNETH O; 1217200001 17-91-35 NW NE 39.00 2.14 $5.34

1217200003 17-91-35 SW NE 40.00 2.78 $6.95

1208400001 08-91-35 NW SE 40.00 1.22 $3.04

1208400003 08-91-35 SW SE 39.00 2.87 $7.17

KLAUSTERMEIER LARRY/GAYLE ANN 

REVOCABLE TRUST

1208400002 08-91-35 NE SE 35.00 1.13 $2.82

1208400004 08-91-35 SE SE (EX PT) 33.07 1.54 $3.85
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SUMARICO FARMS LLC; 1209300001 09-91-35 NW SW 3.00 0.10 $0.24

1209300003 09-91-35 SW SW 36.00 2.23 $5.56

1221100001 21-91-35 NW NW 37.79 2.55 $6.37

1221100002 21-91-35 NE NW 39.00 1.44 $3.58

1221100003 21-91-35 SW NW 38.79 2.38 $5.95

1221100004 21-91-35 SE NW 40.00 2.39 $5.97

RICHTER ROBYN LIFE USE 1209300005 09-91-35 SE SW (EX LOT A) 3.00 0.14 $0.34

MC CARTHY MATTHEW C; MC CARTHY 

KAYLA R

1209300006 09-91-35 LOT A IN SE SW 1.00 0.03 $0.08

WINDERS JOHN R; WEAVER ANGELA 1215300009 15-91-35 LOT B IN W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 4.00 0.11 $0.27

TOOMER JERRY E & LINDA A; 

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

1216100001 16-91-35 NW NW 27.00 1.30 $3.24

1216100005 16-91-35 W 10 AC NE NW 4.00 0.11 $0.28

1217200002 17-91-35 NE NE 37.79 1.70 $4.24

1217200004 17-91-35 SE NE 38.79 1.87 $4.68

TATMAN MARGARET 1216100003 16-91-35 SW NW 32.00 1.40 $3.50

1216100004 16-91-35 SE NW 17.00 0.56 $1.40

RICHTER DAVID E 1216300002 16-91-35 NE SW 33.00 1.55 $3.86

1216300004 16-91-35 SE SW 39.00 2.87 $7.18

JOHNSON KIMBERLY 1216300003 16-91-35 SW SW 37.79 2.64 $6.60

SUMARICO FARMS LLC 1216300007 16-91-35 NW SW (EX LOT A) 33.26 1.66 $4.16

RICHTER RANDALL G 1216300008 16-91-35 LOT A IN NW SW 5.53 0.28 $0.69

R AND V FARMS INC; 1216400001 16-91-35 NW SE 3.00 0.11 $0.27

1216400004 16-91-35 SE SE (EX 1 ACRE) 3.00 0.07 $0.18

1219400004 19-91-35 SW SE 39.00 3.96 $9.88

1219400005 19-91-35 SE SE 38.00 4.69 $11.71

1220300003 20-91-35 SW SW 38.00 6.01 $15.01

1229100001 29-91-35 NW NW 38.00 5.59 $13.95

1229100003 29-91-35 SW NW 39.00 4.63 $11.57

JORGENSEN ANN L REV TRUST 1216400003 16-91-35 SW SE 26.00 1.49 $3.72

1229200001 29-91-35 NW NE 39.00 4.67 $11.67

1229200003 29-91-35 SW NE 40.00 4.80 $11.98

1229200005 29-91-35 NE NE (EX LOTS A & B) 33.09 2.38 $5.94
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COON TOWNSHIP 1216400005 16-91-35 1 A SE SE EXEMPT 1.00 0.02 $0.04

BRABEC KENNETH J 1217300001 17-91-35 PT NW SW 6.66 0.76 $1.89

KISCHER WAYNE A 1217300002 17-91-35 NW SW (EX PT) 32.34 2.93 $7.32

1217300004 17-91-35 SW SW (EX PT) 33.34 4.02 $10.03

KISCHER LARRY M 1217300003 17-91-35 NE SW 40.00 3.50 $8.75

1217300007 17-91-35 SE SW 39.00 3.87 $9.65

WITT THOMAS W; WITT DEBRA K 1217300008 17-91-35 PT SW SW (448' X 486.18') 4.66 0.62 $1.54

WITT DEBRA K; 1221200002 21-91-35 NE NE 38.00 1.64 $4.10

STUMO SHIRLEY 1217400001 17-91-35 NW SE 40.00 2.86 $7.15

1217400003 17-91-35 PT SW SE (EX 690.5' X 561') 30.52 1.59 $3.96

COLE MARY ESTELLE LIFE ESTATE 1217400002 17-91-35 NE SE 38.79 2.33 $5.82

1217400005 17-91-35 SE SE 37.79 2.63 $6.58

ADAMS FRANK W 1217400004 17-91-35 PT SW SE (690.5' X 561') 8.48 0.45 $1.13

HOBERMAN ARLO J TRUST 1218100001 18-91-35 NW NW 42.69 11.11 $27.74

1218100002 18-91-35 NE NW 39.00 11.03 $27.54

RICHTER RUTH; 1218200001 18-91-35 NW NE 39.00 16.46 $41.10

1218200003 18-91-35 SW NE 40.00 19.19 $47.92

1231100003 31-91-35 NE NW 38.17 7.35 $18.35

1231100005 31-91-35 SE NW 37.59 10.48 $26.17

RICHTER GERALD; 1230400002 30-91-35 NE SE 39.00 5.91 $14.75

1230400005 30-91-35 SE SE 37.82 6.16 $15.39

1231200001 31-91-35 NW NE 38.18 6.26 $15.64

1231200003 31-91-35 SW NE 37.41 10.76 $26.88

RICHTER GERALD; RICHTER RUTH 1231200002 31-91-35 NE NE 35.66 7.02 $17.53

1231200004 31-91-35 SE NE 36.82 6.88 $17.19

CJ MILLERS LLC 1218200002 18-91-35 NE NE 38.00 20.56 $51.35

1218200005 18-91-35 SE NE (EX PT LOT B) 38.86 15.17 $37.89

1218400001 18-91-35 NW SE 40.00 6.55 $16.36

1218400007 18-91-35 NE SE (EX PT LOT B) 34.88 3.40 $8.50
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GERKE CLIFFORD G 1218400004 18-91-35 SE SE 38.00 3.67 $9.17

1218400005 18-91-35 SW SE (EX LOT A) 36.93 5.46 $13.64

1219200001 19-91-35 NW NE 39.00 3.62 $9.04

1219200006 19-91-35 NE NE 38.00 3.34 $8.35

WITT TOM CONTRACTOR INC; 1218400006 18-91-35 LOT A IN SW SE 2.07 0.28 $0.71

1222100008 22-91-35 LOT D IN NE NW 1.00 0.05 $0.13

1232300008 32-91-35 LOT A PT SW NW & PT NW SW 5.69 1.10 $2.74

DEGNER RACHEL E 1218400008 18-91-35 LOT B IN E 1/2 4.26 0.32 $0.80

SIEVERS RANDAL H; SIEVERS JANET L 

(TENANTS IN COMMON)

1219100003 19-91-35 SW NW 42.23 8.19 $20.45

1219100009 19-91-35 NW NW (EX LOT A) 39.74 5.74 $14.33

1219100011 19-91-35 NE NW 39.00 4.68 $11.70

1219100012 19-91-35 SE NW 40.00 4.29 $10.71

1230400001 30-91-35 NW SE 40.00 4.35 $10.87

1230400003 30-91-35 SW SE (EX PT) 34.32 5.88 $14.69

SIEVERS JOHN R; 1219100010 19-91-35 LOT A IN NW NW 1.64 0.14 $0.35

GROTE KERMIT J 1219200004 19-91-35 SW NE 40.00 4.05 $10.11

1219200005 19-91-35 SE NE 39.00 4.11 $10.27

1220100002 20-91-35 NE NW 39.00 4.45 $11.12

1220100009 20-91-35 NW NW (EX 2 ACRES) 36.15 3.39 $8.47

1229300008 29-91-35 PT SW SW (EX LOT C) 15.69 2.10 $5.24

SIEVERS BRIAN L; SIEVERS KEVIN W 

SIEVERS CRAIG A

1219300001 19-91-35 NW SW 42.07 5.23 $13.05

1219300002 19-91-35 NE SW 40.00 4.35 $10.85

1219300003 19-91-35 SW SW 40.92 6.53 $16.30

1219300004 19-91-35 SE SW 39.00 4.84 $12.08

GROTE KEITH J 1219400001 19-91-35 NW SE 40.00 3.92 $9.79

1219400002 19-91-35 NE SE (EX LOT B) 38.14 4.32 $10.79

1220100006 20-91-35 S 1/2 SE NW 20.00 2.22 $5.55

1220300001 20-91-35 NW SW 39.00 5.73 $14.32

MOHR JONATHAN G; MOHR ANGELA C 1219400003 19-91-35 LOT B IN NE SE 0.86 0.05 $0.12

MINDEN PAMELA S REVOCABLE TST; 1220100003 20-91-35 SW NW (EX PT) 33.70 3.95 $9.88

1220100005 20-91-35 N 1/2 SE NW 20.00 2.09 $5.21
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GONZALEZ-MARAVILLA CARLOS 1220100004 20-91-35 IRREG PARCEL 5.34 ACRES SW 

NW

5.30 0.69 $1.71

GROTE MONTY 1220100010 20-91-35 2 ACRES IN NW NW 1.85 0.17 $0.43

MANDERNACH EILEEN B; 1220200001 20-91-35 NW NE (EX PT) 32.45 2.04 $5.09

1220200002 20-91-35 PT NE NE PT NW NE 9.47 0.57 $1.43

1220200003 20-91-35 NE NE (EX PT) 34.87 3.87 $9.66

MANDERNACH EILEEN; 1220200004 20-91-35 SW NE 40.06 3.23 $8.06

1220200006 20-91-35 SE NE (EX PT) 23.52 1.55 $3.88

KRAAI SCOTT 1220200005 20-91-35 PT SE NE 15.27 1.15 $2.88

SIEVERS JOINT REV TRUST; 1220300002 20-91-35 NE SW 40.00 3.79 $9.46

1220300004 20-91-35 SE SW 39.00 2.79 $6.98

1220400001 20-91-35 NW SE 40.00 3.66 $9.15

1220400004 20-91-35 SW SE 39.00 3.97 $9.92

NEHRING KAREN; 1220400002 20-91-35 NE SE (EX PT) 38.18 3.37 $8.41

1231100001 31-91-35 W 661.11' OF N 1317.78' OF 

NW 1/4

19.38 4.42 $11.04

1231100004 31-91-35 SW NW 40.26 9.55 $23.85

1231100007 31-91-35 NW NW (EX W 661.11') & (EX 

PT 320' X 400')

16.86 3.60 $9.00

ARENDS DALE R 1220400003 20-91-35 PT E 1/2 SE 1/4 (502.67' X 

521.04')

5.55 0.36 $0.89

1228100001 28-91-35 NW NW (EX PT) 35.75 2.57 $6.43

1228100002 28-91-35 PT NW NW 2.04 0.09 $0.23

1228100003 28-91-35 PT NE NW 6.66 0.41 $1.03

1228100008 28-91-35 SE NW 40.00 4.52 $11.30

1228100014 28-91-35 NE SW NW 10.00 1.17 $2.93

1228100017 28-91-35 NE NW (EX PT) & (EX LOT D) 30.25 2.09 $5.23

1228300009 28-91-35 LOT B IN SW 1/4 96.43 10.55 $26.35

ARENDS DALE 1228100013 28-91-35 NW SW NW 9.39 1.44 $3.60

1228100015 28-91-35 S 1/2 SW NW (EX LOT C) 16.03 2.51 $6.28

1229200004 29-91-35 SE NE & TRI PT NW COR NE SE 38.79 4.71 $11.77

1229400001 29-91-35 NW SE (EX S 132') 36.00 6.13 $15.32
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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ARENDS REVA 1220400008 20-91-35 SE SE (EX 2 PTS) 23.96 1.93 $4.83

1220400009 20-91-35 SE SE SE 8.89 0.59 $1.47

1229400004 29-91-35 N 1/3 NE SE (EX TRI PT) 19.31 1.26 $3.15

1229400011 29-91-35 SW NE SE 10.00 0.65 $1.63

1229400012 29-91-35 SE NE SE 9.30 0.85 $2.12

1229400013 29-91-35 SE SE (EX PT & EX LOT E) 28.55 3.63 $9.06

SIEVERS MYRON L REV TRUST 1221200005 21-91-35 NW NE (EX N 525' OF W 272') 35.93 1.78 $4.44

PORK RIDGE I LLP 1221200007 21-91-35 N 525'OF W 272' NW NE (EX 

PARCEL A)

2.85 0.13 $0.32

1221200008 21-91-35 PARCEL A IN NW NE 0.22 0.02 $0.04

ROHWEDDER ANITA J TRUST; 1221300001 21-91-35 NW SW 38.79 2.33 $5.82

ELEY SARA H REVOCABLE TRUST 1221300002 21-91-35 NE SW 40.00 2.36 $5.90

1221300004 21-91-35 SE SW 39.00 2.15 $5.37

ROHWEDDER ROBERT R & CARYL I; 

JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST

1221300003 21-91-35 SW SW 37.79 2.75 $6.86

FMP II LLP 1221400006 21-91-35 LOT A IN NE SE (ROBINSON 

SITE)

2.15 0.15 $0.38

1228100018 28-91-35 LOT D IN NE NW (DRA SITE) 2.09 0.14 $0.36

GIROTTO JAY R 1222100001 22-91-35 NW NW 38.00 1.89 $4.73

1222100002 22-91-35 W 15 A NE NW 14.57 1.00 $2.51

1222100004 22-91-35 SW NW 39.00 3.99 $9.97

1222100005 22-91-35 W 15 A SE NW 15.00 1.72 $4.30

1222300006 22-91-35 LOT G IN W 1/2 SW 43.88 3.85 $9.62

1222300007 22-91-35 LOT H IN W 1/2 SW 23.69 1.09 $2.73

S5 LLC 1222300002 22-91-35 NE SW 10.00 0.43 $1.08

1222300005 22-91-35 SE SW 13.00 0.31 $0.79

BRUS BRIAN 1222300004 22-91-35 PT SW SW 9.68 0.34 $0.84

SHAW SHARON LEE; SHAW THOMAS A 1227100001 27-91-35 NW NW 38.00 2.33 $5.83

CAVE EDNA B 1227100002 27-91-35 NE NW 36.00 2.23 $5.57
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HENNINGSEN FAMILY FARM TRUST 1227100003 27-91-35 SW NW 39.00 4.12 $10.28

1228200001 28-91-35 NW NE 39.00 2.74 $6.84

1228200002 28-91-35 NE NE 38.00 2.64 $6.60

1228200003 28-91-35 SW NE 40.00 4.10 $10.23

1228200004 28-91-35 SE NE 39.00 3.37 $8.41

BELLOWS CARL 1227100004 27-91-35 SE NW 27.00 2.51 $6.27

1227300001 27-91-35 PT NW SW 4.65 0.35 $0.87

1227300002 27-91-35 NW SW (EX PT) 34.35 2.95 $7.38

1227300003 27-91-35 NE SW 20.00 1.18 $2.95

1232300002 32-91-35 S 27.957 A IN NW SW 9.00 1.55 $3.87

1232300005 32-91-35 N 1/2 NE SW 15.00 1.86 $4.64

TIELBUR GARY 1227200001 27-91-35 NW NE 1.00 0.05 $0.13

NEHRING WADE; NEHRING CHERI 1227300004 27-91-35 SW SW 37.20 2.63 $6.57

1227300005 27-91-35 SE SW 7.00 0.48 $1.20

NEHRING WADE G; NEHRING CHERI L 1230300003 30-91-35 PT SW SW 19.91 3.22 $8.04

1231100006 31-91-35 PT E 1/2 NW NW (320' X 400') 2.50 1.01 $2.53

CHRISTIANSEN DALE 1228100016 28-91-35 LOT C IN S 1/2 SW NW 3.37 0.34 $0.84

MANDERNACH REECE A; 1228300005 28-91-35 LOT A IN SW 1/4 58.88 6.43 $16.06

KORN DENNIS 1228400005 28-91-35 3.07 AC IN SE SE 2.76 0.11 $0.28

MAHOOD JANET D 1228400006 28-91-35 LOT D IN W1/2 SE 78.18 5.95 $14.85

FROLUND LAVON DOROTHY 1228400007 28-91-35 LOT E IN E1/2 SE 74.91 3.99 $9.96

OLSON WILLARD A & RUTH H; TRUSTEES 

OLSON TRUST

1229100002 29-91-35 NE NW 39.00 4.47 $11.16

1229100004 29-91-35 SE NW 40.00 5.47 $13.67

IEHL BRIAN G 1229200006 29-91-35 LOTS A & B IN NE NE 4.70 0.31 $0.78

MANDERNACH RYAN P; MANDERNACH 

SHARON J

1229300001 29-91-35 PT NW SW 7.89 0.95 $2.37

1229300002 29-91-35 .33 AC IN SW 1/4 0.33 0.04 $0.11

1229300006 29-91-35 30.32 AC IN SW 1/4 26.01 5.38 $13.45

MANDERNACH RYAN; 1229300003 29-91-35 NW SW (EX PT) 30.61 4.65 $11.60

1229300004 29-91-35 NE SW 39.59 5.70 $14.22
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IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 1229300007 29-91-35 E 1/2 SE SW 18.00 3.40 $8.49

1229300009 29-91-35 LOT C IN SW SW 12.21 1.63 $4.07

1229400003 29-91-35 SW SE 38.00 5.65 $14.11

1229400014 29-91-35 LOT E IN SE SE 3.56 0.45 $1.13

IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

IOWA STATE OF "HABITAT STAMP 

TAXES"

1229400002 29-91-35 S 132' NW SE 4.00 0.70 $1.74

NORTH ROBERT DEAN; 1229400007 29-91-35 3.95 A IN SE SE 3.57 0.59 $1.47

CHRISTENSEN JEFFREY J 1229400008 29-91-35 2.58 A SE COR SE SE 2.00 0.43 $1.08

JORGENSEN FARELL LOUISE 1230100001 30-91-35 PT IN NW CORNER OF NW 1/4 6.95 1.20 $3.01

1230100009 30-91-35 LOT A IN W1/2 NW 11.54 2.41 $6.02

POWELL RANDALL DAVID 1230100003 30-91-35 E 2.06 A W 1/2 NW 2.06 0.32 $0.80

1230100004 30-91-35 NE NW 39.00 5.01 $12.51

1230100006 30-91-35 SE NW 40.00 6.67 $16.66

JORGENSEN RONALD 1230100007 30-91-35 SW NW (EX E 1.03 A & EX PT 

LOT A)

40.26 8.41 $21.01

1230100008 30-91-35 NW NW EX E 1.03 A & EX PT IN 

NW CORNER & EX LOT A 

22.31 4.66 $11.64

WALKER CLARICE; BODHOLDT DARLENE 

LIFE USE BODHOLDT QUENTIN 

BODHOLDT SHERRIE

1230200001 30-91-35 NW NE 39.00 7.73 $19.29

1230200002 30-91-35 NE NE 38.00 6.62 $16.54

1230200003 30-91-35 SW NE 40.00 4.04 $10.09

1230200004 30-91-35 SE NE 39.00 5.06 $12.65

SYPAL FAMILY TRUST NO 2; 1230300001 30-91-35 NW SW 41.14 8.74 $21.82

1230300002 30-91-35 NE SW 40.00 6.06 $15.14

1230300004 30-91-35 PT SW SW 19.12 2.88 $7.18

1230300005 30-91-35 SE SW 38.18 6.57 $16.40

ADAMS JANENE A 1230400004 30-91-35 IRREG PARCEL IN SE COR OF 

SW SE

4.06 0.60 $1.51
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(%)
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($)

SIEVERS MARIGRACE A REV TRUST; 

SIEVERS SCOTT J

1231300001 31-91-35 NW SW 38.38 10.43 $26.04

1231300002 31-91-35 NE SW 39.79 7.45 $18.61

1231300003 31-91-35 SW SW 39.11 4.31 $10.76

1231300004 31-91-35 SE SW 38.00 6.40 $15.98

1231400001 31-91-35 NW SE 40.00 6.41 $16.02

1231400002 31-91-35 NE SE 33.00 5.74 $14.33

1231400003 31-91-35 SW SE 17.00 2.51 $6.27

HAAHR DANA L 1232100001 32-91-35 N 1/2 NW NW 15.50 4.77 $11.92

1232100005 32-91-35 N 1/2 NE NW (EX PT 

620'X738.31')

8.20 1.75 $4.37

1232100004 32-91-35 PT NE NW (765' X 738.31') 12.97 3.77 $9.42

1232100009 32-91-35 LOT D IN N 1/2 NW 4.82 1.06 $2.64

1232100010 32-91-35 LOT C IN N 1/2 NW 1.28 0.12 $0.29

RAILSBACK DENNIS D; 1232100007 32-91-35 SE NW 40.00 5.22 $13.03

1232100011 32-91-35 S 1/2 OF NW NW (EX PT LOT D) 15.05 2.61 $6.52

1232100012 32-91-35 S 521.23' NE NW 15.63 1.60 $3.99

1232100008 32-91-35 LOT B PT SW NW & PT NW SW 44.59 7.49 $18.71

FRANZMEIER MYRON 1232200005 32-91-35 N 55 A NE 1/4 40.00 5.03 $12.56

1232200006 32-91-35 N 52.5 A OF S 105 A NE 1/4 21.00 2.61 $6.53

GRAU HARLAN 1232200007 32-91-35 S 52.5 A IN NE 1/4 30.00 4.31 $10.76

GRAU HARLAN V 1232300010 32-91-35 LOT E IN E 1/2 SW 4.00 0.29 $0.72

1232400001 32-91-35 NW SE 36.00 4.81 $12.02

1232400011 32-91-35 SW SE (EX PT) & (EX LOT H) 10.00 1.09 $2.71

1232400012 32-91-35 PT SW SE (EX LOT H) 2.00 0.18 $0.46

COLES EMBERT HARVEY JR TRUST 1232300009 32-91-35 LOT F IN E 1/2 SW 3.00 0.53 $1.32

COLES KAY A 1232300011 32-91-35 LOT G IN S 1/2 NE SW 1.00 0.12 $0.31

BWT HOLDINGS LLLP 1233100004 33-91-35 SE NW 3.00 0.25 $0.61

1233100007 33-91-35 NE NW (EX PT LOT A) 28.00 3.52 $8.80

1233200001 33-91-35 NW NE 38.18 4.34 $10.85

1233200003 33-91-35 SW NE 34.00 3.85 $9.61

CASSIDY JANETTE BELLE 1233200002 33-91-35 NE NE 37.18 2.97 $7.41

1233200004 33-91-35 SE NE 37.00 3.04 $7.59

DUFFY JOHN J 1234100001 34-91-35 NW NW 31.00 1.66 $4.14
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
T90N R37W, HAYES TOWNSHIP

KITCHEN ANNETTE S TRUST 1401100001 01-90-37 NW NW 30.91 0.96 $2.40

1401100004 01-90-37 SW NW 38.27 0.94 $2.35

1401100006 01-90-37 NE NW EX 10A & EX PT LOT D 15.79 0.49 $1.22
1401100007 01-90-37 SE NW 38.01 1.18 $2.94

ST MARYS CATHOLIC CHURCH; 1401100002 01-90-37 10A IN N 1/2 NW 1/4 EXEMPT 9.24 0.16 $0.40

1401100008 01-90-37 LOT D IN E1/2 NW 7.82 0.24 $0.61

GEISINGER GILBERT W TESTAMENTARY 

TRUST A

1401200001 01-90-37 NW NE 30.91 0.91 $2.27

1401200005 01-90-37 NE NE (EX HWY ROW) & (EX 

LOT A)

24.82 0.82 $2.06

1401200007 01-90-37 SW NE (EX PT LOT B) 26.59 0.55 $1.36

1401200008 01-90-37 SE NE (EX HWY ROW) & (EX PT 

LOT B)

24.91 0.58 $1.46

SHEVEL J SCOTT; SHEVEL JOANIE L 1401200006 01-90-37 LOT A IN NE NE 3.75 0.09 $0.22
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
T90N R36W, PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP

BJORKLUND JAMES W 1501100001 01-90-36 NW NW 27.41 5.74 $14.34

1501100003 01-90-36 PT NE NW 22.32 2.62 $6.54

1501100004 01-90-36 PT SE NW 26.84 3.85 $9.61

1501100005 01-90-36 N 6 A E 1/2 E 1/2 NW & SE SE 

NW

15.50 1.56 $3.89

1501200002 01-90-36 NW NE EX 6.50 A 23.12 2.53 $6.32

1501200003 01-90-36 SW NE 40.00 3.10 $7.75

JORGENSEN ROBERT 1501100002 01-90-36 SW NW 39.00 7.27 $18.16

1501300001 01-90-36 NW SW 39.00 6.61 $16.50

1501300005 01-90-36 SW SW (EX PT 598.98' X 

445.07')

32.00 4.06 $10.13

1501300006 01-90-36 SE SW & SW SE W OF DD 24.23 6.85 $17.11

1501300008 01-90-36 W 9 AC OF NE SW W OF OLD 

RIVER CHANNEL

9.00 0.73 $1.83

1501300009 01-90-36 NE SW W OF OLD RIVER 

CHANNEL (EX W 9 AC)

13.03 3.43 $8.55

1512100001 12-90-36 NW NW 38.00 1.72 $4.28

1512100002 12-90-36 NE NW 37.47 2.22 $5.56

BETHUNE TRAVIS 1501200001 01-90-36 6.275 A NW NE IN NE COR 5.73 0.43 $1.07

WITT DEBRA K; 1501200004 01-90-36 NE NE 30.11 4.50 $11.23

1501200005 01-90-36 SE NE (EX PT) 34.09 5.17 $12.91

1501300003 01-90-36 NE SW E OF OLD RIVER 

CHANNEL

14.94 2.26 $5.66

1501300007 01-90-36 SE SW EX PT W OF DD 11.17 1.89 $4.71

1501400001 01-90-36 NW SE 40.00 4.60 $11.48

1501400002 01-90-36 SW SE (EX 3.36 A) & (EX PT IN 

SW COR)

34.90 3.80 $9.48

1501400004 01-90-36 NE SE (EX 1/2 A) & (EX PAR 

420'X518.57')

33.50 6.11 $15.26

1501400006 01-90-36 SE SE 38.00 4.88 $12.18

MYERS JEFF E; 1501200006 01-90-36 PT IN SE NE FR 1/4 & PT IN NE 

SE

5.38 0.63 $1.57

ENGEL MARVIN 1501300004 01-90-36 PT SW SW 598.98' X 445.07' 6.00 0.83 $2.07

SNEDEKER KARALYN MARIE; 1501400003 01-90-36 3.36 AC IN SW SE 3.12 0.23 $0.57
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OSEGARO MICHAEL; OSEGARO JULIANNE 1501400005 01-90-36 PT NE SE (420' X 518.57') 4.68 0.51 $1.27

PROCTOR MARY 1502100001 02-90-36 NW NW 28.95 2.92 $7.29

1502100003 02-90-36 NE NW (EX PT) 26.78 2.78 $6.95

1502100004 02-90-36 SW NW 38.72 5.67 $14.16

1502100005 02-90-36 SE NW 40.00 5.93 $14.80

MUSFELDT STEVEN D; 1502100002 02-90-36 PT IN NE 1/4 NW FR 1/4 

(549.32' X 301.00')

3.57 0.21 $0.53

PETERSON LEONARD; PETERSON TRUDY 

TSTMENTARY TST

1502200001 02-90-36 NW NE 30.25 4.12 $10.28

1502200002 02-90-36 NE NE 29.25 4.28 $10.70

MANCUSO ROSEMARY B; 1502200003 02-90-36 SW NE 40.00 6.96 $17.39

1502200004 02-90-36 SE NE 39.00 7.52 $18.78

1512100005 12-90-36 SE NW 37.74 3.11 $7.76

1512100006 12-90-36 SW NW (EX PT) & (EX LOT B) 34.75 0.88 $2.19

SIEVERS MICHAEL S; SIEVERS KIMBERLY 

K

1502300003 02-90-36 SW SW 38.00 4.72 $11.80

1502300005 02-90-36 NW SW (EX PT LOT A) 38.36 4.63 $11.57

1502300009 02-90-36 NE SW (EX PT LOT A) & (EX 

LOT B)

21.27 3.65 $9.10

1502300010 02-90-36 SE SW (EX LOT C) 33.91 4.26 $10.64

1511100002 11-90-36 NE NW 39.00 2.80 $7.00

1511100005 11-90-36 NW NW (EX 6.97 AC) 31.86 0.95 $2.38

LAURSEN LYNN; 1502300006 02-90-36 LOT A IN N 1/2 SW 15.40 2.28 $5.69

1502300008 02-90-36 LOT B IN NE SW 3.97 0.24 $0.59

KRUSE RYAN 1502300011 02-90-36 LOT C IN SE SW 5.09 0.40 $1.01

MAGNUSSEN COLE; 1502400002 02-90-36 NE SE 39.00 7.39 $18.45

1502400004 02-90-36 SE SE 38.00 5.44 $13.59

PICKHINKE GARY; PICKHINKE KARLA 1502400005 02-90-36 E 1/2 W 1/2 SE 39.50 4.71 $11.77

PICKHINKE ANDREW; 1502400006 02-90-36 W 1/2 W 1/2 SE 39.50 4.63 $11.56

GRAVES RICHARD J 1503100001 03-90-36 NW NW 29.09 2.49 $6.22

1503100002 03-90-36 NE NW 30.50 3.10 $7.73
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HANSEN INA N TRUST 1503100003 03-90-36 SW NW 38.48 2.89 $7.21

1503100004 03-90-36 SE NW 40.00 2.52 $6.30

WALDSTEIN ARNOLD F REV TRUST; 

WALDSTEIN MARIANNE E REV TRUST

1503200001 03-90-36 NW NE 30.45 3.70 $9.24

1503200002 03-90-36 NE NE 29.06 3.20 $7.99

1503200003 03-90-36 SW NE 40.00 2.66 $6.64

1503200004 03-90-36 SE NE 38.64 4.29 $10.71

E R N ENTERPRISES INC 1503300001 03-90-36 NW SW EX S 620' 20.43 0.90 $2.24

1503300002 03-90-36 NE SW EX S 620' 21.21 1.39 $3.48

SELLECK JAMES; 1503300005 03-90-36 SE SW 39.00 2.42 $6.04

1503400001 03-90-36 NW SE 40.00 3.26 $8.15

1503400002 03-90-36 NE SE 39.00 4.93 $12.30

1503400003 03-90-36 SW SE 39.00 2.83 $7.08

1503400004 03-90-36 SE SE 38.00 3.15 $7.86

JESSE BRENT N 1503300006 03-90-36 S 620' OF N 1/2 SW 1/4 (EX 

LOT A)

27.41 1.71 $4.28

1503300007 03-90-36 LOT A IN NW SW 9.47 0.48 $1.20

1504300002 04-90-36 NE SW 40.00 2.60 $6.50

1504400009 04-90-36 N 1/2 N 1/2 SE (EX PT) 36.51 1.66 $4.15

1511100003 11-90-36 SW NW 39.00 0.90 $2.24

1511100004 11-90-36 SE NW 40.00 0.58 $1.45

1511300001 11-90-36 NW SW 39.00 0.91 $2.28

1511300002 11-90-36 NE SW 40.00 0.91 $2.27

JESSE BRENT 1504400010 04-90-36 N 1/2 S 1/2 N 1/2 SE (EX PT) 19.31 0.89 $2.23

1504400011 04-90-36 S 1/2 S 1/2 N 1/2 SE 19.55 0.92 $2.30

1511400001 11-90-36 NW SE 40.00 0.92 $2.30

1511400004 11-90-36 NE SE 39.00 0.92 $2.29

WILLIAMS FARMS INC 1503300008 03-90-36 SW SW (EX LOT B) 30.00 1.56 $3.89

1510100002 10-90-36 N 1/2 SW NW 8.00 0.47 $1.17

1510100003 10-90-36 S 1/2 SW NW 1.00 0.07 $0.17

1510100004 10-90-36 NE NW 39.00 2.22 $5.55

1510100005 10-90-36 SE NW 11.00 0.84 $2.11

1510100006 10-90-36 NW NW (EX LOT A) 19.00 0.97 $2.41

HARTMAN JAMES R LIFE USE 1504100001 04-90-36 NW NW 29.91 1.42 $3.54

1504100002 04-90-36 NE NW 30.91 1.33 $3.32

1504100003 04-90-36 SW NW 39.00 2.06 $5.15

1504100004 04-90-36 SE NW 40.00 1.50 $3.75
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MAGNUSSEN DUANE; MAGNUSSEN 

CINDY

1504200001 04-90-36 NW NE 30.71 1.48 $3.71

1504200006 04-90-36 NE NE (EX LOT B) 21.98 1.41 $3.51

JESSE MARVIN E REVOCABLE TRUST 1504200003 04-90-36 SW NE 40.00 1.78 $4.44

1504200004 04-90-36 SE NE EX PT 36.03 1.92 $4.80

PETERS STEVEN; PETERS DEBRA A 1504200005 04-90-36 PT SE NE 2.45 0.10 $0.26

SUNDBLAD LUKE E 1504200007 04-90-36 LOT B IN NE NE 7.11 0.45 $1.14

MURRAY FARM LTD; 1504300001 04-90-36 NW SW 39.00 1.76 $4.40

1504300003 04-90-36 SW SW 38.00 1.76 $4.39

1504300004 04-90-36 SE SW 39.00 2.67 $6.68

1505300004 05-90-36 NE SW 40.00 1.28 $3.21

1505300005 05-90-36 SE SW 38.00 1.42 $3.53

1505400001 05-90-36 NW SE 40.00 1.58 $3.95

1505400002 05-90-36 SW SE 23.00 0.89 $2.21

1505400003 05-90-36 NE SE 39.00 1.70 $4.25

1505400004 05-90-36 PT SE SE 28.30 1.14 $2.85

1508200005 08-90-36 NE NE 8.00 0.29 $0.72

MURRAY PAUL M REVOCABLE TRUST; 1504400004 04-90-36 SW SE EX PT 37.20 1.91 $4.77

BOISEN PAUL N J 1504400005 04-90-36 PARC 270' X 323' SW SE 1.80 0.08 $0.20

KING PAUL W REVOCABLE TRUST 1504400006 04-90-36 SE SE 27.00 1.23 $3.07

JESSE DARREN 1504400008 04-90-36 PT NE SE 3.12 0.30 $0.75

JESSE CHRISTOPHER 1505100007 05-90-36 LOT A IN N 1/2 NW 1/4 3.14 0.11 $0.27

MARTIN DALE & JOAN REV TRUST 1505100008 05-90-36 LOT B IN NW FR 1/4 76.32 3.60 $8.99

HARTMAN JAMES R LIFE ESTATE 1505100009 05-90-36 LOT C IN N 1/2 76.16 3.43 $8.56

SEELEY FRANK & MURLENE; SURVIVORS 

GST EXEMPT TRUST

1505200002 05-90-36 NW NE EX W 6.53 A 24.59 0.75 $1.88

1505200003 05-90-36 NE NE 29.86 1.49 $3.72

1505200004 05-90-36 SW NE EX W 8.22 A 31.78 1.33 $3.31

1505200005 05-90-36 SE NE 39.00 1.80 $4.49
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OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SKIBSTED DAVID A REV TRUST; 

SKIBSTED CONSTANCE M REV TRUST

1505300001 05-90-36 NW SW 39.00 1.32 $3.29

1505300002 05-90-36 SW SW (EX PT) 34.59 1.36 $3.39

1507100001 07-90-36 N 1/2 NW N OF R.R. EX PT & EX 

HWY ROW

32.54 1.30 $3.25

1507200002 07-90-36 PT NW NE N OF RR 24.79 1.01 $2.52

1507200005 07-90-36 NE NE N OF RR 36.40 1.51 $3.78

1507200006 07-90-36 SE NE N OF RR 1.94 0.05 $0.13

SKIBSTED DAVID A; SKIBSTED 

CONSTANCE M

1505300003 05-90-36 PT SW SW 3.41 0.10 $0.25

PATERSON RONALD G; PATERSON JEAN 

PHIPPS

1505400005 05-90-36 PT SE SE PARC 385' X 1087.5' 8.52 0.35 $0.87

GEE ROBERT B 1506100001 06-90-36 NW NW (EX HWY ROW) 31.54 1.41 $3.51

1506100002 06-90-36 NE NW 32.17 1.09 $2.72

1506100003 06-90-36 SW NW (EX HWY ROW) 41.80 1.85 $4.63

1506100004 06-90-36 SE NW 40.00 1.16 $2.90

1506200001 06-90-36 NW NE 31.45 1.25 $3.11

1506200002 06-90-36 NE NE 30.44 0.93 $2.33

1506200003 06-90-36 SW NE 40.00 1.40 $3.50

1506200004 06-90-36 SE NE 39.00 1.62 $4.04

WILLIAMS DAVID LIFE ESTATE 1506300013 06-90-36 E 1/4 SW 39.50 0.93 $2.31

1506300014 06-90-36 W 3/4 SW (EX HWY ROW) 115.44 3.80 $9.49

1506400013 06-90-36 W 1/4 SE 39.50 1.23 $3.06

WILLIAMS ORGANIC FARM INC 1506400002 06-90-36 NE SE 39.00 1.11 $2.78

1506400004 06-90-36 SE SE 38.00 1.07 $2.68

1506400009 06-90-36 E1/2 NW SE 20.00 0.65 $1.62

1506400011 06-90-36 E1/2 SW SE 19.50 0.64 $1.59

XAYYAVONG MONTREE; 1507100002 07-90-36 PARC 198'X220' NE NW 0.83 0.02 $0.05

CORN BELT POWER COOPERATIVE 1507100003 07-90-36 PAR 264'X165' NE NW 

ASSESSED BY STATE

1.00 0.04 $0.09

GUTZ MELVIN TRUST 1507200001 07-90-36 PT NW NE 8.84 0.39 $0.97

WILLIAMS STEVEN A 1510100007 10-90-36 LOT A IN NW NW 1.27 0.05 $0.12

HARTJE JONATHAN DOUGLAS 1510200001 10-90-36 PT. NW NE 3.73 0.04 $0.11
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SLIEFERT SHEILA E; SLIEFERT GAYLORD 

N

1510200002 10-90-36 NW NE (EX PT) 30.00 0.70 $1.75

1510200003 10-90-36 SW NE 5.00 0.04 $0.10

1510200004 10-90-36 NE NE 38.00 0.32 $0.81

1510200005 10-90-36 SE NE 34.00 0.27 $0.68

CUSTARD HARLAN A TRUST 1510400003 10-90-36 NE SE 35.00 0.33 $0.82

1510400005 10-90-36 SE SE (EX RR) & (EX PT) 8.00 0.05 $0.14

WHITE DOUGLAS; WHITE ALLISON 1510400004 10-90-36 PT SE SE (748.86' X 290.84') 4.00 0.04 $0.09

KRUSE RANDY 1511100006 11-90-36 6.97 AC IN NW NW (675' X 

450')

6.14 0.16 $0.39

1511200001 11-90-36 PT NW NE 5.30 0.42 $1.05

1511200004 11-90-36 NE NE 38.00 1.07 $2.67

KOCH FRANCIS 1511200002 11-90-36 NW NE (EX PT) 33.70 2.54 $6.35

1511200003 11-90-36 SW NE 40.00 0.86 $2.14

1511200005 11-90-36 SE NE 39.00 1.17 $2.92

LARSON FAMILY TRUST 1511300003 11-90-36 SW SW 38.00 0.41 $1.03

1511300004 11-90-36 SE SW 39.00 0.91 $2.27

IEHL SHARON A 1511400002 11-90-36 N 1/2 SW SE 20.00 0.54 $1.35

1511400005 11-90-36 N 1/2 SE SE (EX PT 134' X 212' 

IN SE COR

18.45 0.73 $1.82

1511400008 11-90-36 212'X134' IN N 1/2 SE SE 0.55 0.01 $0.01

SEFCIK KATHRYN 1511400003 11-90-36 S 1/2 SW SE 19.00 0.64 $1.59

SEFCIK KATHRYN; SEFCIK PAUL 1511400007 11-90-36 S 1/2 SE SE 18.50 0.54 $1.36

MC KENNA DAVID M; 1512100008 12-90-36 IRR PARCEL & LOT B IN SW NW 4.25 0.10 $0.24

JORGENSEN GRACE E LIFE ESTATE 1512200001 12-90-36 NW NE 36.81 2.17 $5.41

1512200002 12-90-36 NE NE (EX PTS) 32.45 1.45 $3.62

1512200005 12-90-36 SW NE 39.25 1.27 $3.17

1512200006 12-90-36 SE NE 39.00 1.16 $2.90

JOHNSON RICK 1512200003 12-90-36 PT NE NE (418' X 546') 4.83 0.14 $0.34

1512200004 12-90-36 PT SE CORNER NE NE (100' X 

350')

0.72 0.04 $0.10
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

WORTHAN JANICE E REV TRUST; 

GERKEN JOHN

1512300001 12-90-36 NW SW 39.00 1.41 $3.52

1512300002 12-90-36 NE SW 37.50 3.27 $8.16

1512300003 12-90-36 SW SW 38.00 1.55 $3.88

1512300004 12-90-36 SE SW 35.27 3.29 $8.21

KIER STEPHEN TRUST & KIER KOLESA 

TRUST

1512400001 12-90-36 NW SE 39.46 2.64 $6.59

1512400002 12-90-36 NE SE EX PT 33.00 0.72 $1.79

WINKEL FRANCES G; 1512400003 12-90-36 PAR 315' X 280' IN NE SE 1.00 0.01 $0.02

ROBINSON RICHARD W; ROBINSON 

VICKI JENE

1512400004 12-90-36 SW SE 36.79 1.75 $4.36

1512400006 12-90-36 SE SE (EX LOT A) 22.00 0.35 $0.88

MILLER VERNA MAE 1512400007 12-90-36 LOT A IN SE SE 6.69 0.09 $0.23

DOYEN BARBARA 1513100001 13-90-36 NW NW N OF RR (EX PT) 34.83 0.14 $0.35

1513100004 13-90-36 SW NW N OF RR 1.36 0.01 $0.01

1513100010 13-90-36 PT NE NW N OF RR 13.11 0.01 $0.02

1513100011 13-90-36 PT SE NW N OF RR 1.89 0.01 $0.01

1514200001 14-90-36 NW NE EX RR 22.00 0.20 $0.49

1514200002 14-90-36 NE NE (EX RR & EX PT) 26.00 0.08 $0.19

FLETCHER FAMILY LIVING TRUST 1513100002 13-90-36 IRREG PARCEL IN NW NW N OF 

RR

2.47 0.01 $0.02

BUENA VISTA COUNTY 1513100012 13-90-36 NE NW N OF RR (EX PT) 24.00 0.48 $1.20

1513100013 13-90-36 SE NW N OF RR (EX PT) 7.00 0.17 $0.42

BUENA VISTA COUNTY (COUNTY 

CONSERVATION PARK)

1513200001 13-90-36 NE NE, NW NE SW NE N OF RR 

SE NE N OF RR(PT.TAX)

104.00 0.71 $1.77

MERNIN MARY E LIFE ESTATE; MERNIN 

MARCIA E ETAL

1514100004 14-90-36 NE NW EX RR 13.00 0.33 $0.83

1514100007 14-90-36 PT NW NW EX RR 3.00 0.04 $0.10

IVERSEN ROBERT J 1514200003 14-90-36 PT NE NE (473.16' X 368.25') 3.39 0.01 $0.01
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
T90N R35W, NEWELL TOWNSHIP

BONDE BEVERLY JOAN LIFE ESTATE 1606100001 06-90-35 NW NW 29.42 4.15 $10.36

1606100002 06-90-35 NE NW 27.00 1.88 $4.69

1606100003 06-90-35 SW NW 39.88 7.96 $19.89

1606100004 06-90-35 SE NW 39.00 5.56 $13.90

HOBERMAN RICHARD L 1606200003 06-90-35 SW NE 30.00 1.72 $4.30

1606200004 06-90-35 SE NE 6.00 0.49 $1.22

MYERS JEFF E; 1606300001 06-90-35 PT NW SW (N 90' OF W 92') 0.19 0.01 $0.03

KIER STEPHEN TRUST 1606300002 06-90-35 NW SW (EX N 90' OF W 92') 39.98 8.25 $20.60

1606300007 06-90-35 SW SW (EX LOT B) 28.99 4.45 $11.10

1607100006 07-90-35 IRREG. PARCEL IN W 1/2 NW 

(APX 175.3' X 438.7' & 256.1' X 

395.1')

3.95 0.22 $0.54

1607100010 07-90-35 LOT C IN W1/2 NW 0.78 0.05 $0.12

1607200006 07-90-35 NW NE (EX LOT A) 4.00 0.40 $1.00

1607300006 07-90-35 NW SW (EX LOT D) 7.40 0.14 $0.36
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

PEDERSEN KAY LIFE ESTATE; PEDERSEN 

RANDY PEDERSEN MICHELLE

1606300003 06-90-35 NE SW 40.00 11.23 $28.04

1606300006 06-90-35 SE SW 39.00 8.09 $20.20

1606400001 06-90-35 NW SE 40.00 6.34 $15.82

1606400002 06-90-35 NE SE 38.49 4.93 $12.32

1606400003 06-90-35 SW SE (EX PT) 35.90 5.88 $14.68

1606400004 06-90-35 PT SW SE & PT SE SE 4.22 0.62 $1.54

1606400005 06-90-35 SE SE (EX PT) 36.37 6.63 $16.56

PETERS RYAN NICHOLAS 1606300008 06-90-35 LOT B IN SW SW 10.46 1.60 $4.00

PEDERSEN KAY A; PEDERSEN KAY A LIFE 

ESTATE PEDERSEN RANDY PEDERSEN 

MICHELLE

1607200003 07-90-35 NE NE 19.00 1.45 $3.61

THUESEN ELENORA M TRUST; PEDERSEN 

GLEN ROHLFSEN MIRIAM E CO-

TRUSTEES

1607100004 07-90-35 NE NW 20.00 1.72 $4.29

1607100005 07-90-35 SE NW 4.00 0.17 $0.42

MAHLER BRAD; MAHLER MANDY 1607100007 07-90-35 PARCEL IN W 1/2 NW (APX 

444.6' X 222.2')

2.07 0.06 $0.15

ROHLFSEN BRETT J; ROHLFSEN SARA J 1607100008 07-90-35 NW NW (EX PT & EX LOT C) 35.73 2.24 $5.60

1607100009 07-90-35 SW NW (EX PT & EX LOT C) 39.24 2.32 $5.80

1607300007 07-90-35 LOT D IN OF NW SW 0.60 0.01 $0.03

NEGRETE-BARAJAS MIGUEL; SANCHEZ-

LOPEZ JOSEFINA

1607200007 07-90-35 LOT A IN NW NE 2.00 0.20 $0.50
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
REMBRANDT CORPORATE CITY LIMITS

MC KIBBEN GUY RANDALL; MC KIBBEN 

CATHY

0236301001 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. NW SW W 

OF R.R. EX PT

13.60 3.79 $9.46

0236351001 36-93-37 SW SW W OF RR 10.00 3.42 $8.55

MC KIBBEN RANDY; 0236301007 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. ABAN RR 

ROW PAR 60' X 320'(EX S 

162.63') W OF BLK 1 

OUTCALTS ADD

0.22 0.20 $0.49

OBMAN KENNETH; 0236301004 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PT NW SW 3.40 0.64 $1.60

HATLEN FARMS INC 0236301008 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. ABAN RR 

ROW S 162.63' OF PAR 60' X 

320' W OF BLK 1 OUTCALTS 

ADD

0.22 0.20 $0.49

FARRIS CHARLES E 0236301010 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PAR APX 

80' X 96' IN ABAN RR ROW W 

OF BLK3 OUTCALTS ADD., BLK 

1

0.18 0.06 $0.16

0236302025 03-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOT 4 & STRIP 66' W & 

ADJ

0.41 0.27 $0.66

MORTON DAMIAN 0236301012 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PAR APX 

80' X 96' IN ABAN RR ROW W 

OF BLK3 OUTCALTS ADD., BLK 

1

0.18 0.07 $0.18

0236302003 05-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOT 6 & A STRIP 66' 

WIDE W OF & ADJ LOTS 5 & 6

0.44 0.29 $0.72

HARALDSON JAMES 0236301014 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PAR APX 

80' X 96' IN ABAN RR ROW W 

OF BLK3 OUTCALTS ADD., BLK 

1

0.18 0.07 $0.18

HARALDSON JAMES C 0236302004 07-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOT 8 & A STRIP 66' 

WIDE W OF & ADJ TO LOTS 7 & 

8

0.46 0.30 $0.76

0236327012 04-02 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 5 0.29 0.12 $0.29
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LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
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(%)
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SMITH CHRISTOPHER E; 0236301015 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PAR APX 

80' X 96' IN ABAN RR ROW W 

OF BLK3 OUTCALTS ADD., BLK 

1

0.18 0.02 $0.06

0236302024 01-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOT 2 & STRIP 66' W & 

ADJ

0.39 0.18 $0.46

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (STREET) 0236301016 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. 2.32 A IN 

ABAN RR ROW W OF BLK 3 & 

OUTCALTS ADD. BLK.1 (EX 4 

PTS)

1.61 0.50 $1.25

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (WATER PLANT & 

TOWER)

0236302028 20-03 REMBRANDT CORP. (EX S 12') 

& LOT 21 EXEMPT

0.18 0.05 $0.13

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (PARK) 0236327017 06-02 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 7- 0.36 0.14 $0.34

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (OLD FIRE 

STATION)

0236376003 09-05 REMBRANDT CORP. EXEMPT 0.07 0.02 $0.04

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (LIBRARY & CITY 

HALL)

0236376004 08-05 REMBRANDT CORP. EXEMPT 0.07 0.02 $0.05

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (VACANT LOT FOR 

SNOW STORAGE)

0236376006 06-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.07 0.02 $0.06

REMBRANDT CITY OF; 0236376018 20-05 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT & 21 0.29 0.14 $0.34

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (VACANT) 0236378004 13-07 REMBRANDT CORP. EXEMPT 0.15 0.10 $0.25

0236378005 14-07 REMBRANDT CORP. N 30' 0.09 0.07 $0.18

0236378007 16-07 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 17 0.30 0.23 $0.57

REMBRANDT CITY OF; (BALL FIELD) 0236378008 18-07 REMBRANDT CORP. LOTS 18-22 0.75 0.35 $0.87

0236379007 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PT SE SW 

CONT 2.71 AC EXEMPT

2.71 0.89 $2.23
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CLASS 

(%)
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($)

SMALL GARY C 0236303001 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP SMALL'S 

ADDITION

2.74 0.76 $1.91

0236303002 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP SMALL'S 

ADDITION

0.87 0.18 $0.45

0236301019 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. ABAN RR 

ROW W OF BLK. 3 & OUTCALTS 

ADD. BLK 1 (EX PAR 60'X320') 

& (EX 2.32 A) (237,402 SQ.FT) 

& (EX 2.31 A) & (EX LOT 1 IN 

SMALL'S ADD)

0.53 0.21 $0.54

VAUDT KEVIN J 0236303004 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP SMALL'S 

ADDITION

3.97 1.11 $2.76

SIEBRECHT MICHAEL G 0236301018 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. 2.31 

ACRES OF ABAN RR ROW W OF 

BLK. 3 & OUTCALTS ADD. BLK 

1

2.31 0.54 $1.35

BOUGHEY NORMAN D 0236302008 11-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. LOTS 11 & 12 & ADJ 

STRIP 66' WIDE ON W

0.54 0.26 $0.65

BRECHER BONNIE L 0236302009 23-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. STRIP 66' WIDE W & ADJ 

TO LOTS 23 & 24

0.13 0.06 $0.15

0236302010 13-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOTS 14 & 23 & 24

0.35 0.15 $0.38

WOLF-VRING MATTHEW L; 0236302011 15-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOTS 16,21 & 22 & A 

STRIP 66' ADJ 21 & 22

0.52 0.23 $0.57

BAILEY DANIEL J 0236302012 17-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. LOTS 17-20 & A STRIP 

66'WIDE W OF & ADJ LOTS 19 

& 20

0.55 0.19 $0.48

SIEBRECHT CHERI A; 0236302015 01-03 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 2 0.29 0.05 $0.12

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 174 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

MOSBO ERIK; 0236302017 05-03 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.14 0.02 $0.05

MOSBO ERIK; MOSBO MARIELLEN 0236302031 04-03 REMBRANDT CORP. S 1/2 0.07 0.01 $0.03

HARALDSON RONALD GLENN 0236302020 09-03 REMBRANDT CORP. & E 2' LOT 0.08 0.01 $0.03

0236327016 11-02 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 12 0.14 0.05 $0.12

0236379002 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PAR 288' X 

100' & ETC S 1/2 SW AS 

DEEDED

1.03 0.44 $1.10

HARALDSON RONALD G 0236327019 13-02 REMBRANDT CORP. E 16' 0.05 0.01 $0.03

0236351013 09-02 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.75 0.33 $0.83

0236352024 18-04 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.17 0.07 $0.18

0236352025 01-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.10 0.04 $0.10

0236377005 13-06 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 14 & 0.31 0.16 $0.39

0236377006 15-06 REMBRANDT CORP. EX N 8' & 0.41 0.25 $0.62

BENNETT JA MAE 0236302021 07-03 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 8 0.14 0.02 $0.05

REMBRANDT CITY OF 0236302033 06-03 REMBRANDT CORP. SOUTH 50' 0.03 0.01 $0.01

GIBBONS JEFFREY 0236302034 06-03 REMBRANDT CORP. (EX THE 0.04 0.01 $0.02

REMBRANDT FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC; 

(FIRESTATION)

0236302026 13-03 REMBRANDT CORP. ALL LOTS 

13-16 EXEMPT

0.31 0.05 $0.12

HARALDSON JERRI J 0236302027 11-03 REMBRANDT CORP. W 22' LOT 

10 & ALL LOTS 11 & 12

0.21 0.03 $0.08

BUENA VISTA COUNTY (COUNTY SHED) 0236302029 17-03 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 18 

& 19 & S 12' LOT 20 EXEMPT

0.38 0.08 $0.19

BENNETT DICK J 0236302030 03-03 REMBRANDT CORP. & N 1/2 0.22 0.03 $0.08

0236376007 05-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.07 0.03 $0.06

BENNETT DICK JAMES 0236328017 16-01 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 17 0.14 0.06 $0.14

DUBOIS JON A 0236302032 09-01 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOT 10 & STRIP 66' 

WIDE ADJ

0.63 0.38 $0.94

PETERS ELMER L; PETERS BERNICE I 0236326001 01-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.31 0.23 $0.56
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HEFLIN JON 0236326002 03-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.31 0.23 $0.57

HEFLIN JON M 0236326003 05-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.31 0.20 $0.50

LONG GARRETT A 0236326004 07-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.31 0.15 $0.39

RASSLER KENNETH A; RASSLER 

REBECCA E

0236326005 09-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD & LOT 10 & LOT 11 EX S 

24'

0.39 0.19 $0.46

0236326012 26-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.14 0.05 $0.13

0236326013 25-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.16 0.03 $0.08

0236327010 19-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.22 0.09 $0.21

RASSLER KENNETH; RASSLER BECKY 0236352005 03-04 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.07 0.01 $0.03

RASSLER KENNETH A; RASSLER 

REBECCA

0236352006 01-04 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 2 0.14 0.02 $0.06

COMBES KRISTI R 0236326006 12-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.25 0.11 $0.27

LAMMERS ROLAND E 0236326007 34-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.43 0.31 $0.78

WHITAKER DONALD C; WHITAKER ARDIS 

A

0236326008 33-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD.

0.14 0.08 $0.20

0236326010 29-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.29 0.14 $0.35

WHITAKER DONALD C; WHITAKER ARDIS 0236326009 31-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & LOT 32

0.29 0.14 $0.35

BROWN DARIN E 0236326011 27-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.29 0.14 $0.35

SIS EDWARD D; 0236327001 14-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.16 0.03 $0.08

BRIGGS-BELLOSO TARA 0236327002 15-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.31 0.05 $0.13

IEHL KEVIN G 0236327003 17-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.31 0.05 $0.13

ZAVALA SALVADOR LEDESMA; 0236327004 21-02 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 22 0.31 0.08 $0.20

KELLY MICHAEL J 0236327005 19-02 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 20 0.31 0.10 $0.25

0236328021 20-01 REMBRANDT CORP. S 1/2 & N 0.14 0.08 $0.20

GIBBON'S SALES LLC 0236327006 18-02 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15
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LESTER DARRELL WAYNE; LESTER DIXIE 

LYNN

0236327007 23-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD.

0.14 0.03 $0.06

LESTER DARRELL W; LESTER DIXIE L 0236328010 18-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.07 0.03 $0.08

0236328011 22-01 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.14 0.06 $0.15

FLORES-RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO 0236327008 22-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.14 0.03 $0.09

MOSBO VALERIE; 0236327009 21-02 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.22 0.07 $0.17

LITTLE SIOUX VALLEY NORWEGIAN 

LUTHERAN EVANGELICAL CHURCH 

CONGREGATION

0236327011 01-02 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 2 & 

3 EXEMPT

0.43 0.17 $0.43

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF REMBRANDT 

IOWA

0236327018 13-02 REMBRANDT CORP. (EX E 16') 

& ALL LOT 14

0.10 0.02 $0.04

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF REMBRANDT 0236327020 15-02 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 16 

& 17

0.22 0.05 $0.12

DAILEY NATASHA L 0236328001 01-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.29 0.16 $0.41

NESS HAROLD B; 0236328002 03-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.57 0.27 $0.69

DECKER DANA J 0236328003 07-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.29 0.14 $0.34

SMITH BRENT J; 0236328004 09-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.23 0.08 $0.20

LEE ROBERT T; 0236328005 10-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.14 0.03 $0.08

TOTTEN VELMA L; 0236328006 12-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.24 0.09 $0.22

PETERS RONALD LEE; PETERS COELET 

KAE

0236328007 14-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 

ADD. & S 38' LOT 13

0.26 0.11 $0.27

BRECHER DANIEL S 0236328008 15-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.29 0.12 $0.30

ANTUNA FEDERICO A 0236328009 17-03 REMBRANDT CORP. OUTCALTS 0.22 0.09 $0.23

COMBES DONNA F 0236328014 18-01 REMBRANDT CORP. & S 1/2 0.22 0.12 $0.30

PETERSON SYDNEY G; PETERSON 

JUDITH E

0236328015 01-01 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 2,3 

& N 1/2 LOT 4

0.55 0.32 $0.80
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KACMARYNSKI LAWRENCE 0236328016 05-01 REMBRANDT CORP. & S 24' LOT 0.24 0.15 $0.37

RASSLER SALLY J; 0236328018 12-01 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 13- 0.29 0.12 $0.31

RADKE CHRISTINE R; 0236328019 06-01 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 7- 0.43 0.19 $0.49

ZARAGOZA-MORALES ROGELIO; 0236328020 21-01 REMBRANDT CORP. & N 1/2 0.22 0.10 $0.24

MICKELSON ROGER REV TRUST; 

MICKELSON RUTH REV TRUST

0236329001 00-00 REMBRANDT CORP. NE SW E 

OF OUTCALTS ADD. N LINE 

FROM NE COR OF ORIG. TOWN

10.95 3.21 $8.02

LOCKWOOD DOUG; LOCKWOOD DARYLA 0236329002 19-08 REMBRANDT CORP. S 12' LOT 

19 & PARCEL 72' X 136' S OF 

LOT 19

0.26 0.12 $0.30

0236329008 19-08 REMBRANDT CORP. N 36' & ALL 0.26 0.12 $0.29

PETERS ROGER L; PETERS BARBARA J 0236329003 18-08 REMBRANDT CORP. & PARCEL 

24' X 136' N OF LOT 18

0.23 0.10 $0.26

0236329005 14-08 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 15, 0.29 0.13 $0.31

0236329009 01-08 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 0.75 0.29 $0.73

GRODAHL BONNIE LIFE ESTATE 0236329006 10-08 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 0.29 0.13 $0.31

LOHSE RICHARD L; LOHSE PATRICIA L 0236329007 06-08 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 7,8 

& 9

0.29 0.13 $0.31

MITCHELL ROLAND; 0236351004 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. ABAN RR 

ROW SW SW (APPROX 100' X 

595')

1.35 0.64 $1.59

MITCHELL ROLAND I; MITCHELL 

KATHLEEN A

0236351016 01-02 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 

ADD. & LOTS 2-6

0.40 0.25 $0.62

VAUDT KEVIN J; 0236351010 00-00 REMBRANDT CORP. ABAN RR 1.02 0.57 $1.43

0236351017 12-02 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.12 0.05 $0.13

0236352041 13-04 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 14- 0.91 0.40 $1.01

0236352042 04-04 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 5- 0.49 0.11 $0.27

WITT ED 0236351014 07-02 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.50 0.31 $0.76

DAU KOREY 0236352010 36-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.28 0.13 $0.33
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MORROW ERIK W; MORROW AMI E 0236352011 34-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.28 0.14 $0.34

0236352026 02-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 

ADD. & S 20' LOT 1 & N 36' 

LOT 3

0.36 0.16 $0.41

HICKMAN DOUGLAS P 0236352012 31-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.55 0.27 $0.68

HICKMAN DAMON L 0236352013 30-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.18 0.09 $0.23

0236376010 13-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.16 0.07 $0.19

GAF PROPERTIES LLC 0236352014 28-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 

ADD. N 1/2 LOT 28 & LOT 29

0.28 0.14 $0.34

HEFLIN GARY M 0236352017 23-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.55 0.29 $0.73

RIPKE MELVIN R LIFE ESTATE 0236352018 22-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.18 0.09 $0.24

0236352019 21-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.09 0.05 $0.12

0236352020 19-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.43 0.23 $0.56

UTTERBACK PAUL J; UTTERBACK 

ANDREA

0236352021 22-04 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.17 0.07 $0.18

REBHUHN MARK; REBHUHN TERRI 0236352022 21-04 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.17 0.07 $0.18

BERVEN REBECCA A 0236352023 19-04 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 20 0.33 0.15 $0.37

PETERS LARRY L; PETERS JOLEEN A 0236352029 06-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.25 0.12 $0.30

SCADDEN ARVID W; SCADDEN SHIRLEY 

L

0236352030 07-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 

ADD. & N 24' LOT 8

0.25 0.12 $0.30

BOLTE PAMELA G 0236352031 09-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.25 0.12 $0.30

ASHLEY LORI 0236352032 10-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.33 0.16 $0.40

CHRISTIANSON HAL B 0236352033 12-01 REMBRANDT. CORP. PINGELS 0.17 0.08 $0.20

CHRISTIANSON HAL 0236352034 13-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.17 0.08 $0.20

HARRINGTON JUSTIN 0236352036 17-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.31 0.17 $0.41
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HARRINGTON JUSTIN R 0236352037 26-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 

ADD. & LOT 27 & S 1/2 LOT 28

0.46 0.25 $0.62

0236352040 15-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 

ADD. (EX N 13') & ALL LOT 16

0.29 0.14 $0.36

DONNELL DION P 0236352038 03-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 

ADD. S 12' & ALL LOT 4 & N 

1/2 LOT 5

0.29 0.14 $0.35

HOLLESEN BENNIE L 0236352039 14-01 REMBRANDT CORP. PINGELS 0.21 0.10 $0.25

MAIN STREET DINER INC; 0236376001 11-05 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 12 0.13 0.03 $0.09

0236376002 10-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.07 0.02 $0.04

BENNETT JOYCE E 0236376005 07-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.07 0.02 $0.05

CASTANEDA JOSE M 0236376008 01-05 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 2,3 0.29 0.14 $0.34

CSL IOWA SYSTEM LLC 0236376009 12-05 REMBRANDT CORP. S 25' 0.01 0.01 $0.02

HARRINGTON ROBERT L 0236376011 14-05 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 15 0.31 0.15 $0.37

JUAREZ-CAMACHO PACOMIO 0236376012 16-05 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOT 17 0.31 0.15 $0.37

STALLINGS JANICE L; 0236376013 22-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.14 0.07 $0.17

HICKMAN KIM E 0236376016 18-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.14 0.07 $0.17
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HICKMAN KIMBERLY E 0236376019 19-05 REMBRANDT CORP. 0.14 0.07 $0.17

BRECHER TERRIN 0236377001 10-06 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 11 0.22 0.11 $0.27

K WEBB INC 0236377002 07-06 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 8 & 0.22 0.11 $0.27

LAMMERS TERESA L 0236377003 04-06 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 5 & 0.22 0.11 $0.27

KING RICHARD LYNN 0236377004 01-06 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 2 & 0.22 0.11 $0.27

REMBRANDT HOUSING PROJECT 0236377007 18-06 REMBRANDT CORP. LOTS 18, 0.78 0.48 $1.21

HARALDSON VAUGHAN 0236378003 01-07 REMBRANDT CORP. LOTS 1-6 0.43 0.21 $0.54

0236378009 07-07 REMBRANDT CORP. & LOTS 8 - 0.43 0.21 $0.53

REMBRANDT TOWN OF; (CONCESSIONS) 0236378006 15-07 REMBRANDT CORP. & S 18' LOT 

14 EXEMPT

0.21 0.16 $0.39

ENGEBRETSON DOYLE LIFE ESTATE 0236379001 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PAR 142' X 

96' IN S 1/2 SW AS DEEDED & 

PAR 130' X 96' IN S 1/2 SW AS 

DEEDED

0.60 0.28 $0.71

BROWN RONALD L 0236379006 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. IRR PAR S 2.41 1.07 $2.68

TAYLOR GLEN A REVOCABLE TRUST 0236379008 36-93-37 REMBRANDT CORP. PT PARCEL 

E IN E 1/2 SW 1/4

35.17 15.34 $38.31

0236400006 36-93-37 PT PARCEL E IN SE 1/4 136.70 41.56 $103.78
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MARATHON CORPORATE CITY LIMITS

CROSGROVE RAY L LIFE EST 0421101001 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 15.94 2.49 $6.21

0421101003 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

NW LOT 2 EX PART IN SE COR

15.84 2.49 $6.22

0421101004 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 2.00 0.20 $0.49

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSN 0421101002 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. IRREG PAR 

IN NW & NE 368' X 1631'EX 

STREET & A PAR 100' X 2050' 

IN N 1/2 NW FORMER RR ROW

17.55 4.99 $12.46

0421151011 06-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.55 0.08 $0.21

0421201005 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 0.57 0.08 $0.20

0421202002 08-02 MARATHON CORP. 0.08 0.01 $0.04

0421203003 13-01 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 14 0.15 0.01 $0.03

0421203006 07-01 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 8 & 0.24 0.02 $0.05

0421277002 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 6 S 479' OF W 134'

1.47 0.22 $0.56

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ELEVATOR 0421201004 01-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 8 LOTS 1 & 2 (EX PT)

14.33 2.14 $5.33

FARMERS COOP ASSOCIATION 0421201006 00-00 MARATHON CORP. ABANDONED 1.84 0.24 $0.60

FARMERS COOP OIL CO 0421202003 12-02 MARATHON CORP. N 24' & 0.30 0.06 $0.16

0421203005 01-01 MARATHON CORP. W 75' LOTS 

1-3 & W 75' OUTLOT F

0.27 0.04 $0.09

0421203008 15-01 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 16- 0.57 0.07 $0.17

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ASSOC OF 

MARATHON

0421203007 04-01 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 5 & 

6 & E 75' LOTS 1 & 2 & E 1/2 

OUTLOT F & E 1/2 LOT3

0.49 0.05 $0.12

0421403002 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE IRREG. PAR. APPROX. 235' 

X 474.6'

1.87 0.12 $0.31

0421203009 00-00 MARATHON CORP. PT VAC 

NEPTUNE ST BETWEEN BLK 1 & 

O/L 9

0.42 0.02 $0.05

FARMERS COOPERATIVE OIL CO 0421277001 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 6 PAR IN NW COR

0.77 0.13 $0.32
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WIRKUS TERRY; WIRKUS SHIRLEY 0421101005 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

NW LOT 2 PARC IN SE COR LOT 

2

0.67 0.10 $0.25

SIMPSON SCOTT; 0421101006 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

NW PAR 12' X 148'6 IN. SE 

COR LOT 2

0.04 0.01 $0.02

0421151007 02-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.60 0.09 $0.22

0421151008 01-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.16 0.02 $0.06

0421151009 01-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.18 0.03 $0.06

0421151010 01-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.26 0.03 $0.08

WHITE RONALD; WHITE PATRICIA 0421126001 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 1.01 0.11 $0.27

0421126002 01-16 MARATHON CORP. MARATHON 

2ND ADD. & LOTS 2-5 &PT 

370.2' X50' BETWN BLKS 

16&17

1.80 0.42 $1.05

0421126003 03-17 MARATHON CORP. MARA. 2ND 

ADD. N 53.2' & LOTS 1 & 2

1.64 0.37 $0.92

WHITE RONALD G; 0421134001 23-02 MARATHON CORP. 0.24 0.09 $0.22

WHITE RONALD; 0421134002 22-02 MARATHON CORP. 0.17 0.06 $0.16

BUENA VISTA COUNTY (COUNTY SHED) 0421126004 04-17 MARATHON CORP. MARATHON 

2ND ADD. LOT 5 & S 16.8' LOT 

E EXEMPT

1.19 0.36 $0.89

MARATHON CITY OF (VACANT LOT) 0421127001 02-15 MARATHON CORP. MARA. 2ND 

ADD. & LOTS 3-8 EXEMPT 

(ATHLETIC FIELD)

2.32 0.66 $1.64

0421251001 01-04 MARATHON CORP. W 70' 0.04 0.01 $0.02

0421251004 03-04 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 4 0.15 0.02 $0.05

0421251005 05-04 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 6 0.15 0.02 $0.05

0421251006 07-04 MARATHON CORP. EXEMPT 0.08 0.01 $0.02

0421255001 12-08 MARATHON CORP. EXEMPT 0.16 0.01 $0.02

0421256007 02-07 MARATHON CORP. E 75' LOTS 0.26 0.04 $0.09

MARATHON CITY OF (BALL FIELD) 0421128001 00-18 MARATHON CORP. MARA. 2ND 2.54 0.73 $1.83

MARATHON CITY OF (CITY HALL) 0421132001 00-04 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD EXEMPT

2.07 0.42 $1.04
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MARATHON CITY OF (TENNIS COURTS) 0421133001 11-03 MARATHON CORP. LOTS 11-16 

EX S 10' LOT 11 EXEMPT

1.02 0.34 $0.84

MARATHON CITY OF (WATER TOWER & 

TREATMENT SHED)

0421179005 16-04 MARATHON CORP. S 72' LOTS 

16 & 17 & S 72' OF E 5' LOT 18 

& S 60' LOTS 20 & 21 EXEMPT

0.07 0.01 $0.03

MARATHON CITY OF (ALLEY) 0421183017 10-00 MARATHON CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.02

0421183019 00-03 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 2 E 16' EXEMPT

0.04 0.01 $0.02

SHIDELER RANDALL KENTON; 0421127002 01-15 MARATHON CORP. MARA. 2ND 1.33 0.29 $0.72

0421127003 03-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 1 & LOTS 6 & 7

1.19 0.26 $0.65

0421127004 04-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 0.50 0.14 $0.35

HALL MELVIN M 0421128004 05-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 2.83 0.80 $2.00

BJORKLUND NATHAN R 0421129002 01-02 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.49 0.10 $0.26

RINK RAYMOND R; RINK DEBORAH S 0421129003 01-02 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.05 $0.12

WHITE MICHAEL J 0421129004 01-02 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.16 0.02 $0.06

0421129005 02-02 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. & ADJ SCOTT ST & ADJ 

ALLEY

1.70 0.31 $0.78

0421134006 15-02 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 16 & 0.21 0.05 $0.12

0421252005 14-05 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 15 0.15 0.01 $0.02

0421252010 08-05 MARATHON CORP. W 40' LOT 8 0.31 0.02 $0.04

ANDERSON BRADLEY J 0421130001 09-01 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.39 0.07 $0.16

0421130002 08-01 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.16 0.02 $0.05

MORRILL LARRY J; 0421130003 06-01 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W 50' LOTS 6&7 EXEMPT

0.12 0.02 $0.04

ROBINSON BOB; 0421130004 07-01 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.21 0.03 $0.08
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ROBINSON KENNETH A (BOB); 0421152007 02-02 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.59 0.09 $0.22

ROBINSON KENNETH A; 0421152009 02-02 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.61 0.13 $0.32

0421152010 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D SW 

NW LOT 4 (EX N 150') & E 132' 

OF N 24' LOT 6

0.62 0.09 $0.23

0421203004 10-01 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 11 & 0.22 0.01 $0.03

ROBINSON KENNETH AVERY; 0421176004 02-07 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.24 0.09 $0.21

0421404006 01-02 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 0.24 0.01 $0.03

MARATHON CITY OF 0421130005 01-01 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.48 0.11 $0.28

0421178006 02-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.09 $0.22

0421178009 02-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.08 $0.21

HERNANDEZ-GONZALEZ RAFAEL A 0421130006 04-01 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.16 0.02 $0.06

0421130007 05-01 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.16 0.03 $0.06

KLATT DUSTIN L 0421131001 01-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.05 $0.12

0421131003 01-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W 80' OF S 70' OF E 200'

0.13 0.02 $0.04

0421152005 04-02 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 1.00 0.35 $0.86

KLATT DUSTIN 0421134004 17-02 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 18 & 0.22 0.09 $0.22

SKADELAND STACY M 0421131002 01-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.05 $0.12

ANDERSON RONNIE D 0421131004 01-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.19 0.03 $0.07

SKOU CONSTANCE L; 0421131005 02-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.24 0.04 $0.09

INGRAM BARY 0421131006 02-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.40 0.06 $0.15

STOWE SARAH ANN; 0421131007 02-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.10 0.01 $0.04

TRIMBLE DIANE M; 0421131008 02-03 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.22 0.03 $0.08

ROLON-TAPIA JOSE ROBERTO; 0421133002 09-03 MARATHON CORP. LOTS 9, 10, 0.35 0.12 $0.31

COYLE CHARLES L 0421133003 01-03 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 2 0.33 0.12 $0.30
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DEAN GERALD L 0421133004 03-03 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.05 $0.12

0421133005 04-03 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 5 0.32 0.12 $0.29

0421133009 06-03 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

COYLE AMBER 0421133007 08-03 MARATHON CORP. W 1/2 0.08 0.03 $0.07

HOFFERT RYAN RAY 0421133008 08-03 MARATHON CORP. E 1/2 0.08 0.03 $0.07

GROW MELODY 0421133010 07-03 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

MALDONADO FRANCISCO J; 0421134003 20-02 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 21 0.34 0.13 $0.31

CSL IOWA SYSTEM LLC 0421134005 14-02 MARATHON CORP. N 30' 0.02 0.01 $0.02

ROBINSON TERRY; 0421151004 05-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.60 0.09 $0.22

0421151005 04-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.50 0.08 $0.19

ROBINSON TERRY W; 0421251008 09-04 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 10 & 0.22 0.03 $0.08

LOPEZ SERGIO; LOPEZ MARIA L 0421151006 03-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 1.50 0.37 $0.93

MALESHAFSKE THOMAS E JR; 0421151012 05-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.70 0.11 $0.26

RYDSTROM TONY; RYDSTROM TINA 0421151013 06-01 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.16 0.02 $0.05

0421179003 14-04 MARATHON CORP. S 100' LOTS 0.23 0.03 $0.08

POLAND TOWNSHIP CEMETERY; 0421152001 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D SW 

NW PAR 365'X330' EXEMPT

2.81 0.50 $1.26

POLAND TOWNSHIP; (POLAND 

TOWNSHIP CEMETERY)

0421152002 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D SW 

NW LOTS 1 & 2 EXEMPT

1.02 0.13 $0.31

0421152003 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D SW 

NW LOT 3 EXEMPT

1.02 0.13 $0.33

0421152004 05-02 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 0.98 0.20 $0.50

0421152011 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D SW 

NW LOT 2 OF LOT 6 EXEMPT 

(CEMETERY)

1.38 0.30 $0.76

PAQUIN ROBERTA; HINDERS TERRY L 

MORRISSEY SHERYL S SMITH PAMELA R

0421152006 03-02 MARATHON CORP. HAWKS 

ADD. N 196'

0.59 0.15 $0.36

ROBINSON LAWRENCE W; 0421152008 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D SW 0.46 0.14 $0.36
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ROBINSON LARRY; 0421181005 02-09 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.22 0.08 $0.20

ROBINSON LARRY W; 0421182003 01-13 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. E 75' OF W 200' OF N 56'

0.10 0.04 $0.09

NAPIER ROBERT A; 0421152015 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. LOT 5 & E 

209' OF N 51.29' LOT 1 OF LOT 

6 AUD S/D SW NW (EX E 132' 

OF N 24')

1.17 0.18 $0.45

PETERSON RONALD G; 0421152016 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D SW 

NE LOT 1 OF LOT 6 (EX E 

209'OFN 51.29')

19.00 3.74 $9.34

PETERSON DARYL L; 0421152017 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. N 1/2 NW 20.00 3.13 $7.82

CDRW LLC 0421176001 01-07 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.11 $0.29

CDRW RENTALS LLC 0421402001 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE LOT 11 & N 39' OF E 172'6 

IN. OF LOT 12

2.18 0.31 $0.77

UNGER BENNY B; 0421176002 01-07 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.24 0.08 $0.20

PLAGMAN RODNEY; PLAGMAN IRENE 0421176003 01-07 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.40 0.06 $0.16

THOMPSON ROBERT; 0421176005 02-07 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.24 0.04 $0.11

MEYER SHANE W 0421176008 02-07 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.48 0.07 $0.18

GROW ARNOLD 0421177001 01-06 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.05 $0.12

0421202001 01-02 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 2-7 0.59 0.17 $0.42

0421256003 10-07 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.04

SYROVATKA LORI NICLA DR; SYROVATKA 

LAWRENCE J

0421177002 01-06 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD E 50' OF W 150'

0.16 0.02 $0.05

LOPEZ ALEJANDRO; 0421177003 01-06 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.16 0.02 $0.06

METHODIST CHURCH (CHURCH) 0421177004 01-06 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.05 $0.13

ROSIK NECCY M; 0421177005 02-06 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.31 0.08 $0.19
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SNOW DANA C; SNOW SANDRA L 0421177006 02-06 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.27 0.10 $0.25

0421177009 02-06 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.39 0.14 $0.36

PETRUSKA EMRICK E; 0421178001 01-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.29 0.09 $0.22

PETRUSKA EMRICK; 0421178003 01-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.26 0.10 $0.24

GUNNARSON JO ANN E 0421178002 01-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.19 0.07 $0.18

SMITH DEBORAH JO; 0421178004 01-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.22 0.08 $0.21

GUNNARSON TERRY 0421178005 02-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.16 0.05 $0.12

0421258002 01-01 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 

ADD. S 75' OF W 140' OF N 1/2 

LOTS 1 & 2

0.24 0.03 $0.08

0421258006 00-01 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.93 0.11 $0.26

0421258007 02-01 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 

ADD. N 100'OF W 140' S 1/2 

OF LOTS 1 & 2

0.32 0.04 $0.11

0421402002 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE LOT 13 & LOT 12 EX N 39' 

OF E 172'6 IN.

1.80 0.20 $0.51

GUNNARSON TERRY L 0421256013 06-07 MARATHON CORP. E 1/2 LOTS 0.16 0.02 $0.06

GUNNARSON TERRY LEE 0421258001 02-01 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.32 0.04 $0.11

RAPER DREXEL L; RAPER DELORES E 0421178010 02-05 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.16 0.04 $0.11

TAYLOR JOHN R; 0421179002 13-04 MARATHON CORP. N 50' LOTS 0.17 0.03 $0.06

UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH; 0421179004 13-04 MARATHON CORP. S 100' 0.12 0.02 $0.04

0421401009 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE N 135.6' LOT 6

0.49 0.07 $0.17

UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH; OF 

MARATHON IOWA (CHURCH)

0421401002 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE PT LOT 2 EXEMPT

0.27 0.04 $0.09

0421401004 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE N 60' LOT 3 EXEMPT

0.44 0.06 $0.15

0421401005 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE S 60' OF N 120' LOT 3 

EXEMPT

0.44 0.05 $0.12

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 188 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

RINK JUSTIN; 0421179006 16-04 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 17-

21 EX S 72' LOTS 16 & 17 & EX 

S 72' OF E 5' LOT 18 & EX S 60' 

LOTS 20 & 21

0.29 0.04 $0.11

RINK JUSTIN A 0421183005 08-00 MARATHON CORP. 0.29 0.09 $0.22

GARTON JIMMY R 0421180001 01-08 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W 100' LOT 1 & OF 

OUTLOT A

0.37 0.13 $0.33

MORRIS KENT A; MORRIS KATHRYN G 0421180002 02-08 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W 150' LOT 2 & OF 

OUTLOT B

0.71 0.17 $0.41

0421180003 00-14 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W 1/2 & W 150' OUTLOT 

C

1.03 0.24 $0.60

0421326001 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 2.50 0.76 $1.89

0421326002 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 1.00 0.33 $0.83

SPEIDEL JASON M; 0421180004 01-08 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. E 200' OF LOTS 1 & 

OUTLOT A

0.74 0.20 $0.49

0421180005 02-08 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.38 0.14 $0.35

SCHULZ JOHN DANIEL JR; SCHULZ 

KATHY RAE

0421180006 02-08 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. S 30' OF E 150' & N 33' 

OF E 150' OUTLOT B

0.22 0.08 $0.20

SCHULZ KATHY R; 0421180007 01-14 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. N85' OF E150' & E150' S 

33' OUTLOT B

0.41 0.15 $0.38

ANDERSON MERLYN JAMES 0421180008 01-14 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. E150'OF S55'&E150'OF 

N40'LOT2&E150'OUTLT C

0.40 0.15 $0.37

ANDERSON MERLYN J 0421253006 04-06 MARATHON CORP. E 75' LOTS 0.26 0.01 $0.04

0421426005 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SE S825' OF E231' LOT 2

4.08 0.51 $1.28
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POST MERRI L 0421180009 02-14 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.34 0.13 $0.32

KINNETZ ALAN D 0421181001 01-09 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.12 $0.30

FOSTER MARK 0421181002 01-09 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.12 $0.30

COURTER RYAN 0421181003 01-09 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.32 0.12 $0.30

BRAESCH PHYLLIS 0421181004 02-09 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.26 0.10 $0.25

NAGEL JOEL D; 0421181006 02-09 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.24 0.09 $0.22

SNYDER KELLY; SNYDER TERESA 0421181007 02-09 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.24 0.09 $0.22

0421183008 00-12 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. PAR 60'X60' NW COR

0.08 0.04 $0.11

BURNS NYLE E 0421182001 01-13 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.22 0.08 $0.20

0421182002 01-13 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W150' OF S84'EX W125' 

OF N20' LOT 1 & W150' OF VAC 

ALLEY ADJ & W 150' OF N 8' 

LOT 2, BLK. 13

0.30 0.11 $0.28

BROOKS MARY A 0421182004 01-13 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. LOT 1 EX PARCELS & N 8' 

LOT 2 & VAC ALLEY

0.49 0.18 $0.45

ADIRONDACK FARMLAND HOLDINGS LLC 0421182005 02-13 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. S 132'

0.91 0.23 $0.58

0421183009 00-12 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. S 300' EX PT 60' X 60' 

NW COR

0.78 0.27 $0.68

0421183014 00-11 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.86 0.29 $0.72

0421301002 21-93-35 S 1/2 NW SW (EX PARC 

75'X100')

19.06 3.25 $8.12

0421326003 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW LOT 3 EX E 212' OF N 75' & 

EX E 212' OF S 105'

2.44 0.74 $1.85

0421326017 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW LOT 9 EX PAR IN NE COR 

126' X 297' LOT 9 & EX PT APX 

16.5' X 297.29'

22.69 4.26 $10.63

0421351001 21-93-35 SW SW 36.51 6.05 $15.12

0421376001 21-93-35 SE SW 37.29 5.09 $12.71
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UNGER ISAAK; UNGER SUSIE 0421183001 00-10 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. N 150' EX E 25' OF N 142'

0.35 0.13 $0.32

JOHNSON KAREN K 0421183002 00-10 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W42' OF N142' OUTLT D 

& E 25' OF N 142'

0.22 0.08 $0.20

ORWIG GLEN D; ORWIG SHARON M 0421183003 00-11 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. E8' OF N142' OUTLOT D & 

W 59' OF N 142'

0.22 0.08 $0.20

A & MEL PROPERTIES 0421183004 00-11 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.23 0.08 $0.21

A N MEL PROPERTIES 0421254006 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 0.22 0.08 $0.21

FREDERICK JOSHUA 0421183006 00-10 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. N 86' OF S 150' OF W 

115'

0.23 0.08 $0.21

0421183010 00-10 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. E 10' OF S 150' 

(ASSESSED WITH 04-21-183-

011)

0.03 0.01 $0.03

0421183011 00-10 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. OUTLOT D EX N 142' & EX 

W 115' OF S 66' (04-21-183-

010 ASSESSED W/THIS 

PARCEL)

0.31 0.10 $0.26

0421183013 00-11 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 0.62 0.21 $0.52

FRANKSAIN ARLENE 0421183007 00-10 MARATHON CORP. FARMERS 

ADD. W 115' OF S 64' & W 115' 

OUTLOT D

0.34 0.14 $0.34

FALES STEVE 0421183015 06-00 MARATHON CORP. 0.15 0.02 $0.05

0421254001 01-00 MARATHON CORP. 

STANGLANDS ADD. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 4 LOTS 1 & 2

0.22 0.03 $0.08

FALES STEVEN LEE 0421326012 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 0.76 0.18 $0.44
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LOVIG ARTHUR M; LOVIG VIOLET M 0421183016 07-00 MARATHON CORP. 0.15 0.02 $0.05

0421256012 05-07 MARATHON CORP. W 1/2 LOTS 0.16 0.02 $0.06

0421326007 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW E212' OF S105' LOT 3

0.51 0.16 $0.41

MARATHON APTS COOPERATIVE; 0421183018 01-00 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 2&3 

EX E16' OF 3 AUD S/D OUTLOT 

2 & N107' LOT 1 OUTLOT 3

1.66 0.48 $1.20

0421253001 11-06 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 12 0.32 0.02 $0.04

0421253002 09-06 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 10 & 0.39 0.02 $0.05

OLNEY WILLIAM D; 0421183020 01-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 3 S 75' OF N 182'

0.41 0.15 $0.39

0421254007 03-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 0.22 0.08 $0.21

STONE BRUCE E 0421183021 01-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 3 EX N 182' & EX E 25' 

OF S 116'

0.64 0.24 $0.59

0421183022 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 3 & E25' OF S116' LOT 

1 AUD S/D NE SW 21-93-35 N 

4' OF E 94' LOT 3

0.37 0.15 $0.38

O DELL STEVEN 0421201001 03-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 8 & LOT 4 EXEMPT

0.55 0.07 $0.17

O DELL STEVEN ANDREW 0421201002 05-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 0.52 0.07 $0.16

O DELL STEVEN A 0421401006 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE S 59'6 IN. LOT 3

0.44 0.03 $0.07

ROUSE BROOKE; 0421201003 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 8 PARC APPROX 

150'X300' LOT 2

1.00 0.14 $0.34

GROW ARNOLD V 0421202004 13-02 MARATHON CORP. & S 1' LOT 0.08 0.01 $0.02

WELLS MARIE 0421204001 00-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 2.05 0.17 $0.44

THOMAS CHARLES L; THOMAS 

GERTRUDE A

0421226001 01-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 7 FORMER RR ROW

35.20 3.97 $9.91

YARTZ LARRY LEE ROY; YARTZ ALICIA 

SAAVEDRA

0421251002 01-04 MARATHON CORP. E 60' 0.03 0.01 $0.02
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YARTZ LARRY L R; YARTZ ALICIA S 0421326009 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 0.61 0.08 $0.21

FRANK DENNIS 0421251003 02-04 MARATHON CORP. 0.08 0.01 $0.02

HARNACK MARJORIE 0421251007 08-04 MARATHON CORP. 0.08 0.01 $0.03

ANDERSON RON D 0421251009 12-04 MARATHON CORP. 0.08 0.01 $0.03

OLNEY NORRIS G JR; 0421252003 19-05 MARATHON CORP. 0.07 0.01 $0.02

JOHNSON ELIZABETH A REV TRUST 0421252004 16-05 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 17 & 0.22 0.01 $0.03

JENKINSON ROSELL 0421252006 12-05 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 13 0.15 0.01 $0.02

JENKINSON R J 0421252007 10-05 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 11 0.15 0.01 $0.02

COX KEVIN 0421252008 04-05 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 5 & 

6

0.22 0.01 $0.03

GRIGGS BARBARA JANE LIFE EST 0421252009 01-05 MARATHON CORP. & LOTS 2 & 0.22 0.01 $0.03

BAEDKE DAVID E 0421252011 07-05 MARATHON CORP. & E 10' LOT 0.21 0.01 $0.03

BONHAM DANIEL L J 0421252012 20-05 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 21 0.14 0.02 $0.03

0421255004 09-08 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

BONHAM DANIEL L JAY 0421255003 10-08 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

HECKES LYNN G 0421253003 07-06 MARATHON CORP. & S 30' LOT 0.26 0.01 $0.04

SNOW TRACY L; 0421253004 01-06 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 2 0.32 0.02 $0.04

TRIMBLE BRANDON M; 0421253005 03-06 MARATHON CORP. & W 65' 0.38 0.02 $0.05

DESHLER GENE E 0421254002 03-00 MARATHON CORP. 

STANGLANDS ADD. & AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 4 LOT 2

0.37 0.06 $0.14

DESHLER GENE 0421255005 07-08 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 8 0.32 0.02 $0.06

BONHAM PENNY M 0421254003 03-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 0.15 0.02 $0.06
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CARRANZA GEORGE A 0421254004 04-00 MARATHON CORP. 0.22 0.06 $0.14

0421254005 04-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 4 AUD S/D OUTLOT 5 

LOT1

0.22 0.08 $0.21

JOHNSON MARILYN D 0421254008 05-00 MARATHON CORP. 0.48 0.14 $0.36

RYDSTROM TODD L; 0421255002 11-08 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

MASSENGALE DOUGLAS W; 0421255006 01-08 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 2 0.32 0.02 $0.04

INGALLS REX 0421255007 03-08 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

INGALLS DEANNA 0421255008 04-08 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

JAGER LARRY 0421255009 05-08 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.05

SIMPSON CODY W; 0421255010 06-08 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.06

LUTHERAN CHURCH (CHURCH) 0421256001 12-07 MARATHON CORP. EXEMPT 0.16 0.01 $0.02

GRACE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 

CHURCH OF MARATHON IOWA

0421256002 11-07 MARATHON CORP. EXEMPT 0.16 0.01 $0.02

0421256006 01-07 MARATHON CORP. W 65' LOTS 0.22 0.02 $0.06

GROW INEZ I 0421256004 09-07 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.06

GROW INEZ 0421256008 04-07 MARATHON CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.06

MOWRY ANNA MARIE; MOWRY JAY 0421256005 07-07 MARATHON CORP. & LOT 8 0.32 0.04 $0.11

JACKSON CHRISTOPHER G 0421257001 02-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.24 0.03 $0.08

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF REMBRANDT 0421257002 02-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 

ADD. S 50' OF N 125'

0.16 0.02 $0.06

MILLER BOBBY; 0421257003 02-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.16 0.02 $0.06

CREW WILLIAM P 0421257004 02-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.24 0.03 $0.08

FOSTER JIMMY G 0421257005 02-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.31 0.04 $0.11

MEISTER DAN; 0421257006 01-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.32 0.04 $0.11
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MEISTER DANIEL H; WHEELER ANGELA K 0421257007 01-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 

ADD. S 125' OF N 225' EX S 25'

0.32 0.04 $0.11

BOGE LORAS REVOCABLE TRUST 0421257008 01-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 

ADD. S 25' OF N 225' & N 50' 

OF S 128'

0.24 0.03 $0.08

BOGE LESLIE A 0421257009 01-02 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 0.25 0.03 $0.09

HUSEMAN DEAN G 0421258005 01-01 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 

ADD. N 1/2 LOT 1 EX S 75' OF 

W 6'

0.94 0.11 $0.27

TEACHOUT LARRY B; 0421258008 02-01 MARATHON CORP. GOLTRYS 

ADD. W 140' OF S 1/2 LOTS 1 

& 2 EX N 100'

0.25 0.03 $0.09

ERICKSON LARRY R 0421276001 01-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 

OUTLOT 6

16.34 1.30 $3.25

SVUBA FARMS INC; 0421277003 02-00 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D 20.64 2.23 $5.57

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS; CO.(A 

DELAWARE CORP)

0421301001 21-93-35 PT 75' X 100' S 1/2 NW SW 

ASSESSED BY ST.

0.20 0.04 $0.11

FOX TRACY 0421326006 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW E 212' OF N 75' LOT 3 EX 4' 

X 94'

0.36 0.13 $0.33

GRIGGS DANIEL JOHN 0421326008 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW PAR 126' X 297' NE COR 

LOT 9

0.86 0.11 $0.27

0421404008 00-00 MARATHON CORP. W 150' OF 

FORMER HOBSON ST BETWEEN 

BLKS 1 & 2 ROBERTS ADD

0.21 0.01 $0.03

GRIGGS DANIEL J 0421404001 11-02 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 0.32 0.04 $0.10

0421404002 07-02 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 0.64 0.04 $0.11

ABBAS JERRY 0421326010 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 0.73 0.11 $0.27

BJORKLUND TERRY 0421326011 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 0.51 0.09 $0.24

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 195 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

BURNS MARTY 0421326013 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 0.25 0.09 $0.23

0421326014 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 0.19 0.05 $0.13

0421326018 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW PT APX 297.29' X 16.50' S 

OF LOT 7

0.11 0.03 $0.09

SHEETS STEVEN R; SHEETS CHERYL A 0421326015 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW N 1/2 LOT 8

1.63 0.54 $1.35

STETHEM JAMES CECIL; STETHEM 

CARRISSA

0421326016 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SW S 1/2 LOT 8

1.63 0.18 $0.44

STONE LAURIE; STONE BRUCE L 0421401001 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 0.21 0.03 $0.07

MIKAN WILLIAM G; MIKAN JOYCE C 0421401003 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE PT. LOT 2 & EX PT.

0.43 0.06 $0.15

PETTIT DUSTIN R; PETTIT MISTY R 0421401007 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE LOT 4

0.66 0.04 $0.09

CONNOR LINDA I 0421401008 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 0.68 0.04 $0.09

YARTZ LARRY JR; YARTZ CASSANDRA 0421401010 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE N180' OF S360' LOT 6

0.66 0.08 $0.21

SIMPSON KAREN K; 0421401011 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE S180' OF S360' LOT 6

0.66 0.06 $0.16

MAIDEN DEAN; 0421401012 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 0.25 0.03 $0.07

SCHULZ CAROL M; 0421401013 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE S 178' LOT 7 & ALL LOT 8 & 

PT LOT 9

5.26 0.53 $1.33

MARATHON AREA HISTORICAL; SOCIETY 0421401015 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE PT LOT 10 (EX E 108' OF N 

148') EXEMPT

3.13 0.43 $1.08

0421401016 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NW 

SE E 108' OF N 148' LOT 10

0.37 0.03 $0.07

ANDERSON RAY E 0421403003 00-03 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 0.32 0.02 $0.06

0421403004 01-00 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 0.20 0.02 $0.06

0421426002 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 12.43 0.96 $2.39
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GRIGGS DAVID 0421404003 14-01 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 

ADD. & LOT 13 EX S 25' & 1/2 

OF ADJ VAC ALLEY

0.24 0.01 $0.03

LIND TURKEY ENTERPRISES; 0421404004 11-01 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 

ADD. LOT 12 & S 25' LOT 13 & 

& 1/2 OF ADJ VAC ALLEY

0.43 0.03 $0.07

0421404005 10-01 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 

ADD. & N 17.5' OF LOT 9 & 1/2 

ADJ VAC ALLEY

0.23 0.02 $0.04

0421404007 01-01 MARATHON CORP. ROBERTS 

ADD. LOTS 1-7 & E 1/2 ADJ 

VAC ALLEY & LOT 8 & S 32.5' 

LOT 9 & W 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY, 

BLK 1 & LOTS 3-6 & S 1/2 LOT 

2 & E 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY, BLK 

2 & LOTS 7-12 & LOTS 5&6 W 

OF*

7.71 0.69 $1.73

STETHEM DARWIN D; STETHEM SHIRLEY 0421426001 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SE IRR TRACT OF LAND IN LOT 

11

0.57 0.04 $0.09

MC LAUGHLIN THOMAS J; MC LAUGHLIN 

MARILEE

0421426004 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SE LOT 3

2.63 0.30 $0.76

0421426006 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SE LOT 2 EX S 825' OF E 231' & 

EX PARCELS CONTAINING 1.69 

AC & 1.77 AC

15.22 1.73 $4.32

0421426007 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SE LOT 2 PARCEL CONTAINING 

1.69 ACRES

1.51 0.17 $0.42

WIRTZ JOSEPH L; WIRTZ TINA 0421426008 21-93-35 MARATHON CORP. AUD S/D NE 

SE LOT 2 PARCEL CONTAINING 

1.77 ACRES

1.77 0.15 $0.38

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 197 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)
ALBERT CITY CORPORATE LIMITS

HERRIG SCOTT 0814101002 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGLAND 

ADD. N 360' OF W 174.3' LOT 5

1.44 0.54 $1.36

0814101005 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. NW NW W OF RR & PAR 

74.3' X 140' IN BLK 5

0.23 0.09 $0.22

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (STREET) 0814101003 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PAR 220' X 30' & VAC ST 

ADJ TO LOT 5

0.15 0.06 $0.14

0814378012 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. KRUSE 

ADD IRR PAR EAST PT 

(EXEMPT)

0.07 0.03 $0.07

ALBERT CITY TRUESDALE COMMUNITY 

SCHOOL DISTRICT (BALL 

DIAMOND/FOOTBALL/TRACK)

0814101008 00-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & BLKS 8,9,10 & N 186.6' 

BLK 11 & ADJ VAC STRS

25.47 7.00 $17.47

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (SWIMMING POOL) 0814155001 00-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

IRR PT BLK EX PTS DEEDED 

(EXEMPT)

3.13 1.20 $3.01

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (WATER PLANT) 0814155002 00-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

IRR PAR IN SW COR 200' X 

325' (EXEMPT)

1.38 0.53 $1.33

ALBERT CITY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 

DISTRICT (BALL DIAMONDS & 

CONCESSIONS)

0814301009 00-17 ALBERT CITY CORP. & ADJ VAC 

ST (EX PT 23.5' X 100') 

(EXEMPT)

3.35 1.38 $3.44

ALBERT CITY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 

DISTRICT (PLAYGROUND)

0814304013 01-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 2 & 

E 21' LOT 3 (EXEMPT)

0.39 0.15 $0.38

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (TENNIS COURTS) 0814304014 03-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. W 29' & 

LOTS 4 & 5 (EX W6' LOT 5) 

(EXEMPT)

0.40 0.15 $0.39

ALBERT CITY TRUESDALE COMMUNITY 

SCHOOL DISTRICT (SCHOOL)

0814305007 04-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 5-

12 & ALL BLK 3 & VAC STREETS 

(EXEMPT)

4.04 2.13 $5.33
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ALBERT CITY HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION 

INC (HERITAGE HOUSE MUSEUM)

0814326003 00-13 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 96' 

(EXEMPT)

0.23 0.09 $0.22

ALBERT CITY HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION 

INC

0814327001 02-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. LOT 3 

(EXEMPT)

0.33 0.13 $0.31

0814327004 05-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 6' LOT 0.18 0.09 $0.23

ALBERT CITY TRUES COMM SCHOOL 

DISTRICT (BUS BARN)

0814327002 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. (EXEMPT) 0.19 0.07 $0.18

ALBERT CITY COMM FIRE DEPT 0814327003 04-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. (EXEMPT) 0.16 0.08 $0.21

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (CITY DUMP) 0814330004 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. AUD S/D 

IRR PAR LOT 1 AS DEEDED E 

1/2 SW (EXEMPT)

2.20 1.01 $2.51

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (CITY PARK) 0814352001 01-09 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 

2,3,4,5,6,7, 8,9,10,11,&12 

(EXEMPT)

0.98 0.38 $0.95

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (LIBRARY) 0814353012 07-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 8 & 0.24 0.13 $0.32

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (CITY HALL) 0814376005 09-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 10 0.16 0.08 $0.21

ALBERT CITY CITY OF (VACANT LOT) 0814376012 21-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 22 

(EXEMPT)

0.33 0.17 $0.42

ALBERT CITY CITY OF 0814126002 04-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD EX S 

270'

0.65 0.34 $0.84

0814153014 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. S 1/2 OF VAC OAK ST N & 

ADJ TO LOT 1 (APX 33'X130')

0.10 0.03 $0.08

0814329002 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. AUD S/D E 

1/2 SW PT OF FORMER RR ROW 

W OF RR (88.58'X 625.34')

1.22 0.61 $1.53

0814376003 12-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.08 0.04 $0.10
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CHADA CHARLES B 0814101004 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PT 100' X 140' IN SW 

COR NW NW FORM. BLK 5

0.32 0.12 $0.30

BERG KAREN M 0814101006 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PARCEL 82' X 200' BLK 5

0.38 0.14 $0.36

PECK BEN L; PECK MAREN L 0814101007 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. BLK 5 (EX W 174.3') & 

(EX PT 82' X 200')

2.38 0.79 $1.97

0814301007 07-16 ALBERT CITY CORP. W 1/2 OF 

LOTS 7 & 8 E 23.5' X 100' OF 

VACATED STREET

0.22 0.08 $0.21

0814362004 04-25 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 LOT 

4 & E 15' OF S 1/2 LOT 5 & W 

24' OF S 1/2 LOT 3

0.18 0.03 $0.07

PECK BENJAMIN LEE 0814153015 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. N 1/2 OF VAC OAK ST N & 

ADJ TO LOT 1 (APX 33'X130')

0.09 0.03 $0.08

LOVING SCOTT; LOVING TERESA 0814126003 14-92-35 NE NW (EX PT) & (EX PT LOT B) 33.52 10.91 $27.23

BUSKE RONALD E 0814151002 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. REED 0.26 0.04 $0.10

0814151003 02-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. REED 0.26 0.04 $0.10

0814151004 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. REED 0.26 0.04 $0.10

TIREVOLD NATALIE K; 0814151005 00-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. S 150' OF W 85.6' OF E 

478.2'

0.29 0.05 $0.11

SWENSON KYLE A; SWENSON JENNIFER 

K

0814151006 00-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. S 150' OF W 85.6' OF E 

392.6'

0.29 0.05 $0.12

0814151007 00-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. W 101.5' OF E 307' OF S 

150'

0.35 0.09 $0.23
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SCHOSSOW TYLER J 0814151010 00-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. TRACT 158' X 205.5'

0.75 0.20 $0.49

ODELL FRANK HEILMAN &; ODELL 

VIVADELLE YOUNGBERG TRUST

0814151011 00-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD TRACT 155.4' X 205.5'

0.73 0.11 $0.27

LOVIN LINN E; LOVIN SUSAN K 0814152002 15-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & LOTS 16 & 17

0.49 0.18 $0.45

JOHNSON KIMBERLY A 0814152005 11-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & S 25' LOT 12 & W 1/2 

ADJ VAC ALLEY

0.26 0.10 $0.25

JOHNSON SCOTT D 0814152008 08-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & LOT 9 & E 1/2 VAC 

ALLEY ADJ

0.34 0.13 $0.33

GELLERMAN CYNTHIA L 0814152009 10-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & E 1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY

0.17 0.07 $0.16

HYDE BRADLEY W 0814152010 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & LOTS 2,3,4,5,6,7 & ALL 

VAC ALLEY ADJ

1.27 0.49 $1.21

BUENA VISTA LEASING LLC 0814152011 18-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & LOTS 19 & 20

0.49 0.19 $0.47

NEHRING BRUCE; NEHRING CAMELIA 0814152012 12-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. N 25'& LOTS 13 & 14 & 

W1/2 ADJ VAC ALLEY TO LOTS 

12 & 13

0.42 0.16 $0.40

FAIRCHILD TIM 0814153003 08-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. W 1/2 LOTS 8 & 9 & N 

1/2 LOT 10

0.43 0.19 $0.47

0814304005 11-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 16' 0.22 0.07 $0.18

FAIRCHILD TIMOTHY J 0814157004 06-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.07 $0.17
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HIGUERA PALMIRA REATIGA 0814153004 08-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PT OF LOTS 8,9' N 1/2 OF 

10 E OF W 150'

0.30 0.17 $0.43

0814153006 10-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PT S1/2 LOT 10 PT VAC 

ST BET BLK 1 & 4 & PT LOT 11

0.26 0.15 $0.37

0814157009 11-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PT APPROX 105' X 115'

0.26 0.15 $0.37

ERICKSON CARL N JR 0814153005 10-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PAR 25' X 150' LOT 10 & 

VAC POR 66' X 150' BETWEEN 

BLK. 1 & 4

0.31 0.14 $0.36

0814157001 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & N 1/2 LOT 2

0.24 0.11 $0.28

0814301008 08-16 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 OF 0.18 0.07 $0.17

0814304008 16-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

0814304011 08-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

0814351002 08-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & N 126' 0.21 0.09 $0.23

0814354006 01-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 2 0.33 0.13 $0.32

0814357009 13-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

0814358009 10-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 75' LOTS 0.24 0.09 $0.23

0814376006 07-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 8 0.16 0.08 $0.21

0814376016 01-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. LOTS 1,2 & 

PT LOT 3 & PT RR ST 10' 

WIDTH E SIDE LOT 1

0.24 0.12 $0.31

0814307011 15-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 16 0.24 0.09 $0.23

ERICKSON CARL N 0814156005 15-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.06 $0.15

0814352003 15-09 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 OF 0.24 0.09 $0.23

HANSEN ROBERT E 0814153008 05-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. S 15' & ALL LOTS 6 & 7

0.63 0.28 $0.70

GUSTIN DAVID DUANE 0814153011 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & LOT 5 (EX S 15')

0.38 0.15 $0.38

0814153013 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & ALL LOTS 2 & 3

0.55 0.17 $0.42
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BOLTE ARLIN L 0814155003 00-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. E 100' OF W 267' OF S 

150'

0.34 0.15 $0.37

BOLTE ARLIN 0814353011 17-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 18 0.33 0.13 $0.32

0814360001 08-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 9 0.56 0.22 $0.54

BOBOLZ RANDALL L 0814155004 00-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD PT 218' X 105' SE COR 

BLK 12

0.53 0.20 $0.51

0814376009 17-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 18, 0.65 0.34 $0.85

RASMUSSEN HELEN W; 0814155005 00-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PT 218.2' X 95'

0.48 0.21 $0.52

FALKENA ABE 0814156001 20-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & N 12 1/2' LOT 19

0.20 0.08 $0.19

BAUER-ROBERTS VICKEY L 0814156002 18-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. N 37.5' LOT 18 & S 37.5' 

LOT 19

0.24 0.09 $0.23

CADY WANDA J 0814156003 17-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & S 12 1/2' LOT 18

0.20 0.08 $0.19

HAWLEY BRENDA L 0814156004 16-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.06 $0.15

MUSGJERD SHIRLEY A; 0814156006 14-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & N 1/2 LOT 13

0.24 0.09 $0.23

DARROW SPECIAL TRUST 0814156007 12-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & S 1/2 LOT 13

0.24 0.09 $0.23

WILKENS LUCILLE A REV TRUST 0814156008 11-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.24 0.09 $0.23

NUEHRING ROGER L; NUEHRING RAE 

JEAN

0814156009 01-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & N 25' OF LOT 2

0.24 0.09 $0.23

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 203 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

KROPF RICKEY E 0814156010 02-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. S 1/2 LOT 2 & N 35' OF 

LOT 3

0.20 0.08 $0.19

MELOHN MARVIN H; MELOHN MARDA 0814156011 04-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & S 15' OF LOT 3

0.21 0.08 $0.20

MELOHN MARVIN H; MELOHN MARDA E 0814156012 05-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.06 $0.15

0814156013 06-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.06 $0.15

SCHMIDT HELEN 0814156014 07-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.06 $0.15

0814156015 08-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.06 $0.15

HUEGERICH LORI A 0814156016 09-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.16 0.06 $0.15

LINDQUIST ALVIN B; 0814156017 10-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 0.24 0.09 $0.23

HOFF JOSHUA 0814157002 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & S 1/2 LOT 2 N 1/2 LOT 

4

0.33 0.16 $0.39

NELSON DONALD F; NELSON GALE A 0814157003 05-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & S 1/2 LOT 4

0.24 0.11 $0.27

JOLLEY SHARI L 0814157007 10-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & S 44' LOT 9 & W 1/2 

VAC ADJ ALLEY

0.41 0.16 $0.39

HABBEN VIRGIL D 0814157010 11-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PT APPROX 100' X 136' 

136

0.31 0.18 $0.44

LUNDBERG ARLIN E; LUNDBERG 

FRANCINE L

0814157011 11-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PAR 100' X 142'

0.33 0.19 $0.47

0814176001 11-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. TRI PT IN E 1/2 & E 1/2 

OF VAC ALLEY ADJ.

0.54 0.30 $0.75
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FORBES MARGO 0814157012 11-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PAR 100' X 142'

0.33 0.18 $0.45

WABEKE COLLEEN M; 0814157013 11-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. PT 142' X 100'

0.33 0.15 $0.37

LEWIS LAWRENCE 0814157014 07-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. HIGHLAND 

ADD. & LOT 8 & N 6' LOT 9

0.33 0.12 $0.31

AG PARTNERS LLC 0814177008 03-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD & S 

270' LOT 4

5.02 2.24 $5.59

0814177009 14-92-35 PT LOT B NW 1/4 14.00 5.38 $13.43

0814329003 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. AUD S/D E 

1/2 SW PT OF FORMER RR ROW 

W OF RR APP 88.58'X354.16'

0.65 0.33 $0.83

0814330001 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT OF 

FORMER RR ROW 41.5' WIDE 

IN E 1/2 SW

1.95 0.89 $2.22

0814330002 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. AUD S/D E 

1/2 SW PARCEL APPROX. 168' 

X 872' E OF RR

3.06 2.37 $5.91

0814381001 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. AUD S/D E 

1/2 SW PT STA GRDS 149.65' X 

1068.76'

3.67 2.00 $4.98

MARTENS PETER K; MARTENS KELSEY 0814301005 04-16 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

MARTENS PETER; 0814301006 05-16 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 6 0.33 0.13 $0.32

EHLERS FREDRICK P 0814301010 01-16 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 2 & 0.59 0.23 $0.57

HOLT ROBERT ROYCE 0814302001 16-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. EX S 20' 0.20 0.08 $0.19

EKC PARTNERSHIP 0814302002 15-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. & S 20' 0.23 0.09 $0.22

0814306009 12-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

0814307001 06-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

0814307010 13-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 14 0.16 0.06 $0.16

0814308011 13-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 14 0.16 0.09 $0.21

0814308012 15-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.08 0.04 $0.11

0814354005 03-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16
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FELDMAN MARLOWE 0814302003 13-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 14 0.33 0.13 $0.32

0814355010 10-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. & S 71' OF 0.32 0.12 $0.31

SANCHEZ DAVID; SANCHEZ BECKY 0814302004 11-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 12 0.33 0.13 $0.32

NYREN THOMAS J; NYREN KARLA 0814302005 01-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.26 0.10 $0.25

0814302006 02-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

STEPEC STEVEN A III; STEPEC AMY J 0814302007 03-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. & N 1/2 OF 0.24 0.09 $0.23

0814302008 05-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. & S 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

HAYS EILEEN L 0814302009 06-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

0814302013 07-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 OF 0.16 0.06 $0.15

CULLEN WILLIAM 0814302010 09-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. W 1/2 OF 0.16 0.06 $0.15

WATERS TIMOTHY CHARLES; 0814302011 09-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 OF 0.16 0.06 $0.15

HENNINGSON PAUL W 0814302012 07-15 ALBERT CITY CORP. W 1/2 OF 0.16 0.06 $0.15

0823103007 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 1/2 (EX S 

25')

0.63 0.29 $0.72

FALKENA JEFFREY A 0814303001 16-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 56' 0.18 0.07 $0.17

CADY MASON 0814303002 15-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 & N 

10' OF S 1/2 OF LOT 15 & S 25' 

OF LOT 16

0.20 0.08 $0.19

WESTHOLM MARILYN; 0814303003 14-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. & S 1/2 0.21 0.08 $0.20

FAHR MELISSA A 0814303004 13-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

JULIUS DOUGLAS M 0814303005 12-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. & N 2' OF 0.17 0.06 $0.16

GOMEZ VIRGINIA 0814303006 11-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 48' 0.16 0.06 $0.15

YOUNGBERG DOUGLAS; YOUNGBERG 

EBBA

0814303007 09-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 10 0.33 0.13 $0.31

YOUNGBERG DOUGLAS A; YOUNGBERG 

EBBA L

0814360002 07-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. (EX N 

106.5')

0.08 0.03 $0.08

ROBERTS JAMES A TRUST 0814303008 01-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. & N 40' OF 0.39 0.15 $0.37
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BEHRENS KELLY D 0814303009 03-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. & S 10' OF 0.20 0.08 $0.19

SORBE VICKI R; 0814303010 04-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. & N 10' OF 0.20 0.08 $0.19

WESTCOTT JEFFREY J; WESTCOTT 

SANDRA K

0814303011 06-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 20' OF 

LOT 6 & S 40' OF LOT 5

0.20 0.08 $0.19

KROHN KENNETH L 0814303012 07-14 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 8 S 0.42 0.16 $0.40

ERICKSON KARL N 0814304002 07-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

WILLIAMS DENISE M; 0814304003 06-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 6' OF 0.18 0.07 $0.17

HAUSWIRTH TAMERA L 0814304004 10-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.28 0.04 $0.11

STRUSS KEITH R; STRUSS JANET A 0814304006 13-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 34' 0.27 0.10 $0.26

0814379008 01-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. LARSONS 

1ST ADD. & E 1/2 LOT 2

0.24 0.07 $0.18

FUCHS TIMOTHY 0814304007 14-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 15 0.33 0.13 $0.32

LANGE TWILA J 0814304009 17-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 LOT 

17 & ALL LOT 18

0.24 0.09 $0.23

CHADA PHILLIP C 0814304010 09-18 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.28 0.05 $0.12

JARVIS RICHARD 0814305003 03-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

CONLIN RAYMOND L JR 0814305004 02-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

0823152002 03-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 1/2 (EX N 

150' & EX W 33') & W 1/2 OF N 

1/2 (EX W 33' OF LOT 4)

0.62 0.09 $0.24

JANES CAROL SUE 0814305005 01-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

MOE KEITH; MOE PATRICIA 0814306001 09-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.36 0.07 $0.17

WEIER BRIAN; 0814306002 07-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

DARROW RALPH E LIFE USE 0814306003 06-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16
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FALES JAMES L 0814306004 05-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

0814328006 09-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 10 

& 11 & LOT 12 EX E 1'

0.33 0.17 $0.42

AUEN VELMA M 0814306005 03-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. LOTS 3 & 4 0.33 0.13 $0.32

0814306013 17-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

GARTON GEORGE ELWOOD 0814306006 01-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 2 0.33 0.13 $0.32

COSTILLA ADAM 0814306007 10-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. EX E 15' 0.23 0.05 $0.12

JOSEPHSON NOLA 0814306008 11-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 15' 0.21 0.08 $0.20

SCHUKNECHT MAUREEN A 0814306010 13-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.24

JOHNSON LYNN A 0814306011 15-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

0814306012 16-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

OLSON DENNIS H; OLSON PHYLLIS A 0814306014 18-19 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

KINDWALL LINDA R 0814307002 05-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

LOVIN SCOTT D; LOVIN DORIS L 0814307003 04-04 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

SAMUELSON GLEN; 0814307004 03-04 03-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

ANDERSON GWENDOLYN L 0814307005 02-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER E 0814307006 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 95' 0.11 0.04 $0.11

BLOMBERG JUDITH KAY 0814307007 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. (EX N 95') 0.05 0.02 $0.05

PULLEN GAVIN; 0814307008 07-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 8 & 0.24 0.09 $0.23

GRUBB WILLIAM 0814307009 10-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 11 0.24 0.09 $0.23

UNGER DAVID; 0814307012 18-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.08 0.03 $0.08

QUINN MICHAEL D; 0814308001 06-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

HORN SCOTT 0814308002 04-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 5 0.33 0.13 $0.32

ARONSON SAMUEL 0814308003 03-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 208 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

LAW CHARLES; 0814308004 01-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 2 0.33 0.13 $0.32

CSL IOWA SYSTEM LLC 0814308005 07-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 

ASSESSED BY STATE

0.04 0.02 $0.05

O BANNON PROPERTIES LLC 0814308006 07-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 0.04 0.02 $0.05

UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH; 0814308007 08-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. EX E 15 0.08 0.04 $0.11

CORNISH MARK T 0814308009 08-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 15" LOT 

8 & ALL LOTS 9 & 10 & W 4' 

LOT 11 (EX N 65 1/2' OF ALL 

LOTS)

0.10 0.05 $0.13

COMMUNITY STATE BANK 0814308013 16-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 17 0.16 0.09 $0.21

0814308014 18-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.08 0.04 $0.11

ANDERSON DOUGLAS V 0814308015 08-05 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 65 1/2' 

OF E 15" LOT 8, N 65 1/2' LOTS 

9 & 10, N 65 1/2' OF W 4' LOT 

11, E 21' LOT 11 & ALL LOT 12

0.24 0.13 $0.32

0814351010 13-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 & 0.22 0.10 $0.24

0814351011 15-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 6' OF 0.18 0.07 $0.18

ERAL MICHAEL J 0814326001 00-13 ALBERT CITY CORP. EX S 155' 0.21 0.08 $0.20

LANDON C LLC 0814326002 00-13 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 59' OF S 0.11 0.04 $0.10

0814361001 05-26 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 93.9' 0.21 0.11 $0.28

BUENA VISTA COUNTY (COUNTY 

GARAGE)

0814327005 07-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 6 EX 

W 6' (EXEMPT)

0.32 0.17 $0.41

SMALL BUSINESS ADM; 0814328001 02-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. IRR PT OF 

N. SIDE OF LOTS 1&2 & LOTS 

3,4,5 (EXEMPT)

0.51 0.19 $0.47

B & B CHLORINATION INC 0814328002 01-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 2 EX 

IRR PT OFF N SIDE OF LOTS

0.35 0.13 $0.32

0814328008 14-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 0.36 0.13 $0.33

HOGREFE MERLE W & SHIRLEY A 0814328003 06-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 50' OF 0.03 0.02 $0.04
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HOGREFE MERLE W 0823104004 09-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. N 150' OF E 

203.8' OF W 230.8'

0.70 0.28 $0.69

NORDINE ALBERT E 0814328004 06-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 92' OF 0.05 0.03 $0.06

NIELSEN ROSS A; NIELSEN TONYA D 0814328005 07-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 8 0.16 0.08 $0.20

NATIONAL INVESTMENT; PROPERTIES 

INC

0814328007 12-06 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1' OF 

LOT 12 & LOT 13

0.08 0.04 $0.10

KLUMPP ELIZABETH M 0814329001 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. AUD S/D E 

1/2 SW PT OF FORMER RR ROW 

W OF RR (88.58'X 355.0')

0.65 0.37 $0.92

SYROVATKA LAWRENCE J; NICLA-

SYROVATKA LORI

0814351001 09-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. EX N 126' 

OF E 16'

0.23 0.09 $0.23

JOHNSON REBECCA L 0814351003 07-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.08 $0.20

RADINTZ GARRETT N; 0814351004 06-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.12 $0.31

NEHRING LYNN J TESTMNTRY TRST; 

NEHRING JANICE

0814351005 04-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 

LOT 5

0.24 0.09 $0.23

WILBUR VIVIAN; 0814351006 03-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

HOGREFE GARY LYNN 0814351007 01-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

HANSEN MICHAEL AARON 0814351008 10-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.36 0.20 $0.51

INGALLS BUCK DUANE 0814351009 12-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 LOT 

11 & W 1/2 LOT 13

0.33 0.19 $0.48

BEAN MERLYNN C 0814351012 16-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

SUBRAMANIAN ASHOK; SUBRAMANIAN 

JULIE

0814351013 17-20 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 18 0.33 0.13 $0.32

PETERSON THOMAS V; 0814352002 13-09 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

MK INVESTMENT GROUP INC 0814352004 16-09 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23
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UNGER HENRY H; A/K/A UNGER-

HEINRICHS ENRIQUE

0814352005 18-09 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 OF 

LOT 17

0.24 0.09 $0.23

GELLERMAN DOUG 0814353001 11-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 12 & 

W 6 IN. LOT 10

0.17 0.09 $0.22

GELLERMAN DOUGLAS 0814353002 10-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 24'6 IN. 0.08 0.04 $0.11

CLAUSEN KENT 0814353006 05-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 6 & 

W 1/2 OF LOT 4

0.20 0.11 $0.26

CLAUSEN KENT E 0814353008 01-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 2 0.16 0.08 $0.21

0814360005 04-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 0.10 0.04 $0.10

0814360006 03-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 0.10 0.04 $0.10

0814360007 02-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 114.9' 0.13 0.06 $0.15

0814360008 01-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 100.9' 0.12 0.06 $0.16

0814360010 03-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 0.10 0.05 $0.13

NIXON JERRY J; NIXON GAYLENE H 0814353007 03-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 OF 0.12 0.06 $0.16

TOTTEN JAMES L; TOTTEN HEATHER L 0814353009 13-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 14 0.49 0.19 $0.47

0814353010 16-08 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.15

HOLT ROYCE L 0814354001 09-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.28 0.14 $0.36

SCHOEPKE KEVIN D; SCHOEPKE SUE A 0814354002 07-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 8 0.33 0.14 $0.35

HEATH MICHAELE 0814354003 05-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 6 0.33 0.13 $0.32

JARVIS SUE KAY 0814354004 04-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

JONAS MICHAEL 0814354007 10-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 18' 0.34 0.13 $0.33

SORBE JAMES L; SORBE DIANE A 0814354008 12-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 11 0.27 0.11 $0.26

SORBE JAMES L; 0814376011 23-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 24 0.25 0.09 $0.23

FRITZ MELANIE J 0814354009 13-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 14 0.33 0.13 $0.32

EPPERLY CLAYTON G JR 0814354010 15-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 16 0.33 0.13 $0.32

ERICKSON LAWRENCE G 0814354011 17-21 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 18 0.33 0.13 $0.32
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SKOG HARVEY A REV TRUST; SKOG 

DORIS A REV TRUST

0814355001 06-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 

OF LOT 5

0.24 0.09 $0.23

ERLANDSON LU ELLEN 0814355002 04-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 OF 0.24 0.09 $0.23

CLAUSEN JOEL D 0814355003 01-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 OF 0.23 0.09 $0.22

YOUNGBERG TODD B; 0814355004 01-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 OF 0.23 0.09 $0.22

ROBERSON ROBERT H; ROBERSON LISA 

ANN

0814355005 07-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 

OF LOT 8

0.24 0.09 $0.23

JAFVERT LLOYD R 0814355006 09-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 OF 0.24 0.09 $0.23

COON GREG 0814355008 11-10 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 71' OF 0.16 0.06 $0.16

BROWN DAROLD A JR 0814356002 02-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 68' LOTS 0.23 0.09 $0.22

0814362001 04-25 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 0.31 0.07 $0.16

ROMO LYNNE D 0814356006 01-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. LOTS 1 & 2 0.17 0.07 $0.16

0814361002 01-26 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 0.41 0.15 $0.39

0814376002 13-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.08 0.04 $0.10

EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH (CHURCH) 0814356007 07-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 8, 

9 & 10 (EXEMPT)

0.65 0.25 $0.62

0814356008 11-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 OF 

LOTS 11&12 EXEMPT

0.16 0.06 $0.15

0814356009 11-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 OF 

LOTS 11&12 EXEMPT

0.16 0.06 $0.15

0814359002 04-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 OF 

LOT 5 (EXEMPT) (PARKING 

LOT)

0.24 0.09 $0.23

0814356010 03-11 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 74' & 

LOTS 4,5 & 6 (PARSONAGE) 

(EXEMPT)

0.57 0.22 $0.55

ARCHER KELLEY R 0814357001 09-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. W 69'1 IN. 0.23 0.09 $0.22

RADKE SAMUEL R; RADKE HOPE L 0814357002 08-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 18' OF 0.22 0.09 $0.21

LOVING ROBERT J; LOVING MAVIS L 0814357003 06-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 7 0.33 0.13 $0.32

HENDERSON MICHELLE 0814357004 04-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 5 0.33 0.13 $0.32
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CONEKIN TAMMY J 0814357005 03-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

HEUTON JACOB D 0814357006 01-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & E 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

HOLT JOSHUA R 0814357007 10-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.29 0.11 $0.28

HEUTON BRADLEY D 0814357008 11-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 12 0.33 0.13 $0.32

SKOG DALE J 0814357010 14-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. E 1/2 LOT 

14, ALL LOT 15 & W 1/2 LOT 16

0.33 0.13 $0.32

0814361003 06-26 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 85' 0.10 0.06 $0.15

SKOG DALE 0823152004 05-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 196.9' OF 

W 229.9' OF N 100'

0.45 0.07 $0.17

JENSEN NOLA M 0814357011 17-22 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 18 & 0.41 0.16 $0.40

AXTELL MARISOL 0814358001 05-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 6 0.33 0.13 $0.32

HEUTON ROLAND D LIFE ESTATE 0814358002 04-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

ROBERTS THOMAS; 0814358003 02-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. W 13' OF N 

100' OF LOT 2 & N 100' LOT 3

0.15 0.06 $0.15

JARVIS TYLER 0814358004 01-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 100' OF 

LOT 1 & 2 EX W 13' OF LOT 2

0.20 0.08 $0.20

BLAKELEY ELIZABETH ANNE 0814358005 01-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 42' LOTS 0.15 0.06 $0.15

JOHNSON JESSICA J 0814358006 07-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.06 $0.16

ERICKSON DORIS R 0814358007 08-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 9 0.32 0.13 $0.31

LUCAS VICKI; 0814358008 10-23 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 67' LOTS 0.23 0.09 $0.22

BOLTE NICHOLAS L 0814359001 06-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. & W 1/2 0.24 0.09 $0.23

BECKMAN BRYAN A 0814359003 01-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 75' LOTS 0.26 0.09 $0.22

BENDER TIMOTHY R 0814359004 02-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 67' OF 0.26 0.06 $0.15
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SAUNDERS TONY CHOI; SAUNDERS 

MARY RENEE

0814359005 07-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 42' OF 

LOTS 7, 8 & 9

0.15 0.06 $0.14

MASTERS MICHAEL L; MASTERS 

KIMBERLY B

0814359006 10-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 

LOTS 10, 11 & 12

0.24 0.04 $0.09

WOLFF KELLY L; 0814359007 07-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 100' OF 0.34 0.10 $0.25

LINDNER PAULETTA; LINDNER TAUSHA A 

LINDNER PAUL

0814359008 10-24 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 LOTS 

10, 11 & 12

0.24 0.04 $0.09

MC FARLAND DANNY L; MC FARLAND 

REBECCA L

0814360003 06-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. & N 106.5' 

LOT 7

0.33 0.13 $0.32

0814360004 05-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.21 0.08 $0.20

WHITE BETTY JEAN; 0814360009 04-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 0.10 0.04 $0.10

MARTINEZ ROBERT LOUIS; MARTINEZ 

MARIA INEZ

0814360011 01-27 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 78' LOT 

1 S 64' LOT 2

0.16 0.09 $0.23

HERNANDEZ ALFREDO 0814361004 05-26 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 85' 0.10 0.05 $0.13

HILLMER ELEANOR M 0814361005 01-26 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 LOTS 0.41 0.15 $0.39

ROMO LORI ANN; 0814362002 01-25 ALBERT CITY CORP. N 1/2 0.31 0.05 $0.12

ROMO TODD; ROMO LORI 0823102013 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 100' OF S 

1/2 (EX W 33')

0.15 0.06 $0.15

JOHNSON BRIAN P 0814362003 06-25 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 LOT 

6 & W 35' OF S 1/2 LOT 5

0.18 0.06 $0.15

PECK DAVID M; 0814362005 01-25 ALBERT CITY CORP. S 1/2 LOTS 

1 & 2 & E 26' OF S 1/2 LOT 3

0.26 0.04 $0.10

ARONSON THOMAS 0814376001 14-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 15 0.16 0.08 $0.21

GROUNDSWELL DIRECT INC 0814376004 11-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.08 0.04 $0.10

POCKET OF POSIES LC; 0814376013 16-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.16 0.08 $0.21
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JOHNSON ANDY 0814376014 03-07 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT LOT 3 & 

ALL LOTS 4,5 & 6

0.30 0.15 $0.38

FARMERS COOPERATIVE ELEVATOR 0814377001 14-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. AUD S/D E 

1/2 SW PARCEL APPROX 690' X 

50' W OF R.R.

0.79 0.29 $0.73

SCHUKNECHT LLC 0814378001 09-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 10 0.33 0.17 $0.43

0814378002 07-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 8 0.33 0.17 $0.43

0814378003 03-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOTS 4, 0.65 0.33 $0.83

0814378004 01-12 ALBERT CITY CORP. & LOT 2 0.28 0.10 $0.26

0814378006 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. & LOT 2 & 

VAC ALLEY ADJ TO LOT 1 

20'X142'

0.39 0.15 $0.37

EBERLE JAMES D 0814378005 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. & LOT 4

0.33 0.13 $0.32

HEINSOHN FELICIA F 0814378007 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. LARSONS 

1ST ADD. & W 1/2 LOT 2

0.24 0.09 $0.22

TREINEN MARK; TREINEN JULIE 0814378008 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. LARSONS 

1ST ADD. & E 1/2 LOT 2

0.24 0.09 $0.22

BJORKLUND DARRELD D 0814378009 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. KRUSE 0.24 0.09 $0.22

MEYER LISA MARIE; 0814378010 02-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. KRUSE 0.24 0.09 $0.22

NEHRING RAYMOND L; NEHRING MARY L 0814378011 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. KRUSE 

ADD. EX IRR PAR EAST PT

0.25 0.09 $0.23

LA POLE ELIZABETH D 0814379001 03-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. N 77' LOTS 

3&4

0.18 0.03 $0.07

WREN SCOTT L; 0814379002 03-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. S 65' LOTS 

3&4

0.15 0.02 $0.06

MERCER SUSAN K; 0814379003 05-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. & LOT 6 EX S 

60'

0.19 0.03 $0.07
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SCHULTZ WILL; SCHULTZ ELIZABETH A 0814379004 05-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. S 60' LOTS 5 

& 6

0.14 0.02 $0.05

0814379016 07-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. S 60' LOTS 7 

& 8

0.14 0.02 $0.05

FEELEY DENNIS M 0814379005 02-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 0.16 0.02 $0.06

ARONSON DAVID 0814379006 01-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 0.16 0.02 $0.06

0814379015 07-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. & LOT 8 (EX S 

60')

0.19 0.03 $0.07

SAWVELL AMY; 0814379007 03-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. LARSONS 

1ST ADD. & W 1/2 LOT 2

0.24 0.04 $0.09

LOVING NORMA A; 0814379009 02-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. KRUSE 

ADD. W 70' LOT 2 & ALL LOT 3

0.55 0.20 $0.51

EHLERS LUKE 0814379013 04-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. LARSONS 

1ST ADD. & LOT 5

0.33 0.06 $0.16

EHLERS LUCAS JOHN 0814379014 06-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. LARSONS 0.16 0.06 $0.15

BETZ TERRY 0814380001 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. N 75' LOTS 1-

4

0.34 0.05 $0.13

FALK ELDON A 0814380002 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. G.R. 

ANDERSON ADD. S 103'9" 

LOTS 1-4

0.48 0.07 $0.18

WESSELS OIL COMPANY INC; 0823101001 08-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. PARC 150' X 

150' IN NW COR

0.52 0.33 $0.83

SALAZAR MIGUEL A; SALAZAR QUINCIE I 0823101002 07-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. N 1/2 LOT 7 

& LOT 8 (EX E 33'& PT NW 

COR)

2.01 1.02 $2.54
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SALAZAR-RAMIREZ MIGUEL ANGEL; 

SALAZAR QUINCIE INEZ

0823105004 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 140' OF N 

1/2

0.32 0.12 $0.31

JOHNSON DELWYN C 0823101003 04-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 0.25 0.16 $0.40

0823101004 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 0.25 0.15 $0.38

0823101005 02-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 0.24 0.12 $0.30

0823101006 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 

FIRST ADD. (EX S 10')

0.24 0.12 $0.29

0823101008 05-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 0.24 0.11 $0.29

0823101009 06-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 0.24 0.11 $0.29

0823101010 07-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 0.24 0.11 $0.27

0823102004 03-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 182' OF W 

215'

0.84 0.33 $0.82

JOHNSON DELWYN 0823101012 09-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 0.37 0.17 $0.42

DEGNER FREDERICK W 0823101007 08-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. JOHNSONS 

FIRST ADD. & S 10' LOT 1

0.24 0.13 $0.33

SCHUKNECHT STEVEN 0823101011 06-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 106' OF E 

139' OF S 1/2

0.24 0.10 $0.25

RIVERA-HERNANDEZ VICTOR MANUEL; 

RIVERA BRENDA E

0823101013 05-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 125' (EX E 

285')

0.37 0.21 $0.53

NIELSON MARK H; NIELSON ANGIE R 0823101016 05-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 85' OF E 

185'

0.39 0.15 $0.38

WOOD JAMIE F; WOOD JESSICA E 0823101017 05-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 100' (EX E 

15')

0.39 0.15 $0.38

ARONSON ALAN L 0823101018 05-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 100' OF W 

241.8'

0.29 0.12 $0.30
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CHRISTENSEN TRENT L 0823102001 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 200' OF N 

150' (EX W 33')

0.58 0.31 $0.77

ALBERT CITY APARTMENTS INC 0823102002 02-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 220' OF W 

253' OF N 1/2 & E 220' OF W 

253' OF S 50' LOT 1

0.76 0.32 $0.79

0823151005 07-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 150' OF E 

183' & W 150' OF E 183' OF S 

1/2 LOT 8

1.03 0.16 $0.40

PENCOOK NATHAN; 0823102003 02-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 196.9' OF 

W 229.9' OF S 1/2 LOT 2

0.51 0.20 $0.50

BLOOM ARLAND C 0823102005 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 120' OF W 

153' N 1/2

0.28 0.11 $0.27

CLAIRE JEANNIE 0823102006 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 226.8' OF 

N 75'

0.39 0.15 $0.38

OLSON ANNA MARIE; 0823102007 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 226'8" OF 

N 150'(EX E 226'8" OF N 75')

0.39 0.15 $0.38

KULP DWIGHT L 0823102008 01-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 50' (EX W 

253') & N 1/2 LOT 2 (EX W 

253')

0.60 0.24 $0.59

0823102009 02-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 196.9' OF S 

1/2

0.45 0.18 $0.44

LULLMAN DANIEL K; LULLMAN PATRICIA 

E

0823102010 03-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 211.8' OF 

N 1/2

0.49 0.19 $0.48

REISNER ANDY R; REISNER MICHELLE 0823102011 03-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD E 211.8' OF S 

1/2

0.49 0.19 $0.48
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MARTENS NEIL T; MARTENS MARY P 0823102012 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. N 1/2 EX W 

153'

0.64 0.25 $0.62

LICHTER VALERIE P; LICHTER THOMAS G 0823102014 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 65' OF W 

165' OF S 1/2

0.15 0.06 $0.15

AUEN CRAIG A 0823102015 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 50' OF E 

261.8' OF S 1/2

0.12 0.05 $0.12

VANDER LINDEN KATHRYN J; 0823102016 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 61.8' OF E 

211.8' OF S 1/2

0.14 0.05 $0.14

BUSE KEVIN J 0823102017 04-04 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 150' OF S 

1/2

0.34 0.13 $0.33

EVANGELICAL COVENANT CHURCH 

(CHURCH)

0823103001 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. (EXEMPT)

1.13 0.33 $0.83

EVANGELICAL COVENANT CHURCH 

(PARSONAGE)

0823103002 01-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. (EXEMPT)

0.55 0.15 $0.39

LAW CHARLES B; LAW GWENDOLYN B 0823103003 02-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 186' OF N 

1/2

0.43 0.17 $0.42

ABBAS JOHN D 0823103004 02-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 180' OF N 

1/2

0.41 0.12 $0.30

MEYER ANDREW D; 0823103005 02-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.84 0.34 $0.84

SIEVERS GENE; 0823103006 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.84 0.38 $0.95

JOHNSON ROBERT A 0823103008 03-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 25' LOT 3 & 

N 50' OF LOT 4

0.63 0.29 $0.72

0823103009 04-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 87' OF N 

137' LOT 4

0.73 0.33 $0.84
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BOLTE ALLEN J 0823103010 04-01 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.53 0.24 $0.61

ARONSON RICHARD D 0823104001 10-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. (EX E 200')

0.92 0.41 $1.02

NAGENGAST JAMES J TRUST; 

NAGENGAST THEDA L TRUST

0823104002 10-03 ALBERT CITY CORP BERGLINGS 

ADD. W 100' OF E 200'

0.46 0.18 $0.45

0823104006 09-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. PT. 75' X 

163' LOT 9

0.28 0.09 $0.24

JOHNSON ROGER J 0823104003 10-03 ALBERT CITY CORP BERGLINGS 

ADD. E 100' (EX E 33')

0.31 0.12 $0.30

MC GREGOR DUANE C III; MC GREGOR 

TRICIA A

0823104005 09-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. PAR 75' X 

163' IN THE N 75'

0.28 0.11 $0.27

REBHUHN EDNA C; 0823104007 08-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. PAR 25' X 

163' LOT 8& PAR 50' X 163' 

LOT 9

0.28 0.07 $0.18

REED ROBERT; REED CARLA 0823105001 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 53.8' OF W 

86.8' OF N 1/2

0.12 0.05 $0.12

LOPEZ JOSE ISABEL; 0823105002 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. PT. 100' X 

100' N 1/2

0.23 0.09 $0.22

GEISINGER HEATHER G 0823105003 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. PT. 100' X 

100' N 1/2

0.23 0.09 $0.22

REED CARLA L; 0823105005 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 1/2 S 

1/2(EX W 33')

0.41 0.16 $0.40

OEHLERICH KAY F; 0823105006 02-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 1/2 N 

1/2(EX W 33')

0.41 0.09 $0.24

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 220 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

MOWRY BILL; DOUGLAS MIRANDA 0823105007 02-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 193' OF W 

226' OF S 1/2

0.44 0.07 $0.17

MC KENZIE BARBARA JO; BOYD 

BARBARA DIANA

0823105008 01-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 1/2 S 1/2 

LOT 1 & E 1/2 N 1/2 LOT 2

1.00 0.39 $0.97

SHOLD THEODORE; 0823105009 02-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 1/2 (EX W 

226')

0.46 0.11 $0.27

RUST JEAN L; 0823106001 01-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.84 0.39 $0.98

RYDSTROM MATTHEW D; RYDSTROM 

DUSTEN F

0823106002 01-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 1/2

0.84 0.40 $0.99

HERRIG TYRELL D 0823106003 02-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.84 0.42 $1.05

DE YOUNG MARY ANN TRUST 0823106004 02-02 ALBERT CITY CORP. 0.84 0.44 $1.10

THAMS TROY A; THAMS BRENDA A 0823151001 08-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 203.8' OF 

W 230.8' OF N 1/2 & E 203.8' 

OF W 230.8' OF S 50' LOT 9

0.70 0.27 $0.68

HOGREFE RICHARD 0823151002 08-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. N 90' OF S 

1/2 (EX E 183')

0.45 0.14 $0.35

HOGREFE RICHARD J 0823151008 08-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 243.8' OF 

S 10'

0.05 0.01 $0.03

LINDGREN DOROTHY G TRUST; 

LINDGREN MICHAEL A TRUSTEE

0823151004 08-03 ALBERT CITY CORP BERGLINGS 

ADD. PAR 75' X 163' N 1/2

0.28 0.05 $0.13

ALBERT CITY IMPROVEMENT CORP 0823151009 06-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. (EX E 33') & 

W 243.8' LOT 7

2.86 0.65 $1.63
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NAGENGAST RUTH L TRUST; 0823152001 03-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 180.4' OF 

W 213.4' OF N 150'

0.62 0.10 $0.24

ANDERSON STUART C 0823152003 04-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 1/2 (EX W 

33' & EX E 210')

0.42 0.06 $0.16

CLAUSEN DAVID H 0823152005 05-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. W 175' OF S 

113.5' (EX W 33')

0.37 0.06 $0.14

ANDERSON DENNIS 0823152006 03-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. N 1/2 OF E 

1/2

0.49 0.08 $0.19

SIEVERS MYRON L REV TRUST 0823152007 03-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 1/2 OF E 

1/2

0.49 0.08 $0.19

KISCHER KIM 0823152008 04-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. N 100' OF E 

1/2

0.49 0.08 $0.19

0823152009 04-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 210' OF S 

1/2

0.46 0.07 $0.18

SIPPEL ADAM ISAIAH 0823152010 05-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. E 196.9' OF 

N 100'

0.46 0.07 $0.18

FORBES BRUCE 0823152011 05-03 ALBERT CITY CORP. 

BERGLINGS ADD. S 113'6" (EX 

W 175')

0.66 0.11 $0.28

OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH; 

(CHURCH)

0823154001 23-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT S 1/2 

SW NW (EXEMPT)

2.50 0.35 $0.87

OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH; 

(PARSONAGE)

0823154002 23-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT S 1/2 

SW NW (EXEMPT)

0.90 0.12 $0.29

OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN CHURCH 0823154003 23-92-35 ALBERT CITY CORP. PT S 1/2 

SW NW

4.00 1.38 $3.43

BALDER DAVID 0823300001 23-92-35 NW SW 32.00 9.48 $23.67
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TRUESDALE CORPORATE CITY 

LIMITS

ARMSTRONG DARLENE M 1002101002 02-91-37 N 58.30A NW (EX 11.81 A IN 

CORP.)&(EX LOTS B & D IN FR 

NW 1/4)

36.12 7.24 $18.09

1002126002 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. 11.81 A NW 

N OF ADJ. TO TRUESDALE (EX 

LOT C & PT LOT D)

11.21 2.15 $5.38

IOWA LAKES REGIONAL WATER 

TRUESDALE CITY OF

1002101004 02-91-37 PT LOT D IN FR NW 1/4 1.00 0.25 $0.63

1002126003 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. LOT C IN FR 0.54 0.07 $0.17

1002126004 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. PT LOT D IN 0.10 0.02 $0.06

ETTLEMAN JIM 1002128001 03-02 TRUESDALE CORP. N 1/2 & 0.39 0.11 $0.26

KING KEVIN 1002128004 06-02 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 7 0.31 0.08 $0.21

BARRICKMAN FLOYD A LIFE EST 1002128006 13-01 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 14 0.29 0.08 $0.19

HINNERS DAVID 1002128009 08-01 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOTS 9 & 0.43 0.11 $0.29

BRUMMER LEONARD D 1002128010 01-01 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 2 0.37 0.04 $0.10

BRUMMER MARGARET A 1002128011 03-01 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 4 0.37 0.05 $0.12

1002128012 05-01 TRUESDALE CORP. & N 1/2 LOT 0.27 0.04 $0.11

WEILAND GEORGE LIFE ESTATE; LAND 

SUSAN WEILAND KIMBERLY WEILAND 

KEVIN

1002128013 07-01 TRUESDALE CORP. & S 1/2 LOT 

6

0.27 0.06 $0.15

MEUSBURGER MICHAEL J; MEUSBURGER 

KELLY J

1002128014 03-02 TRUESDALE CORP. S 1/2 & ALL 

LOTS 4 & 5

0.39 0.10 $0.26

1002177004 05-05 TRUESDALE CORP. 0.07 0.01 $0.02

1002178001 27-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 28 0.14 0.04 $0.10

MEUSBURGER MICHAEL J; 1002179003 19-08 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 20 0.31 0.02 $0.06

BARRICKMAN TINA R 1002128015 11-01 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 12 0.29 0.08 $0.19

MOSBACH LYLE J REV TRUST; MOSBACH 

JOYCE M REV TRUST

1002176001 01-00 TRUESDALE CORP. PAR 

OUTLOT 1 CONT. 13.79A

13.79 2.64 $6.59
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POOR REDS FARM LLC; 1002176002 01-00 TRUESDALE CORP. PT OUTLOT 4.22 1.08 $2.70

LARSON OIL AND DISTRIBUTING CO INC 1002176003 01-00 TRUESDALE CORP. OUTLOT 1 1.50 0.45 $1.11

RUSSELL DANNY L; RUSSELL KELLIE A 1002177001 01-05 TRUESDALE CORP. 0.16 0.05 $0.13

BRAZEL DONALD J LIFE USE 1002177002 02-05 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOTS 3 & 0.47 0.18 $0.46

PAULSEN JOHN E; PAULSEN NANCY K 1002177003 11-05 TRUESDALE CORP. E 14' & 0.40 0.05 $0.13

ROBBINS CYNTHIA; HUGHES KEITH 

HUGHES SUZETTE

1002178002 25-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 26 0.14 0.04 $0.10

REYES-MEDINA MARTIN; 1002178003 23-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 24 0.14 0.04 $0.10

MEYER BARRY; 1002178004 21-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 22 0.14 0.04 $0.10

1002178011 17-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOTS 18 0.22 0.05 $0.13

MEYER BARRY J; 1002178008 06-06 TRUESDALE CORP. E 48' & E 0.05 0.01 $0.04

1002178013 12-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOTS 13 0.22 0.05 $0.13

1002178016 20-06 TRUESDALE CORP. (EX S 1/2) 0.04 0.01 $0.02

JOHNSON SARA 1002178007 06-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 7 (EX 0.12 0.03 $0.08

TRUESDALE CITY OF; (CITY GARAGE) 1002178009 08-06 TRUESDALE CORP. EXEMPT 0.09 0.02 $0.06

TRUESDALE CITY OF; 1002178017 20-06 TRUESDALE CORP. S 1/2 0.04 0.01 $0.02

TRUESDALE CITY OF; (FIRESTATION) 1002180002 10-07 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 11 0.14 0.01 $0.04

TRUESDALE TOWN OF; (SHELTER 

HOUSE)

1002180001 12-07 TRUESDALE CORP. 0.07 0.01 $0.02

TRUESDALE BAR & GRILL INC; 1002178012 15-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 16 0.14 0.03 $0.08

HINESLY BRANDON 1002178014 11-06 TRUESDALE CORP. 0.07 0.02 $0.04

BUENA VISTA COUNTY (COUNTY SHED) 1002178015 09-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 10 0.15 0.05 $0.12

WEILAND GEORGE; WEILAND KEVIN 1002178018 01-06 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOTS 2-5 0.43 0.11 $0.29
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BLIEK EVELYN 1002179001 07-08 TRUESDALE CORP. E 14' & W 0.29 0.02 $0.06

WEILAND JAMES 1002179002 03-08 TRUESDALE CORP. E 14' & 0.19 0.01 $0.03

1002182003 08-12 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOTS 9 & 0.33 0.02 $0.06

RIPKE NEEDRA; 1002179004 18-08 TRUESDALE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

1002179005 17-08 TRUESDALE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

GILL DANIEL 1002180003 06-07 TRUESDALE CORP & LOTS 7, 8 0.29 0.02 $0.05

THOMPSON MICHAEL T; THOMPSON 1002180004 04-07 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 5 0.14 0.01 $0.03

1002180005 02-07 TRUESDALE CORP. (EX N 51') & 

LOT 3 (EX N 51' OF E 1')

0.11 0.01 $0.02

THOMPSON MICHAEL T & THOMPSON 

RAE M REV TRUST

1002180006 02-07 TRUESDALE CORP. N 51' LOT 2 

& N 51' OF E 1' LOT 3

0.03 0.01 $0.01

MEUSBURGER JESSIE; 1002180007 13-07 TRUESDALE CORP. LOTS 13, 0.22 0.02 $0.04

JACOBS RACHEL D 1002180010 27-07 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 28 

(EX ROW FOR HIWAY)

0.11 0.01 $0.02

PAULSEN MIKE; 1002180011 25-07 TRUESDALE CORP. EX ROW 

FOR HIWAY LOTS 25 & 26

0.11 0.01 $0.02

RAVELING JUANITA J; 1002180012 23-07 TRUESDALE CORP EX ROW FOR 

HIWAY LOTS 23 & 24

0.11 0.01 $0.02

MEUSBURGER TERRY LEA; 1002180013 21-07 TRUESDALE CORP. LOTS 21 & 

22 EX E 35' EX ROW FOR 

HIWAY

0.11 0.01 $0.02

LEWIS CONNIE; 1002180014 16-07 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOTS 17 0.36 0.03 $0.06

WALKER JAMES 1002181001 01-11 TRUESDALE CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.06

PERRIGO BEVERLY; 1002181002 02-11 TRUESDALE CORP. LOT 2 & LOT 0.31 0.08 $0.19
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BUCHHOLZ BRAD W 1002181003 04-11 TRUESDALE CORP. LOT 4 & N 0.24 0.06 $0.15

1002326003 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. PT LOT 3 

(35' X 110') S/D OF S 1/2

0.09 0.01 $0.02

NIELSEN MARK L; NIELSEN MELISSA M 1002181004 05-11 TRUESDALE CORP. S 1/2 & 0.28 0.05 $0.12

BOVERO STEVE R 1002182001 13-12 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 14 0.29 0.02 $0.05

ANDERSON DAVID ALLAN 1002182002 11-12 TRUESDALE CORP. & LOT 12 0.29 0.02 $0.05

CLOUSE THEODORE N 1002182004 01-12 TRUESDALE CORP LOTS 1 & 2 0.24 0.02 $0.06

MC BRIDE PEGGY L; 1002182005 03-12 TRUESDALE CORP. W 58.1' 0.28 0.02 $0.05

MYRTUE JEAN; 1002182007 04-12 TRUESDALE CORP. E 1/2 LOTS 

3-5 EX PT ON E END

0.15 0.03 $0.08

SUTTON DOUGLAS; 1002182008 04-12 TRUESDALE CORP. W 44.1' OF 

E 58.1' LOTS 6 & 7 EX PT ON S 

END

0.06 0.01 $0.03

TRUESDALE COOP ELEV CO; 1002183001 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. FORMER RR 

ROW IN E 1/2 NW

14.23 2.43 $6.08

BENGTSON FAMILY FARMS LLC 1002183003 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. LOT A OF N 

FR 1/2 (PT IN CITY LIMITS)

4.73 0.67 $1.68

1002200006 02-91-37 LOT A OF N FR 1/2 EX PT IN 

CITY LIMITS

90.97 18.89 $47.18

SAUDER K D TRUST; 1002183004 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. S 2039' OF 

PT OF NW E OF RR & S 2039' 

OF W 111'OFNE EX PT LOT A

6.87 0.81 $2.01

1002327001 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. PT ABAN RR 

ROW IN NE SW (PT TRACT 1)

1.22 0.07 $0.18

1002327002 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. N 462' LOT 4.50 0.77 $1.92

1002377002 02-91-37 LOT 2 S 1/2 (EX PLAT) 22.64 3.24 $8.09

1002377003 02-91-37 PT ABAN RR ROW IN NE SW & 

SE SW (PT TRACT 1)

3.18 0.53 $1.32
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DEMERS JOHN 1002301001 02-91-37 NW SW (EX 2A CORP.) 36.78 5.05 $12.60

1002326002 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. 5.36 AC ADJ 

LOT 3 BEING PT LOT 4 S/D S 

1/2

4.75 0.49 $1.23

1002326006 02-91-37 W 14A NE SW 8.27 1.13 $2.81

BUCHHOLZ STANLEY 1002326001 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. 2.51 AC ADJ 

LOT 3 BEING PT LOT 4 S/D S 

1/2

2.25 0.34 $0.85

FIRST NATIONAL ACCEPTANCE CO 1002326004 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP N 323' OF 

LOT 3 (EX PT 36' X 110') S/D of 

S 1/2

2.30 0.19 $0.46

WALKER LINDA C; 1002326007 02-91-37 PAR IN LOT 4 S/D S 1/2 (CONT 

1.47 AC)

1.47 0.23 $0.57

1002326008 02-91-37 TRUESDALE CORP. S 91.48' OF 0.38 0.04 $0.09
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STORM LAKE CORPORATE CITY LIMITS

GEISINGER LAND TRUST 1027100003 27-91-37 SW NW 39.00 3.12 $7.80

1027100009 27-91-37 PT 889.7' X 575') 16.22 1.46 $3.66

GEISINGER STEPHEN CHARLES TRST 1033326001 33-91-37 NE SW 40.00 1.80 $4.50

1033401001 33-91-37 NW SE 40.00 1.92 $4.79

HANSEN KENNETH S & ROSEMARY C 

FAMILY TRUST

1027301001 27-91-37 WASH NW SW 39.00 2.96 $7.39

1027351004 27-91-37 WASH SW SW (EX PT) & (EX 

LOT B)

23.34 1.75 $4.37

SADUSKY GAYLERD A TRUST; 1027326002 27-91-37 WASH PT. NE SW (275' X 275') 1.74 0.33 $0.83

1027326012 27-91-37 WASH NE SW (EX PT 275' X 

275') & (EX PT 400' X 300') & 

(EX LOTS B & C)

11.89 1.04 $2.59

BOCHTLER STANLEY E 1027326003 27-91-37 WASH PT NE SW (400' X 100') 0.86 0.13 $0.32

1027326004 27-91-37 WASH PT. NE SW (400' X 100') 0.85 0.09 $0.23

1027326005 27-91-37 WASH PT NE SW (100' X 400') 0.85 0.07 $0.16

G & B GROUP LLC 1027326008 27-91-37 WASH LOT B IN NE SW 10.00 1.90 $4.74

IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1027326013 27-91-37 WASH LOT C IN NE SW 11.05 0.97 $2.41

VETTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY; 1027351003 27-91-37 WASH 5.15 AC IN SW SW 4.75 0.41 $1.03

1027376004 05-02 WASH BARGLOFF S/D & LOT 6 4.71 0.55 $1.38

FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA 

FLCA

1027351005 27-91-37 WASH LOT B IN SW SW 9.13 0.47 $1.18

CREKITT LLC 1027376003 04-02 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 2.06 0.12 $0.31
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B T INVESTMENTS LC 1027376005 03-02 WASH BARGLOFF S/D (EX E 20' 

OF N 217')

1.74 0.11 $0.27

1034201009 02-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD. (EX W 

155')

1.49 0.09 $0.22

1034201010 02-01 WAS GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD. W 155'

1.50 0.09 $0.23

1034203006 04-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD (EX 

PT)& (EX COLBY DEVELOPMENT 

1ST ADD)& (EX S 550') & (EX 

FITZPATRICK BROTHER'S ADD)

6.79 0.26 $0.64

1034204001 07-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD (EX PT)

5.42 0.32 $0.81

LYSTER EUGENE A; 1027376008 01-02 WASH BARGLOFF S/D W 520' & 

LOT 2 (EX W 46' OF LOT 2)

3.72 0.32 $0.80

HAWK-I ELECTRIC INC 1027377001 08-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 1.74 0.11 $0.27

H-P LLC 1027377002 07-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 1.73 0.15 $0.36

SLIEFERT PAULA; SLIEFERT GARY L 

FAMILY TRUST

1027377003 06-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 1.23 0.10 $0.26

HAAKINSON MICHAEL A 1027377004 05-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 1.28 0.12 $0.30

WIESE ERIC; WIESE TASHA 1027377005 01-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 1.80 0.19 $0.48

NELSONS PREMIX SERVICE INC; 1027377006 02-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 1.37 0.29 $0.72

FUNK JOHAN G 1027377008 04-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D 0.90 0.12 $0.29

1403105003 02-80 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 0.34 0.01 $0.02

1403105011 12-80 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

FUNK JOHAN 1403131003 13-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

1403132016 16-06 W 50' LOTS 15 & 16 0.06 0.01 $0.02

KNELSEN PETER 1027377009 03-01 WASH BARGLOFF S/D LOT 2 OF 

LOT 3

0.61 0.10 $0.26
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GEISINGER FAMILY FARMS L C 1027378002 27-91-37 WASH PT SE SW (EX DD 

EASEMENT) & (EX PT APX 

59.08' X 80')

4.31 0.25 $0.62

1033426004 33-91-37 NE SE (EX LOTS A & B) 14.41 0.83 $2.08

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (LIFT STATION) 1027378003 27-91-37 WASH PT APX 59.08' X 80' IN 

SE SW (EXEMPT)

0.09 0.01 $0.03

STORM LAKE CITY OF; 1033453009 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE 

.096 AC IN SW COR LOT 2 N OF 

HIWAY

0.10 0.01 $0.01

1034256002 08-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD (EX PT 

APX 17.06' X 124.54')

0.87 0.02 $0.05

1034277001 01-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.32 0.01 $0.03

1034277002 02-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.32 0.01 $0.02

1034277003 03-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.32 0.01 $0.02

1034277006 06-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.25 0.01 $0.03

1034277007 07-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.25 0.01 $0.02

1034277008 08-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.25 0.02 $0.04

1034277009 09-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277010 10-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277011 11-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277012 12-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277013 13-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277014 14-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277015 15-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277016 16-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277017 17-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277018 18-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.01 $0.02

1034277019 19-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.04

1034277020 20-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277021 21-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277022 22-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.22 0.02 $0.05

1034277023 23-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.24 0.02 $0.05

1034277024 24-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.24 0.02 $0.05

1034277025 00-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 

OUTLOT B (PARK)

0.50 0.04 $0.11

1034277026 00-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 

OUTLOT A (WATER 

DETENTION)

3.72 0.17 $0.43

1034301006 34-91-37 WASH 26.65 AC N 1/2 SW (EX 

6.74 AC)

14.94 1.32 $3.31
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STORM LAKE CITY OF; 1034326001 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE NW 1.62 AC 

IN LOT 1 (PROPOSED WITTER 

ST)

1.62 0.17 $0.43

1034351006 34-91-37 WASH PT SW SW (414' X 470') 

EXEMPT

4.47 0.31 $0.76

1034351010 WASH VISTA ESTATES OUTLOT 

A IRREG PARC 1.25 AC 

(372.27'X133'X264.79'X47.07'X

107.53'X180')

1.25 0.10 $0.26

1034406022 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D PAR APPROX 

1295.28' X 100' BEING RR ROW 

NE SE & NW SE

2.97 0.18 $0.44

1401326003 01-90-37 1.85 AC IN PT NE SW N OF LOT 1.85 0.08 $0.21

1401377010 03-02 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 2.66 

AC IN PT LOTS 4 & 5

2.64 0.14 $0.36

1403137011 17-14 LOTS 17-24 & W 52' LOTS 13, 

14, 15 & 16 (EX 19.57' X 

36.62') EXEMPT

0.57 0.03 $0.08

1403205005 17-03 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.02

1412100002 12-90-37 NE NW 16.92 0.25 $0.62

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (ROAD ROW - 

NOT DEDICATED)

1033477009 06-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. 

MIDDLE PARCEL

0.58 0.03 $0.06

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (SENECA PARK) 1034458012 34-91-37 WASH PT ABAN RR ROW SW SE 

APX 147' X210'

0.71 0.07 $0.18

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (S OF SENECA 

PARK)

1034458013 34-91-37 WASH PT. ABANDONED RR 

ROW SW SE 100' X 209.67'

0.48 0.05 $0.13

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (POLICE & FIRE 

STATIONS)

1034458018 34-91-37 WASH PT ABAN RR ROW SW SE 

& SE SE (IRREG PARCEL)

2.73 0.34 $0.85

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (OLD STREET 

DEPT)

1403104003 02-69 E 90' LOTS 2 & 3 & W 46' LOTS 

4 & 5 EXEMPT

0.32 0.03 $0.08

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (PARKING) 1403136001 17-13 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.32 0.02 $0.05

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (PARKING LOT) 1403205006 11-03 LOTS 11-16 EXEMPT 0.35 0.03 $0.08

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (CITY HALL) 1403208011 01-15 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.29 0.02 $0.04
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STORM LAKE CITY OF (LIBRARY); 1403210002 07-17 EX S 4' & LOTS 8 & 9 EXEMPT 0.57 0.06 $0.14

STORM LAKE CITY OF; (LIGHTHOUSE) 1412226003 12-90-37 4.17 AC IN NE NE (ABAN HWY 

ROW)

4.17 0.12 $0.30

CRIPPIN DAVID 1027379001 03-01 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

BARGLOFF S/D LOT 1 OF LOT 3 

BARGLOFF S/D OLD CREEK 

CONTO STORAGE UNIT #1

0.14 0.02 $0.05

ZIMMERMAN TERRY; ZIMMERMAN 

KIMBERLY A

1027379002 03-01 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

BARGLOFF S/D LOT 1 OF LOT 3 

BARGLOFF S/D OLD CREEK 

CONTO STORAGE UNIT #2

0.14 0.02 $0.05

1027379007 03-01 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

BARGLOFF S/D LOT 1 OF LOT 3 

BARGLOFF S/D OLD CREEK 

CONTO STORAGE UNIT #7

0.14 0.04 $0.10

MARRON FRAN; MARRON MARY JO 1027379003 03-01 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

BARGLOFF S/D LOT 1 OF LOT 3 

BARGLOFF S/D OLD CREEK 

CONTO STORAGE UNIT #3

0.14 0.02 $0.05

CROUCH CRAIG 1027379004 03-01 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

BARGLOFF S/D LOT 1 OF LOT 3 

BARGLOFF S/D OLD CREEK 

CONTO STORAGE UNIT #4

0.14 0.02 $0.05

NICHOLS JAMES; NICHOLS SALLI 1027379005 03-01 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

BARGLOFF S/D LOT 1 OF LOT 3 

BARGLOFF S/D OLD CREEK 

CONTO STORAGE UNIT #5

0.14 0.02 $0.05

PETERS DENNIS; PETERS MARLYS DIANE 1027379006 03-01 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

BARGLOFF S/D LOT 1 OF LOT 3 

BARGLOFF S/D OLD CREEK 

CONTO STORAGE UNIT #6

0.14 0.02 $0.05
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HULTGREN IMPLEMENT INC 1027400009 27-91-37 PT. SW SE (410.95' X 318') 3.00 0.25 $0.63

1034201007 01-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD

3.00 0.11 $0.28

1034201008 06-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD

1.00 0.04 $0.09

CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 

STORM LAKE

1027451003 02-00 WASH BOETTCHER, 

CAVANAUGH & GEISINGER'S 

ADD. (EX E 234')

1.74 0.15 $0.37

CITIZENS 1ST NATL BANK TRUSTEE 1035376002 35-91-37 WASH PT SE SW (235' X 152') 0.71 0.03 $0.08

ONE STORM LAKE PLAZA LLC; 1027451004 02-00 WASH BOETTCHER, 

CAVANAUGH & GEISINGER'S 

ADD. E 234'

1.99 0.17 $0.42

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE; BUSINESS 

TRUST

1027452001 01-00 WASH BOETTCHER, 

CAVANAUGH & GEISINGER'S 

ADD. WAL MART 1ST ADD

22.39 4.09 $10.22

MURPHY OIL CO 1027452002 02-00 WASH BOETTCHER, 

CAVANAUGH & GEISINGER'S 

ADD. WAL MART 1ST ADD

0.62 0.05 $0.13

MOONEY PATRICK L; MOONEY JULIA A 1032200007 32-91-37 PT SE NE 6.00 0.27 $0.67

YOUNIE MATTHEW W; YOUNIE CHANDRA 

C

1032400007 32-91-37 LOT C IN NE SE 1.29 0.14 $0.35

SECURITY TRUST & SAVINGS BANK; 1032400008 32-91-37 WASH E 14.83 A SE N OF RR 

(EX LOT C)

12.08 0.44 $1.11

1403177001 00-00 OUTLOT #1 0.04 0.01 $0.02

SECURITY TRUST & SAVINGS BANK; THE 1034182004 04-01 WASH C.M.C. S/D S 90' 0.25 0.02 $0.05

1403208014 13-15 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.17 0.01 $0.02

FRIEDRICH MARLIN & FRIEDRICH NANCY 

K TRUST

1033100001 33-91-37 WASH NW NW 36.54 2.38 $5.94

1033100003 33-91-37 WASH SW NW 38.33 1.73 $4.32

1033301005 33-91-37 WASH 1.73 AC NW SW 1.73 0.03 $0.08

1033301006 33-91-37 NW SW N OF R.R. (EX PT 315' 

X 1060') & (EX 18.77 AC)

7.40 0.25 $0.61

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 233 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

STORM LAKE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT

1033301007 33-91-37 WASH 18.77 AC IN NW SW N 

OF R.R.

17.90 0.59 $1.48

FAITH HOPE & CHARITY INC 1033351002 33-91-37 WASH 3.02 AC IN W 1/2 SW 3.03 0.07 $0.17

ELEMENTS BY K SORBE INC 1033376001 33-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 4 1.51 0.04 $0.11

JENSEN FUNERAL HOMES INC 1033376004 33-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOTS 2 

& 3

1.93 0.08 $0.19

1033378001 01-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 1ST ADD. 

& LOTS 2 & 3

0.55 0.03 $0.09

SANCHEZ JORGE; 1033377001 07-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.22 0.01 $0.03

MASON RICHARD J; MASON JUNE E 1033377002 06-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.23 0.01 $0.03

STULL CAROLYN A; 1033377003 05-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

SALDANA JANET; 1033377004 04-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

NORTH HAROLD J LIFE ESTATE; NORTH 

BETTIE L LIFE ESTATE NORTH MICHAEL 

A ETAL

1033377005 03-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

DIRKX ARDAN VERNON 1033377006 02-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

SEILER JERALD J; SEILER BARBARA 1033377015 01-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 

(EXCEPT E 90')

0.59 0.06 $0.15

1402201002 02-90-37 PAR 100' X 185' NW NE 0.43 0.01 $0.02

1402201003 02-90-37 PAR 100' X 185' IN N 25A NW 

NE

0.44 0.01 $0.02

SEILER JERALD J; 1403180001 00-12 IRR PAR 125' X 162' S OF BLK 0.39 0.04 $0.10

RIVERA-OCHOA DANIELA 1033377016 01-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 

EAST 90'

0.31 0.03 $0.08

HOLMES SUSAN JANE 1033377008 08-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04
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CHAVEZ JERONIMO 1033377009 09-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

HEATH STEVEN R 1033377010 10-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

FIORENDINO GENE MARTIN 1033377011 11-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

MAGDALENO JOSE; MAGDALENO EMMA 1033377012 12-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

HALLENGREN ORVILLE G 1033377013 13-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.05

BLUME WILLIAM G 1033377014 14-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 0.56 0.06 $0.15

FAITH BIBLE CHRISTIAN OUTREACH 

CENTER INC

1033378005 04-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 1ST ADD. 

& LOTS 5 & 6 & PAR 24.41'X60' 

N OF LOT 5

0.49 0.05 $0.11

1033378012 08-02 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 

& LOTS 9 & 11 (E E 17' LOTS 8 

& 11)

0.31 0.03 $0.08

1033476029 01-01 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. S 

140' EX W 16.5' (EXEMPT)

0.32 0.01 $0.03

CULBERTSON JANE 1033378006 07-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 1ST ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

1033378007 08-01 WASH BOETTCHERS 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.01 $0.03

1033378008 01-02 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 

W 10'

0.07 0.01 $0.02

CHAVEZ LIBERTO V 1033378010 06-02 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 

& W 10' LOT 5

0.16 0.01 $0.03

FAITH UNITED ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1033378011 01-02 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 

LOTS 1-5 (EX W 10' LOTS 1 & 

5) EXEMPT

2.15 0.07 $0.17

LA FEVER BRANDON 1033378013 07-02 WASH BOETTCHERS 2ND ADD. 

& E 17' OF LOTS 8 & 11

0.20 0.01 $0.04
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BUENA VISTA UNIVERSITY (PRACTICE 

FIELDS)

1033426003 33-91-37 WASH LOT A NE SE 19.54 1.26 $3.14

1033426006 33-91-37 WASH LOT B IN NE SE (EX N 

60' OF W 27' OF E 60' FOR 

ROAD ROW) EXEMPT

4.83 0.35 $0.88

BUENA VISTA UNIVERSITY 1034351007 00-00 WASH VISTA ESTATES OUTLOT 

A TRACT 1

1.23 0.02 $0.06

BUENA VISTA UNIVERSITY (PARKING) 1034460008 06-00 WASH ONEIDA ADD & LOT 7 0.38 0.01 $0.04

IOWA STATE OF 1033453003 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE 

PARCEL OT 1 CONT 6.87 ACRES 

EXEMPT

6.91 0.66 $1.65

1033453007 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE N 

OF HIWAY LOT 3 EXEMPT

4.99 0.32 $0.79

GEISINGER SUSAN K 1033453004 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE N 

OF HIWAY IRR PARCEL 99' X 

140' LOT 1

0.27 0.02 $0.05

MICKELSON STORAGE & TRAILER LLC 1033453008 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE N 

OF HIWAY LOT 2 (EX .096 IN 

SW COR)

4.82 0.23 $0.56

BUENA VISTA COUNTY HOSPITAL 

FOUNDATION

1033453010 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE N 

OF HWY 11.02 A IN LOT 1 N OF 

HWY (EX PT)

10.20 0.58 $1.45

BUENA VISTA COUNTY HOSPITAL 1033453011 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE 

1.04 A LOT 1 N OF HIWAY (EX 

PT)

1.03 0.04 $0.11

1033453012 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE PT 

LOT 1(APP 133.67'X 160' IN SE 

CORNER)

0.70 0.02 $0.05

TURN AROUND PROPERTIES STORM 

LAKE LLC

1033453013 33-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SE N 

OF HWY .87 A IN LOT 1 N OF 

HWY

0.84 0.04 $0.09

BOGAARD ROBERT E 1033476001 33-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SE LOT 1 EX 

E 388.7'

13.63 0.47 $1.18
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LOVAN MARIA; 1033476007 33-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SE PAR 100' 

X 130' LOT 1

0.30 0.01 $0.02

KAHNKE CONNIE J 1033476010 07-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. 0.26 0.01 $0.02

SALDANA SALVADOR; SALDANA REYNA 1033476011 08-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. 0.26 0.01 $0.02

MC CONKEY SHARON; 1033476012 07-02 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. 0.36 0.03 $0.06

TARIN LUCIANO; TARIN GREGORIA 1033476013 06-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. N 

50'

0.06 0.01 $0.01

1033476014 06-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. EX N 

50'

0.11 0.01 $0.02

ALBERS GILES A 1033476015 04-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. & 

LOT 5

0.35 0.01 $0.03

PRADO MONICA; 1033476016 03-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

MARTIN DALE & JOAN REV TRUST 1033476017 02-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. & N 

72' LOT 1

0.28 0.01 $0.02

1033476018 01-03 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. EX N 

72'

0.12 0.01 $0.02

MARTINEZ SANTIAGO A 1033476019 05-02 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. N50' 

OF W30' LOT 5 & N50' LOT 6 

&ALLEY ADJ TO LOTS 4,5, & 6

0.19 0.01 $0.03

1403101003 02-79 W 63 1/3' 0.07 0.01 $0.02

BRUNNING LARRY 1033476021 05-02 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. W 

30' EX N 50' & LOT 6 EX N 50'

0.27 0.02 $0.05

DE ANDA ARTURO 1033476022 04-02 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. & 

LOT 3 EX E 37' & E 30' LOT 5

0.47 0.03 $0.08

1033477007 06-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. 

WEST PARCEL

2.30 0.05 $0.12

1033477008 06-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. 

EAST PARCEL

3.99 0.32 $0.80

FOSTER CHARLES L 1033476025 05-01 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. W 5' 

OF S 140' & S 140' LOT 6

0.21 0.02 $0.06
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STROUSE KENNETH J; STROUSE JANET I 1033476026 04-01 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. W 

10' OF S 140' & E 55' OF S 140' 

LOT 5

0.21 0.02 $0.05

1033476028 01-01 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. 

S140' OF W16.5' LOT 1 & S140' 

LOT 2 & S140' OF E23.5' LOT 3

0.32 0.01 $0.02

UNIVERSITY STYLE LLC; 1033476027 03-01 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. 

S140' OF W36.5' LOT 3 & S140' 

OF E50' LOT 4

0.28 0.01 $0.03

DE ANDA AUTO SALES INC 1033476030 01-02 WASH SISSONS H.L. ADD. 

&LOTS 2&8 & E37' LOT3 

&EARLY ST N OF W MIL & E 

235' OF ALLEY

1.88 0.26 $0.66

IOWA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY (MID 

AMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY)

1033476032 33-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SE PAR 

388.7'X 660.22' LOT 1 (EX PT 

100' X 130') & LOTS 2 & 3 

(ASSESSED BY STATE)

5.61 0.58 $1.44

IOWA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 

(SUBSTATION)

1034351001 00-00 WASH VISTA ESTATES OUTLOT 

A PAR 180'X200 (ASSESSED BY 

STATE)

0.83 0.05 $0.13

SMITH JERRY; SMITH ANNE 1033477001 01-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. 0.27 0.02 $0.05

1033477003 03-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. 0.73 0.09 $0.23

HAWKEYE FUELS INC 1033477002 02-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. 0.51 0.04 $0.11

1033477011 05-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. N 

70' OF E 160'

0.26 0.01 $0.03

MARTINEZ-RAYA RAMIRO 1033477004 04-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. 1.58 0.21 $0.53

KAHL JERRY 1033477010 05-00 WASH WETHERELL'S ADD. (EX 

N 70' OF E 160')

1.11 0.13 $0.32

RILEY MARY JANE TRUST; 1034101002 34-91-37 WASH NW NW (EX E27' OF 

W60' FOR ROW)

36.45 2.94 $7.34

1034126010 34-91-37 WASH NE NW (EX PT) 20.13 1.69 $4.21

1034151002 34-91-37 WASH SW NW (EX E27' OF 

W60' FOR ROW)

37.44 3.71 $9.26

1034176001 34-91-37 WASH SE NW EX PT 19.98 1.54 $3.85
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FOURTH GENERATION FAMILY LTD 

PARTNERSHIP

1034126003 34-91-37 WASH PT NE NW (605' X 290') 4.05 0.38 $0.94

RASMUSSEN PAMELA L 1034126004 34-91-37 WASH PT. NE NW (605' X 323') 4.49 0.59 $1.47

1034126005 04-02 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D 0.27 0.02 $0.04

1034126006 03-02 WASH 2ND C.M.C S/D 0.27 0.02 $0.04

LANGE DAVID E 1034126007 04-03 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D 0.18 0.02 $0.04

LANGE PATRICIA A 1034126008 03-03 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D 0.24 0.02 $0.05

1034126009 03-01 WASH C.M.C. S/D 0.49 0.04 $0.10

1034182006 02-01 WASH C.M.C. S/D PT LOT 2 

CONT .707 A

0.71 0.06 $0.15

VARAHA INC; 1034126014 34-91-37 WASH PARC NE COR NE NW 2.27 0.19 $0.47

STEPAN ADOLPH A; STEPAN NORMA E 1034126017 34-91-37 WASH PARCEL 1 IN NE NW 

(139.32' X 206.15')

1.14 0.04 $0.11

1034126018 34-91-37 WASH PARCEL 2 IN NE NW 1.14 0.04 $0.11

JOHNSON DIANNE M 1034126016 34-91-37 WASH PARCEL IN NE NW (111' 

X 118')

0.30 0.03 $0.06

BUENA VISTA AUTO SALES INC 1034177001 02-02 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D 0.32 0.03 $0.07

1034177002 01-02 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D 0.32 0.03 $0.07

1034380001 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW S 60' OF 

N 90' EX W 33' LOT 3

0.36 0.05 $0.14

LOEW JEFFREY J; LOEW REBECCA K 1034178001 03-01 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D 0.33 0.02 $0.05

1034178004 01-01 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D & LOT 2 0.64 0.05 $0.13

1034183003 01-01 WASH J C P S/D LOT 1 & LOT 2 0.64 0.05 $0.13

MAHN EVELYN RUTH; 1034179001 00-00 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. A-1

0.04 0.01 $0.02

HINKELDEY DARREL H 1034179002 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. A-2

0.04 0.01 $0.02

MEDINA-MENDOZA MARCELINO 1034179003 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. A-3

0.04 0.01 $0.02

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 239 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

SHANNON-GRAVES SUSAN K; 1034179004 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. B-1

0.04 0.01 $0.02

BLACK PAUL R 1034179005 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. B-2

0.04 0.01 $0.02

CROUSE KENNETH M 1034179006 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. B-3

0.04 0.01 $0.02

KHAOORN CHAN 1034179007 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. C-1

0.04 0.01 $0.02

TAVARES FLORIA I 1034179008 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. C-2

0.04 0.01 $0.02

CENTURY 21 THE PROFESSIONAL GROUP 

INC

1034179009 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH 

COUNTRY VILLAGE I APT. C-3

0.04 0.01 $0.02

LINDSTROM RUTH E; 1034180001 02-03 WASH P&C 2ND INDUST. S/D & 

LOTS 3 & 4

0.48 0.04 $0.10

WIESE ELDON B; 1034180002 01-03 WASH P&C 2ND INDUST. S/D 0.15 0.01 $0.03

CERTIFIED TESTING SERVICES INC 1034181003 06-02 WASH P&C 2ND INDUST. S/D & 

LOTS 7 & 8 (EX S 1' OF LOT 6)

0.48 0.04 $0.10

PLA-COR INC; 1034181005 01-02 WASH P&C 2ND INDUST. S/D 

LOTS 1-5 & THE S 1' OF LOT 6 

& PT OF AUD S/D NE SW 34-91-

37 SOUTH OF LOT 1

0.82 0.13 $0.32

PATEL SUNIL D; 1034182005 02-01 WASH C.M.C. S/D & LOT 4 (EX 

S 90') & (EX PT CONT .707 A)

1.15 0.09 $0.23
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G F LAND PARTNERSHIP 1034182007 01-03 WASH 2ND C.M.C. S/D & LOT 2 0.43 0.03 $0.09

1404227016 01-01 HUNTERS ADD. PT BLK 2 & VAC 

ST ADJ TRACT 2

0.48 0.05 $0.12

1404227021 01-01 HUNTERS ADD. PT BLKS 1&2 & 

VAC ST TRACT 1 (EX N230')

0.29 0.03 $0.07

1034384013 13-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.39 0.04 $0.10

1034384032 15-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK & LOT 

16 (EX E 140')

0.23 0.03 $0.08

1034459001 34-91-37 WASH PT ABAN RR ROW SW SE 

(29,729 SQ.FT)

0.68 0.07 $0.17

1404227020 03-02 HUNTERS ADD. TRACT 3 IN 

BLOCK 2

0.17 0.01 $0.02

MERRILL MANUFACTURING COMPANY; 1034183001 34-91-37 WASH PAR 100' X 302' SE NW 0.69 0.06 $0.14

1034183002 01-01 WASH C.M.C. S/D 2.10 0.17 $0.43

MILLER DAVID J; MILLER SYDNEY M 1034183004 34-91-37 WASH PAR 460' X 250' SE NW 2.27 0.18 $0.46

MILLER SYDNEY M; 1402201012 02-90-37 E 300' OF N 25A OF NW NE 5.34 0.09 $0.23

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO 1034184004 01-01 WASH & LOTS 2,3,4 & 5 P&C 

2ND INDUST. S/D

0.83 0.07 $0.17

FAA ENTERPRISES INC 1034184007 01-01 WASH P & C INDUSTRIAL S/D & 

S 25' LOT 2

0.99 0.08 $0.21

IOWA ELECTRIC LIGHT AND POWER 

COMPANY

1034184008 06-01 WASH P&C 2ND INDUST. S/D & 

LOTS 7 & 8 (ASSESSED BY 

STATE)

0.57 0.05 $0.12

1301 NORTH LAKE LLC 1034184009 02-01 WASH P & C INDUSTRIAL S/D N 

125' & S 80' LOT 3

1.16 0.09 $0.23

1034253001 34-91-37 WASH PT SW NE 300' X 386.58' 2.26 0.49 $1.22

1034253002 34-91-37 WASH PT SW NE PAR 100' X 

386.58'

0.75 0.24 $0.59

1034401001 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE LOT 2 

EX S 30'

1.57 0.39 $0.98

1034401005 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE N 5' OF 

S 30' LOT 2

0.04 0.01 $0.03
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STALCUP AGRICULTURAL SERVICES INC 1034201003 05-01 WASH GEISINGERS COMM 1ST 

(EX N 236') FCS/FB CONDO 

ASSN-62%

0.94 0.08 $0.20

BUENA VISTA COUNTY FARM BUREAU 1034201004 05-01 WASH GEISINGERS COMM 1ST 

(EX N 236') FCS/FB CONDO 

ASSN-38%

0.58 0.05 $0.12

LN REAL ESTATE LLC; 1034201005 03-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD.

2.99 0.25 $0.62

VISTA INVESTMENTS L L C; 1034202001 04-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD. N 1/2 

LOT 4 EX S 120'

0.97 0.08 $0.20

VISTA INVESTMENTS L C; 1403204011 01-04 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.23 0.01 $0.02

CARISCH BROTHERS LP 1034202002 04-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD. S 120' 

N 1/2 LOT 4

0.91 0.08 $0.19

GENESIS DEVELOPMENT 1034202003 04-01 WASH GEISINGERS COMM. 1ST 

S 1/2

1.87 0.16 $0.39

STORM LAKE DEVELOPMENT; GROUP LLC 1034202004 03-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD.

1.40 0.12 $0.29

1034202005 34-91-37 WASH PT W 1/2 NE 1/4 PAR 

180' X 250'

0.80 0.07 $0.17

1034208003 05-01 WASH LOT 5C OF BRASHEARS 

1ST ADD A S/D OF 

GEISINGERS COMMERCIAL 2ND 

ADD

0.78 0.05 $0.12

NEWELL EVANGELICAL MENNONITE; 

MISSION CHURCH INC

1034203005 04-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD S 550' 

OF LOTS 4A & 4B REPLAT OF 

LOTS 4 & 7 (EX COLBY DEV 1ST 

ADD)

3.60 0.13 $0.33

1403136009 05-13 LOTS 5-9 EXEMPT 0.28 0.03 $0.07

BUENA VISTA MUTUAL INSURANCE 

ASSOC

1034205001 05-01 STORM LAKE CORP WASH 

GEISINGERS COMM. 1ST N 

236' LOT 5 (EX PT) N LAKE 

PROF BLDG #1

0.90 0.07 $0.19
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NORTH LAKE PROFESSIONAL; 

ASSOCIATION LLC

1034205002 05-01 STORM LAKE CORP WASH 

GEISINGERS COMM. 1ST N 

236' LOT 5 (EX PT) N LAKE 

PROF BLDG #2

0.90 0.07 $0.19

TEH TA TAW; WIN MA NYO 1034206001 01-00 WASH COLBY DEVELOPMENT'S 

FIRST ADD. S/D LOTS 4A & 4B 

REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 7 

GEISINGERS COMM 2ND

0.26 0.01 $0.04

VANG SOUA; 1034206002 02-00 WASH COLBY DEVELOPMENT'S 

FIRST ADD. S/D LOTS 4A & 4B 

REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 7 

GEISINGERS COMM 2ND

0.19 0.01 $0.03

DAHLHAUSER JAYLIN A 1034206003 03-00 WASH COLBY DEVELOPMENT'S 

FIRST ADD. S/D LOTS 4A & 4B 

REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 7 

GEISINGERS COMM 2ND

0.19 0.01 $0.03

TUT NYALUAK B; 1034206004 04-00 WASH COLBY DEVELOPMENT'S 

FIRST ADD. S/D LOTS 4A & 4B 

REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 7 

GEISINGERS COMM 2ND

0.19 0.01 $0.03

MILLER BROTHERS; CUSTOM HOMES LLC 1034206005 05-00 WASH COLBY DEVELOPMENT'S 

FIRST ADD. S/D LOTS 4A & 4B 

REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 7 

GEISINGERS COMM 2ND

0.20 0.01 $0.03

1034206006 06-00 WASH COLBY DEVELOPMENT'S 

FIRST ADD. S/D LOTS 4A & 4B 

REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 7 

GEISINGERS COMM 2ND

0.20 0.01 $0.03

1034206007 07-00 WASH COLBY DEVELOPMENT'S 

FIRST ADD. S/D LOTS 4A & 4B 

REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 7 

GEISINGERS COMM 2ND

0.20 0.02 $0.04

STORM LAKE AFFORDABLE; PARTNERS 

LLC

1034207001 01-01 WASH FITZPATRICK 

BROTHER'S ADD & PT N 

SENECA ST 60' x 115'

6.10 0.94 $2.35
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BRASHEARS STEVE 1034208001 05-01 WASH LOT 5A OF BRASHEARS 

1ST ADD A S/D OF 

GEISINGERS COMMERCIAL 2ND 

ADD

0.67 0.04 $0.10

1034208002 05-01 WASH LOT 5B OF BRASHEARS 

1ST ADD A S/D OF 

GEISINGERS COMMERCIAL 2ND 

ADD

0.67 0.03 $0.06

RAMON INC; 1034208004 05-01 WASH LOT 5D OF BRASHEARS 

1ST ADD A S/D OF 

GEISINGERS COMMERCIAL 2ND 

ADD

0.27 0.01 $0.03

COREY LLC 1034226001 34-91-37 NE NE (EX RR) 36.76 3.15 $7.86

1034276001 34-91-37 SE NE (EX RR & EX S 460') 25.13 2.57 $6.41

PATINO RAMON; 1034251001 02-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD.

0.76 0.06 $0.15

SANCHEZ JOSE TRINIDAD ARCEO; 1034251002 01-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD. PT 162' 

X 210'

0.79 0.06 $0.16

ATLANTIC INVESTMENT CO 1034251003 01-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD. PT 

APPROX. 166.5' X 239.05'

0.89 0.03 $0.08

1034251005 01-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD. PT LOT 

1

5.84 0.46 $1.15

STORM LAKE PROPERTIES INC; 1034251004 01-01 WASH GEISINGERS COMM. 1ST 

N 1/2 EXS200' OFW455' & EX N 

171' OF W 449'

1.85 0.07 $0.17

1034251007 01-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 1ST ADD. E 195' 

OF S 1/2 LOT 1

1.90 0.07 $0.17

BIGHORN PROPERTIES LLC 1034252001 07-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD PT 

LOTS 4 & 7 & PT VAC SENECA 

ST

2.74 0.22 $0.54
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PETERSON FAMILY TRUST; 1034253003 05-01 WASH MC CORD'S ACRES 0.21 0.02 $0.04

1034253004 04-01 WASH MC CORD'S ACRES 0.21 0.03 $0.07

1034253005 03-01 WASH MC CORD'S ACRES 0.21 0.08 $0.21

1034403013 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE PT LOTS 

1, 6, & 7

0.38 0.04 $0.11

1034451007 10-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

1034455006 11-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

1034455007 10-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

PETERSON DAVID K; PETERSON RUTH A 1034460003 03-00 WASH ONEIDA ADD 0.18 0.01 $0.02

1034460004 04-00 WASH ONEIDA ADD 0.18 0.02 $0.05

1034460005 05-00 WASH ONEIDA ADD 0.18 0.02 $0.05

F H C OF STORM LAKE IOWA INC 1034253006 01-01 WASH MC CORD'S ACRES & 

LOT 2

0.43 0.15 $0.38

STORM LAKE SENIOR HOUSING LP 1034254001 00-02 WASH MC CORD'S ACRES 4.88 0.42 $1.06

STILLE JOYCE E TRUST; 1034255001 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1A

0.05 0.01 $0.02

BENNA NAOMI 1034255002 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1B

0.05 0.01 $0.02

MAX INVESTMENT GROUP LLC; 1034255003 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1C

0.05 0.01 $0.02

MITCHELL ALAN K; MITCHELL ELAINE D 1034255004 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1D

0.05 0.01 $0.02

TRUELSEN DONNA JEAN; 1034255005 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1E

0.05 0.01 $0.02

MILLER NILA C; 1034255006 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1F

0.05 0.01 $0.02

CHRISTIANSEN ROGER 1034255007 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1G

0.05 0.01 $0.02
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RIPKE WAYNE W 1034255008 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #1H

0.05 0.01 $0.02

TILK DARRIEL EDDIE 1034255009 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2A

0.05 0.01 $0.02

DAVIS BRUCE B 1034255010 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2B

0.05 0.01 $0.02

MEYER JO ANN L; 1034255011 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2C

0.05 0.01 $0.02

DEGEN CHRISTOPHER L 1034255012 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2D

0.05 0.01 $0.02

EDWARDS KENNETH 1034255013 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2E

0.05 0.01 $0.02

BRUECK JOANNE E 1034255014 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2F

0.05 0.01 $0.02

KEEN RICHARD E 1034255015 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2G

0.05 0.01 $0.02

REDENBAUGH HAROLD & REDENBAUGH 

JAN FAMILY TRUST

1034255016 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #2H

0.05 0.01 $0.02

1034255017 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3A

0.05 0.01 $0.02

1034255022 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3F

0.05 0.01 $0.02
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LEONARD NANCY K 1034255018 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3B

0.05 0.01 $0.02

OATMAN JOANN M; 1034255019 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3C

0.05 0.01 $0.02

DAVIS SHIRLEY J 1034255020 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3D

0.05 0.01 $0.02

VOGEL COLEEN F REV TRUST 1034255021 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3E

0.05 0.01 $0.02

OLBERTZ JOYCE L; 1034255023 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3G

0.05 0.01 $0.02

SOUTHWICK PHYLLIS; 1034255024 01-03 STORM LAKE CORP WASH MC 

CORD'S ACRES & LOTS 2-5 

OAKWOOD PLACE #3H

0.05 0.01 $0.02

HFH OF BUENA VISTA INC 1034256003 08-01 WASH GEISINGERS 

COMMERCIAL 2ND ADD PT 

17.06' X 124.54' (ASSESSED 

W/277-004)

0.05 0.01 $0.01

1034277004 04-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 

(256-003 ASSESSED W/THIS 

PARCEL)

0.20 0.01 $0.02

1034277005 05-00 WASH STORM LAKE 3RD ADD 0.23 0.01 $0.02

MANDERNACH RAYMOND W; STORM 

LAKE FOUNDATION THE

1034301005 34-91-37 WASH 22.50 A IN NW SW (EX E 

27' OF W 60' OF N 770' OF S 

800' FOR ROAD ROW)

21.41 1.55 $3.87

10TH STREET TOWNHOMES LLLP 1034301007 34-91-37 WASH 6.74 AC N 1/2 SW 6.69 0.83 $2.07

SMITH ANN K; 1034326003 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW .84 A IN 

LOT 1

0.84 0.20 $0.51

HY VEE FOOD STORES INC 1034326004 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW 5.06 A 

IN LOT 1

5.08 1.48 $3.70
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HY VEE INC 1034326015 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW PARC 

106.31'X187' IN LOT 1

0.46 0.14 $0.34

MANDERNACH EILEEN B; MANDERNACH 

EUGENE R MANDERNACH JOHN W ETAL

1034326005 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW PT LOT 

1 (8.43 AC)

8.43 0.65 $1.62

OTTO BRUCE EARL; 1034326006 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW PT LOT 

1 (APPROX 140' X 326')

1.06 0.12 $0.31

OTTO BRUCE E; OTTO JANE L 1034326009 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW LOT 3 

EX N 60'

0.31 0.04 $0.11

MANASOTA KEY LLC 1034326007 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW LOT 2 0.48 0.14 $0.36

1034383006 04-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD

0.73 0.05 $0.13

1034384028 02-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 2ND ADD.

0.55 0.05 $0.14

1034456034 34-91-37 WASH PT FORMER STA GRDS 

PARC APPROX 130' X 200' (EX 

W 15')

0.51 0.05 $0.13

1403137004 01-14 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.23 0.01 $0.02

GERVAIS DAVID J 1034326008 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW N 60' 

LOT 3

0.18 0.03 $0.09

EYCHANER HOLDINGS INC 1034326010 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW PT 

139.25' X 156.4' IN LOT 1 & 

ALL LOT 4

0.98 0.14 $0.35

O REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC; (STORE 

#654)

1034326011 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW LOT 5 

EX S 30'

0.79 0.12 $0.29

FIFTH GENERATION INVESTMENTS LLC 1034326017 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW 8.13 A 

IN LOT 1 (EX PT 171.44' X 

183.85') & (EX PT 106.31' X 

187')&(EX PT 25' X 139.79')

6.86 1.76 $4.38

UNITED BANK OF IOWA; 1034326018 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NE SW PARC 

171.44' X 183.85' IN LOT 1

0.71 0.21 $0.52
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MCMAJOR ENTERPRISES LLC; 1034351004 00-00 WASH VISTA ESTATES E 303' 

OUTLOT A

3.12 0.34 $0.85

1034351009 WASH VISTA ESTATES 

OUTLOTA IRREG PARC 

265'X107'X180' (EX 1.25 AC)

1.91 0.16 $0.39

1402227003 02-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. 1.60 0.05 $0.13

1402227004 01-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. 1.59 0.05 $0.12

1402227009 16-01 ROTHMOOR ADD & W 100' LOT 

15

2.48 0.15 $0.37

1402227010 15-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. (EX W 100') 0.78 0.03 $0.08

VISTA ESTATES INC; 1034351008 00-00 WASH VISTA ESTATES OUTLOT 

A TRACT 2

0.67 0.01 $0.03

1034352001 01-01 WASH VISTA ESTATES LOTS 1-

10

4.42 0.37 $0.92

1034352002 11-01 WASH VISTA ESTATES LOTS 11-

20

4.42 0.41 $1.01

1034353016 00-02 WASH VISTA ESTATES ALL BLK 

2 (EX S 112' OF W 123' LOT 

10)

5.30 0.56 $1.39

PETERSON RICHARD T; PETERSON 

CAROL J

1034353004 00-77 WASH PAR A 41' X 211.9' N OF 

BLK 77 & 78 PT OF RR STA. 

GRNDS.

0.19 0.02 $0.05

1403103002 05-77 N 34' LOT 5 & ALL LOT 6 & 

VAC. ALLEY ADJ.

0.28 0.03 $0.07

1403103003 04-77 W 43'4" LOT 4 & W 43' 4" OF S 

16' LOT 5 & VAC. ALLEY ADJ.

0.10 0.01 $0.02

1403103004 04-77 E 50' OF W 93'4" LOT 4 & E 50' 

OF W 93'4" OF S 16' LOT 5

0.08 0.01 $0.02

1403103005 04-77 E 46'8" LOT 4 & E 46' 8" OF S 

16' LOT 5

0.07 0.01 $0.02

1403107001 14-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.03

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 249 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

LAKES INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 1034353005 00-77 WASH PAR A 41' X 387.1' N OF 

BLK 77 & 78 PT OF RR STA 

GRNDS. (ASSESSED W/10-34- 

354-005)

0.35 0.03 $0.09

1034354005 3E-00 CORP WASH SLADC S/D OF 

LOT 3 IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD (10-34-

353-005 ASSESSED W/THIS)

1.41 0.14 $0.35

1034354006 3F-00 CORP WASH SLADC S/D OF 

LOT 3 IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD

0.53 0.05 $0.13

CORTEZ SAUL 1034353006 00-69 WASH PAR 144.72' X 40.50' N 

OF BLK 69 PT OF RR STATION 

GROUNDS

0.13 0.01 $0.03

UNITED COMMUNITY HEALTH; CENTER 

INC

1034353013 01-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD & LOT 2

1.22 0.14 $0.34

1034354001 3A-00 CORP WASH SLADC S/D OF 

LOT 3 IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD

0.07 0.01 $0.02

1034354002 3B-00 CORP WASH SLADC S/D OF 

LOT 3 IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD

0.07 0.01 $0.02

MI PUEBLITO MARKET; 1034353014 00-78 WASH PAR 41' X 285.6' N OF 

BLKS 78 & 79 PT OF RR STA 

GRDS (EX PT APX 53.05' X 

133.27')

0.15 0.01 $0.04

NEGRETE-BARAJAS ZEFERINO; 1034353015 00-78 WASH PAR 53.05' X 133.27' N 

OF BLKS 78 & 79 PT OF RR STA 

GRDS

0.20 0.02 $0.05

HAAHR JAMES S LIVING TRUST 1034353017 10-02 WASH VISTA ESTATES S 112' 

OF W 123'

0.32 0.03 $0.08
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STORM LAKE INDUSTRIAL CORP; DBA 

STORM LAKE AREA DEV CORP

1034354003 3C-00 CORP WASH SLADC S/D OF 

LOT 3 IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD

0.94 0.07 $0.18

1034354004 3D-00 CORP WASH SLADC S/D OF 

LOT 3 IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD

0.77 0.06 $0.14

1034354007 3G-00 CORP WASH SLADC S/D OF 

LOT 3 IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 3RD ADD

0.09 0.01 $0.02

STORM LAKE INDUSTRIAL CORP 1401351002 02-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 3.94 0.18 $0.45

1401377004 03-02 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. EX W 

200' & EX E 112'

2.17 0.03 $0.08

1401476003 03-03 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 3.75 0.13 $0.33

1401476004 04-03 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. (EX 

HWY ROW)

3.10 0.18 $0.45

1401477002 03-04 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 5.64 0.10 $0.25

1401477003 04-04 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. (EX 

HWY ROW)

4.29 0.13 $0.32

1401477004 05-04 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. (EX 

HWY ROW)

1.34 0.05 $0.12

BUMANN LUVERNE F 1034376001 01-05 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

SORIA GRISELDA N; 1034376002 02-05 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. (EX S 

4.42')

0.17 0.02 $0.05

DAMANHOURY FIRYAL N 1034376003 03-05 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. & S 

4.42' LOT 2

0.19 0.02 $0.05

PARTIDA-RAMERIZ J GUADALUPE; 

PARTIDA GUILLERMINA

1034376004 04-05 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. N 70' 0.17 0.02 $0.05

CORDS VANCE L 1034376005 05-05 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. & S 0.19 0.02 $0.05

IRAHETA JOSE A 1034376006 06-05 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.04

RAMOS PEDRO R; 1034377001 12-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.06

ROSALES JOSEFINA; 1034377002 11-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

ZAVALA DE LOPEZ MARIA R 1034377003 10-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05
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PETERS DENNIS D; PETERS MARLYS O 1034377004 09-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

PEREZ DIANA; 1034377005 08-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.04

TREAT JAMES C REVOCABLE TRUST; 

TREAT ROMA L REVOCABLE TRUST

1034377006 07-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

GAES JAMES W 1034377007 01-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.03 $0.07

GONZALEZ-RAMOS VALENTE 1034377008 02-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.06

GENTILE FRANCESCA 1034377009 03-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

DIAZ ELIZABETH 1034377010 04-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

GONZALEZ LEOBARDO M 1034377011 05-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.04

AYALA SERAFIN 1034377012 06-04 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

THAMMAVONG KHAM PHAY; 1034378001 12-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

SANCHEZ RIGOBERTO; 1034378002 11-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

BADERTSCHER AMY RAE 1034378003 10-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

KRACHT JAMES D 1034378004 09-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

GOMEZ JOSE 1034378005 08-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

HERNANDEZ GUADALUPE 1034378006 07-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.04

DEBOER DEBRA A 1034378007 01-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

KUHNES MAYNARD A 1034378008 02-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

PARRA-HERNANDEZ RAUL; 1034378009 03-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

BARAHONA MARCO 1034378010 04-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

MC CLATCHEY FAMILY TRUST; 1034378011 05-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

1034403026 13-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.07

1035351002 09-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

1401353004 06-00 MC KENNA S/D 0.18 0.01 $0.02
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GUTIERREZ MARIA DEL SOCORRO 1034378012 06-03 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

JIMENEZ JOSE D 1034379001 12-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

CHAIYAWONG KOUD 1034379002 11-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

HAUKAP KREG A 1034379003 10-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

NGOR ABRAHAM G; LUAL SARAH N 1034379004 09-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

BROCK CHARLEY D 1034379005 08-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

FLORES LILIA 1034379006 07-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

TORRES SANTIAGO JR; NUNEZ HAYDEE 1034379007 01-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

TORRES SANTIAGO JR; TORRES HAYDEE 1035352010 04-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

ALMANZA JUANA 1034379008 02-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

LOPEZ-MUNOZ VERONICA M; 1034379009 03-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

ARREGUIN-MORALES ROMON 1034379010 04-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

LEU ALEX O; 1034379011 05-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

SAHL LOIS M; 1034379012 06-02 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

HAAHR LIMITED LIABILITY CO THE 1034380002 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW S 90' OF 

W 151' EX W 33' LOT 3

0.24 0.03 $0.06

ARAMBULA EFRAIN 1034380003 01-01 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

MAUNG MAUNG; 1034380004 02-01 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

BEHM MICHAEL G 1034380005 03-01 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

RAMIREZ-GONZALEZ MARIA D; 1034380006 04-01 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.26 0.03 $0.07
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SNYDER NICHOLAS M 1034380007 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW S 90' 

LOT 3 EX W 151'

0.31 0.03 $0.08

1034451002 15-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.01 $0.03

1403206011 02-02 N 45' 0.15 0.01 $0.03

1403206012 03-02 N 1/2 & S 15' LOT 2 0.15 0.01 $0.03

1403206013 04-02 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & S 0.29 0.02 $0.05

1403206016 06-02 W 55' LOTS 6 & 7 0.13 0.01 $0.02

1403206017 06-02 E 85' LOTS 6 & 7 0.20 0.01 $0.03

1403206018 01-02 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

1401378003 01-90-37 1.21A SE SW (EX HWY ROW) 1.01 0.05 $0.14

1401378004 01-90-37 3A SE SW 3.00 0.16 $0.41

1403101002 04-79 N 60' OF W 40' & PT ADJ VAC 

ALLEY

0.07 0.01 $0.02

WRIGHT JEROME E; WRIGHT RUTH E 1034380008 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 4 0.20 0.02 $0.05

1403105002 01-80 E 78' 0.11 0.01 $0.02

GONZALEZ MARGARITA 1034380009 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 5 0.19 0.02 $0.05

LAMMERS RICHARD W 1034380010 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 6 & 

N 1/2 LOT 7

0.24 0.03 $0.07

COOK CRYSTAL Z 1034380011 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 8 & 

S 1/2 LOT 7

0.24 0.03 $0.07

BERNHARDT LAURA M 1034380012 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 9 0.19 0.02 $0.05

LAGUNA-TELLEZ FRANCISCO 1034381001 03-07 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.04

HERNANDEZ JOEL 1034381002 02-07 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.04

STANLEY MARJORIE ANN; 1034381003 01-07 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

WILEY RANDY; 1034381004 04-02 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.33 0.02 $0.06

FREDERICK TERRY 1034381005 03-02 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.19 0.01 $0.03

QUINTANILLA JAIME 1034381006 02-02 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.19 0.01 $0.03

MC VINUA DON EDWARD LIFE ESTATE 1034381007 01-02 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.19 0.01 $0.03

LUNA SIMON; LUNA JUANA F 1034382001 12-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

LUNA SIMON; 1403131009 03-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03
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YANG MONG; 1034382002 11-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

PARRA-RIVERA SALVADOR 1034382003 10-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

ALEXANDER DORA 1034382004 09-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

MENDOZA RAUL; MENDOZA GLORIA 1034382005 08-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

DAVIS BRIAN E 1034382006 07-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.04

PATINO EFRAIN 1034382007 06-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

SITZMANN CHARLOTTE J; REVOCABLE 

TRUST

1034382008 05-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

MARTINEZ AUGUSTO; GUTIERREZ 

ASTRID

1034382009 04-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

HERNANDEZ-PALMA GABRIEL 1034382010 03-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

RENTERIA GONZALO D; 1034382011 02-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

1034382024 01-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK N 30' 0.04 0.01 $0.02

ANDERSON MARGARET L 1034382012 01-06 WASH FAIRLANE ADD. 0.15 0.02 $0.04

LEDESMA MARIA EVA; 1034382013 13-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK EX E 

40.4' & N 10' OF W 100' LOT 12

0.16 0.01 $0.02

BEAL ROBERT G 1034382014 11-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK W 100' 

& W 100' OF LOT 12 EX N 10'

0.25 0.01 $0.02

CHAVEZ MARIA D 1034382015 10-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK W 38.6' 

& E 40.4' OF LOTS 11,12 & 13

0.32 0.01 $0.02

PADILIA JUAN CARLOS; PADILIA SILVIA 1034382016 09-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK EX E 

10' & LOT 10 EX W 38.6'

0.32 0.01 $0.02

THOMPSON LANCE; 1034382017 08-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK & E 10' 

LOT 9

0.30 0.01 $0.03

RYDBERG TANGY L; 1034382018 07-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.26 0.02 $0.05
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PHANTHAVONG KAMMA; PHANTHAVONG 

KOTKEO

1034382019 06-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.26 0.02 $0.06

RAMIREZ-MERCADO OSCAR E; 1034382020 05-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK W 60' 0.25 0.03 $0.07

JACUINDE RODOLFO 1034382021 04-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK & E 3.8' 

LOT 5

0.28 0.03 $0.07

HUMES EDITH J 1034382022 03-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.26 0.03 $0.07

PAMON DIONNE M; 1034382023 02-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.26 0.03 $0.07

WILK RONALD; WILK ALICE 1034382025 01-01 WASH PROSPECT PARK (EX N 

30')

0.22 0.02 $0.06

HER YER 1034382026 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 2 

179' X 66' NE COR

0.27 0.03 $0.07

MILLER MARVIN F 1034382027 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D SE SW LOT 11 0.27 0.03 $0.07

ALLEN ANTHONY L 1034382028 01-01 WASH WITTERS 1ST ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

SINGH AMRITPAL; SINGH LORENA 1034382029 02-01 WASH WITTERS 1ST ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

AYALA MARIO 1034382030 03-01 WASH WITTERS 1ST ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

ESCOBAR-SOLIS JUAN J 1034383001 03-04 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.24 0.02 $0.05

CEDILLO SILVIA P 1034383002 02-04 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.24 0.02 $0.04

PHANTHAVONG THOT; PHANTHAVONG 

PHOUT

1034383003 01-04 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.24 0.02 $0.04

PHANTHAVONG THOT; PHANTHAVONG 

CHANTHAI P

1035360001 03-05 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.22 0.02 $0.06

SIEVERT ROBERT D; SIEVERT FONDA J 1034383004 04-04 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.25 0.02 $0.05

KAR IOWA PROPERTIES LLC 1034384001 12-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.02 $0.04

1403132019 13-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.11 0.01 $0.03

HERNANDEZ-OCHOA HECTOR 1034384002 11-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.02 $0.04
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PADILLA-VEGA EMIGDIO; MENDOZA-

CONTRERAS MA DE LOURDES

1034384003 10-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.01 $0.04

STOUGH ELIZABETH J; 1034384004 09-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.01 $0.04

ADAMS PATRICK D 1034384005 08-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK W 59' 0.19 0.01 $0.03

BARRAGAN-FLORES RAMON 1034384006 07-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK LOT 7 

EX E5' & EX S4' & E10' LOT 8 

EX S 4'

0.23 0.02 $0.04

1034384007 06-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK LOT 6 

EX S 4' & E 5' LOT 7 EX S 4'

0.23 0.02 $0.04

BARRAGAN RAMON 1404228011 03-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

RIESSEN CONNIE J; 1034384008 05-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.02 $0.06

VALDIVIA CESAR; TRUJILLO CYNTHIA G 1034384009 04-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.02 $0.06

VENEGAS JOSE; 1034384010 03-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.02 $0.06

MEYER DONALD W LIFE ESTATE; DEAN 

TAMI S ROBERTS TINA R

1034384011 02-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.02 $0.06

REDIG MELVIN A; AKA REDIG M A 1034384012 01-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK 0.22 0.02 $0.06

PONSOR BRYCE A; PONSOR KATHLEEN A 1034384016 01-02 WASH WITTERS 1ST ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

EADES DARLENE M 1034384017 02-02 WASH WITTERS 1ST ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

PADILLA-VEGA JOSE; 1034384018 03-02 WASH WITTERS 1ST ADD. 0.25 0.03 $0.06

NIRAA HOSPITALITIES LLC; 1034384024 01-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS FIRST ADD

0.37 0.05 $0.14

1034384025 34-91-37 WASH PAR N OF BLK 66 PT 

ABAN RR ROW SE SW

0.99 0.12 $0.30

1034384031 16-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK E 140' 0.16 0.02 $0.04

BAY BREEZE LLC 1034384027 01-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 2ND ADD.

0.48 0.05 $0.12

1034384034 04-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS FIRST ADD & LOT 5 

& W 13.5'  OF LOT 3

0.76 0.08 $0.19
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BAUER JAMES L 1034384029 03-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS 2ND ADD.

0.55 0.05 $0.14

BV CORPORATE PROPERTIES LLC 1034384033 02-00 WASH IOWA LAND & 

BUILDINGS FIRST ADD & LOT 3 

EX W 13.5'

0.81 0.11 $0.26

1403128003 03-67 E 1/2 0.08 0.01 $0.02

GRANADOS-GALLO JUAN 1034401002 01-06 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. N 68' 0.18 0.03 $0.08

ORELLANA OSCAR O 1034401003 02-06 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. N 60' 

& S 12' LOT 1

0.19 0.03 $0.07

PYLE FAMILY CORPORATION; 1034401004 03-06 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. N 50' 

& S 20' LOT 2

0.19 0.03 $0.07

1403127003 06-68 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & E 

1/2 OF ALLEY ADJ TO LOT 6

0.20 0.01 $0.04

1404227010 07-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.12 0.01 $0.02

STELLE ANITA H 1034402001 07-04 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.04 $0.11

MOUNTYSAYALATH BOUNSOUNG; 1034402002 06-04 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.04 $0.09

ARMSTRONG DALE A 1034402003 05-04 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.08

RAMOS MARTIN GAMES; 1034402004 04-04 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.08

SCHWANZ JANET L; 1034402005 03-04 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.08

WILEY RYAN VINCENT; WELLS AUDREY 

LYNN

1034402006 02-04 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.08

ESQUIVEL SHEIYDA YESELL 1034402007 01-04 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.07

CENTRAL BANK 1034403001 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE PARCEL 

60' X 150' LOT 3

0.21 0.06 $0.16

1034403028 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE S 

109.50' IN N 199.50' OF W 150' 

LOT 3

0.37 0.11 $0.28

1403137009 09-14 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.02

1403137010 11-14 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.02
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GB PROPERTIES LLC 1034403003 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE PARCEL 

90' X 140' LOT 3

0.29 0.09 $0.22

1034403033 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE S 350' 

OF N 380' LOT 3 (EX PTS) & E 

124' OF S 50'

1.93 0.54 $1.34

BUTLER BERSELYNNA P 1034403005 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE LOT 4 0.42 0.09 $0.21

HAMM JEFFREY W 1034403006 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE LOT 5 1.74 0.35 $0.88

LARSON OIL AND DISTRIBUTING CO INC 1034403007 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE W 

118.5' OF N 80' LOT 6

0.22 0.03 $0.08

1034403010 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE PT LOT 

6 PAR 131' X 218.08'

0.70 0.14 $0.34

1034403029 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE N 91' 

OF S 140' OF W 118.8' LOT 6

0.25 0.02 $0.06

PATTON DAVID WM 1034403011 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE PT LOTS 

6 & 7 EX PT 111.15' X 121.6'

0.34 0.03 $0.08

1403135014 04-12 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES (EX 

N 4" & EX S 35'8" OF W 74 1/2' 

& EX S 3'8" OF E 65 1/2')

0.13 0.01 $0.02

WILSON LONNIE R; WILSON LYNDA D 1034403012 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE PT 

111.15' X 121.6' PT LOTS 6 & 7

0.32 0.01 $0.03

EVERS VALITA R 1034403014 01-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. EX S 

15' & S 30' OF PT OF STREET 

BET.BLKS 5 & 6

0.25 0.05 $0.11

MORELOS SILVINO; MORELOS MAYELA 1034403015 02-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. & S 

15' LOT 1

0.25 0.05 $0.13

CORTES MIGUEL 1034403016 03-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.04 $0.11

MATTHEW JOSEPHINE; FIGUEROA JOSE 

DALORES

1034403017 04-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.04 $0.11

MENDEZ ANGELINA; 1034403018 05-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.04 $0.09

NISSEN LARRY D; NISSEN MARY B 1034403019 06-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.03 $0.07
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TAYLOR DAVID L; TAYLOR SANDRA 1034403020 07-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.03 $0.07

HERNANDEZ JOSE LUIS 1034403021 08-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.03 $0.08

MALDONADO EDIFREDO; MALDONADO 

ISELA

1034403022 09-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.03 $0.08

GALLAGA JORGE 1034403023 10-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.03 $0.08

HARVEY RANDY R 1034403024 11-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.03 $0.08

SHAEFFER NAOMI; 1034403025 12-05 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.03 $0.07

KSL CONVENIENCE LLC 1034403030 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE W118.8' 

OF S49' LOT 6 & W 118.8' LOT 

7

0.47 0.04 $0.09

SQUARE DEAL APPLIANCE LLC 1034403031 34-91-37 WASH AUD S/D NW SE S 50' 

LOT 3 (EX E124')

0.24 0.08 $0.21

RODRIGUEZ MARICELA; 1034404001 28-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.03 $0.08

FIGUEROA NICOLAS 1034404002 27-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.03 $0.08

VAZQUEZ-RAMIREZ JAVIER; VAZQUEZ 

SAN JUANA MOSQUEDA DE

1034404003 01-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.03 $0.07

KHAMPHAVONGSA SAMLAN 1034404004 26-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.03 $0.08

XAYAVATH PHANAVAN; KHAMPHASOUK 

NOUKONE

1034404005 25-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.04 $0.10

HOLLIDAY JERRY P LIFE USE 1034404006 24-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.05 $0.12

KHAMVILAY DASANI 1034404007 23-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.05 $0.12

1034451008 09-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

ARMENTA SANDRA 1034404008 22-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

NIMIR SARAH JACKA; 1034404009 21-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

HOFERMAN CLINTON L 1034404010 20-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12
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THABANSOUK SOMPAN; THABANSOUK 

TONG

1034404011 19-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

WALLERSTEDT TOMMY L; WALLERSTEDT 

SANDRA J

1034404012 18-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

MATTHEWS JERRY J & KATHY J; DREHER 

JULIE A & KEVIN L BONEBRAKE BONNIE J 

& SCOTT R

1034404013 17-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

BOYD STEEN V 1034404014 16-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

MURILLO-REYES LINO; MURILLO MARIA 

G

1034404015 02-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

THAMMAVONG TOMMY THAN; 

THAMMAVONG THIPPHAPHONE

1034404016 03-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.04 $0.10

GARLOCK RONALD G 1034404017 04-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.05 $0.12

CANALES ANGELA R 1034404018 05-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.05 $0.12

ALMANZA ELIAS 1034404019 06-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

KRAMER ROBERT J 1034404020 07-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

DORNATH JIM L 1034404021 08-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

RAZO JUAN 1034404022 09-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

HINKELDEY HAROLD H 1034404023 10-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

HEIDE JANICE 1034404024 11-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

GARCIA YGNACIO 1034404025 12-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.05 $0.12

VILLEGAS LUIS E; RAMIREZ MARIA 1034404026 15-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.09

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 261 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

DE LIRA'S CONSTRUCTION INC 1034404027 14-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.04 $0.09

1035362001 01-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.26 0.02 $0.06

1035362002 02-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.04

1035362003 03-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

1035362007 07-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.27 0.01 $0.02

1035362008 08-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.27 0.01 $0.02

1035362009 09-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.27 0.01 $0.02

BAYDIN CHANTHY 1034404028 13-03 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.08

ALDABA FRANCISCO 1034405001 31-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.01 $0.04

RICE WILLIAM J 1034405002 30-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

1035359012 35-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SW PT 

45' X 135' LOT 3

0.14 0.01 $0.03

TRIPLETT WILBUR D; TRIPLETT KAREN A 1034405003 01-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.03 $0.07

KENYON DON J 1034405004 29-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.01 $0.03

BRUMMER LEONARD D 1034405005 28-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

GONZALEZ LOPEZ MARIA D CARMEN 1034405006 27-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

HMWAY AUNG CHIT 1034405007 26-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

GONZALEZ ALFREDO 1034405008 25-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.07

BREDVICK EDWIN O 1034405009 24-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.07

SCHRAMM VIRGINIA; 1034405010 23-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.07

MI MI NAN; 1034405011 22-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.08

BOSLEY HELEN A REV TRUST 1034405012 21-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.03 $0.07

1403208001 24-15 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

HER PAO 1034405013 20-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06
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JOHN DARNEY A 1034405014 19-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

HOANG HUY NGOC 1034405015 02-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

1403201002 04-65 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.23 0.02 $0.06

LOERA RUBIN V; 1034405016 03-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

CASE THERESA M 1034405017 04-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.03

LUCHT LARRY G 1034405018 05-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

1403132018 11-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.11 0.01 $0.03

1403205002 22-03 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 0.09 0.01 $0.02

LUCHT LARRY 1034451010 01-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. E 62.5' 0.08 0.01 $0.01

1403106009 05-81 E 35' OF S 40' LOT 5 & E 35' 

LOTS 6 & 7

0.13 0.01 $0.02

1403106010 09-81 S 20' OF W 70' & W 70' LOT 8 0.13 0.01 $0.02

1403107010 02-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.04

1403108006 10-08 N 40' & S 10' LOT 11 0.16 0.01 $0.03

LIMONES CARLOS M; 1034405019 06-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.05

HERNANDEZ JOSE C 1034405020 07-02 WASH NORTH WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.05

KUHN-SCHOSSOW PAMELA M 1034405021 08-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.06

FLORES ALEJANDRO S 1034405022 09-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.06

PECK ROBERT L; PECK KATHRYN A 1034405023 10-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.06

AMDAHL SARAFINA M 1034405024 11-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.06

SANCHEZ RICARDO A; 1034405025 12-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.05

PARRA GABRIELA; 1034405026 13-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.05

HOGREFE TROY N 1034405027 14-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.05

NIELSEN STEVEN J; NIELSEN CONNIE L 1034405028 15-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.05

VALDIVIA-HERNANDEZ JAIME; 

HERNANDEZ TERESA

1034405029 18-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.05
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ZERMENO DANIEL; 1034405030 17-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.05

NAVARRO-RAMIREZ WENCESLAO; 1034405031 16-02 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

SCHULER RANDY J; SCHULER JOY M 1034406001 01-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.16 0.02 $0.06

MARTINEZ-NOLASCO JOSE NAUN 1034406002 02-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.06

VAZQUEZ LUIS ENRIQUE; VAZQUEZ 1034406003 03-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.06

BANUELOS MARTIN 1034406004 04-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.06

1034452003 03-00 WASH WINDSOR 2ND ADD. 0.14 0.01 $0.02

1034456003 03-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

1034456007 07-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

1404228015 07-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 

(EX PT IN SE COR) & PT IN NW 

COR LOT 8

0.15 0.01 $0.02

ENGEBRETSON SHIRLEY 1034406005 05-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.03

STEVENS RITA E; 1034406006 06-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

SASSMAN MICHAEL A; 1034406007 07-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

CHAY PABLO 1034406008 08-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

LOVAN THIN; 1034406009 09-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

BAUDENDISTEL JAMES M 1034406010 10-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

RIOS JUAN C 1034406011 11-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

1035357008 03-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

ARCEO-SANCHEZ JOSE 1034406012 12-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

ARREOLA JUAN A 1034406013 13-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

WHEAT DALE B LIFE USE 1034406014 14-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

PATTEN MELISSA; MAUCH PATRICIA E 1034406015 15-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

PLACIDO LUIS FRANCISCO; PLACIDO 

ALMA ROSA

1034406016 16-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04
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HOTLE VALERIE 1034406017 17-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

FLORES JOSE 1034406018 18-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

1403130003 03-08 S 10' OF LOT 3 & N 50' OF LOT 

4

0.19 0.01 $0.03

1034432003 03-05 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.26 0.02 $0.05

OU TOUCH; 1034406019 19-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

NICHOLSON TODD 1034406020 20-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.04

TODD WILLIAM M; TODD LESA A 1034406021 21-01 WASH N. WINDSOR ADD. 0.17 0.02 $0.05

BUCHELY KENDRA S 1034426001 01-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.28 0.02 $0.05

KANKHAM SISAVANH 1034426002 02-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.02 $0.05

LARISON GREGORY DARRELL 1034426003 03-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.01 $0.03

BODHOLDT DAVID L 1034426004 04-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.01 $0.03

FRANK STEVEN R 1034426005 05-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.02 $0.06

HENZE PAUL A 1034426006 06-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.02 $0.06

SRIHARATH KESONE; SRIHARATH VANLY 1034426007 07-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.02 $0.06

HUERTA GUMARO 1034426008 08-01 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

HUERTA-TRINIDAD GUMARO 1403106003 03-81 EX S 2' 0.19 0.01 $0.02

SCHMIDT CLIFFORD H REVOCABLE 

TRUST

1034426009 01-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

COMPARAN-SILVA PAULO 1034426010 02-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

CHAN NYAROK M 1034426011 03-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

LAM DO 1034426012 04-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.02 $0.06

BECKER STEVEN C 1034426013 05-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.02 $0.05

HEUTON MICHAEL 1034426014 06-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.28 0.02 $0.05
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ZWEMKE RICHARD L; 1034426015 07-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.28 0.02 $0.06

BILLINGS EDWARD C 1034426016 08-03 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.30 0.03 $0.08

PHILLIPS MARIBETH G; 1034427001 06-02 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.26 0.03 $0.07

PAW AERO 1034427002 05-02 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.24 0.03 $0.07

SOMPHANTHABANSOUK SAENPY S; 

SOMPHANTHABANSOUK SAENG K

1034427003 04-02 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.24 0.03 $0.07

WARD GARY D; 1034427004 03-02 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.24 0.03 $0.07

HANSON JOHN E 1034427005 02-02 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. W 

7' LOT 1 & ALL LOT 2

0.26 0.03 $0.07

EIKE JACLYN K 1034427006 01-02 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. EX 

W 7

0.24 0.03 $0.07

RANDHAWA KAURAV DEEP S; 1034427007 01-01 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.03 $0.07

GAMRATH ELIZABETH 1034427008 02-01 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.03 $0.07

MORALES LUIS; 1034427009 03-01 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.01 $0.02

RODRIGUEZ LIORNIDE; HERNANDEZ 

LUPITA

1034427010 04-01 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.01 $0.02

HERNANDEZ-GARCIA LUPITA 1034451011 02-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.01 $0.02

ROSALES JUAN; ROSALES MARTHA 1034427011 05-01 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.26 0.01 $0.02

KRUSE JON & COLLEEN LIVING TRUST 1034428001 06-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.28 0.02 $0.05

GOODMAN LISA D 1034428002 07-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.25 0.02 $0.04

KELLER KEN M 1034428003 08-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.25 0.02 $0.04

GUTZ AUDREY M 1034428004 09-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.25 0.01 $0.03

GOMEZ JUAN C 1034428005 10-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.25 0.01 $0.02

ZAMUDIO ANGELICA 1034428006 17-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.26 0.01 $0.02
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SCHETTLER MARVIN F; SCHETTLER 

FRANCES L

1034428007 16-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.26 0.01 $0.03

FISHER MATHEW 1034428008 15-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.26 0.02 $0.05

MOLLRING GRANT 1034428009 14-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.26 0.02 $0.05

PAULSON ORVILLE M; PAULSON DORIS D 1034428010 13-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.26 0.02 $0.05

BARNES PATTY A 1034428011 12-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.26 0.03 $0.06

TAPHORN ALLEN R; TAPHORN KRISTINE 

L

1034428012 05-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.24 0.02 $0.04

MATASOVSKY HARLAN W; MATASOVSKY 

DEBRA J

1034428013 04-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.24 0.02 $0.04

RODGER DENNIS A; RODGER CHERYL F 1034428014 03-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 

LOT 3 & W 3' LOT 2

0.25 0.02 $0.05

COMPARAN-SILVA MARTIN 1034428015 02-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 

LOT 2 EX W 3'

0.23 0.02 $0.06

FLORES-MARIN RAFAEL 1034428016 01-03 WASH MAYWOOD 2ND ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

FLORES RAFAEL 1403206003 13-02 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

WOODFORD NATHAN N; WOODFORD 

ANGELA J

1034428017 01-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.28 0.03 $0.08

HARRINGTON VINCENT T 1034428018 06-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.31 0.02 $0.06

DAVIS PAUL A 1034428019 05-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

ZAVALA-RAMIREZ MANUEL; 1034428020 04-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

MURILLO PEDRO; GARCIA AMELIA 1034428021 03-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

1403132017 15-06 LOTS 15 & 16 EX W 50' 0.06 0.01 $0.02

PRACH JOAN O; 1034428022 02-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.26 0.03 $0.07

MATTHEWS KATHLEEN A REV TRUST; 1034428023 07-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.34 0.02 $0.06

HAMMEN BARRY D 1034428024 08-06 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.26 0.02 $0.05
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BARLOW JAY W 1034428025 01-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

MARTINEZ NORMA G 1034428026 02-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

DRZYCIMSKI SHIRLEY E 1034428027 03-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

FLORES RODOLFO 1034428028 04-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

DIERKING FAMILY TRUST 1034428029 05-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

CHANCHOME BOUNHACK 1034428030 06-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.31 0.02 $0.05

BOULOMMAVONG MOUNTHA 1034428031 07-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.40 0.03 $0.08

OVERMOHLE MICHAEL L; OVERMOHLE 

DIANE M

1034428032 11-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

MADSEN ROBERT L; MADSEN JANET M 1034428033 10-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

SNYDER RAYMOND; SNYDER DARLENE 1034428034 09-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

WILLIAMS ROBERT E; WILLIAMS SHERI L 1034428035 08-02 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.32 0.03 $0.07

BOOTH DANIEL G 1034429001 01-02 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.30 0.03 $0.08

DOH KA PAW 1034429002 02-02 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.28 0.02 $0.05

LOPEZ-RIOS RENE; LOPEZ VERNOICA 1034429003 03-02 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.31 0.01 $0.02

METH LELAND E; METH JULIE A 1034429004 06-02 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.28 0.03 $0.08

ARREGUIN MANUEL 1034429005 05-02 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.26 0.03 $0.06

DIAZ ADELA 1034429006 04-02 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.28 0.01 $0.03

LOPEZ-CHEN JOHN A; LOPEZ ZOILA 1034430001 01-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.27 0.03 $0.07

GAFFNEY DANIEL P 1034430002 01-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.06

HEWETT JAMES E 1034430003 02-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.05

SALMERON PASCUAL; SALMERON-

MIRANDA GLENDA V

1034430004 03-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04
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GINGERICH LOUISE M LIFE USE 1034430005 04-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

FREDERICKSON JEFFREY L 1034430006 05-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.35 0.02 $0.06

SEAMAN BEN M 1034430007 06-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.42 0.02 $0.04

SHEARER REX M; SHEARER ANNA 

DARLENE

1034430008 07-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.35 0.01 $0.03

PHELPS STEVEN M 1034430009 02-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

MENDEL JESSICA T; MENDEL SCOTT M 1034430010 03-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

KURTZ JOAN MARY 1034430011 04-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

PARTIDA MARIA L; CORTES-CALZADA 

ANDRES

1034430012 05-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

FIGUEROA-CANO JUAN 1034430013 06-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

BARNETT MARK A 1034430014 07-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

SANCHEZ ANGELA P; 1034430015 08-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.24 0.03 $0.07

QUALITY LIFE INC; 1034430016 12-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. & 

LOT 13

0.44 0.05 $0.12

BOONPHAN ITTHIPHON 1034430017 11-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

NYEIN PYU PYAR; GYI GYI 1034430018 10-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

ROS PETER; 1034430019 09-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.24 0.03 $0.07

NELSEN MARGARET E; GUERRA JUAN S 1034430020 14-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.31 0.03 $0.08

REYES JOSE D; REYES CLAUDIA 1034430021 15-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.29 0.03 $0.08

MOJENA CARIDAD MARIA; 1034430022 16-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

CORONA JOSE LUIS 1034430023 17-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.03 $0.07

CORONA-FRAUSTO JOSE L 1403107015 06-09 W 70' LOTS 6 & 7 0.16 0.01 $0.03

NGUYEN VIET; DUONG HA 1034430024 18-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06
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MEDINA RAFAEL; 1034430025 19-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

KOTH LEANNA M 1034430026 20-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.23 0.01 $0.02

RAVELING MARY A; 1034430027 08-01 WASH MAYWOOD 1ST ADD. 0.30 0.02 $0.04

COURTRIGHT HEIDI 1034430028 21-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.23 0.01 $0.02

HUSTEDT MILO M 1034430029 22-03 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.24 0.01 $0.02

RIOS JUAN; RIOS LAURA S 1034431001 01-04 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.29 0.03 $0.08

VILLANUEVA GUILLERMO; VILLANUEVA 

MAYELA

1034431002 02-04 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.03 $0.07

LEDESMA-ALVAREZ EFREN; 1034431003 03-04 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.03 $0.07

LOPEZ GERARDO; LOPEZ JOSEFINA 1034431004 04-04 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.28 0.03 $0.07

LOPEZ MARIO JIMENEZ; LOPEZ 

AUSENCIA R

1034431005 07-04 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.30 0.03 $0.08

SOLEM MICHAEL A 1034431006 06-04 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.03 $0.06

1403101004 02-79 E 116 2/3' THAT PT OF VAC 

ALLEY ADJ LOT2

0.14 0.01 $0.03

1403101009 03-79 E 30' OF 2 70' LOTS 3 & 4 & W 

40' LOTS 3 & 4 LYING S OF N 

60' & E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ W 

1/2 LOTS 3 & 4

0.16 0.02 $0.04

MATTHEWS JERRY J; MATTHEWS KATHY 

J

1034431007 05-04 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.28 0.03 $0.07

HERNANDEZ ENRIQUETA M 1034432001 01-05 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.26 0.02 $0.04

FLORES SANTOS E 1034432002 02-05 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.02 $0.05

CAMERER JAMES W 1034432004 06-05 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.01 $0.03

TRAN LOI; NGUYEN XUAN 1034432005 05-05 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

HOANG TRUNG VAN 1034432006 04-05 WASH MAYWOOD 3RD ADD. 0.25 0.02 $0.05

REIS KARIN; 1034451001 16-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.03
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MC CANN BARBARA J; 1034451003 14-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.01 $0.04

ALDANA MARIA R 1034451004 13-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

PISHEK EUGENE L; PISHEK DONNA M 1034451005 12-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

NELSON THOMAS R; 1034451006 11-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

ZAVALA LEOPOLDO; RAMIREZ ADELINA 1034451009 01-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. W 69.5' 0.10 0.01 $0.01

ORT NOWEME P; 1034451012 03-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.01 $0.02

STEWART ROBERT SHANE; 1034451013 04-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.04

SANCHEZ ARTURO; SANCHEZ ADELINA 1034451014 05-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

LEIVA MANUEL CHAVEZ; LEIVA GLORIA E 1034451015 06-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

CABRAL CARLOS 1034451016 07-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

JOHNSON DELBERT 1034451017 08-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. W 1/2 0.09 0.01 $0.02

JOHNSON DELBERT G 1034453003 03-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.01 $0.03

CARDENAS JORGE LUIS 1034451018 08-04 WASH ROBBINS ADD. E 1/2 0.09 0.01 $0.02

CHAVEZ JULIO 1034452001 01-00 WASH WINDSOR 2ND ADD. 0.14 0.01 $0.02

MHR REAL ESTATE; INVESTMENTS LLC 1034452002 02-00 WASH WINDSOR 2ND ADD. 0.13 0.01 $0.02

1403226003 05-61 EX N 3' 0.18 0.01 $0.03

1404228009 01-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

MENDEZ BENJAMIN JR; 1034452004 01-01 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

ARCHER STEVE 1034452005 02-01 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

WEEKS VERNON L; WEEKS E JOANNE 1034452006 03-01 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

GORDON BONITA K 1034452007 04-01 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

ROSAS-GUZMAN IVAN; 1034452008 07-01 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.38 0.02 $0.06

PRCHAL FAMILY TRUST; 1034452009 06-01 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06
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GALVIN CURTIS 1034452010 05-01 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.26 0.03 $0.07

SCHWANZ DAVID K; SCHWANZ KATHY S 1034452011 04-00 WASH WINDSOR 2ND ADD. 0.29 0.01 $0.02

RODRIGUEZ JAVIER; RODRIGUEZ ELISA 1034452012 05-00 WASH WINDSOR 2ND ADD. N 

120'

0.19 0.01 $0.02

ROSAS ALFONSO; ROSAS CELIA 1034452013 06-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.03

WAGENER DEBORAH K; 1034452014 05-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.03

SCHIMMER LEO C; 1034452015 04-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

SANDOVAL MARISELA; SANDOVAL 

REFUGIO

1034452016 03-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

BANUELOS SONIA MARIA 1034452017 02-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

BORGES-CANCHE IGNACIO 1034452018 01-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.01 $0.02

HOTLE THOMAS E 1034452019 07-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. & 

WINDSOR 2ND ADD S 60' LOT 

5

0.40 0.01 $0.03

WOLFF NANCY A; 1034452020 08-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

MARTINEZ JAIME; 1034452021 09-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

SIBENALLER PHILLIP L; SIBENALLER 

TAYLOR N

1034452022 10-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

BENBERG LLOYD W 1034452023 11-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

KHAMPHAVONGSA SAMNAN 1034452024 12-07 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

RUDOLPH MARJORIE H TRUST; 1034453001 05-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

GALVIN COREY J 1034453002 04-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.03

STILLE CONSTANCE F; 1034453004 02-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

MARTINEZ JUANA E; 1034453005 01-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

MARTINEZ-NOLASCO JUANA E; 1035356006 01-03 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 0.21 0.02 $0.05

ISG

www.ISGInc.com ISG Project #:  16-19496 Page 272 



OPEN DITCH ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE

LANDOWNER(S) PIN S-T-R BENEFITED PARCEL ACRES
CLASS 

(%)

ASSESSMENT 

($)

STIEF WENDELL D; STIEF JACQUELINE J 1034453006 06-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

SOLEM ALYSSA 1034453007 07-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

LYTLE LOIS M; 1034453008 08-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

WINKEL TIMOTHY; WINKEL ANA 1034453009 09-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

DOSE DAVID J 1034453010 10-05 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

NELSON MICHAEL V; 1034454001 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #1

0.03 0.01 $0.02

ORTIZ MARIA C AGUADO DE; 1034454002 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #2

0.03 0.01 $0.02

RICHARDSON PAUL; 1034454003 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #3

0.03 0.01 $0.02

ANDERSON ROGER C 1034454004 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #4

0.03 0.01 $0.02

JENNETT SALLY A REV TRUST 1034454005 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #5

0.03 0.01 $0.02

WEDEKING MARTIN W; 1034454006 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #6

0.03 0.01 $0.02

MEYERS MARLENE A REV TRUST 1034454007 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #7

0.03 0.01 $0.02

PETERSON VELMA L REV TRUST 1034454008 34-91-37 STORM LAKE CORP. WASH N 

152.6' OF ABAN RR ROW IN SE 

1/4 STRAWBERRY FIELDS #8

0.03 0.01 $0.02
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ZEVENBERGEN JERRY L 1034455001 16-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

HERMANN JOEL R 1034455002 15-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

GAFFNEY GARY J 1034455003 14-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

KNUTSON PAUL 1034455004 13-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

ZEMAN MABEL; 1034455005 12-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

ANDERSON E DEAN 1034455008 09-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.01 $0.03

EDLER LINDA S 1034455009 02-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. N 10' OF 

W 1/2 & W 1/2 LOT 1

0.11 0.01 $0.03

BUTLER JAMES H 1034455010 01-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. E 1/2 0.09 0.01 $0.02

RODRIGUEZ-BATISTA ALEJANDRO; 1034455011 02-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. EX N 10' 

OF W 1/2

0.17 0.02 $0.04

GUILLAUME CRISTIAN A 1034455012 03-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

BUENA VISTA ABSTRACT AND 

MORTGAGE COMPANY

1034455013 04-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

TRUJILLO ELENA; TRUJILLO EMMANUEL 1034455014 05-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.05

JOLANECO LLC 1034455015 06-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. 0.18 0.01 $0.03

1034384014 14-03 WASH PROSPECT PARK & S 4' 

LOTS 6 & 7 & S 4' OF E 10' LOT 

8

0.17 0.02 $0.04

1403204009 18-04 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.11 0.01 $0.02

1403135018 02-12 E 34.50' 0.05 0.01 $0.01

1403137002 16-14 E 48' LOT 16 & W 24' OF E 48' 

LOTS 13,14 & 15

0.07 0.01 $0.01

ZAVALA ALEJANDRO; 1034455016 07-05 WASH ROBBINS ADD. & LOT 8 0.36 0.02 $0.04

RIVERA MARTHA; 1034456001 01-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

FRANZMEIER DOUGLAS R 1034456002 02-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

PHANTHAVONG HONG; PHANTHAVONG 

CHRISTINE M

1034456004 04-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.04
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ROLON MARIA L; 1034456005 05-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

RAMIREZ-RUIZ ADRIAN E; TOBAR JENNY 

S

1034456006 06-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

ROCHA GUMARO; 1034456008 12-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. EX S 10' 0.29 0.03 $0.08

ESCALONA MARIA E 1034456009 11-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. & S 10' 0.22 0.02 $0.06

ORTEGA-DELGADO ALEJANDRO; ORTEGA 

ELDA

1034456010 10-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

DE LA CRUZ ALFREDO 1034456011 09-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.31 0.01 $0.02

BRUNGARDT GERARD B TRUST 1034456012 08-02 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.38 0.02 $0.04

BRUNGARDT GERARD B 1403108002 13-08 N 14' & S 32' LOT 14 0.15 0.01 $0.03

1403132006 20-06 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

VILLEGAS BLANCA; 1034456013 06-03 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.29 0.01 $0.03

SPEERS TIMOTHY; SPEERS SUSAN 1034456014 05-03 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

ZAMUDIO TRINIDAD; ZAMUDIO MARIA C 

MARIN DE

1034456015 04-03 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

MENDOZA-HUERTA CAROLINA; 1034456016 03-03 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

ECKERMAN ROSEMARY 1034456017 02-03 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.16 0.02 $0.04

RICHTER ILA M; WEILAND CORY 

WEILAND MELINDA

1034456018 01-03 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.16 0.02 $0.04

STORM LAKE TACO JOHNS INC; 1034456028 34-91-37 WASH PT FORMER STA GRDS 

IN SW SE (130' X 198')

0.59 0.06 $0.14

SCHULTZ LARRY J; 1034456033 00-64 WASH PT RR STA GRNDS N OF 

BLK 64 (APPX 293.69' X 

197.23')

1.39 0.14 $0.34

RHOX INC 1034456036 34-91-37 WASH PT FORMER STA GRDS 

PARC #4 & PT APPX 15' X 200' 

ADJ

0.58 0.05 $0.14
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LYTLE CAROL J; 1034457001 05-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.02 $0.06

KAVAN RENO C 1034457002 04-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

HARSKAMP PATRICIA A 1034457003 03-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

PROBASCO TERRI L; 1034457004 02-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

FLORES RICARDO 1034457005 01-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

CONLON SHANE M 1034457006 06-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

SCHUELKE HENRY J; 1034457007 07-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.01 $0.03

RANDALL SCOTT G; RANDALL GALE M 1034457008 08-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

SWANSON ROBERT G; SWANSON CATHY 

A

1034457009 09-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

PATTEN PEGGY JEAN; 1034457010 10-04 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

AUTEN SILVIA 1034458001 01-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.16 0.02 $0.04

MALOUTAPHONG KI; MALOUTAPHONG 

LANOY

1034458002 02-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.18 0.02 $0.04

CISNEROS JOSE A 1034458003 03-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

SKIBSTED ORLEAN M; 1034458004 04-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

MASTNY VERNON R; JUAREZ KAREN M 1034458005 05-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.01 $0.02

BERGE DORIS 1034458006 06-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

VETHITA SOMMALY; 1034458007 07-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.06

SRIMEUANG BOUN; SRIMEUANG 

CHANTHONE

1034458008 08-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

WILEY DALE E; WILEY DORIS J 1034458009 09-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. 0.21 0.01 $0.02

WETZEL DALE E; 1034458010 10-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. & N 6 

IN. LOT 11

0.22 0.01 $0.02
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MILLER NANCY; 1034458011 11-06 WASH WINDSOR ADD. EX N 6 

INCHES

0.21 0.01 $0.02

CHICKEN COUPE LLC 1034459002 34-91-37 WASH PT ABAN RR ROW SW SE 

(25,277 SQ.FT)

0.58 0.06 $0.14

FRANZMEIER EVAN 1034460001 01-00 WASH ONEIDA ADD 0.19 0.02 $0.04

CROSS WANITA J 1034460002 02-00 WASH ONEIDA ADD 0.18 0.01 $0.02

STORM LAKE IND SCHOOL; (HIGH 

SCHOOL)

1034476001 34-91-37 WASH SE SE EX N 30' FOR ST 

EX IRR PAR W SIDE ST 

(EXEMPT)

32.84 2.88 $7.20

PAULSEN ANDREW JAMES; PAULSEN 

RUTH L

1035351001 10-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

BUCKENDAHL HARVEY P 1035351003 08-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

NGUYEN VUVIET; VO HOANGOANH 1035351004 07-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

PHOMMASENE THONGMY; 1035351005 06-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

LARSEN EDWIN A 1035351006 01-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

MORSE DOUGLAS E; MORSE CYNTHIA E 1035351007 02-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

ANDERSON DAVID N 1035351008 03-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.01 $0.04

LIU SENH SY; TANG DENH SAU 1035351009 04-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

YAO YAO; 1035351010 05-03 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

NI LING; YAO YAO 1035356003 03-04 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.04

TRUONG TAN ANH; TRAN HANG THI 

THUY

1035352001 12-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

HUATO-CASTRO BALDOMERO 1035352002 11-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

RAMOS DEANA C; 1035352003 10-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02
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REYES JORGE; 1035352004 09-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.03

SALAZAR ALEJANDRO; 1035352005 08-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

SMITH STACEY; 1035352006 07-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

SADUSKY NANCY E TRUST; 1035352007 01-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

1403205003 20-03 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & S 0.08 0.01 $0.02

SCHREIER PAUL; SCHREIER DENISE 1035352008 02-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

LOPEZ-GONZALEZ JUAN M; LOPEZ 

ROBERTO

1035352009 03-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

HENRICH THOMAS M 1035352011 05-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

DEWERFF STACEY 1035352012 06-03 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

JANSSEN ALLISON ELLEN 1035353001 12-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

FIGUEROA ALEJANDRO 1035353002 11-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

ALVAREZ-GUZMAN ROMULO B 1035353003 10-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.03

DROESSLER IVAN D 1035353004 09-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

SLIEFERT VIVIAN A; 1035353005 08-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

ROMERO MARIA ISABEL; 1035353006 07-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06
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LUKLAM KRISANACHOK; LUKLAM 

SOMPORN

1035353007 01-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

DAVIS MARILYN A 1035353008 02-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

ANDERSON JAY M 1035353009 03-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

OSBORNE KATHRYN M; LOEW ARICK J 1035353010 04-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.03

BOUROMMAVONG VINANNA 1035353011 05-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.03

NHEY ROTHA; NHEY SAMAY NHEY 

ROTHEY

1035353012 06-02 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.04

CHANTHALANGSY MANIVANH 1035354001 01-01 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

TRUJILLO-MORALES ERICK ISAAC 1035354002 02-01 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

REED MARK L; PATTERSON SYLVIA A 1035354003 03-01 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

OBMAN MIRIAM K; OBMAN DOUGLAS K 1035354004 04-01 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

SOTO BERNARDO; 1035354005 05-01 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

NGUYEN BAC VAN; TRUONG TAM 1035354006 06-01 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

ANDERSON DANNY JAY 1035355001 08-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

CARLSON DONALD D 1035355002 07-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

RADKE JOAN M REVOCABLE TRUST; 1035355003 06-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

BRUCK PATRICIA A 1035355004 05-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05
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HOANG VAN 1035355005 01-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

MUNIZ GUADALUPE 1035355006 02-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

LOPEZ CLAUDIA G; 1035355007 03-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

FALCK RONALD L 1035355008 04-02 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

OUDOMHOVANH KOUANG; PHANACHONE 

KHAM

1035356001 01-04 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.04

WOBBEMA ANDREW W; WOBBEMA 

CALLIE C

1035356002 02-04 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.04

XAIMOUNGKHOUN SAYSAMONE; 

KHAOORN HIANG

1035356004 04-04 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.04

PETERS NANCY A; HALL FRED K 1035356005 05-04 WASH 2ND MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

GUADIANA-LOPEZ EDUARDO 1035356007 02-03 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

ASHMORE CRAIG O 1035356008 03-03 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

SOUTHIPHONG KEO 1035356009 04-03 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

BARTLING PEGEE J 1035356010 05-03 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

KENZY JEANETTE 1035357001 10-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.04

PHILLIPS MATTHEW; PHILLIPS ANA 1035357002 09-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.03

TOYOAL NYAYIEN R; KOANG SIMON D 1035357003 08-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.04

MUNIZ-GUERRERO GUSTAVO 1035357004 07-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06
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SOUTHIPHONG DION BOUNCHANH; 

PHOMMALEE PAULA PHOUYOUNG

1035357005 06-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

KHAMTANH VIENGVILAY 1035357006 01-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

HERRON STEVEN 1035357007 02-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

PEARSON MATTHEW A; PEARSON 

KRISTIE E

1035357009 04-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

DU TAW THWEE 1035357010 05-02 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

HERNANDEZ JESUS ALBERTO 1035358001 01-01 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.01 $0.02

KIRBY KEITH BERNARD 1035358002 02-01 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.05

PATINO-VEGA EFRAIN 1035358003 03-01 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

XIONG DAVID 1035358004 04-01 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

THAO CHAO; 1035358005 05-01 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.21 0.02 $0.06

XIONG LUE; 1035358006 02-00 WASH LINDOMAR ADDITION 0.22 0.02 $0.06

SCHWARTZ JEFFREY; SCHWARTZ JULIE 1035359001 01-01 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

SANTOS-GALLARDO ROBERTO 1035359002 02-01 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.15 0.02 $0.04

HARTMAN DANIEL J 1035359003 03-01 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. 0.15 0.02 $0.04

LARISON CHRISTOPHER D 1035359004 05-04 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.23 0.02 $0.06

LORENZO ALAIN; 1035359005 04-04 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.23 0.02 $0.06
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MALDONADO FREIDY R; 1035359006 03-04 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.23 0.02 $0.06

MU PAW KU; PEE TA ZAW ZAW 1035359007 02-04 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.23 0.02 $0.06

CHAMUL SANTOS V 1035359008 01-04 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.23 0.02 $0.06

STICKNEY AARON F; STICKNEY JERICA D 1035359009 04-01 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. W 10' 

& 2ND AUD S/D SW SW SEC 35-

91-37 PAR 80.9' X 135' LOT 14

0.29 0.02 $0.06

MAHER DENNIS D; MAHER MARY A 1035359010 04-01 WASH NEW HAVEN ADD. E 50' 

& AUD S/D SW SW SEC 35-91-

37 PAR 60' X 135' LOT 14

0.35 0.03 $0.06

RODRIGUEZ JAIME A; 1035359011 35-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SW PT 

60' X 135' LOT 3

0.18 0.01 $0.03

GARCIA-LEYVA ISAEL 1035359013 35-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SW 

PAR 96.22' X 135.22' X93.25' X 

135.18' LOT 3

0.29 0.03 $0.07

CARRASCO LEONARD 1035359014 03-02 WASH MC CONKEY ADD. & PAR 

30' X 135' ADJ ON WEST

0.28 0.03 $0.07

RANGEL PEDRO; 1035359015 02-02 WASH MC CONKEY ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.04

SCHMIDT JOHN F; SCHMIDT PAULA A 1035359016 01-02 WASH MC CONKEY ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.04

MEDINA-MENDOZA FRANCISCO 1035360002 02-05 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 

ADD.

0.22 0.02 $0.06

BRAVO MATEO 1035360003 01-05 WASH 1ST MEADOW LANE 0.22 0.02 $0.06

CARRILLO LIVORIO M 1035360004 01-00 WASH LINDOMAR ADDITION 0.41 0.04 $0.11

SCHOEPPNER MELVIN J; 1035360008 04-01 WASH MC CONKEY ADD. 0.19 0.02 $0.04

TORRES-GARCIA ARTURO E; TORRES 

PATRICIA

1035360009 03-01 WASH MC CONKEY ADD. & W 

1/2 LOT 2

0.28 0.03 $0.07
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MILLER CHARLES V; MILLER PHYLLIS J 1035360010 01-01 WASH MC CONKEY ADD. & E 

1/2 LOT 2

0.28 0.03 $0.07

SPEARS DARLENE ANN; 1035360011 35-91-37 WASH 2ND AUD S/D SW SW S 

125' LOT 2

0.40 0.03 $0.09

WIPPERLING KATHLEEN LYNN 1035360012 03-01 WASH GREEN ACRES 1ST ADD 0.21 0.02 $0.04

BOBOLZ DONALD A 1035360013 02-01 WASH GREEN ACRES 1ST ADD 0.21 0.01 $0.04

JIMENEZ RENATO 1035360015 04-01 WASH GREEN ACRES 1ST ADD 

& W 1/2 LOT 5

0.30 0.03 $0.07

1403112001 00-10 N 60' OF W 1/2 0.19 0.01 $0.03

FIKKERT FOKKO MARKUS 1035360017 01-01 WASH GREEN ACRES 1ST ADD 

& E 1/2 LOT 5 & ALL LOT 6

0.51 0.04 $0.09

POST DONALD R 1035361001 01-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

BERG RYAN N 1035361002 02-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

RICKLEFS MATTHEW; RICKLEFS LINDA 1035361003 03-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

RUSSELL KENNETH; RUSSELL DEANNA 1035361004 04-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

GONZALEZ AL 1035361005 05-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.03

SEEBUNREUANG TAN; KHAOORN MORD 1035361006 06-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.31 0.03 $0.07

MUSE SAMUEL S; MUSE NOY 1035361007 07-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.27 0.02 $0.04

SAENGCHANPHENG ABEL; 

SAENGCHANPHENG STEPHANIE D

1035361008 08-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.27 0.01 $0.03

SANCHEZ CRISTIAN A; MAYCHEN 

NIYANA

1035361009 09-00 WASH FRIESEN'S FIRST 

ADDITION

0.27 0.01 $0.02
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KAMPHASREE SARAVUT 1035362004 04-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

RATTANAVONG PETER 1035362005 05-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

NITCHALS JESSE; NITCHALS BROOKE 1035362006 06-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.26 0.01 $0.02

SCHABLE RAYMOND L; SCHABLE 

LYNNETTE R

1035362010 10-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION

0.27 0.01 $0.02

1035362013 11-00 WASH FRIESEN'S SECOND 

ADDITION & LOT 12

0.53 0.02 $0.04

AMES KAREN 1035376001 35-91-37 WASH PT SE SW (235' X 171') 0.64 0.05 $0.13

MC KENNA J F FARMS INC; 1035376003 35-91-37 SE SW (EX PT) 36.39 1.11 $2.78

KITCHEN ANNETTE 2014 TRUST; HOPLEY 

CAROLYN S TRUST

1401301003 01-90-37 LOT E IN N1/2 SW 7.82 0.29 $0.73

TYSON STORM LAKE HOLDINGS LLC 1401301004 01-90-37 LOT F IN S1/2 SW 61.00 2.29 $5.71

SCHUMANN DALE M 1401351001 01-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 3.02 0.15 $0.38

FURST MC NESS CO 1401352001 01-02 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. & N 

200' LOT 2

7.03 0.63 $1.57

MANGOLD BRENT L; MANGOLD RHONDA 

K

1401352002 02-02 INDUSTRIAL PARK (EX W 200') 

& W 200' LOT 3

4.83 0.14 $0.34

COMMUNITY FIRST BROADCASTING LLC 1401353001 01-90-37 9.97A SW SW 9.97 0.35 $0.88

1403227004 03-01 T & B NORTH ADD. & LOTS 4 & 

5

0.36 0.05 $0.12

MIX ANDREW TODD; MIX MARY BELL 1401353002 01-90-37 .58 A SW SW 0.60 0.01 $0.02

BREYFOGLE CECILE C 1401353003 05-00 MC KENNA S/D 0.18 0.01 $0.02

WOLTERMAN MARY M LIFE USE; MC 

DERMOTT LORI A ETAL

1401353005 07-00 MC KENNA S/D 0.18 0.01 $0.02

WILSON CAROLYN E; 1401353006 08-00 MC KENNA S/D 0.20 0.01 $0.02
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CARLSON CURT R 1401353007 01-90-37 .46 A SW SW 0.48 0.01 $0.02

1401353008 04-00 MC KENNA S/D EX S. 20' 0.13 0.01 $0.01

PHOMPHAENG THINH; PHOMPHAENG 

KHAMDY

1401353009 03-00 MC KENNA S/D & S 20' LOT 4 0.23 0.01 $0.02

DELP RAY L 1401353010 02-00 MC KENNA S/D 0.18 0.01 $0.01

MC KENNA PATRICIA E; 1401353011 01-00 MC KENNA S/D 0.20 0.01 $0.01

BARNETT GENE D 1401353012 01-90-37 2.00 A. SW SW & 1.14 A. SE 

SW

2.48 0.03 $0.08

MERIDIAN MFG GROUP INC; 1401376003 05-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 3.46 0.17 $0.43

1401376004 06-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 2.05 0.10 $0.26

1401401004 01-90-37 LOT C OF LOT B IN E FR 1/2 10.00 0.60 $1.51

1401451002 07-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. EX E 4.13 0.16 $0.41

1401451003 07-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. E 175' 1.54 0.08 $0.20

1401451005 01-03 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 3.96 0.20 $0.50

1401451007 01-90-37 PT SW SE 2.50 0.10 $0.24

1401452001 06-02 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 7.29 0.40 $1.00

1401376005 04-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. (EX W 

15')

4.00 0.22 $0.54

SIMONSEN INDUSTRIES INC; 1401376006 03-01 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. & W 

15' LOT 4

4.58 0.23 $0.57

STORM LAKE HYDRAULICS COMPANY; 1401377007 05-02 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. EX W 

150.9'

3.68 0.20 $0.51

CEMSTONE CONCRETE MATERIALS LLC 1401377009 03-02 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. E 112', 

PT LOT 4 & W 150.9' LOT 5 (EX 

2.66 AC)

4.84 0.25 $0.62

T & S PROPERTIES L L P; 1401378001 01-90-37 2.91 AC SE SW 2.38 0.03 $0.09

TSCHETTER AND TSCHETTER; 1401378002 01-90-37 2.20A SE SW 2.20 0.11 $0.28

PETTY W M; 1401401003 01-90-37 LOT B IN E FR 1/2 (EX LOT C 

OF LOT B)

104.13 3.37 $8.40

TRANS AGRA INTERNATIONAL INC; 1401453001 01-04 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 5.43 0.24 $0.61

MIDWEST WIRELESS IOWA LLC; 1401476002 02-03 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 4.00 0.10 $0.25

HINELINE GARY L REV TRUST 1401477001 02-04 INDUSTRIAL PARK ADD. 6.80 0.31 $0.77
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PRICHARD THOMAS W; PRICHARD JANE 

E PRICHARD ELOISE Y PRICHARD JAMES 

M

1402131001 02-90-37 E 1/2 NW N OF R.R. 5.00 0.14 $0.35

CATES MARILYN A 1402201001 02-90-37 PAR 100' X 185' IN N 25A NW 

NE

0.43 0.01 $0.02

VAN SCOYK JAMES E; VAN SCOYK EVE L 1402201004 02-90-37 PAR 185' X 145.9' IN N 25A NW 

NE

0.64 0.01 $0.02

REYES FABIAN; 1402201005 02-90-37 PAR 200' X 300' SW COR OF 

N25A NW NE & PAR 30' X 185' 

ADJ.

1.51 0.04 $0.10

FIEDLER RICK 1402201006 02-90-37 E274' OF W519' OF N 350' OF 

N25A OF NW NE

1.90 0.09 $0.23

ARCHER PAUL D 1402201007 01-01 FERRYS S/D 0.87 0.05 $0.11

HOPPER CHARLOTTE J 1402201008 02-01 FERRYS S/D 0.86 0.02 $0.05

HTOO DE 1402201009 03-01 FERRYS S/D 0.87 0.02 $0.04

EADES CHARLES A 1402201010 04-01 FERRYS S/D 0.86 0.02 $0.04

FIEDLER PAMELA S 1402201024 02-90-37 LOT B IN NW 1/4 NE FR 1/4 2.49 0.09 $0.22

EADES SUZANNE L 1402201025 02-90-37 LOT C IN NW 1/4 NE FR 1/4 6.44 0.21 $0.53

1402201026 02-90-37 PT NW NE (350' X 60') 0.41 0.01 $0.02

NORTHPARK APARTMENTS LLLP; 1402226001 02-02 ROTHMOOR ADD. 1.73 0.06 $0.14

ROTH REVOCABLE TRUST; 1402226002 01-02 ROTHMOOR ADD. 1.71 0.08 $0.19

1402227007 03-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. 3.42 0.10 $0.26

VIOLET DEVELOPMENT LLC; 1402226003 03-02 ROTHMOOR ADD. 3.40 0.09 $0.24

PHOUNSAVATH AKHAPHONE PETE; 1402227005 14-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. 3.42 0.14 $0.34

WATT LAO SIMONG KHOUN; 

CHANTHALARAM

1402227006 13-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. (EXEMPT) 3.40 0.08 $0.19

SHWE LAY LAY MYA; 1402227011 04-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. (EX S 125' 

OF E 160')

2.96 0.06 $0.16
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SIEVERS SCOTT L; SIEVERS JUDITH L 1402227012 04-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. S 125' OF E 

160'

0.46 0.01 $0.02

BUENA VISTA COUNTY 1402277008 07-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. LOTS 7 & 8 3.41 0.16 $0.40

1402277009 05-01 ROTHMOOR ADD. & LOT 6 

(EXEMPT)

6.83 0.32 $0.80

1403210003 06-17 N 35' (EX E 60.14') & S 4' LOT 

7 (EX E 60.14')

0.07 0.01 $0.02

1403210014 06-17 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES (EX 

N 39'OF W 79.86') & S 4' OF E 

60.14' LOT 7 (EXEMPT)

0.13 0.01 $0.03

BUENA VISTA COUNTY (COURT HOUSE) 1403209001 00-16 STORM LAKE CORP. (EXEMPT) 1.80 0.17 $0.44

SICHANH INC 1402426002 03-00 M.C.S. INDUSTRIAL ADD 5.73 0.17 $0.43

1402426006 04-00 M.C.S. INDUSTRIAL ADD 3.21 0.10 $0.26

1402426007 05-00 M.C.S. INDUSTRIAL ADD 3.35 0.08 $0.20

1402426008 06-00 M.C.S. INDUSTRIAL ADD 3.88 0.18 $0.45

PROJECT III LLC; 1402426005 07-00 M.C.S. INDUSTRIAL ADD 3.63 0.07 $0.17

CORN CORNER ACQUISITION INC 1402476003 11-00 M.C.S. INDUSTRIAL ADD 3.40 0.11 $0.29

TRANSCREDIT L C; 1402476004 10-00 M.C.S. INDUSTRIAL ADD 3.66 0.26 $0.65

KLATT JEFF 1403101001 01-79 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & W 0.31 0.02 $0.06

UMLAND LEON L FIRST AMENDED &; 

SUBSTITUTED REVOCABLE TRUST

1403101010 04-79 HAYES E PT LOT 4 (APX 70.98' 

X 70.64') & W 5' VAC STREET 

ADJ

0.12 0.01 $0.03

POOR REDS FARM LLC 1403101011 03-79 HAYES E PT LOTS 3 & 4 (APX 

76.26' X 54.24') & W 5' VAC 

STREET ADJ

0.10 0.01 $0.02

JULIUS DENNIS R 1403102001 01-78 W 40' LOTS 1 & 2 0.12 0.01 $0.03

MKL LLC; 1403102002 01-78 N 50' OF E 50' LOT 1 & E 50' OF 

W 90' OF LOTS 1 & 2

0.21 0.02 $0.05

1403102003 02-78 E 50' LOT 2 & E 50' LOT 1 EX N 

50'

0.09 0.01 $0.02

1403102006 00-78 N-S ALLEY IN BLK 78 0.06 0.01 $0.02
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LUONG NGANE L; 1403102004 04-78 W 1/2 LOTS 3 & 4 0.21 0.01 $0.02

1403102005 03-78 E 1/2 LOTS 3 & 4 0.22 0.01 $0.02

MORALES EDUARDO; GONZALEZ MARIA 

LUISA

1403103001 01-77 ALL LOTS 1, 2 & 3 0.44 0.04 $0.11

BELLINGHAUSEN ROGER 1403104001 01-69 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 0.16 0.02 $0.04

1403104002 02-69 W 50' LOTS 2 & 3 (EX N 8' LOT 

2)

0.11 0.01 $0.03

CONLON DENNIS LEE 1403105001 01-80 EX E 78' 0.14 0.01 $0.02

SOTO GILBERTO VERA; CHAVEZ DULCE 1403105004 03-80 S 40' LOT 3 & N 10' LOT 4 0.21 0.01 $0.02

ANDERSON DEBORAH R 1403105005 04-80 S 50' 0.21 0.01 $0.03

KHAMVILAY BOUNTHANOM 1403105006 06-80 ALL W OF E 104' LOTS 5 & 6 0.12 0.01 $0.02

BERG MARY F 1403105007 05-80 50' W OF E 54' LOTS 5 & 6 0.12 0.01 $0.02

KHALEK MUN 1403105008 05-80 E 54' LOTS 5 & 6 0.15 0.01 $0.02

MARTINEZ JUAN E; MARTINEZ JUANA H 1403105009 14-80 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.03

PANYANOUVONG VIXAI; 1403105010 13-80 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

EIMERS WILLIAM R 1403105012 11-80 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.03

RAMOS-VITELA JOSE ANGEL; 1403105013 09-80 W 1/2 LOTS 8, 9 & 10 0.25 0.02 $0.04

THAMMATHAI VANH; THAMMATHAI SOM 1403105014 09-80 N 20' OF E 70' & E 70' LOT 10 0.12 0.01 $0.02

PAW KPAW; 1403105015 08-80 E 1/2 LOT 8 & S 40' OF E 70' 

LOT 9

0.17 0.01 $0.03

NAJERA REGINALDO; 1403106001 01-81 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

LUNA SERVANDO; 1403106002 02-81 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

LOVAN MILES; LOVAN DESIREE 1403106004 04-81 N 40' LOT 4 & S 2' LOT 3 0.14 0.01 $0.02

CASTILLO DORA A 1403106005 05-81 N 20' & S 20' LOT 4 0.13 0.01 $0.02
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SALAS CONNIE JEAN; 1403106006 05-81 W 85' OF S 40' LOT 5 & W 85' 

OF N 15' LOT6

0.11 0.01 $0.02

HERNANDEZ-MADRIGAL JOEL 1403106007 06-81 W 60' OF S 45' & W 60' LOT 7 0.15 0.01 $0.03

OCEGUEDA GUADALUPE; OCEGUEDA 

GUILLERMO

1403106008 05-81 20' W OF E 35' OF S 40' OF LOT 

5 & 45' W OF E 35' EX N 15' OF 

W 25' LOT 6 & 45' W OF E 35' 

LOT 7

0.14 0.01 $0.02

OCEGUEDA GUILLERMO; OCEGUEDA 

GUADALUPE

1403113001 07-11 EX E 40' 0.14 0.01 $0.02

ROBINSON MARGIE; 1403106011 14-81 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

HEINSOHN MARSHA 1403106012 13-81 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

HERRIG BETTY L 1403106013 12-81 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

VILLA CONSUELO; 1403106014 11-81 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.02

QUINONES AMADEO; 1403106015 10-81 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 0.25 0.01 $0.04

1403107009 01-09 E 70' & PAR LYING N. & ADJ TO 

E 1/2 LOT 1

0.12 0.01 $0.02

TORRES VICENTE L; DE LEDESMA 

BERTHA R

1403106016 08-81 E 70' LOT 8 ' S 20'OF E 1/2& S 

25' OF N 40' OF LOT 9

0.22 0.02 $0.04

FIGUEROA ELIAZAR 1403107002 13-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.03

DECIGA-SANCHEZ  MIGUEL 1403107003 12-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.03

LANG WILMA LIFE ESTATE 1403107004 11-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.20 0.01 $0.03

ALMEIDA-PORTILLO LUIS MIGUEL 1403107005 10-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

FLANIGAN TERRY M 1403107008 01-09 W 70' & PAR LYING N & ADJ TO 

W 1/2 LOT 1, BLK. 9

0.13 0.01 $0.02

TRAN LORENA; 1403107011 03-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

HERNANDEZ-MORALES ENRIQUETA 1403107012 04-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

CHANCHOM BOONSY 1403107013 05-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03
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NORWOOD RENAE L; 1403107016 06-09 E 70' LOTS 6 & 7 0.16 0.01 $0.03

DICKS JASON C 1403107017 08-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

MAHAFFEY JOHN D JR; MAHAFFEY 

MARILYN K N

1403107018 09-09 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

HARVEY ETHEL 1403108001 14-08 N 28' 0.13 0.01 $0.02

MILLER CONSTRUCTION; PROPERTIES 

LLC

1403108003 13-08 S 46' 0.15 0.01 $0.03

RODRIGUEZ-RODRIGUEZ JOSE; 1403108004 12-08 N 50' 0.16 0.01 $0.03

SMITH TAMECCA 1403108005 11-08 N 50' & S 10' LOT 12 0.19 0.01 $0.04

MERO-BUSTOS ABELARDO; 1403108007 09-08 N 40' & S 20' LOT 10 0.19 0.01 $0.04

VILLEGAS JESUS ANTONIO MONTES; 

MONTES LETICIA

1403108008 08-08 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & S 

20' LOT 9

0.19 0.01 $0.03

FOLEY JO ANN 1403110001 00-82 W 70' OF W 1/2 N OF RR 0.06 0.01 $0.01

1403110002 00-82 E 70' OF W 1/2 N OF RR & W 

12' OF VAC ALLEY N OF RR

0.13 0.01 $0.02

HERNANDEZ CIPRIAN M 1403110003 00-82 W 60' OF E 1/2 N OF RR & E 8' 

OF VAC ALLEY N OF RR

0.16 0.01 $0.02

MC CULLOUGH LINDA; 1403110004 00-82 N 60' OF E 80' E 1/2 BLK N OF 

RR

0.11 0.01 $0.02

1403110005 00-82 PAR OF E80' S OF N60' OF E 

1/2 BLK N OF RR

0.13 0.01 $0.02

HUSS JOSHUA DAVID 1403112002 00-10 S 60' OF N 120' OF W 1/2 BLK 0.19 0.01 $0.03

STEWARD ARLEEN R; 1403112003 00-10 ALL S OF N 120' OF W 1/2 BLK 0.28 0.02 $0.04

TODD MATTHEW; LOVAN SYLVIA 1403112004 01-10 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

SOUNNARATH KHAMSUROT; 1403112005 02-10 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

VONGDEUANE DAOPHETH; 

VONGDEUANE TEO

1403112006 03-10 N 60' 0.19 0.01 $0.03
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ALMENDAREZ CARLOS 1403112007 03-10 PT LOT 3 S OF N 60' PT VAC ST 0.14 0.01 $0.03

1403127005 01-68 S 10' OF W 70' W 70' LOTS 2 & 

3

0.18 0.02 $0.04

RODRIGUEZ ALVARO E; RODRIGUEZ 

ROSA

1403112008 03-10 PT VAC ST LYING S 0.07 0.01 $0.02

REDD INC; 1403113002 07-11 E 40' 0.05 0.01 $0.02

1403206002 14-02 E 60' 0.08 0.01 $0.02

1403226011 04-61 PT LOT 4 (APX 52' X 60') 0.07 0.01 $0.02

GONZALEZ JOSEPH L 1403113003 06-11 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

MANRIQUEZ ANGELICA; 1403113004 05-11 EX E 56' 0.08 0.01 $0.02

CRAMPTON RANDY L 1403113005 05-11 E 56' 0.09 0.01 $0.02

PIPPI LLC; 1403114001 00-11 TRI PAR OF LAND BOUNDED BY 

OTSEGO,5TH &RAILROAD STS 

S BLK11 EX E 103.58' OF SAID 

TRACT

0.09 0.01 $0.02

BEDEL ANTHONY FREDERICK 1403114002 00-11 E 103.5' S OF BLK 0.05 0.01 $0.02

VITHAYASAB SITHONGTHIN TIN; 1403126001 06-69 PT OF ALLEY BETWEEN 1 & 6 0.18 0.02 $0.04

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CENTER 1403126002 04-69 W 44' OF E 94' LOTS 4 & 5 0.10 0.01 $0.03

1403126003 04-69 E 50' LOTS 4 & 5 0.12 0.01 $0.03

1403130001 01-08 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.23 0.02 $0.04

PYLE DENNY 1403127004 05-68 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & E 0.17 0.01 $0.03

PYLE DENNIS K 1403131004 12-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

1403131005 11-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

GARCIA MARIA TERESA 1403127006 03-68 E 70' OF LOT 3 & S 30' OF E 70' 

LOT 2 W 1/2 OF S 80' VAC 

ALLEY

0.15 0.01 $0.04

LMG PROPERTIES LLC; 1403127007 04-68 EX E 75' & E 1/2 OF ALLEY ADJ. 

TO LOT 4

0.09 0.01 $0.02

1403131011 05-07 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & E 0.22 0.01 $0.03
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ROSIK NECCY M; 1403127008 04-68 E 75' 0.09 0.01 $0.02

TRUJILLO MARGARITA MORALES DE; 1403127009 01-68 W 70' OF N 40' E 70' LOT 1 & E 

70'OF N 20' LOT 2 W 10' OF 

VAC ALLEY N OF S 80'

0.21 0.02 $0.05

CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY STORE 

#2497

1403128001 01-67 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 

LOT 2

0.36 0.04 $0.09

TAPIA MARIA ELOISA 1403128002 03-67 W 1/2 0.08 0.01 $0.02

WORTHAN JANICE E REV TRUST; 1403128004 06-67 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.15 0.01 $0.04

1403128007 04-67 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 

LOT 5

0.24 0.02 $0.04

WALTRUST PROPERTIES INC; 1403129006 01-66 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 

LOTS 2-6 & VAC ALLEY & VAC 

STREET ROW ON EAST, SOUTH 

& WEST

1.26 0.15 $0.38

FLORES-CASTRO IRMA 1403130002 02-08 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.36 0.03 $0.06

MANRIQUEZ GUILLERMO; MANRIQUEZ 

TRACY

1403130004 04-08 S 10' LOT 4 & N 40' LOT 5 0.16 0.01 $0.02

OCEGUEDA ARTURO; OCEGUEDA 1403130005 05-08 S 1/3 LOT 5 & N 2/3 LOT 6 0.19 0.01 $0.02

HARDEN ROBERT MILAN 1403130006 07-08 W 50' & W 50' OF S 20' LOT 6 0.07 0.01 $0.02

WILKEN COLBIE AARON; 1403130007 06-08 E 90' OF S 20' & E 90' LOT 7 0.12 0.01 $0.02

PATTON BILL & JAN INTER VIVOS TRUST 1403131001 14-07 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES (EX 0.11 0.01 $0.02

RODRIGUEZ PATRICIA E 1403131002 14-07 E 70' 0.11 0.01 $0.02

HALDER JANET A 1403131006 10-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

THONGVISETH SOUVANH; 1403131007 01-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.22 0.02 $0.04

BRUMMER JEFFREY L 1403131008 02-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

ACEBEDO JOSE 1403131010 04-07 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03
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BAUTISTA VICTOR 1403131012 08-07 W 50' LOTS 8 & 9 0.12 0.01 $0.02

1403208006 18-15 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

KAPPENMAN STEPHEN J JR 1403131013 08-07 E 50' OF W 100' OF LOTS 8 & 9 0.11 0.01 $0.02

SANCHEZ ADELINA; 1403131014 08-07 E 40' LOTS 8 & 9 0.09 0.02 $0.02

FRAYRE JAVIER V 1403131016 06-07 E 1/2 OF S 40' & E 1/2 LOT 7 0.13 0.02 $0.03

LO-LE INVESTMENTS LLC 1403132020 17-06 STORM LAKE CORP. HAYES 

W74' & W74' OF S 25' LOT 18 

APT #1 (75% OWNERSHIP)

0.07 0.01 $0.01

1403132021 17-06 STORM LAKE CORP. HAYES 

W74' & W74' OF S 25' LOT 18 

APT #2 (25% OWNERSHIP)

0.07 0.01 $0.01

MANRIQUEZ MARTINA; 1403132001 24-06 W 1/2 0.09 0.01 $0.02

BAKER MICHAEL 1403132004 22-06 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

HOLMES DAVID A 1403132005 21-06 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.02

TEJADA MANUEL H; TEJADA ELSY 

GUADALUPE

1403132007 18-06 N 25' EX TRACT 20' X 14'2 IN. 

SE COR N 1/2 OF LOT 18, ALL 

LOT 19

0.23 0.01 $0.02

YOUNGDAHL MARLYS J; 1403132009 17-06 E 66' LOT 17 & E 66' OF S 25' 

LOT 18 & PT 20'X14'2" IN LOT 

18

0.12 0.01 $0.02

BUSTOS PEDRO MERO 1403132010 01-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.02

HERNANDEZ IRMA L 1403132011 03-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.11 0.01 $0.02

QUINTANILLA JOSUE A; QUINTANILLA 

ALICIA M

1403132012 05-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 

LOT 6

0.11 0.01 $0.02

BURD DONALD L 1403132013 07-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.11 0.01 $0.02
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TOE KA; 1403132014 09-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.11 0.01 $0.02

GATZEMEYER BRITTANY 1403132023 23-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES EX E 

70'

0.09 0.01 $0.02

BAKER JAMES L 1403132024 23-06 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES E 

1/2 LOTS 23 & 24

0.16 0.01 $0.03

HENDRIKS BRENT A 1403133001 31-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.03

HARRINGTON RANDALL A 1403133002 29-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.03

GUTIERREZ-RAMIREZ JUAN C 1403133003 27-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.03

LIZARDO MODESTO; 1403133004 25-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.03

MOUA SANTHISUK; 1403133005 23-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.02

BURGOS JUAN D 1403133006 21-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.02

REDENBAUGH PHIL; REDENBAUGH 

MARGARET

1403133007 20-05 W 50' OF N 10' LOT 20 0.01 0.01 $0.01

1403133009 17-05 E 20' OF W 50' LOT 17,18,& 19 

& E 20' OF W 50' OF S 15' LOT 

20

0.04 0.01 $0.02

REDENBAUGH PHIL C; 1403133010 17-05 W 25' OF E 50' LOTS 17,18, 19 

& 20

0.06 0.01 $0.02

STORM LAKE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE; 1403133008 17-05 W 30' LOTS 17, 18 & 19 & W 

30' OF S 15' LOT 20

0.06 0.01 $0.02

ZONE HOME ENTERTAINMENT LLC; 1403133011 17-05 E 25' LOTS 17-20 0.06 0.01 $0.01

1403133020 14-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.17 0.01 $0.02

CENTRAL MART I LLC 1403133012 01-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.23 0.02 $0.06

SPIELMAN JAN M; 1403133013 05-05 EX S 6 1/4 IN. OF E 62'2 IN. 0.06 0.01 $0.02

COLBURN & SON INC 1403133014 06-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & S 

6 1/4 IN. OF E 62'2 IN. LOT 5

0.06 0.01 $0.02

1403133015 07-05 EX E 50' OF S 39/100 TO 

95/100

0.06 0.01 $0.02
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HAVENS PHILIP E 1403133016 08-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & E 

50' OF S 39/100 TO 95/100 

LOT 7 & N 5' LOT 9

0.07 0.01 $0.02

ANSORGE ROBERT J REV TRUST 1403133017 09-05 EX N 5' 0.05 0.01 $0.02

FRIDLEY R L THEATRES INC 1403133018 10-05 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 0.11 0.01 $0.02

1403133019 11-05 S 1' & LOTS 12 & 13 0.12 0.01 $0.02

HAMILTON STEVE & WILLIS CHILDRENS 

TRUST

1403134002 01-00 PROFESSIONAL COURT S/D 

LOTS 3&4, BLK. 11 & LOT 2 EX 

S 5' &LOT7

0.18 0.01 $0.03

HAMILTON STEVEN D 1403227006 07-01 T & B NORTH ADD. W 20' OF E 

45.3'

0.03 0.01 $0.02

VISION CARE ASSOCIATES; 1403134003 02-00 PROFESSIONAL COURT S 5' 

LOT 2 & ALL LOTS 3,4,5 & 6

0.20 0.02 $0.05

TUCKER HAL MARTIN; TUCKER JOANNE 

MARIE

1403134004 01-11 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

1403134005 02-11 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

DUARTE EDGAR RUBEN 1403135001 10-12 W 1/2 0.10 0.01 $0.01

NAVA CRISTAL; 1403135002 10-12 E 1/2 0.10 0.01 $0.01

THIESSEN TOMMY JOE; 1403135003 09-12 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

MARTINEZ-VAZQUEZ DUNEISY 1403135004 08-12 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

MILLER CASEY CHARLES; 1403135005 07-12 W 65' 0.09 0.01 $0.02

FAINE JAMES P 1403135006 06-12 W 32' OF W 65' 0.04 0.01 $0.01

CDH & M PARTNERSHIP LLP 1403135007 06-12 E 33' 10 INCHES OF W 65' 10 

INCHES

0.05 0.01 $0.01

C D H AND M  A PARTNERSHIP 1403135008 06-12 E 75' & E 75' LOT 7 0.21 0.01 $0.02

1403135017 02-12 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES (EX 0.15 0.01 $0.02

BENCHMARK WOODWORKS INC 1403135009 04-12 S 35'8" OF W 74.5' LOT 4 & W 

74.5' LOT 5

0.16 0.01 $0.02

SOUKSAVONG BILL; SOUKSAVONG 1403135010 01-12 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.02
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WALSH DR BRIAN; WALSH PHYLLIS 1403135015 04-12 S 3'8" OF E 65.5' LOT 4 & E 

65.5' LOT 5

0.10 0.01 $0.02

GETTING DY ANN 1403135016 03-12 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 0.19 0.01 $0.02

SCHUELKE POWERSPORTS LLC; 1403136002 16-13 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

SCHUELKE JASON; 1403136003 15-13 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

1403136004 13-13 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.32 0.03 $0.08

SANCHEZ MARIA MAYELA; SANCHEZ-

REYES GUADALUPE

1403136005 01-13 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 

2' LOT 2

0.06 0.01 $0.02

UPPER DES MOINES; OPPORTUNITY INC 1403136006 03-13 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & S 0.11 0.01 $0.03

KEITH MICHAEL 1403136010 10-13 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.17 0.02 $0.04

AMVETS 1403136011 04-13 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES 0.06 0.01 $0.02

CML VENTURES LLC 1403137003 13-14 E 24' LOTS 13,14 & 15 0.04 0.01 $0.01

FUNK JACOB 1403137005 05-14 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

EGLAND FAMILY LIVING TRUST 1403137006 06-14 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

BIRKESTRAND R D 1403137007 07-14 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

RUST MICHAEL J; RUST PAMELA J 1403137008 08-14 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

RICE TYSON W 1403137012 13-14 PT LOTS 13 & 14 (19.57' X 

36.62')

0.02 0.01 $0.01

GRAND CENTRAL COFFEE STATION LLC 1403176001 00-26 TRI PT BOUNDED BY ONTARIO, 

5TH & RR ST

0.17 0.02 $0.04

PARK PAUL COMPANY; 1403180002 00-12 IRR PAR 110' X 125' S OF BLK 0.31 0.03 $0.07

BUENA VISTA COUNTY HISTORICAL 

SOCIETY

1403180003 00-12 IRR PAR S OF BLK 12 (APX 52' 

X 116.82') (EXEMPT)

0.17 0.01 $0.03

MESTER LEO CHAS; 1403201001 06-65 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.04

SKK PROPERTIES LLC; 1403201003 01-65 N 65' 0.15 0.01 $0.04
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MEAD STEVEN J; MEAD JO ANNE 1403201004 01-65 W 34' EX N 65' W 34' LOTS 2 & 

3

0.08 0.01 $0.02

1412201002 12-90-37 IRREG. PARCEL IN N 1/2 NE 5.00 0.09 $0.23

VELASQUEZ JAVIER; VELASQUEZ ROSA 1403201005 01-65 E 66' EX N 65' E 66' LOTS 2 & 3 0.16 0.02 $0.04

WINDSOR ON ERIE LLC; 1403202003 04-64 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & S 

25' OF W 50' LOT 5 & S 30' OF 

E 50' LOT 5

0.18 0.02 $0.04

CYCLONE CC PROPERTIES LLC 1403202005 05-64 N 20' OF E 1/2 & N 25' OF W 

1/2 & ALL LOT 6

0.22 0.02 $0.05

A & T PORK LLC 1403202006 00-63 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 

LOTS 1,2&3 BLK 64 & VAC STR 

& ALLEY (EX E 295.90' BLK 63)

0.98 0.07 $0.17

VERMEULEN PROPERTIES 5 LLC 1403202007 00-63 E 295.90' 1.20 0.12 $0.29

REAL ESTATE ASSET LLC; 1403203002 01-62 E 70' LOTS 1-3 0.29 0.03 $0.07

FAREWAY STORES INC 1403203004 00-62 BLK 62 (EX E 70') & VAC E 7TH 

ST BETWEEN SENECA & 

ONEIDA

3.08 0.30 $0.75

BB DEVELOPMENT LLC 1403204001 31-04 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.11 0.01 $0.03

1403204002 30-04 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.02

1403204003 29-04 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.02

IORDANOU CHRISTOS 1403204004 26-04 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.17 0.01 $0.02

IORDANOU CHRISTOS N 1403204005 23-04 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.17 0.01 $0.02

BRIGHTON-BREBNER MARCIA 1403204006 22-04 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

JACKSON JOHN M 1403204007 21-04 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

OLIVAREZ MARISA; 1403204008 20-04 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

HERNANDEZ PATRICIA 1403204010 17-04 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

STUCKEL KARI K TRUST; 1403204012 05-04 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

PETERS DAVID K; PETERS MARGARETHA 

S

1403204013 06-04 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 

LOTS 7 & 8

0.17 0.01 $0.02
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DAVIS KENNETH R 1403204014 09-04 LOTS 9-16 0.46 0.03 $0.07

TRAN DAO THI ANH; 1403205001 23-03 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.02

MYERS JEFFREY E; 1403205004 18-03 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.02

CONNELL DAN PC 1403205007 09-03 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.12 0.01 $0.03

LEDOUX CHRISTINE; GRIENKE 1403205008 01-03 W 70' 0.08 0.01 $0.02

SWARTZ JACK; 1403205009 01-03 EX W 70' 0.08 0.01 $0.02

SATIBANCHONG KHAMMY LIFE USE; 

SATI GINA

1403205010 02-03 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.01 $0.03

LICHTER JOAN M; 1403205011 03-03 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & N 0.17 0.01 $0.03

KARSTENS JOSEPH 1403205012 04-03 EX N 7' OF E 82' 0.15 0.01 $0.03

CASTRO ARTURO 1403205013 05-03 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.04

BARAHONA LUIS 1403205014 06-03 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.16 0.02 $0.04

UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH; 1403205015 07-03 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.32 0.03 $0.08

RAMIREZ-ALVAREZ PEDRO; GARCIA DE 

RAMIREZ ANA

1403206001 14-02 W 80' 0.11 0.01 $0.02

VILLEGAS FRANCISO; 1403206004 12-02 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

SANTILLAN EDUARDO; 1403206005 11-02 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

HERNANDEZ-CABRERA EVA 1403206006 10-02 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

EVANS LYNDON L 1403206007 09-02 N 50' OF W 90' 0.10 0.01 $0.02

RAMINEZ EVELIA; 1403206008 09-02 S 10' OF W 90' & W 90' LOT 8 0.10 0.01 $0.02

HINDE CLIFFORD FRED 1403206014 05-02 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

WELLS LARRY G; 1403206015 08-02 E 50' LOTS 8 & 9 0.12 0.01 $0.02

KANNE RENTALS 1403207005 00-01 S 171' 1.18 0.11 $0.29

BERG STEVE A REV LIVING TRUST 1403208002 23-15 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01
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FLOORS ETC INC 1403208003 22-15 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

BANUELOS JESUS 1403208007 17-15 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

WEAVER RONNIE D; WEAVER GEORGIA A 1403208008 16-15 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.06 0.01 $0.01

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN 

ASSOCIATION

1403208012 06-15 LOTS 6-12 0.40 0.02 $0.04

KNOFFLOCH ORREN 1403208013 19-15 STORM LAKE CORP HAYES & 0.17 0.01 $0.02

SANCHEZ MARICELA E; 1403210001 10-17 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.02 $0.05

MACK HANSEN GADD AND; ARMSTRONG 

PC

1403210006 01-17 W 1/2 LOTS 1 & 2 0.19 0.02 $0.05

MILLS REBECCA A; 1403210007 01-17 E 1/2 0.10 0.01 $0.02

PICKHINKE KEVIN; PETERS STEVEN 1403210008 02-17 E 1/2 0.10 0.01 $0.02

1403211008 07-18 PT LOTS 7,8 & 9 0.53 0.04 $0.09

ROTH STEVEN T; 1403210009 03-17 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

JONES ROBERT C 1403210010 04-17 STORM LAKE CORP. 0.19 0.01 $0.03

FITZPATRICK SUSAN L 1403210011 05-17 W 25' 0.03 0.01 $0.01

COLOR-IZE INC 1403210015 05-17 EX W 25' 0.16 0.02 $0.04

VITHAYASAB DOUANG; VITHAYASAB JOY 1403211007 06-18 PT LOT 6 0.17 0.01 $0.03

VITHAYASAB DOUANG; VITHAYASAB 

PANOM

1403211009 10-18 PT LOT 10 0.18 0.01 $0.03

CHAMUL GLADIS 1403226001 05-61 N 3' & LOT 6 EX E 50' 0.12 0.01 $0.02

TREJO FRANCISCO JAVIER; HANSGAARD 

CAROLYN A STRAIT TERRENCE A

1403226002 06-61 E 50' LOT 6 & N 3' OF E 50' LOT 

5

0.06 0.01 $0.02

1403226006 01-61 EX S 1.5' OF E 80' 0.14 0.01 $0.02

1403226007 02-61 N 40' OF W 60' 0.05 0.01 $0.02

1403226008 01-61 S 1.5' OF E 80' & E 80' LOT 2 0.11 0.01 $0.02

MORITZ TIMOTHY L; MORITZ CINTHIA K 1403226005 04-61 E 40' 0.05 0.01 $0.02

1403226009 02-61 W 60' EX N 40' & W 60' LOT 3 0.11 0.01 $0.02
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ERICKSON MICHAEL 1403226010 03-61 E 80' 0.11 0.01 $0.02

REYMUNDO FRANCISCA; 1403226012 04-61 PT LOT 4 (APX 48' X 60') 0.07 0.01 $0.02

LINDEMAN LISA R; 1403227005 06-01 T & B NORTH ADD. & W 34.7' 

LOT 7

0.14 0.02 $0.05

CROP INSURANCE PLACE LLC 1403227007 07-01 T & B NORTH ADD. E 25.3' 0.03 0.01 $0.02

REDENBAUGH TIMOTHY W; 1403227008 01-01 T & B NORTH ADD. & LOT 2 0.30 0.03 $0.08

MARTIN RICKY A; MARTIN KIMBERLY K 1403228001 00-03 T & B NORTH ADD. 0.20 0.02 $0.05

STORM LAKE IND SCHOOL; (FORMER RR 

R0W)

1403228002 03-90-37 FORMER RR ROW NE NE 

(EXEMPT)

1.23 0.10 $0.24

NATIONAL PROPANE L P; 1404226001 16-00 EARLYS ADD. W 99' & TRI PT 

ADJ IN NW NE 4-90-37

0.12 0.01 $0.02

HUNZELMAN PUTZIER & CO PLC 1404226002 16-00 EARLYS ADD & EX W 99' & EX 

PAR IN NE COR

0.45 0.02 $0.04

KUTZ ADAM D 1404227002 07-01 HUNTERS ADD. & LOT 6& W 

20.1' LOT 5 &PT VAC ST&PT 

LOTS 3,4,5,BLK2

0.76 0.08 $0.20

LOVAN CHEUA; 1404227004 1-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.04

COJ-CAJTI SANTIAGO 1404227005 02-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.04

GONZALEZ JOSE A 1404227006 03-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.04

1404227007 04-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.14 0.01 $0.03

SLAGLE MARGARET A; 1404227008 05-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.03

CRUZ ROBERTO 1404227009 06-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.03
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G & C DENTAL LLC 1404227019 06-02 HUNTERS ADD. & PT LOTS 

3,4,5 & 7

0.61 0.05 $0.13

SANCHEZ-MORFI ALIEN 1404228001 14-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 4 

& 5 EARLYS EX E 50'

0.09 0.01 $0.01

ROJAS ANA 1404228002 14-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS E 50' LOT 14

0.06 0.01 $0.01

WATERMAN JEANETTE M; 1404228003 13-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.02

RITTSCHER LARRY G & GALE M; 

REVOCABLE TRUST

1404228004 12-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.02

SLAGLE CHARLES F; SLAGLE MARY ANNE 1404228005 11-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.18 0.01 $0.03

RODRIGUEZ-MORENO JOSE; 1404228006 10-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.19 0.01 $0.03

MARTINEZ LEONOR; 1404228007 09-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.15 0.01 $0.02

RODRIGUEZ-ZAPATA MIRYAN; 1404228008 08-00 MEIERS S/D LOT 6 & PT LOTS 

4&5 EARLYS

0.19 0.01 $0.02

BUTLER JASON 1404228010 02-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

VANG TONG; 1404228012 04-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 0.19 0.01 $0.02

KHAMDAENG KONGKEO R 1404228013 05-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. & 

N 2' LOT 6

0.18 0.01 $0.02

MILLER ARTHUR J & ELIZABETH A; 

FAMILY TRUST

1404228014 06-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 

(EX N 2')

0.15 0.01 $0.02

MATHESON BECKY A; 1404228016 08-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 

(EX PT IN NW COR) & PT IN SE 

COR LOT 7

0.17 0.01 $0.02
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SANCHEZ MARIA R; 1404228017 09-00 S/D LOTS 4 & 5 EARLYS ADD. 0.17 0.01 $0.02

SPANGLER SHANE A 1404236001 01-01 STORM LAKE CORP. HUNDERS 

ADD. PT BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC ST 

N 230' TRACT 1 MICKELSON 

STORAGE & TRAILER UNIT #1

0.35 0.04 $0.10

1404236002 01-01 STORM LAKE CORP. HUNDERS 

ADD. PT BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC ST 

N 230' TRACT 1 MICKELSON 

STORAGE & TRAILER UNIT #2

0.35 0.04 $0.10

1404236003 01-01 STORM LAKE CORP. HUNDERS 

ADD. PT BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC ST 

N 230' TRACT 1 MICKELSON 

STORAGE & TRAILER UNIT #3

0.35 0.04 $0.10

MICKELSON STORAGE AND TRAILER LLC 1404236004 01-01 STORM LAKE CORP. HUNDERS 

ADD. PT BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC ST 

N 230' TRACT 1 MICKELSON 

STORAGE & TRAILER UNIT #4

0.35 0.04 $0.10

1404236005 01-01 STORM LAKE CORP. HUNDERS 

ADD. PT BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC ST 

N 230' TRACT 1 MICKELSON 

STORAGE & TRAILER UNIT #5

0.35 0.04 $0.10

1404236006 01-01 STORM LAKE CORP. HUNDERS 

ADD. PT BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC ST 

N 230' TRACT 1 MICKELSON 

STORAGE & TRAILER UNIT #6

0.35 0.04 $0.10

1404236007 01-01 STORM LAKE CORP. HUNDERS 

ADD. PT BLKS 1 & 2 & VAC ST 

N 230' TRACT 1 MICKELSON 

STORAGE & TRAILER UNIT #7

0.35 0.04 $0.10

CONNELL C RICHARD TRUST 1412201003 12-90-37 NW NE (EX PTS) 9.50 0.12 $0.30

1412226002 12-90-37 NE NE EX RR & EX PT & EX 

HWY ROW

19.90 0.72 $1.80
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CITY OF ALBERT CITY STREETS 67.00 33.60 $84.07

CITY OF MARATHON STREETS 50.70 10.20 $25.46

CITY OF REMBRANDT STREETS 23.00 10.76 $26.88

CITY OF STORM LAKE STREETS 193.8 23.63 $59.01

CITY OF TRUESDALE STREETS 12.2 1.56 $3.90

BUENA VISTA COUNTY SECONDARY 

ROADS 3628.5 1265.52 $3,160.48

STATE HIGHWAY 433.2 159.66 $401.00

US HIGHWAY 321.6 102.36 $255.63

CN RAIL ROAD 27.9 0.95 $2.36

UP RAIL ROAD 113.2 26.59 $66.40

VALERO RENEWABLE FUELS LLC. 276 20.55 $51.31

DD34 CUMULATIVE DITCH ROW 860.2

Totals 7030 Parcels 149847.46 $110,000.00
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